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Table 1-1
QUESTION 3:
How likely is it that you will vote in THIS NOVEMBER'S election for Governor, U.S. Senate, and Congress?
BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88% 12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21% 74% 42% 46% 12% 28% 18% 16% 6% % 63% 32% 45% 45% 10%
DEFINITELY VOTE 516 516 - 363 363 76 77 114 385 212 252 52 151 96 84 36 35 328 164 224 249 43
86% 98% - 100% 96% 84% 58% 90% 86% 84% 91% 75% 91% 89% 87% 97% 96% 87% 86% 84% 92% 71%
CGLV AC ABC AFG G AJL ANO A A\ ATV
PROBABLY VOTE 47 - 47 - 7 10 30 6 36 20 16 11 8 7 7 1 2 30 14 21 16 10
8% - 66% - 2% 11% 23% 5% 8% 8% 6% 16% 5% 6% 8% 3% 4% 8% 7% 8% 6% 16%
BDE ABD E AEF K U
A 50-50 CHANCE TO VOTE 25 - 25 - 1 3 21 3 17 13 6 6 3 5 3 - - 15 6 16 3 6
4% - 34% - - 3% 16% 2% 4% % 2% 8% 2% 5% 3% - - 4% 3% 6% 1% 10%
BDEPQ ABD AEF PO U U
U
ALREADY VOTED 12 12 - - 6 1 4 3 9 7 4 1 3 - 2 - - 6 6 6 4 2
% % - - 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% - 2% - - 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
CDNPQ CD

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022 PAGE 2

Table 1-2
QUESTION 3:
How likely is it that you will vote in THIS NOVEMBER'S election for Governor, U.S. Senate, and Congress?
BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 7% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51% 40% 45% 15%
DEFINITELY VOTE 516 214 217 190 128 419 98 409 296 207 298 252 254 209 242 65
86% 88% 92% 97% 88% 88% 79% 89% 94% 84% 88% 90% 83% 87% 90% 71%
P A AEFGH G G AEFGH M P P
PROBABLY VOTE 47 14 15 3 9 35 12 34 9 22 21 17 27 13 16 18
8% 6% 6% 1% 6% 7% 9% 7% 3% 9% 6% 0% 9% 5% 6% 20%
DI D DI DI DI ANO
A 50-50 CHANCE TO VOTE 25 9 3 1 7 14 10 13 5 8 14 10 15 13 5 7
% 4% 1% - 5% % 8% 3% 2% 3% % 3% 5% 5% 2% 7%
CDI D D DHI D
ALREADY VOTED 12 6 2 3 3 7 5 6 4 8 4 2 10 6 5 1
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 1-3
QUESTION 3:
How likely is it that you will vote in THIS NOVEMBER'S election for Governor, U.S. Senate, and Congress?
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
DEFINITELY VOTE 516 158 181 172 94 65 87 93 66 106 171 207 119 160 183 150 87 147 166 114 123 124 109 155
86% 92% 84% 86% 94% 90% 89% 79% 90% 83% 90% 88% 81% 87% 84% 90% 78% 81% 90% 93% 86% 94% 74% 89%
W ACD AHJ H H H M OR AQR W AUW W
PROBABLY VOTE 47 7 19 16 4 4 5 13 4 13 11 15 15 15 17 10 13 18 12 4 9 6 22 11
8% 4% 9% 8% 4% 5% 6% 11% 5% 10% 6% 0% 10% 8% 8% 6% 11% 10% 7% 3% 6% 4% 15% 6%
T E T T AUVX
A 50-50 CHANCE TO VOTE 25 4 16 5 2 1 4 11 1 5 5 10 7 4 15 3 9 9 4 2 7 1 11 6
% 2% 7% 3% 3% 1% 5% 10% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% % 2% 8% 5% 2% 2% 5% 1% % 4%
v BD EFI NP \% \%
ALREADY VOTED 12 2 1 7 - 2 1 - 3 4 2 3 7 5 3 4 3 6 1 2 4 1 5 2
2% 1% - 4% - 3% 1% - 4% 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%
CEH C EH

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 1-4
QUESTION 3:
How likely is it that you will vote in THIS NOVEMBER'S election for Governor, U.S. Senate, and Congress?
BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP TIRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5% 23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
DEFINITELY VOTE 516 347 253 67 28 121 42 316 93 65 41 170 77 144 121 160 354 80 80 122 104 94 113
86% 87% 84% 99% 86% 86% 77% 90% 76% 81% 87% 94% 83% 86% 78% 84% 87% 95% 74% 78% 87% 91% 91%
IOST ABCEF AT AMNO AS T T
G
PROBABLY VOTE 47 30 26 - 4 10 7 18 15 10 4 6 8 11 21 19 28 3 15 19 7 5 8
% % 9% 1% 11% 7% 13% % 12% 12% 9% 4% 8% % 14% 10% % 4% 14% 12% 6% 5% 6%
DL D D D D H LN R A\
A 50-50 CHANCE TO VOTE 25 19 18 1 3 2 10 11 4 - 2 5 8 10 10 14 1 10 9 8 2 3
4% 5% 6% - 2% 2% 4% 3% 9% 5% - 1% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 1% 9% 6% 7% 2% 2%
DKLR D D K HK L R
ALREADY VOTED 12 3 3 - 6 3 [ 3 1 2 2 3 4 3 3 9 - 3 7 3 1
% 1% 1% - - 4% 6% 2% % 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 4% - 3% 1%
DERU DE U

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 1-5
QUESTION 3:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

How likely is it that you will vote in THIS NOVEMBER'S election for Governor, U.S. Senate, and Congress?

BANNER 5

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DEFINITELY VOTE

PROBABLY VOTE

A 50-50 CHANCE TO VOTE

ALREADY VOTED

PAGE 5

RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% % 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%
516 124 218 82 412 89 48 19 73 68 97 129 127 68 108 63 73 118 64 248 268 168 165 184
86% 88% 88% 81% 87% 80% 81% 78% 74% 84% 90% 94% 85% 87% 94% 86% 72% 90% 83% 90% 83% 91% 79% 89%
TIOW I AIJM I Q AQS Q Q U W W

47 9 17 6 35 12 5 4 14 7 5 4 15 5 3 6 16 6 9 15 32 10 21 16

8% 7% 7% 5% 7% 11% 8% 15% 14% 9% 4% 3% 10% 7% 2% 8% 16% 5% 11% 5% 10% 5% 10% 8%

LO KL L ANOR (6] T

25 5 7 8 16 9 7 2 10 6 3 3 2 4 3 1 11 3 1 8 17 2 16 7

4% 4% 3% 8% 3% 8% 11% 7% 10% 7% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 11% 3% 2% 3% % 1% % 3%

\% M AOPRS \%

12 3 4 5 11 1 - 2 3 1 6 1 1 3 1 3 3 5 7 6 6 -

2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% - - 2% - 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% -
GHJIX GH J X X

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 1-6
QUESTION 3:
How likely is it that you will vote in THIS NOVEMBER'S election for Governor, U.S. Senate, and Congress?
BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27% 23% 22%
DEFINITELY VOTE 516 135 72 70 113 127 270 246 144 132 123 118
86% 98% 85% 88% 82% 79% 93% 80% 84% 82% 90% 91%
H ACDEF H AEFH J
GH
PROBABLY VOTE 47 1 8 4 14 20 11 36 19 11 10 7
% 1% 9% 6% 10% 13% 4% 12% 11% % % 6%
BG B BG BG B BG
A 50-50 CHANCE TO VOTE 25 1 4 4 10 6 7 18 6 14 3 2
% 1% 4% 5% % 4% 2% % 3% % 2% 1%
BL B BG KL
ALREADY VOTED 12 1 1 1 2 7 3 9 2 5 1 3
% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% % 1% % 1% 2%
B B

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 2-1
QUESTION 4:
Now thinking again about the upcoming election for CONGRESS, please tell me how interested you are using a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 meaning you are NOT AT ALL interested and 10
meaning you are EXTREMELY interested, how interested are you in the election for CONGRESS?

BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP  UND ECON FLTN ABRIN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88% 12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21% 74% 42% 46% 12% 28% 18% 16% 6% % 63% 32% 45% 45% 10%
10 377 369 8 363 377 - - 93 273 163 190 24 110 71 68 30 24 232 131 167 186 24
- 63% 70% 11% 100% 100% - - 74% 61% 65% 68% 34% 66% 66% 70% 80% 64% 61% 69% 62% 69% 39%
CEFGLV AC ABC  AFG AL L L A \Y% v
8-9 91 77 13 - - 91 - 16 73 33 43 15 30 12 11 4 9 57 28 40 41 10
- 15% 15% 19% - - 100% - 12% 16% 13% 15% 22% 18% 11% 12% 11% 25% 15% 15% 15% 15% 16%
DEG D D AEG
1-7 133 82 51 - - - 133 18 101 56 45 31 26 25 17 4 4 90 32 61 44 27
- 22% 15% 71% - - - 100% 14% 23% 22% 16% 44% 16% 23% 18% 10% 11% 24% 17% 23% 16% 44%
BDEFH D ABD AEF H AJK P S ATU
KPQ
9 31 29 3 - - 31 - 7 25 13 17 2 12 3 4 2 2 22 10 12 19 -
5% % 4% - - 35% - 5% % % % 3% % 3% 4% 5% 6% % % % % -
DEGV D AEG v v
8 59 49 10 - - 59 - 9 49 20 26 13 19 9 7 2 7 36 18 28 21 10
10% 9% 15% - - 65% - 7% 11% % 9% 19% 11% 8% 7% 6% 18% 9% 10% 10% 8% 16%
DEG D D AEG J
7 41 217 14 - - - 41 7 29 18 17 6 9 7 5 3 2 28 9 19 17 5
% 5% 20% - - - 31% 6% % 7% % 8% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% % 5% % % 9%
DEF D ABD AEF
6 14 8 6 - - - 14 4 10 6 6 2 3 3 2 - 1 8 5 5 7 1
% 1% % - - - 10% 3% % 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% - 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
DEFP D D AEF
5 44 30 15 - - - 44 5 33 18 14 12 8 9 8 1 - 31 10 19 11 14
% 6% 20% - - - 33% 4% % % 5% 17% 5% 8% 8% 3% - 8% 5% 7% 4% 23%
DEFQU D ABD AEF AJK Q Q Q ATU
4 11 8 3 - - - 11 1 9 4 2 5 1 3 - - 1 9 2 5 4 2
% 1% % - - - % 1% 2% 2% 1% 7% 1% 3% - - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% %
DEFOP D AEF K
3 6 3 3 - - - 6 - 6 4 1 1 - - 1 - 4 2 5 1 -
% 1% 5% - - - % - 1% 2% - 1% - - 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 1% -
DEFMN EF \Y%
POV
2 2 1 - - - 2 - 2 1 - - - 1 - - 1 1 -
- - 1% - - - 1% - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - -
1 15 6 9 - - - 15 1 13 6 4 5 4 2 1 - - 10 2 6 4 5
2% 1% 12% - - - 11% 1% % 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 1% - - % 1% 2% 1% 8%
DEFHP D ABD AEF H
Q
MEAN 8.7 9.0 5.9 10.0 10.0 8.3 5.1 9.2 8.6 8.7 9.0 7.2 9.0 8.7 8.9 9.5 9.2 8.6 8.9 8.6 9.0 7.3
CEFGLV AC G AL L AL AMN A vV ATV

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the grouplngs A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO L & ASSOCTIAT
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Table 2-2
QUESTION 4:
Now thinking again about the upcoming election for CONGRESS, please tell me how interested you are using a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 meaning you are NOT AT ALL interested and 10
meaning you are EXTREMELY interested, how interested are you in the election for CONGRESS?

BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP

HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (®)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51% 40% 45% 15%
10 377 158 169 152 97 306 70 302 236 159 213 184 189 157 184 35
- 63% 65% 71% 78% 66% 64% 57% 65% 75% 65% 63% 66% 62% 65% 69% 39%

P A AEFGH AFGH P P
8-9 91 35 32 24 16 73 18 69 36 35 52 37 47 33 38 20
- 15% 14% 14% 12% 11% 15% 14% 15% 11% 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 14% 22%
1-7 133 49 36 20 33 97 36 91 44 51 73 60 69 51 46 35
- 22% 20% 15% 10% 23% 20% 29% 20% 14% 21% 22% 21% 23% 21% 17% 39%
CDI DI DI DI DI ANO
9 31 13 12 9 6 23 8 22 13 16 15 13 17 14 14 3
5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4%
8 59 22 20 15 10 49 10 47 23 20 37 23 30 19 24 16
10% % 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10% 7% % 11% % 10% % % 18%
NO
7 41 18 11 7 8 30 11 30 14 17 21 17 22 20 12 9
7% 8% 4% 4% 5% 6% 9% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 10%
6 14 4 5 2 6 10 3 8 4 6 8 8 6 3 6 5
% % 2% 1% 4% % 3% % 1% % 2% 3% 2% % 2% 5%
5 44 16 9 7 10 32 12 30 15 17 24 18 26 15 15 15
% 7% 4% 3% 7% 7% 10% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 17%
D D ANO
4 11 3 4 3 8 3 6 3 5 6 6 5 3 5 3
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
D D D
3 6 2 3 - 3 6 - 6 4 3 3 5 4 1 1
1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% - 1%
G G G
2 2 1 - - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 -
- - - - - - 19 - - - - - - -
1 15 5 3 4 2 10 5 10 3 3 10 10 5 6 6 3
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% % 4% % 1% 1% % % 2% 2% 2% 3%
MEAN 8.7 8.8 9.0 9.3 8.7 8.7 8.3 8.8 9.2 8.8 8.6 8.7 8.7 8.8 8.9 7.7
P A AEFGH AEFGH P P

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 2-3
QUESTION 4:
Now thinking again about the upcoming election for CONGRESS, please tell me how interested you are using a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 meaning you are NOT AT ALL interested and 10
meaning you are EXTREMELY interested, how interested are you in the election for CONGRESS?

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM  FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
10 377 121 122 133 80 41 60 61 53 79 132 140 95 121 133 107 62 109 116 89 99 93 70 111
- 63% 70% 56% 66% 80% 57% 61% 52% 73% 62% 69% 59% 64% 66% 61% 64% 56% 61% 63% 72% 69% 71% 48% 64%
HW C AFGHJ H L AQR W w W
8-9 91 217 32 29 11 17 13 19 11 18 29 36 21 24 32 30 12 32 29 16 20 15 24 30
- 15% 16% 15% 14% 11% 23% 13% 16% 15% 14% 15% 16% 14% 13% 15% 18% 11% 18% 16% 13% 14% 11% 16% 17%
E
1-7 133 23 62 40 9 14 25 38 9 31 29 59 31 39 53 30 38 39 39 17 24 23 53 33
- 22% 14% 29% 20% 9% 19% 25% 32% 12% 24% 15% 25% 21% 21% 24% 18% 34% 22% 21% 14% 17% 18% 36% 19%
BEIKT BD EI AEI EI K ARST AUVX
9 31 10 8 13 4 6 4 4 6 7 11 10 8 7 14 11 2 13 12 4 8 6 8 10
% % % % 4% % % % 9% % % % 6% 4% % % 2% % % % 5% 5% % %
8 59 18 24 16 7 11 9 15 5 11 18 27 13 17 18 19 9 20 17 12 13 9 16 20
10% 10% 11% % 7% 16% 10% 13% 6% % % 11% 9% 9% % 12% 8% 11% % 10% 9% 7% 11% 12%
7 41 6 19 14 1 4 4 14 4 10 11 16 9 9 18 12 9 10 19 4 2 10 17 13
7% 3% 9% 7% 1% 6% 5% 12% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6% 10% 3% 2% 7% 11% 7%
BETU B EG E T U U 8]
6 14 1 6 7 1 - 2 4 3 4 3 7 3 6 4 2 3 4 2 4 3 2 4 4
% - 3% 3% 1% - 2% % 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%
BF B F
5 44 9 23 10 4 5 11 12 - 10 9 20 9 15 16 10 13 11 14 6 8 9 17 11
7% 5% 10% 5% 4% 6% 11% 10% - 7% 5% 9% 6% 8% 7% 6% 12% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 12% 6%
I D I I I I
4 11 3 5 3 2 2 3 2 1 1 - 6 3 4 7 1 4 6 - 1 5 1 5 -
% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% - 3% 2% 2% 3% - 4% 3% - 1% 4% 1% 3% -
KSX K P S X X
3 6 1 3 2 1 1 2 2 - 5 1 2 2 2 2 4 - - 1 - 5 -
1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2% - 2% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - - 1% - 3% -
EIKSV K v
2 2 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 2
- 1% - - 1% - - 1% - - 1% - 1% - - 1% - - - 1%
1 15 3 7 4 2 1 3 3 1 3 4 4 4 3 7 3 6 4 3 1 4 1 6 3
% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2%
MEAN 8.7 9.0 8.3 8.8 9.3 8.6 8.4 8.2 9.3 8.6 9.0 8.5 8.7 8.7 8.5 8.8 8.0 8.6 8.8 9.1 8.8 9.0 7.9 8.8
ow C C AFGHJ AFGHJ AL Q AQ W AW W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 2-4
QUESTION 4:

Now thinking again about the upcoming election for CONGRESS, please tell me how interested you are using a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 meaning you are NOT AT ALL interested and 10

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

meaning you are EXTREMELY interested, how interested are you in the election for CONGRESS?

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

10

CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60- 100-

TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W)
600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5%  23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
377 252 183 53 17 99 23 236 63 52 25 132 60 102 80 111 265 60 51 85 76 74 79
63% 63% 61% 78% 52%  70% 42% 68% 52% 64% 54% 73% 64% 61% 52% 58% 65% 71% 48% 54%  64% 72%  64%
GIOS G G ABCEG G I ANO S T

91 52 43 5 25 13 49 21 13 22 14 28 28 27 64 7 20 28 17 9 22
15% 13%  14% %S  14% 18% 24% 14% 17% 16% 17% 12% 15% 17% 18% 14% 16% 9% 18% 18%  14% 9%  18%
D D \Y \Y
133 95 74 9 11 17 19 64 37 16 14 27 20 37 47 54 77 17 37 44 27 20 23
22%  24% 25% 14% 34% 12% 34% 18% 31% 20% 29% 15% 21% 22% 31% 28% 19% 21% 34% 28% 22% 20% 19%
FL F DF DF DF H AL o) AR
31 18 14 1 3 10 3 12 8 8 3 6 7 6 12 9 22 3 6 11 6 2 8
$ S $ 1% 11% % % % 7% 10% 6% 4% 8% 4% % 5% % 3% 6% % 5% 2% 6%
DV D D Y
59 35 29 5 1 14 10 37 13 4 5 15 6 22 16 18 42 4 13 17 10 7 15
10% 9%  10% 7% 4% 10% 19% 11%  11% 5%  11% 8% 7% 13%  10% 9%  10% 5%  12%  11% 9% 7% 12%
E
41 32 22 5 5 5 24 10 5 3 9 3 15 14 18 23 5 13 16 5 10 7
% 8% 7% 7% 14% 3% 8% 7% % 6% 6% 5% 3% 9% % 9% % 6% 12% 10% 4% % 6%
F M M
14 8 7 - 1 3 3 8 3 1 1 4 1 4 4 6 7 2 4 5 3 3 2
% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2%
D D D
44 32 26 2 3 6 5 17 14 6 6 8 8 9 17 13 29 6 7 13 7 7 7
% 8% 9% 3% 10% 4% 9% s 11% 7% 13% 4% 9% 5%  11% % 7% 7% 7% % 6% 6% 6%
H L
11 8 7 1 - 1 2 3 4 3 2 2 5 1 4 4 7 2 2 2 5 1
% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% - 1%
EV E E v
6 3 3 - - - 4 1 3 - 2 - 1 1 4 3 3 1 2 3 2 - -
% 1% 1% - - - 7% - 3% - 4% - 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% - -
DEFJL
VI
2 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 2 - - 2 - 2 - -
- - - - - - 2% - - 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% - - 2% - 1% - -
15 11 7 1 2 3 - 10 4 1 - 4 1 6 4 7 8 1 6 4 2 1 5
% % 2% 2% 8% 2% - % 3% 2% - 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% 1% 4%
GK G G K R
8.7 8.6 8.5 9.2 8.1 9.1 7.9 8.9 8.2 8.8 8.3 9.1 8.7 8.6 8.2 8.4 8.8 8.9 7.9 8.4 8.6 9.1 8.7
GIOS G CG ABCG I 2O P S T
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 2-5
QUESTION 4:
Now thinking again about the upcoming election for CONGRESS, please tell me how interested you are using a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 meaning you are NOT AT ALL interested and 10
meaning you are EXTREMELY interested, how interested are you in the election for CONGRESS?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (&) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% % 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%
10 377 90 162 61 306 59 30 11 46 40 74 102 103 48 86 54 38 90 49 193 183 124 109 144
- 63% 64% 66% 60% 65% 54% 50% 45% 46% 50% 68% 74% 69% 61% 74% 74% 38% 69% 64% 70% 57% 67% 52% 69%
HIJOW H IJ AIJ 1J Q AQ AQ Q Q AU W W
8-9 91 20 36 16 71 17 11 4 18 19 12 16 21 14 10 10 23 17 11 35 55 24 39 27
- 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 15% 18% 18% 18% 24% 11% 11% 14% 18% 9% 14% 23% 13% 15% 13% 17% 13% 19% 13%
KL ¢}
1-7 133 30 48 24 97 34 19 9 35 22 22 20 26 16 19 9 40 23 17 47 85 36 60 36
- 22% 21% 19% 24% 20% 30% 32% 37% 35% 27% 21% 15% 17% 21% 17% 12% 40% 18% 22% 17% 26% 19% 29% 18%
LpP E AE AKLM L ANOPR T VX
S
9 31 6 18 4 26 6 5 1 8 4 4 5 9 6 5 3 7 4 5 14 18 7 12 12
5% % % 4% % 5% 8% 5% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 3% 7% % % 4% % %
8 59 15 18 12 46 11 6 3 10 15 8 11 12 9 6 7 16 13 6 21 38 17 217 15
10% 11% % 12% 10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 18% 8% 8% 8% 11% 5% 9% 16% 10% 8% % 12% 9% 13% %
] AKLM o]
7 41 12 15 8 30 11 3 13 5 6 7 8 5 3 2 13 10 6 12 29 10 23 9
% % % 8% % 10% 10% 11% 13% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 3% 13% 8% 8% % % % 11% 4%
M OopP T VX
6 14 - 6 2 9 4 2 1 3 4 1 2 2 2 2 1 5 1 1 6 8 5 3 6
% - 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% % 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
B B
5 44 9 14 11 35 7 4 2 10 6 8 4 11 2 10 4 14 2 8 17 28 16 18 10
% 6% % 11% % 7% 7% 8% 10% 8% 8% 3% % 3% % 5% 13% 1% 10% % % 9% % %
LNR L R NPR
4 11 6 2 1 8 3 1 1 4 1 2 4 1 4 2 1 1 4 - 6 5 1 4 5
% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% % 3% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
S c S
3 6 1 2 - 2 4 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 - - 2 3 - 1 5 - 4 2
1% 1% 1% - - 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 1% - - 2% 2% - - 2% - 2% 1%
DMOPS \Y
\
2 2 1 - - 2 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - 2 - - - 2 - - 2
- 1% - - - - - - 1% 1% - - - - - - 2% - - - 1% - - 1%
1 15 2 9 3 11 4 3 1 3 3 4 1 3 2 2 1 4 4 2 6 9 4 8 3
2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
MEAN 8.7 8.7 8.8 8.6 8.7 8.2 8.1 7.7 8.1 8.2 8.7 9.1 9.0 8.6 9.0 9.2 7.7 8.9 8.8 8.9 8.4 8.8 8.3 8.9
HIQW FGH AIJ 1J Q Q AQ Q Q ) W W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 2-6
QUESTION 4:
Now thinking again about the upcoming election for CONGRESS, please tell me how interested you are using a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 meaning you are NOT AT ALL interested and 10
meaning you are EXTREMELY interested, how interested are you in the election for CONGRESS?

BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27% 23% 22%
10 377 96 59 49 78 94 203 174 90 104 94 89
- 63% 70% 70% 63% 56% 59% 70% 56% 53% 64% 69% 68%
I EH EH AEFH 1 I I
8-9 91 20 10 13 22 26 38 53 27 21 22 20
- 15% 14% 11% 16% 16% 16% 13% 17% 16% 13% 16% 16%
1-7 133 22 16 17 38 40 50 82 54 36 21 21
- 22% 16% 19% 21% 28% 25% 17% 27% 32% 22% 16% 16%
BG BG  AKL
9 31 7 2 6 8 8 14 18 10 6 5 11
5% 5% 2% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 8%
8 59 12 7 7 14 18 24 35 17 15 17 10
10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 10% 12% %
7 41 6 7 8 13 7 22 19 20 11 6 4
% 5% 9% 10% 9% 4% 8% 6% 12% 7% 4% 3%
KL
6 14 3 1 2 2 7 4 10 8 2 1 2
% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% % % 1% 1% 2%
K
5 44 8 4 5 10 17 16 28 15 13 10 7
% 6% 5% 6% % 11% % % % 8% % 5%
4 11 2 2 - 5 3 3 8 3 3 2 3
% 1% 2% - 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
D D D
3 6 - - - 3 3 - 6 3 2 1
1% - - 1% 2% 2% - s 2% 1% - 1%
BCGK BCG
2 2 - - - 2 - - 2 - 1 1 -
_ - - - 1% - 1% - 1% 1%
1 15 3 2 2 4 3 5 10 5 4 2 3
% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% % 3% 3% 2% 3%
MEAN 8.7 9.0 8.9 8.8 8.3 8.5 9.0 8.3 8.3 8.6 8.9 8.9
EFH H AEFH I I

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 3-1
QUESTION 5:

Generally speaking, would you say that things in this COUNTRY are headed in the right direction, or would you say that things are headed off on the wrong track?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION -
WRONG TRACK)

RIGHT DIRECTION

WRONG TRACK

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-

TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V)
600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88%  12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21%  74% 42%  46% 12%  28% 18%  16% 6% 6% 63%  32% 45%  45% 10%
-320 -276 -44 -169 -179 -58 -83 127 -447 -15 -259 -46 -125 -90 =7 =37 -13 -293 -23 -18 -255 47
-53% -52% -61% -47% -48% -63% -63% 100% -100% -6% -93% -66% -75% -83% -8% -100% -35% -77% -12% -7% -94% -77%

TKMNR Al AKL AMNPQ MNP AR AUV

U
127 118 9 91 93 16 18 127 - 109 8 10 19 9 42 - 12 38 78 113 8 6
21%  22% 13%  25%  25% 17%  14% 100% - 43% 3% 145  11% 8%  43% - 31% 105 41% 42% 3% 9%

GIKMN C C G Al AKL K P P AMNP MNP AR AUV
PRUV
447 394 53 261 273 73 101 - 447 124 267 56 143 99 49 37 25 331 101 131 263 53
74%  75%  T74% 2% 2% 81%  76% - 100% 49% 96% 80%  86% 92% 51% 100% 67% 87%  53% 49% 97% 86%

HJOST AH AJL J AOQ  RAOQ AMNOQ AS ATV AT

26 17 9 11 11 2 13 - - 18 3 4 4 - 5 - 1 10 11 23 1 3
% s 13% % % 2% 10% - - % % 6% % - 5% - 2% % % % - %
HIKNP ABD AEF K NP NP AU
U

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
LEE TES

FABRIZIO & ASSOCTIA

PAGE 13



CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

Table 3-2
QUESTION 5:
Generally speaking, would you say that things in this COUNTRY are headed in the right direction, or would you say that things are headed off on the wrong track?
BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33%  24% 79%  21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51% 40% 45% 15%
**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -320 -14 -228 -181 -17 =254 -66 =253 -182 11 -321 =250 -56 =12 =247 -61
WRONG TRACK) -53% -6% -96% -92% -11% -53% -53% -55% -58% 4% -95% -89% -18% -5% -92% -68%
CDKLO AC ADFGH D D D D AK AL AOP
I
RIGHT DIRECTION 127 107 4 7 61 102 25 96 62 119 5 12 115 107 9 10
21% 44% 2% 3% 42% 21%  20% 21%  20% 49% 2% 4% 38% 44% 3% 11%
CDKLO AC ADFGH D D D D AK AL AOP O
P I
WRONG TRACK 447 121 232 187 78 356 91 349 244 108 327 263 171 119 256 72
74% 50% 98% 95% 53% 75% 73% 76% 77% 44% 97% 94% 56% 49% 96% 79%
BEJMN AB AEFGH E E E E AJ AM ANP N
I
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 26 15 1 2 8 18 8 17 9 18 5 6 19 16 2 8
% % - 1% 5% % 7% % 3% % 2% 2% % % 1% 9%
CDKO C D D D D K L O O

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
F E & A S TES

ABRIZTIO LE

SOCIA

PAGE 14
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Table 3-3
QUESTION 5:
Generally speaking, would you say that things in this COUNTRY are headed in the right direction, or would you say that things are headed off on the wrong track?
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39%  25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20%  24% 22% 24% 29%
**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -320 -151 -138 -28 -92 -59 -66 =71 -15 -13 =155 -121 -29 -48 =127 =130 -70 -119 -81 -49 -115 -60 =72 =70
WRONG TRACK) -53% -88% -64% -14% -92% -82% -68% -60% -21% -10% -82% -51% -19% -26% -58% -78% -63% -66% -44% -40% -81% -46% -49% -40%
BEKPU ABC AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP R R U U AU
RIGHT DIRECTION 127 10 32 81 4 7 13 19 27 54 15 51 56 63 41 15 17 26 48 34 11 34 33 49
21% 6% 15% 40% 4% 9% 13% 17% 37% 42% 8% 22% 38% 34% 19% 9% 16% 15% 26% 28% 8% 26% 22% 28%
BCEFG B ABC E E AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P OR OR U U U
KPRU
WRONG TRACK 447 161 170 109 96 65 79 90 42 67 170 172 84 111 168 146 87 145 129 83 126 94 105 118
74% 94% 79% 54% 96% 91% 81% 76% 57% 52% 90% 73% 57% 60% 77% 87% 78% 81% 70% 68% 88% 71% 72% 68%
DIJMN ACD D AGHIJ AHIJ IJ IJ AIM M N ANO ST AVIWX
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 26 - 14 11 - - 5 8 4 7 5 12 8 10 9 6 7 8 6 5 6 4 9 7
% - % % - - % % 6% 5% % % 5% 5% 4% % 6% % 3% 4% % 3% 6% 4%
BEF B B EF EF EF EF

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 3-4
QUESTION 5:
Generally speaking, would you say that things in this COUNTRY are headed in the right direction, or would you say that things are headed off on the wrong track?
BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP TIRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5% 23% 9% 58%  20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28%  26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -320 -221 ~-164 =41 -16 -59 -38 -199 -56  -34 -29 -114 -61 -84 -58 -109 -208 -58 -51 =175 -63 -58 =71
WRONG TRACK) -53% -55% -55% -60% -51% -42% -69% -57% -46% -42% -62% -63% -65% -50% -37% -57% -51% -69% -47% -47% -53% -56% -57%
AIM
RIGHT DIRECTION 127 79 60 12 6 38 8 69 29 20 8 31 14 39 43 37 90 12 25 36 27 21 24
21% 20%  20% 18%  20% 27% 15% 20%  24% 25% 18% 17% 15% 23%  28% 19% 22% 15% 23% 23% 22% 21% 20%
M
WRONG TRACK 447 300 224 53 23 97 46 268 85 54 37 145 75 122 102 147 298 71 76 111 90 79 95
74% 75% 75% 79% 71% 69% 84% 77% 70% 67% 80% 80% 80% 73% 65% 7% 73% 84% 71% 70% 75% 77% 77%
O F ) O AS
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 26 20 15 2 3 5 - 11 7 7 1 5 4 6 10 8 18 1 7 11 3 3 5
% % % 3% 9% 4% 1% % 6% 8% 2% 3% 5% 4% % 4% % % 6% % 2% 3% 4%
GR G G

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 3-5
QUESTION 5:

Generally speaking, would you say that things in this COUNTRY are headed in the right direction, or would you say that things are headed off on the wrong track?

BANNER 5

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

PAGE 17

RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
1005 23%  41% 17%  79% 185  10% 45 17% 13% 18% 23%  25% 135 19% 125 17% 22% 13% 46%  54% 31%  35% 35%
**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -320 -73 -150 -42 -260 -46  -28 -5 -59 -49 -58 -75 -68 -54 -79 -38 -54 -54 -30 -176 -143 -91 -116 -113
WRONG TRACK) -53% -52% -61% -42% -55% -42% -46% -19% -60% -60% -54% -54% -45% -69% -69% -51% -53% -41% -39% -64% -44% -49% -56% -54%
AEF NO NO T
RIGHT DIRECTION 127 31 44 27 98 28 14 9 18 14 23 30 38 11 17 17 21 37 21 45 82 40 39 47
21%  22% 18%  27%  21%  25% 23% 36% 18% 17%  21%  22%  25% 14%  14%  23% 21%  28% 27% 16%  25%  22% 195 23%
AE NO NO T
WRONG TRACK 447 104 194 70 358 74 41 13 77 62 81 105 105 65 96 54 75 90 51 220 226 131 156 160
74%  74% 9% 69%  76% 67% 69% 55% 78% 77%  75% 76%  70% 83%  83% 74%  74% 69% 67% 80%  70% 71%  75% 7%
H H RS  ARS U
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 26 5 9 4 18 8 5 2 4 5 4 3 7 3 3 3 6 4 5 10 16 13 13 -
4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 8% 8% 9% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% -
X X X

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
EE TES

FABRIZIO L & ASSOCTIA



CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

Table 3-6
QUESTION 5:
Generally speaking, would you say that things in this COUNTRY are headed in the right direction, or would you say that things are headed off on the wrong track?
BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13  23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27%  23% 22%
**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -320 -52 =42 -56 -80 -90 -141 -179 -87 =77 -83 =72
WRONG TRACK) -53% -38% -50% -71% -58% -56% -48% -58% -51% -48% -61% -55%
ADH
RIGHT DIRECTION 127 41 20 10 24 32 71 56 37 38 25 27
21% 30%  24% 13% 17% 20%  24% 18%  22% 23% 18% 21%
D ADEH D
WRONG TRACK 447 93 62 66 104 122 212 235 124 115 109 99
74% 68% 74% 84% 75% 76% 73% 76% 73% 71% 79% 76%
ABG
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 26 4 2 3 11 7 8 18 9 9 3 5
4% 3% 2% 4% 8% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 2% 4%
G

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES

PAGE 18
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Table 4-1
QUESTION 6:
Being as specific as possible, what is the single most important issue that will decide your vote for Congress in the upcoming election?
BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88% 12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21% 74% 42% 46% 12%  28% 18% 16% 6% % 63% 32% 45% 45% 10%
ECONOMY (NON-SPECIFIC) 166 154 12 105 110 30 26 19 143 33 121 12 166 27 8 13 2 144 18 38 119 10
28% 29% 16% 29% 29% 34%  20% 15% 32% 13% 44% 17% 100% 25% 8% 34% 6% 38% % 14% 44% 16%
CGHJL C C G G H AJL ANOPQ 0Q 0Q AS ATV
OQSTV
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 108 96 12 69 71 12 25 9 99 14 81 12 27 108 2 10 4 98 6 20 74 14
18% 18% 17% 19% 19% 13% 19% 7% 22% s 29% 18% 16% 100% 2% 27% 10% 26% 3% s 27% 23%
HJOST H AJL J O AMOPQ O AS AT T
ABORTION/WOMAN'S RIGHT TO 97 86 11 63 68 11 17 42 49 89 5 4 8 2 97 - 4 10 86 86 7 3
CHOOSE/REPRODUCTIVE RIGHTS/ 16% 16% 15% 17% 18% 12% 13% 33% 11% 35% % 5% % 2% 100% - 12% 3% 45% 32% % 6%
ROE VS WADE IKLMN AT AKL P AMNPQ P AR AUV
PRUV
BORDER CONTROL/IMMIGRATION 37 36 1 30 30 4 4 - 37 2 35 1 13 10 - 37 1 37 - - 35 3
6% % 1% % % 5% 3% - % 1% 12% 2% 8% 10% - 100% 3% 10% - - 13% 5%
CGHJL C C G H AJL O ) AMNOQ S ATV
OST
DEMOCRACY /FREEDOMS / HUMAN 37 35 2 24 24 9 4 12 25 23 12 2 2 4 4 1 37 15 21 24 13 -
RIGHTS/LIMITING GOVERNMENT 6% 7% 2% 7% 6% 10% 3% 9% 5% 9% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 100% 4% 11% 9% 5% -
INTERFERENCE CMV C C KL AMNOP R \% \%
CRIME/SAFETY 24 21 3 18 20 2 1 3 20 4 19 1 4 4 2 1 - 21 3 5 16 2
4% % 5% % % 2% 1% 2% % % % 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% - % 1% 2% % 4%
GJQS G JL Q S T
HEALTHCARE 22 19 3 15 15 2 5 6 16 15 3 4 2 2 - - 10 11 15 4 3
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 6% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% - - 3% 6% 6% 1% 5%
KPQU K U
REPUBLICANS/GETTING RID OF 22 21 1 19 19 1 2 8 11 17 4 2 1 - 1 - 1 7 11 18 2 1
REPUBLICANS/DONALD TRUMP % % 1% % % 2% 1% 7% % % 1% 2% 1% - 1% - 2% 2% % % 1% 2%
KMNOP ¢} G K R U
U
SECOND AMENDMENT/GUN 17 14 3 10 10 1 6 3 14 8 8 1 - 2 2 - 3 10 6 8 8 1
CONTROL 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% - 2% 2% - 8% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
MP
EQUALITY/EQUAL RIGHTS/LGBTQ 17 16 1 12 12 3 2 7 9 13 1 4 1 2 - 2 10 14 1 2
ISSUES % % 2% % 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% % - 5% 1% - 2% - - 1% % % - 3%
KMNPQ K R U
RU
TAXES 15 13 3 4 5 6 5 1 15 2 10 4 2 1 1 - - 13 2 1 11 4
3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 6% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 6% 1% 1% 1% - - 3% 1% - 4% 6%
JPQT H J T
EVERYTHING/GETTING OUR 15 13 1 8 8 1 6 3 11 6 6 3 - - - - 10 2 5 6 4
COUNTRY BACK ON TRACK 2% % 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% % 2% 2% 4% - - - - - % 1% 2% 2% 6%
(GENERAL) MNOPQ

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the grouplngs A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO L & ASSOCTIAT
Continued



CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022 PAGE 20

Table 4-1
QUESTION 6:
Being as specific as possible, what is the single most important issue that will decide your vote for Congress in the upcoming election?
BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
EDUCATION 14 11 3 5 5 6 3 5 7 9 4 1 1 1 3 - - 7 6 10 4 -
2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% - - 2% 3% 4% 2% -
PQV A\
BUDGET/SPENDING/FISCAL 13 10 3 5 5 4 4 - 13 2 9 2 3 2 - 1 - 12 1 - 12 1
RESPONSIBILITY 2% % 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% - 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% - 2% - 3% 1% - % 1%
HOQT H S T
CLIMATE CHANGE/ENVIRONMENT 13 10 2 4 4 1 8 6 6 12 - 1 1 1 1 - - 5 7 12 1 -
% % 3% 1% 1% 1% 6% 5% 1% % - 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 4% 4% - -
KPQUV EF K
GAS PRICES 12 11 1 6 6 2 3 - 12 1 9 1 4 5 - - - 9 1 - 9 3
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% - 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% - - - 2% 1% - 3% 5%
HJOPQ H J OPQ T
T
FOR THE PEOPLE/HELPING THE 10 6 4 3 3 1 6 2 8 4 2 5 - - - - - 8 1 4 1 5
MIDDLE CLASS 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 7% - - - - 2% 1% 2% - 9%
MNOPQ E U
U
ELECTION INTEGRITY/ELECTION 9 9 - 7 7 3 2 6 8 - 2 - - 3 - 1 3 6 9 1 -
FRAUD/ELECTION DENIERS 2% 2% - 2% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 3% - 2% - - 3% - 2% 1% 3% 3% - -
CFKMN C ¢} F K uv
PUV
GOVERNMENT /LEADERSHIP/ 9 7 1 6 6 1 2 1 7 2 5 2 1 - - - 1 7 1 2 6 1
CORRUPTION IN GOVERNMENT/ % 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% - - - 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
HONESTY NOP
DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATS RUINING 7 7 - 6 7 - 1 1 6 3 5 - 1 1 - 1 5 2 3 5 -
OUR COUNTRY/KEEP DEMOCRATS % 1% - 2% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - - 1% - 3% - 1% 1% 1% 2% -
IN OFFICE CFLOQ C C F L \%
\%
COVID/VACCINE MANDATES 6 6 - 2 2 1 3 6 4 1 2 2 - 1 6 - 1 4 1
1% 1% - - - 1% 2% - 1% - 2% 2% 1% 2% - - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
CHJOP C H J S
S
ENERGY 4 4 - 4 - - - 4 - 3 1 2 2 - 1 - 4 - - 4 -
1% 1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% - 2% - 1% - - 2% -
CFGHJ C C FG H S vV
OQSTV
CANDIDATE/CANDIDATE'S 4 3 1 1 2 1 1 - 4 3 1 - - - - - - 2 1 3 1 -
VIEWS/POLITICAL PARTY (NON 1% 1% 2% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - - - - - - 1% - 1% - -
SPECIFIC)
WAR/WAR IN UKRAINE 4 2 1 2 2 - 1 1 3 1 3 - - - - - - 1 2 1 3 -
1% - 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - - - - - 1% - 1% -
SOCIAL ISSUES (NON 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 2 2 - - - - - - - - 2 2 - -
SPECIFIC) - 1% - - - 1% - 1% 1% - - - - - - - 1% 1% -
SOCIAL SECURITY 2 2 - 2 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - - 1 - - 1 1 2 - -
- - - - - - 1% - 1% - - - - 1% - - - - 1% - -

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 4-1
QUESTION 6:
Being as specific as possible, what is the single most important issue that will decide your vote for Congress in the upcoming election?
BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
VOTING RIGHTS/RIGHT TO VOTE 2 2 - 2 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - 2 2 - -
- - - - - - - 1% - 1% - - - - - - - - 1% 1% - -
TERM LIMITS 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - -
- - - - - - 1% - - - 1% - - - - - - - - -
OTHER 14 14 - 7 7 5 2 3 10 [ 5 3 - - - - - 8 6 9 4 2
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% - - - - - 2% 3% 3% 1% 3%
MNOPQ
NONE /NOTHING 14 9 5 5 5 1 9 3 8 7 4 3 - - - - - 6 5 7 2 5
% 2% 7% 1% 1% 1% % 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% - - - - - 2% 3% 3% 1% 8%
MNOPQ EF
DON'T KNOW 26 15 11 7 7 7 12 8 12 12 8 6 - - - - - 16 8 14 7 6
4% 3% 15% 2% 2% 8% 9% 7% 3% 5% 3% 9% - - - - - 4% 4% 5% 2% 9%
DEMNO ABD E E
PO
REFUSED 2 1 1 1 2 - - - 2 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - 2
- - 1% - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - 3%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the grouplnqs A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO L & ASSOCTIAT
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Table 4-2
QUESTION 6:
Being as specific as possible, what is the single most important issue that will decide your vote for Congress in the upcoming election?
BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33%  24% 79%  21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51% 40% 45% 15%
ECONOMY (NON-SPECIFIC) 166 36 107 89 21 136 30 135 105 31 130 111 52 28 116 22
28% 15% 45% 46% 14% 29%  24% 29% 33% 13% 38% 39% 17% 12% 43% 25%
BEJMN AB AEFGH E E E E AJ AM ANP N
I
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 108 22 67 60 18 90 17 90 72 16 87 74 32 21 72 15
18% % 28% 30% 12% 19% 14% 19%  23% % 26% 26% 11% s 27% 17%
BJIMN AB AEFGH E EG AJ AM AN
ABORTION/WOMAN'S RIGHT TO 97 71 10 3 44 70 27 69 44 79 16 6 91 70 9 17
CHOOSE/REPRODUCTIVE RIGHTS/ 16% 29% % % 30% 15% 21% 15% 14% 32% 5% 2% 30% 29% 4% 19%
ROE VS WADE CDKLO AC ADFHT D D D D AK AL AO O
BORDER CONTROL/IMMIGRATION 37 1 30 22 5 33 4 33 25 2 36 34 3 1 34 2
% % 12% 11% % % 4% % % 1% 11% 12% % % 13% 2%
BJMNP AB AEG E AJ AM ANP
DEMOCRACY / FREEDOMS / HUMAN 37 22 5 7 16 32 5 30 20 24 12 12 25 23 10 4
RIGHTS/LIMITING GOVERNMENT 6% 9% 2% % 11% % 4% % % 10% 4% % % 10% % 4%
INTERFERENCE C C DG K L )
CRIME/SAFETY 24 6 15 15 3 22 2 22 18 4 20 17 7 5 14 5
4% 2% % % % % 2% % % 2% 6% 6% 2% 2% % 5%
J B EG G J M
HEALTHCARE 22 11 5 4 8 15 7 14 10 11 10 5 16 11 6 6
4% 5% 2% 2% 6% % 5% % % % 3% 2% % 4% 2% 6%
L
REPUBLICANS/GETTING RID OF 22 14 2 1 9 17 5 17 10 16 6 4 18 16 2 3
REPUBLICANS/DONALD TRUMP 4% % 1% 1% 6% % 4% % % 7% 2% 1% % % 1% 4%
CDLO C D D D D K L O
SECOND AMENDMENT/GUN 17 6 5 6 4 13 4 13 8 8 8 8 9 7 7 3
CONTROL 3% % 2% 3% 3% % 3% % 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
EQUALITY/EQUAL RIGHTS/LGBTQ 17 13 2 1 5 11 6 11 6 10 6 2 15 12 3 2
ISSUES 3% 5% 1% - 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 5% 1% 2%
CDL ¢} D D D L O
TAXES 15 1 9 6 - 11 4 11 6 2 14 9 5 1 8 6
3% 1% 4% 3% - % 3% % 2% 1% % 3% 2% - 3% 7%
BEJN B E E E E E J N N
EVERYTHING/GETTING OUR 15 3 3 5 3 12 3 11 4 7 8 9 6 3 6 5
COUNTRY BACK ON TRACK 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6%
(GENERAL)
EDUCATION 14 9 3 3 1 9 6 9 4 8 4 7 6 8 4 3
2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
BUDGET/SPENDING/FISCAL 13 - 11 8 2 12 1 11 8 2 10 6 7 1 10 2
RESPONSIBILITY 2% - 5% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% - 4% 2%
BN B G N

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 4-2
QUESTION 6:
Being as specific as possible, what is the single most important issue that will decide your vote for Congress in the upcoming election?
BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
CLIMATE CHANGE/ENVIRONMENT 13 10 1 1 3 6 7 6 3 11 2 - 13 11 1 1
2% 4% - - 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 5% - - 4% 4% - 1%
CDKLO C D K L O
GAS PRICES 12 - 9 4 2 7 5 7 5 1 10 9 3 - 10 2
2% - 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% - % 3% 1% - % 3%
BJIN B J N
FOR THE PEOPLE/HELPING THE 10 4 2 1 2 8 2 8 3 4 5 6 3 5 2 4
MIDDLE CLASS 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4%
ELECTION INTEGRITY/ELECTION 9 7 3 1 7 9 - 9 8 7 2 1 9 7 2 -
FRAUD/ELECTION DENIERS 2% 3% 1% - 5% 2% - 2% 2% 3% 1% - 3% 3% 1% -
GLP DG G DG DG L P
GOVERNMENT /LEADERSHIP/ 9 2 6 4 1 7 2 6 5 4 4 4 5 2 6 1
CORRUPTION IN GOVERNMENT/ 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
HONESTY
DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATS RUINING 7 2 5 4 2 6 1 6 6 3 5 5 3 3 4 1
OUR COUNTRY/KEEP DEMOCRATS 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
IN OFFICE
COVID/VACCINE MANDATES 6 1 2 2 1 4 2 3 3 - 6 4 2 1 4 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
J J
ENERGY 4 - 4 4 4 - 4 4 - 4 4 - - 4 1
1% - 2% 2% - % - 1% 1% - 1% 2% - - 1% 1%
BEGJIM EG EG J M
N
CANDIDATE/CANDIDATE'S 4 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 3 2 1 1
VIEWS/POLITICAL PARTY (NON 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1%
SPECIFIC)
WAR/WAR IN UKRAINE 4 2 - 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 3 1 3 -
1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1% -
SOCIAL ISSUES (NON 2 2 - - 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - 2 2 - -
SPECIFIC) - 1% - - 2% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% -
SOCIAL SECURITY 2 1 - - 1 2 - 1 - 2 - - 2 2 - -
- - - 1% - - 1% - - 1% 1% - -
VOTING RIGHTS/RIGHT TO VOTE 2 2 - - 1 2 - 2 1 2 - - 2 2 - -
- 1% - - 1% - - - - 1% - - 1% 1% - -
TERM LIMITS 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - -
OTHER 14 9 4 6 5 12 2 12 10 7 8 [ 8 10 4 1
% 4% 2% 3% 3% % 2% % % 3% 2% 2% 3% % 1% 1%
NONE/NOTHING 14 9 2 2 3 8 6 8 5 8 5 6 7 7 3 4
2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4%
C

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 4-2
QUESTION 6:
Being as specific as possible, what is the single most important issue that will decide your vote for Congress in the upcoming election?
BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
DON'T KNOW 26 11 - 3 5 20 6 13 4 14 10 8 17 14 5 6
4% 4% - 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 6% 6% 2% 7%
CDI ¢} I )
REFUSED 2 - - - - - 2 - - - 1 - - 1 1
- - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - 1%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 4-3
QUESTION 6:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

Being as specific as possible, what is the single most important issue that will decide your vote for Congress in the upcoming election?

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

ECONOMY (NON-SPECIFIC)

INFLATION/COST OF LIVING

ABORTION/WOMAN'S RIGHT TO
CHOOSE/REPRODUCTIVE RIGHTS/
ROE VS WADE

BORDER CONTROL/IMMIGRATION

DEMOCRACY / FREEDOMS / HUMAN
RIGHTS/LIMITING GOVERNMENT
INTERFERENCE

CRIME/SAFETY

HEALTHCARE

REPUBLICANS/GETTING RID OF
REPUBLICANS/DONALD TRUMP

SECOND AMENDMENT/GUN
CONTROL

EQUALITY/EQUAL RIGHTS/LGBTQ
ISSUES

TAXES

EVERYTHING/GETTING OUR
COUNTRY BACK ON TRACK
(GENERAL)

EDUCATION

BUDGET/SPENDING/FISCAL
RESPONSIBILITY

Continued
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PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
166 63 65 35 37 217 32 33 16 19 75 70 15 24 65 65 33 49 58 25 46 39 36 44
28% 37% 30% 17% 37% 37% 33% 28% 22% 15% 40% 30% 10% 13% 30% 39% 30% 27% 31% 20% 32% 29% 24% 25%
DJIMN AD D IJ IJ J J AIM M N AN T
108 45 40 20 27 18 20 20 11 10 48 44 10 23 45 35 18 34 30 26 25 33 27 23
18% 26% 19% 10% 27% 25% 20% 17% 15% 8% 25% 19% 7% 13% 21% 21% 16% 19% 16% 21% 17% 25% 18% 13%
DIM AD D IJ J J J M M N N X
97 8 21 68 3 5 4 17 15 53 6 37 53 60 27 10 11 26 38 23 8 13 28 47
16% 5% 10% 34% 3% 7% 4% 15% 20% 41% 3% 16% 36% 32% 12% % 10% 14% 21% 18% 6% 10% 19% 27%
BCEFG ABC EG EFG AEFGH K AKL AOP P Q uv AUV
KPUV I
37 18 16 4 10 8 6 10 2 1 20 18 - 6 18 11 5 16 10 6 13 5 9 11
6% 10% % 2% 10% 11% 6% 8% 3% 1% 11% % - 3% % 7% 5% 9% % 5% 9% 4% 6% %
DIM D D J J J J M M N
37 10 8 18 5 5 5 3 13 5 8 20 9 15 12 9 8 7 11 12 8 16 6 7
6% % 4% % 5% 7% 5% 2% 17% 4% 4% 9% 6% % % 6% 7% 4% 6% % 6% 12% 4% 4%
H C AEGHJ R AWX
24 12 9 3 7 5 2 7 1 2 12 8 2 3 3 19 5 6 7 6 6 4 5 8
4% 7% 4% 1% 7% 7% 2% 6% % 1% % 3% 2% 1% 1% 11% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% % 3% 5%
DNO D M ANO
22 3 7 12 3 - 2 5 2 10 2 11 6 15 4 1 6 4 10 3 5 2 5 10
4% 2% 3% % 3% - 2% 4% 3% % 1% % 4% % 2% 1% 5% 2% % 2% 3% 2% 3% %
FKP B F F K AOP
22 4 8 10 3 1 4 4 4 5 4 6 11 9 12 1 2 5 9 6 3 9 4 6
4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% % 5% % 1% 2% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4%
P K P P
17 6 4 7 5 1 1 3 - 7 4 7 5 5 8 4 3 7 4 4 4 2 6 6
3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% - 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
I I I
17 1 8 8 1 - 7 1 3 5 2 6 8 6 5 6 4 4 3 6 7 5 2 4
3% 1% 4% 4% 1% - 7% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3% 1% 2%
BF B B EFH F K
15 5 7 3 2 3 3 5 1 2 9 4 2 3 8 4 3 2 7 4 2 4 3 7
3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%
15 4 8 2 3 1 2 5 1 1 4 7 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 2 7 - 3 4
2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 5% - 2% 2%
\% \Y% \%
14 4 4 6 2 2 - 4 6 5 6 3 3 7 3 5 3 4 1 1 6 6
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% - 3% - 5% 3% - 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3%
GIL GI L
13 6 4 2 4 3 1 3 - 2 7 4 1 2 4 6 4 4 5 2 3 2 6
2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% - 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% - 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3%
10 Q Q Q

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
FABRIZTIO L

gs: A/B
EE

&

/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
A E S

SSOCIAT



CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022 PAGE 26

Table 4-3
QUESTION 6:
Being as specific as possible, what is the single most important issue that will decide your vote for Congress in the upcoming election?
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
CLIMATE CHANGE/ENVIRONMENT 13 - 3 9 - - 1 2 2 7 - 4 7 5 6 - 1 5 2 4 1 3 5 4
2% - 1% 4% - - 1% 2% 2% 5% - 2% 5% 3% 3% - 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2%
BEFKP B EF K P P
GAS PRICES 12 5 5 2 3 1 4 1 1 1 7 3 - 3 2 5 4 3 3 2 4 3 3 1
% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% - 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
M M
FOR THE PEOPLE/HELPING THE 10 2 4 4 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 6 3 1 8 1 1 6 3 - 4 2 3 1
MIDDLE CLASS % 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 1%
T N T
ELECTION INTEGRITY/ELECTION 9 - 2 8 - - 2 - 3 4 - 5 4 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2
FRAUD/ELECTION DENIERS 2% - 1% 4% - - 2% - 5% 3% - 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
BEFHK BC EFH K K
GOVERNMENT /LEADERSHIP/ 9 4 3 2 3 1 2 1 - 2 5 - 2 3 4 2 - 4 3 2 3 2 1 3
CORRUPTION IN GOVERNMENT/ 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% - % 3% - 1% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
HONESTY ILQ L
DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATS RUINING 7 1 4 3 1 - 2 2 3 - 4 1 3 3 2 3 1 4 1 2 4 2 1 1
OUR COUNTRY/KEEP DEMOCRATS 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 4% - 2% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 3% 1% 1% -
IN OFFICE FJ
COVID/VACCINE MANDATES 6 2 2 1 1 1 2 - 1 - 2 2 2 - 2 4 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 -
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 2% -
HJINX
ENERGY 4 1 4 - 1 - 4 - - 2 2 - 1 2 2 2 1 - 2 3 2 - -
1% - 2% - 1% - 4% - - - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - -
DFHIJ
MSWX
CANDIDATE/CANDIDATE'S 4 1 1 2 - 1 - 1 2 - 1 1 2 2 2 - - 1 2 1 1 1 - 2
VIEWS/POLITICAL PARTY (NON 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% 2% - - - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1%
SPECIFIC)
WAR/WAR IN UKRAINE 4 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 2 1 - 3 1 1 1 - 3 1 -
1% 1% - 1% - - - 1% - 1% - 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - -
SOCIAL ISSUES (NON 2 - - 2 - - - - - 2 - 1 1 - 2 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 1
SPECIFIC) - - - 1% - - - 2% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% - - 1% 1%
SOCIAL SECURITY 2 - - 2 - - - - - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - 1 - - - - 1
- - 1% - - - - - 1% - 1% - - 1% - - - - - - - - 1%
VOTING RIGHTS/RIGHT TO VOTE 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - - - 2 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 2 - -
- - - 1% - - - - 2% - 1% - - - - - - 1% - 1% - -
TERM LIMITS 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
- - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - -
OTHER 14 5 8 2 3 2 6 1 1 - 5 4 5 5 5 4 1 6 5 2 5 5 1 2
% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% - 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1%
J D J

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 4-3
QUESTION 6:
Being as specific as possible, what is the single most important issue that will decide your vote for Congress in the upcoming election?
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
NONE/NOTHING 14 - 9 5 - 1 8 2 4 4 2 6 5 3 4 - 7 3 4 2 7 5
2% - 4% 3% - - 1% 7% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% - 4% 1% 4% - 2% 5% 3%
BEFQU B B EFG L Q Q U U
DON'T KNOW 26 6 10 9 1 5 3 7 2 7 6 13 5 8 10 7 11 6 7 1 5 1 13 7
% 3% 4% 5% 1% 7% 3% % 3% 5% 3% % 3% 4% % 4% 10% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 9% 4%
ETV T \%
REFUSED 2 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 2 - 1 -
- - - - - 1% - - 1% - - 1% - - - - - 1% - - 1% - -

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 4-4
QUESTION 6:
Being as specific as possible, what is the single most important issue that will decide your vote for Congress in the upcoming election?
BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP TIRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5% 23% 9% 58%  20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28%  26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26%  20% 17% 21%
ECONOMY (NON-SPECIFIC) 166 110 83 22 6 44 11 110 24 17 15 58 26 51 30 55 112 28 26 39 33 32 32
28% 28%  28% 32% 18% 31%  20% 31%  20% 22% 33% 32%  28% 31% 19% 28%  28% 34% 24% 25% 27% 31% 26%
O I ) )
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 108 71 55 12 3 28 8 65 19 16 6 40 18 26 24 32 75 18 14 28 26 17 22
18% 18% 19% 18% 9% 20% 15% 19% 16% 20% 14% 22% 19% 15% 15% 17% 18% 22% 13% 18%  22% 17% 18%
ABORTION/WOMAN'S RIGHT TO 97 62 44 7 11 20 15 50 25 14 8 19 3 31 44 29 67 8 21 31 21 13 18
CHOOSE/REPRODUCTIVE RIGHTS/ 16% 16% 15% 10% 34% 14% 27% 14% 21% 17% 17% 10% 3% 19% 29% 15% 17% 10% 20% 20% 18% 12% 15%
ROE VS WADE M ABCDF D M LM ALMN
BORDER CONTROL/IMMIGRATION 37 24 12 9 3 11 3 22 7 4 4 10 9 13 7 9 29 3 6 7 13 10 5
6% 6% 4% 13% 11% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 9% 8% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 11% 10% 4%
C TW
DEMOCRACY /FREEDOMS / HUMAN 37 19 16 4 - 13 4 28 2 5 2 17 6 10 3 10 27 6 4 10 3 8 10
RIGHTS/LIMITING GOVERNMENT % % % 6% - % 8% % 2% 6% 4% 10% 7% 6% 2% % % 7% 3% % % 8% %
INTERFERENCE EIO E E E I ) )
CRIME/SAFETY 24 15 13 1 - 8 1 17 2 2 3 9 2 8 6 12 12 4 7 5 6 6 4
4% 4% 4% 2% - 6% 3% 5% 1% 3% 7% 5% 2% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 3%
E E E E I
HEALTHCARE 22 12 8 3 1 8 2 10 8 1 3 4 3 6 9 5 17 2 3 5 4 3 4
% % 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% % 7% 1% 6% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% % 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
J
REPUBLICANS/GETTING RID OF 22 14 12 2 - 7 - 13 2 6 1 8 4 5 5 6 16 4 2 2 2 5 9
REPUBLICANS/DONALD TRUMP 4% 3% 4% 3% - 5% - 4% 2% 7% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 5% 7%
EG EG EG EG TU
SECOND AMENDMENT/GUN 17 11 8 1 2 4 2 6 4 5 3 2 4 4 7 7 10 1 5 9 1 1 4
CONTROL % % % 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 1% 4% 2% 5% 3% % 1% 5% 6% 1% 1% %
uv
EQUALITY/EQUAL RIGHTS/LGBTQ 17 14 10 3 1 1 2 6 8 1 2 4 7 2 4 6 12 3 2 4 8 2 3
ISSUES 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 7% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3%
F N
TAXES 15 9 7 2 - 4 2 9 4 2 1 4 2 5 5 5 11 1 4 4 2 - 7
% 2% 2% 3% - 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% % 1% 4% 2% 2% - 5%
EV E E \%
EVERYTHING/GETTING OUR 15 9 8 1 1 3 1 8 4 - 1 3 5 6 1 6 8 2 4 4 2 2 4
COUNTRY BACK ON TRACK 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% - 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3%
(GENERAL) Jo J J
EDUCATION 14 10 10 - - 1 3 5 4 5 - 1 1 4 8 9 5 1 8 7 2 2 2
% 3% 3% - - 1% 5% 2% 3% 7% - - 1% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 7% 4% 2% 2% 1%
DEKL DE DE K K L Q R
BUDGET/SPENDING/FISCAL 13 9 8 - 1 4 - 7 2 3 1 3 2 4 4 4 9 1 3 2 2 4 3
RESPONSIBILITY 2% 2% 3% - 3% 3% - 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3%

DG DG DG

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 4-4
QUESTION 6:
Being as specific as possible, what is the single most important issue that will decide your vote for Congress in the upcoming election?
BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP TIRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
CLIMATE CHANGE/ENVIRONMENT 13 10 6 2 2 2 1 7 5 1 1 1 3 6 3 5 7 1 4 2 3 2 4
% % 2% 3% 6% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3%
GAS PRICES 12 10 7 3 - 1 - 5 2 5 - 5 3 - 4 1 11 1 - 6 3 2 1
% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% - 3% 1% 3% 1% - 4% 2% 2% 1%
EKN E E K K N
FOR THE PEOPLE/HELPING THE 10 8 7 1 - 1 1 3 2 5 - 3 3 - 4 4 7 2 2 6 4 1
MIDDLE CLASS % 2% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 6% - 2% 3% - 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% - 1%
EKNV E E K N \%
ELECTION INTEGRITY/ELECTION 9 5 5 1 - 2 2 6 - 1 2 5 - 2 3 3 6 2 2 4 - 1 2
FRAUD/ELECTION DENIERS 2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 4% 2% - 1% 4% 3% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 1% 1%
EIMU E E I M U
GOVERNMENT /LEADERSHIP/ 9 7 1 1 - - 7 1 1 - 4 1 3 1 2 7 1 1 2 1 3 3
CORRUPTION IN GOVERNMENT/ 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% - - 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
HONESTY FGK FG FG K
DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATS RUINING 7 6 4 1 1 2 - 3 2 1 1 3 3 1 1 2 6 1 1 2 1 2 1
OUR COUNTRY/KEEP DEMOCRATS 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
IN OFFICE G G
COVID/VACCINE MANDATES 6 6 4 1 - - 4 1 - - 3 - 1 1 6 3 2 1 - 1 4
1% 1% 1% 2% - - 1% 1% - - 2% - 1% 1% 3% - 4% 2% 1% - 1% 3%
EFGJK EFG EFG JK Q
MQU
ENERGY 4 4 2 2 - - - 2 1 2 - 2 2 - 2 2 2 - 4 - - 1
1% 1% 1% 4% - - - 1% 1% 2% - 1% 3% - - 1% 1% 2% - 2% - - 1%
EFGKN EFG
Osuv
CANDIDATE/CANDIDATE'S 4 3 3 - - - 1 2 2 - - 1 1 1 1 1 3 - 1 - 2 - 1
VIEWS/POLITICAL PARTY (NON 1% 1% 1% - - - 2% 1% 2% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 2% - 1%
SPECIFIC)
WAR/WAR IN UKRAINE 4 4 2 1 - - - 1 2 - - 1 2 - 1 2 1 - - 1 1 -
1% 1% 1% 2% - - - - 2% - - 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% - - 1% 1% -
SOCIAL ISSUES (NON 2 2 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - - 2
SPECIFIC) - 1% - 2% - - - - 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - - - 2%
SOCIAL SECURITY 2 - - - - 2 - - - - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - -
- - - - 1% - - - - 4% - - - 1% - - - 1% - - -
VOTING RIGHTS/RIGHT TO VOTE 2 1 1 - - 1 - 2 - - - 2 - - - 1 1 1 - - - 1 -
- - - - - 1% - - - - - 1% - - - - - 1% - - - 1% -
TERM LIMITS 1 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - -
- - - - - - - - 1% - - - 1% - - - - - - - 1% -
OTHER 14 10 6 2 2 5 - 8 3 1 2 6 4 1 2 3 11 3 - 4 2 4 -
2% 2% 2% 3% 7% 3% - 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% - 2% 2% 4% -
GSW G G G

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 4-4
QUESTION 6:
Being as specific as possible, what is the single most important issue that will decide your vote for Congress in the upcoming election?
BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP TIRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
NONE/NOTHING 14 10 6 3 1 2 - 11 2 1 - 2 - 9 2 7 6 1 6 2 3 1 5
% % 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% % 1% 1% - 1% - 5% 1% 4% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 1% 4%
KM K M
DON'T KNOW 26 13 8 2 9 4 10 11 3 2 3 4 7 12 8 18 2 7 14 2 3 1
4% 3% 3% 3% 10% 6% 7% 3% 9% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 2% 6% 9% 2% 3% 1%
LW H L Uvw
REFUSED 2 2 2 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1
- - 1% - - - - - - 1% - - 1% - - - - 1% - - - 1%
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 4-5
QUESTION 6:
Being as specific as possible, what is the single most important issue that will decide your vote for Congress in the upcoming election?
BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% % 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%
ECONOMY (NON-SPECIFIC) 166 50 74 18 145 17 9 5 23 16 33 43 44 18 45 21 21 31 24 85 81 60 57 49
28% 36% 30% 18% 31% 16% 15% 21% 23% 20% 30% 31% 30% 24% 39% 28% 20% 23% 31% 31% 25% 33% 27% 24%
DFG D D FG ANQR
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 108 23 54 11 87 14 5 4 13 16 22 28 26 18 27 13 11 22 14 58 49 36 34 38
18% 16% 22% 11% 18% 13% 8% 17% 13% 19% 20% 20% 18% 23% 24% 18% 11% 17% 18% 21% 15% 19% 16% 18%
DGO D G Q Q
ABORTION/WOMAN'S RIGHT TO 97 19 28 26 79 16 9 4 22 14 14 24 20 8 7 6 28 32 14 22 75 24 37 35
CHOOSE/REPRODUCTIVE RIGHTS/ 16% 14% 11% 26% 17% 15% 16% 15% 22% 18% 13% 18% 13% 10% 6% 8% 28% 24% 18% % 23% 13% 18% 17%
ROE VS WADE OPT ABC ANOP NOP (6] AT
BORDER CONTROL/IMMIGRATION 37 9 19 3 28 8 4 1 2 2 8 14 10 4 8 5 - 14 5 18 19 12 12 13
6% 6% 8% 3% 6% 7% 7% 4% 2% 2% 8% 10% 7% 5% 7% 7% - 11% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6%
IJO IJ Q Q Q Q
DEMOCRACY /FREEDOMS / HUMAN 37 10 12 8 30 5 3 1 4 4 7 5 16 [ 4 12 2 8 3 24 13 14 8 15
RIGHTS/LIMITING GOVERNMENT 6% % % 8% % 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 11% 8% 4% 17% 2% 6% 4% % % % 4% %
INTERFERENCE Q L AOQRS U
CRIME/SAFETY 24 3 16 2 20 3 2 - 3 4 6 1 9 3 2 4 4 5 5 10 14 11 4 8
4% 2% 7% 2% 4% 3% 4% - 3% 5% 5% 1% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4%
HL BD H L
HEALTHCARE 22 4 8 4 17 5 2 2 5 2 1 4 9 1 2 4 6 3 5 7 15 8 8 6
4% 3% % 4% % 5% 4% 7% 5% 2% 1% 3% 6% 1% 2% 5% 6% 2% 7% 3% % 4% 4% 3%
K
REPUBLICANS/GETTING RID OF 22 4 6 5 19 3 - - 4 5 3 10 3 5 4 1 4 6 12 10 4 7 11
REPUBLICANS/DONALD TRUMP 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% - 2% - 5% 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 6% 1% 3% 7% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5%
GIQ G I I I Q
SECOND AMENDMENT/GUN 17 4 7 4 12 5 - 3 4 3 2 4 4 2 3 1 5 3 3 6 11 4 6 8
CONTROL 3% 3% 3% 4% % 4% - 14% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% % 2% 3% 4%
G G G AEG
EQUALITY/EQUAL RIGHTS/LGBTQ 17 5 5 2 5 12 6 2 5 4 1 7 - 5 6 - 4 2 - 11 6 3 10 4
ISSUES 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 11% 9% 9% 5% 5% 1% 5% 6% 5% - 4% 2% - 4% 2% 1% 5% 2%
EMPS AE E M M KM PS PS PS
TAXES 15 4 7 2 15 - - 6 - 2 2 4 2 3 1 4 1 3 6 9 3 6 6
3% 3% 3% 2% % - - - 6% - 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
FGHJ FGH J J
EVERYTHING/GETTING OUR 15 1 9 2 13 1 - 1 1 2 5 1 4 2 4 2 1 3 2 7 7 4 4 6
COUNTRY BACK ON TRACK 2% - 3% 2% 3% 1% - 5% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
(GENERAL) BG B G
EDUCATION 14 2 7 2 5 9 - 4 3 4 1 1 2 - - 6 6 1 2 12 8 7
2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 9% 16% - 5% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% - - 6% 4% 1% 1% 4% - 4% 3%
HOPTV H AEH AE OP OP T \% \%
BUDGET/SPENDING/FISCAL 13 4 7 1 13 - - - 2 2 1 4 4 2 1 2 2 5 2 5 8 2 4 7
RESPONSIBILITY 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% - - - 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
FGH FGH

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 4-5
QUESTION 6:
Being as specific as possible, what is the single most important issue that will decide your vote for Congress in the upcoming election?
BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
CLIMATE CHANGE/ENVIRONMENT 13 3 2 1 10 3 - 5 2 2 1 1 2 1 - 5 2 1 4 9 3 5 5
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% - - 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
GHP GH P
GAS PRICES 12 1 7 3 10 2 1 1 - 1 7 1 1 1 7 - - 1 1 8 4 2 6 4
2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% - 1% % 1% 1% 1% 6% - - 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2%
P IIM PO
FOR THE PEOPLE/HELPING THE 10 3 3 2 6 4 3 1 1 2 2 4 1 2 3 1 1 3 - 6 4 - 4 7
MIDDLE CLASS % 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 5% 5% 1% 2% % 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 1% - 2% 3%
SV \%
ELECTION INTEGRITY/ELECTION 9 2 4 2 5 5 4 - - 2 2 2 3 - 2 2 2 2 1 5 4 2 - 8
FRAUD/ELECTION DENIERS 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 6% - - 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4%
HINW H H W
GOVERNMENT /LEADERSHIP/ 9 1 3 3 9 - - - 3 1 1 1 2 4 - - 2 2 4 4 1 3 5
CORRUPTION IN GOVERNMENT/ 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% - - - 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% % - - - 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
HONESTY FGHOP FGH OPQ
Q
DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATS RUINING 7 3 2 2 7 - - - - 2 - - 6 1 - 5 1 - 1 6 2 1 1 6
OUR COUNTRY/KEEP DEMOCRATS 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - - - 2% - - % 1% - 6% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% - 3%
IN OFFICE FGHIK FGH IKL OR
LOR
COVID/VACCINE MANDATES 6 2 1 2 3 2 2 - 1 4 - - - 3 - - 2 - - 3 2 - 3 3
1% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 4% - 1% 5% - - - 4% - - 2% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1%
HKILMO KIM
PRSV
ENERGY 4 - 2 2 4 1 1 - 1 1 3 - - 2 3 - - - - 4 - 1 1 3
1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 3% - - 2% 2% - - - - 2% - 1% - 1%
BHLMP U
QORSU
CANDIDATE/CANDIDATE'S 4 1 3 4 - - - 2 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1 - 2 2 - 2 2
VIEWS/POLITICAL PARTY (NON 1% 1% - 3% 1% - - 2% 2% 1% 1% - - 2% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1%
SPECIFIC)
WAR/WAR IN UKRAINE 4 - 1 1 - 4 2 2 - 1 - - 2 1 - - - - 4 - - 3 1
1% - 1% 1% - 3% 4% - 2% - 1% - - 3% 1% - - - - 1% - - 1% -
SOCIAL ISSUES (NON 2 - - 1 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 2 - 2 -
SPECIFIC) - - 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% -
SOCIAL SECURITY 2 - 2 - 2 - - - - - - - 2 - - - - - 2 - 2 1 1 -
- - 1% - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - 2% - 1% - - -
VOTING RIGHTS/RIGHT TO VOTE 2 - - 1 2 - - - - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - - 2 - - 1 1
- - 1% - - - - - 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% - - - 1% - - - -
TERM LIMITS 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
OTHER 14 3 5 4 8 4 3 - 2 4 2 2 3 4 3 3 1 1 1 10 3 6 4 4
2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2%
U
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES

Continued
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Table 4-5
QUESTION 6:
Being as specific as possible, what is the single most important issue that will decide your vote for Congress in the upcoming election?
BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
NONE/NOTHING 14 4 5 3 10 5 4 1 2 6 1 1 4 1 - 2 7 3 2 2 12 5 3 6
2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 2% 7% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 7% 2% 3% 1% % 3% 2% 3%
O KL NO T
DON'T KNOW 26 7 12 5 19 7 4 2 8 3 1 3 8 2 2 3 10 2 5 6 20 13 11 2
4% 5% % 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 8% % 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 4% 10% 2% 7% 2% % % % 1%
KOX KL K NOR T X X
REFUSED 2 2 - - 2 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - 2
- 1% - - - - - - 1% - - - 1% - - 1% % - - - - - - 1%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 4-6
QUESTION 6:
Being as specific as possible, what is the single most important issue that will decide your vote for Congress in the upcoming election?
BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 138 84 79 138 16l 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13  23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27%  23% 22%
ECONOMY (NON-SPECIFIC) 166 42 25 25 30 44 87 80 41 47 38 40
28% 31% 30% 32% 22% 27% 30% 26%  24% 29%  28% 31%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 108 30 16 16 23 23 60 47 32 29 20 27
18% 22% 19% 20% 16% 14% 21% 15% 18% 18% 14% 21%
ABORTION/WOMAN'S RIGHT TO 97 18 16 10 25 27 45 51 27 31 20 19
CHOOSE/REPRODUCTIVE RIGHTS/ 16% 13% 20% 12% 18% 17% 16% 17% 16% 19% 14% 15%
ROE VS WADE
BORDER CONTROL/IMMIGRATION 37 5 7 6 10 10 15 22 7 7 14 9
6% 3% 8% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 10% 7%
DEMOCRACY /FREEDOMS / HUMAN 37 8 6 5 8 9 21 16 8 12 10 7
RIGHTS/LIMITING GOVERNMENT % 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% % 5% 7% % 6%
INTERFERENCE
CRIME/SAFETY 24 5 3 4 7 4 11 13 7 5 9 3
% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% % 4% 3% 7% 2%
HEALTHCARE 22 7 3 4 5 3 13 9 13 2 3 4
4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 3%
JK
REPUBLICANS/GETTING RID OF 22 9 2 4 4 3 15 7 5 7 4 5
REPUBLICANS/DONALD TRUMP % 6% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4%
SECOND AMENDMENT/GUN 17 3 1 4 2 6 7 10 11 1 4 2
CONTROL 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% 1% 3% 1%
J JL
EQUALITY/EQUAL RIGHTS/LGBTQ 17 5 1 6 5 6 11 7 3 6 1
ISSUES % 4% 1% - 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 1%
D D D D D D
TAXES 15 2 3 - 7 3 6 9 5 3 3 4
3% 2% 4% - 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
D D D D
EVERYTHING/GETTING OUR 15 2 2 3 3 5 6 9 4 1 4 6
COUNTRY BACK ON TRACK % 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5%
(GENERAL)
EDUCATION 14 - 1 2 8 3 3 11 5 7 2 -
2% - 1% 3% 6% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% -
BL BG BG L L
BUDGET/SPENDING/FISCAL 13 1 2 1 4 5 3 10 4 3 2 4
RESPONSIBILITY % 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
B
CLIMATE CHANGE/ENVIRONMENT 13 3 2 2 2 4 7 5 3 5 - 4
% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% - 3%
K K K

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 4-6
QUESTION 6:
Being as specific as possible, what is the single most important issue that will decide your vote for Congress in the upcoming election?
BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
GAS PRICES 12 1 2 2 3 4 3 9 6 3 1 3
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2%
FOR THE PEOPLE/HELPING THE 10 3 2 - 2 3 5 5 5 3 1 1
MIDDLE CLASS % 2% 3% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
D D D
ELECTION INTEGRITY/ELECTION 9 - 1 4 5 4 2 5 2 1
FRAUD/ELECTION DENIERS % 4% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
CD CD CD CD
GOVERNMENT /LEADERSHIP/ 9 2 1 2 2 2 5 4 2 5 1 1
CORRUPTION IN GOVERNMENT/ 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
HONESTY
DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATS RUINING 7 2 3 1 - 2 6 2 1 2 3 2
OUR COUNTRY/KEEP DEMOCRATS 1% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 1%
IN OFFICE E E
COVID/VACCINE MANDATES 6 - 2 2 1 3 3 3 1 1 1
1% - - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
C
ENERGY 4 1 3 1 - 3 1 2 2 1
1% 1% 3% - 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% 1%
DFI
CANDIDATE/CANDIDATE'S 4 - 1 - 1 2 1 3 - 2 2 -
VIEWS/POLITICAL PARTY (NON 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% -
SPECIFIC)
WAR/WAR IN UKRAINE 4 1 - 3 1 3 1 1 - 1
1% 1% - - - 2% - 1% 1% 1% - 1%
SOCIAL ISSUES (NON 2 - - - 2 - - 2 1 - 1 -
SPECIFIC) - - - - 2% - - 1% 1% - 1% -
SOCIAL SECURITY 2 - - 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - 1
- - 1% 1% - - 1% - 1%
VOTING RIGHTS/RIGHT TO VOTE 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 1 1 - -
- - - 1% - - - 1% - - - -
TERM LIMITS 1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
- 1% - - - - - - - - - -
OTHER 14 4 1 2 5 2 8 6 7 1 2 5
% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4%
NONE /NOTHING 14 5 2 1 4 3 7 8 3 6 4 2
% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
DON'T KNOW 26 6 1 2 9 8 7 19 10 6 5 5
4% 4% 1% 2% 7% 5% 2% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4%
C C CG
REFUSED 2 - - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 -
- - - 1% - 1% - - - - 1% -

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 5-1
QUESTION 7:
All other things being equal, if the election for CONGRESS were held today, would you be MOST likely to vote for the Republican candidate OR the Democratic candidate for
CONGRESS?

BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP  UND ECON FLTN ABRIN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88% 12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21% 74% 42% 46% 12% 28% 18% 16% 6% 6% 63% 32% 45% 45% 10%
**D/S (DEMOCRATIC - -26 =37 11 -31 =27 -10 11 101 -142 252 =278 - -88 -67 84 -33 12 -190 147 222 =241 =7
REPUBLICAN) -4% =-7% 15% -8% -7% -11% % 80% -32% 100% -100% - -53% -62% 87% -88% 32% -50% 77% 83% -89% -11%
DIKMN ABD AEF AI AKL AK AMNPQ AMNP AR AUV 8]
PRU
TOTAL DEMOCRATIC 252 219 33 155 163 33 56 109 124 252 - - 33 14 89 2 23 74 160 233 9 10
———————————————— 42% 41% 46% 43% 43% 36% 42% 86% 28% 100% - - 20% 13% 92% 4% 64% 19% 84% 87% 3% 16%
IKLMN AI AKL P AMNPQ AMNP AR AUV 8]
PRUV
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 278 256 22 186 190 43 45 8 267 - 278 - 121 81 5 35 12 264 13 11 250 17
———————————————— 46% 48% 31% 51% 50% 47% 34% 6% 60% - 100% - 73% 75% 5% 92% 32% 70% 7% 4% 92% 28%
CGHJL C C G AH AJL AOQ  AOQ AMNOQ ] AS ATV T
OSTV
DEFINITELY DEMOCRATIC 207 190 17 141 146 26 35 95 97 207 - - 24 12 75 - 23 52 139 198 2 7
34% 36% 24% 39% 39% 28% 26% 75% 22% 82% - - 15% 11% 78% - 62% 14% 73% 74% 1% 11%
IKLMN C C G AL AKL P P AMNP AMNP AR AUV 8]
PRUV
PROBABLY DEMOCRATIC 45 29 16 15 17 7 21 14 27 45 - - 9 2 13 2 1 22 21 35 7 3
% % 22% % % 8% 16% 11% % 18% - - 5% 2% 14% 4% 2% % 11% 13% 2% 5%
DEKLN ABD AE AKL MNQ R AUV
QU
PROBABLY REPUBLICAN 45 35 10 16 17 12 16 4 38 - 45 - 17 14 2 3 3 41 4 6 34 5
% % 14% % 4% 14% 12% 3% % - 16% - 10% 13% 2% 8% 8% 11% 2% 2% 13% 9%
DEHJL D E E H AJL ] 0 S AT
OST
DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN 233 221 12 170 173 30 29 4 229 - 233 - 104 67 3 32 9 223 10 6 216 11
39% 42% 16% 47% 46% 33% 22% 3% 51% - 84% - 62% 62% 3% 84% 24% 59% % 2% 79% 19%
CGHJL C AC  AFG AH AJL AOQ  AOQ AMNOQ ] AS ATV T
0QSTV
UNSURE/DEPENDS/UNDECIDED 64 50 13 21 23 13 28 9 51 - - 64 9 9 4 1 2 37 15 22 10 32
11% 10% 19% 6% 6% 14% 21% 7% 11% - - 91% 6% 8% 4% 3% 5% 10% 8% 8% 4% 53%
DEJKM D D E AE AJK U ATU
OPU
REFUSED 7 3 4 1 1 2 3 1 6 - - 7 3 3 - - 4 1 1 3 2
1% 1% 5% - - 2% 3% - 1% - - 9% 2% 3% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
JKOPQ AJK

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 5-2
QUESTION 7:
All other things being equal, if the election for CONGRESS were held today, would you be MOST likely to vote for the Republican candidate OR the Democratic candidate for
CONGRESS?

BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (®)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51% 40% 45% 15%
**D/S (DEMOCRATIC - -26 178 -187 -1l61 102 -52 26 -53 -50 206 -234 -232 208 190 -209 -6
REPUBLICAN) -4% 74%  -79% -82% 70%  -11% 21% -11% -16% 84% -69% -83% 68% 78% -78% =-7%
CDFHI AC ADFGH D ADFHI D D AK AL  AOP 0
KLO I
TOTAL DEMOCRATIC 252 197 17 12 117 185 66 179 121 215 32 13 237 203 19 30
———————————————— 42% 81l% 7% 6% 80% 39% 54% 39% 39% 88% 10% % 78% 84% % 33%
CDKLO AC ADFGH D ADFHI D D AK AL  AOP 0
I
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 278 19 204 174 14 238 40 232 172 9 266 245 30 13 228 36
———————————————— 46% 8% 86% 89% 10% 50% 33% 50% 55% 3% 79% 87% 10% 5% 85% 40%
BEGIM AB AEFGH EG E EG  AEG AJ AM ANP N
N I
DEFINITELY DEMOCRATIC 207 170 11 8 102 152 54 149 106 185 18 7 198 175 9 22
34% 70% % 4% 70% 32% 44% 32% 34% 75% % 2% 65% 72% 3% 25%
CDKLO AC ADFGH D DFH D D AK AL  AOP 0
I
PROBABLY DEMOCRATIC 45 217 6 5 14 33 12 30 15 30 14 6 39 28 10 8
% 11% 3% 2% 10% % 10% % % 12% % 2% 13% 11% % 8%
CDKLO C D D D D AK AL 0
PROBABLY REPUBLICAN 45 9 21 22 1 37 8 33 20 5 38 33 12 8 27 11
% 4% % 11% 1% % 7% % % 2% 11% 12% % 3% 10% 12%
BEJMN B E E E E E J M N N
DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN 233 10 183 152 13 201 32 200 151 3 228 212 18 5 202 26
39% 4% 77% 77% 9% 42% 26% 43% 48% 1% 67% 76% % 2% 75% 28%
BEGIM AB AEFGH EG E EG  AEG AJ AM ANP N
NP I
UNSURE/DEPENDS/UNDECIDED 64 26 12 7 15 48 16 45 20 20 36 18 37 25 16 22
11% 11% % 4% 11% 10% 13% 10% % % 11% % 12% 10% % 25%
CDILO C D D D D L ANO
REFUSED 7 - 3 2 - 5 1 5 2 2 3 4 1 - 4 2
% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - - 2% %
E E E

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 5-3
QUESTION 7:

All other things being equal,

CONGRESS?
BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (DEMOCRATIC -
REPUBLICAN)

TOTAL DEMOCRATIC

DEFINITELY DEMOCRATIC

PROBABLY DEMOCRATIC

PROBABLY REPUBLICAN

DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN

UNSURE/DEPENDS /UNDECIDED

REFUSED
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if the election for CONGRESS were held today, would you be MOST likely to vote for the Republican candidate OR the Democratic candidate for

PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4-  POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W) (X)
600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
1005 29% 36% 34% 17% 12%  16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22%  24%  29%
-26 -150 -25 153 -89 -61 -21 -5 49 104 -147 - 116 109 -19 -110 -14 -31 12 5 =56 =7 10 25
-4% -87% -12% 76% -89% -85% -22% @ -4% 67% 81% -78% - 78% 59% -9% -66% -13% -17% % 4% -39%  -5% 7% 14%
BCEFG B ABC EF EFG AEFGH AEFGH AK AKL  AOP P AQR  AQR U AUV AUVW
KPRU I
252 6 75 171 4 2 29 45 58 113 14 102 125 136 84 22 42 62 88 59 35 57 67 90
42% 3% 35% 85% 4% 3% 29% 38% 80% 88% % 43%  85% 74%  38% 13%  37%  34%  48% 48%  24% 43%  46% 52%
BEFGK B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P R R U U AU
PU
278 156 100 18 93 63 50 50 9 8 161 102 10 27 103 132 56 93 76 54 91 64 58 66
46% 91%  46% 9% 93% 88% 51%  42% 13% 7% 85% 43% 7% 15% 47% 79%  50% 52%  41% 44% 64% 48%  39% 38%
DIJMN  ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ 1J 1J ALM M N  ANO S AVIWX
X
207 6 47 154 4 2 16 29 55 99 11 76 112 118 61 18 33 42 77 53 26 49 48 81
34% 3% 22%  776% 4% 3% 17%  25% 75% 7% 5 32% 76% 64%  28% 11% 29%  24%  42% 43% 18% 38%  33% 46%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P OR OR U U AUW
HKPRU
45 - 28 17 - - 12 16 3 14 4 26 14 18 22 4 9 19 11 6 8 7 20 10
% - 13% 8% - - 13% 13% 5% 11% 2% 11% % 105 10% 2% 8% 11% % 5% 6% 5% 13% %
BEFKP AB B EF EFI EF K K P P VX
45 16 23 3 6 10 9 15 1 2 19 21 2 7 18 15 12 15 12 6 9 7 18 11
% s 11% 1% 6% 14% 9% 12% 2% 1% 10% % 2% 4% % s 11% % % 5% 7% 5% 12% %
DIJMN D D 1J 1J 1J M M
233 140 76 15 87 53 41 35 8 7 143 81 8 20 85 118 43 78 64 48 82 57 40 55
39% 82%  35% 7% 87%  73%  42%  30% 11% 5%  75%  34% 5% 115 39% 70%  39% 43%  35% 39% 57% 43%  27% 31%
DIJMN  ACD D AFGHI AGHIJ 1J 1J ALM M N  ANO AVIWX WX
w J
64 10 37 12 3 7 17 20 5 7 13 27 12 20 27 12 12 24 19 8 18 9 18 18
11% s 17% % 3% 105 18% 17% 7% 5% % 11% % 115 12% s 11% 13% 10% 7% 12% 7% 12% 10%
BDEJ ABD EIJ EIJ
7 - 5 - - 2 3 1 4 - 2 5 - 2 2 1 1 - 2 4 -
% - % - - - % % - - - 2% - 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 3% -
BEFIM B M
U

Significance Z-testing

&

shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/1/J A/K
FABRIZIO LEE A

SSOCIATE

/L/M BR/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
S
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Table 5-4
QUESTION 7:
All other things being equal, if the election for CONGRESS were held today, would you be MOST likely to vote for the Republican candidate OR the Democratic candidate for
CONGRESS?

BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO  MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5% 23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
**D/S (DEMOCRATIC - -26 =27 -19 -16 8 -1 2 -44 12 9 -5 =37 =27 -8 43 -17 -11 -21 4 13 -8 -18 =7
REPUBLICAN) -4% =-7% -6% -24% 25% -1% 4% -13% 10% 11% -11% -20% -29% -5% 27% -9% -3% -25% 4% 8% -7% -18% -6%
DHLMR D D ABCDF ABCD ABCD AHK  AHK LM ALMN P AR AUVW v v
v G
TOTAL DEMOCRATIC 252 164 121 24 18 63 24 135 59 39 17 63 29 72 86 75 175 28 47 76 48 40 51
———————————————— 42% 41% 41% 36% 56% 45% 43% 39% 48% 48% 37% 35% 31% 43% 56% 39% 43% 33% 44% 48% 40% 38% 41%
M ALMN
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 278 191 141 40 10 64 22 179 47 30 22 100 55 80 44 92 186 49 43 63 56 58 58
———————————————— 46% 48% 47% 60% 31% 45% 39% 51% 38% 37% 48% 55% 59% 48% 28% 48% 46% 59% 40% 40% 47% 56% 46%
] AEG IJ AO AO 0 AS T
DEFINITELY DEMOCRATIC 207 132 95 22 16 55 17 116 41 35 14 56 20 59 70 61 144 23 38 59 39 34 45
34% 33% 32% 33% 49% 39% 32% 33% 33% 43% 30% 31% 21% 35% 45% 32% 36% 27% 35% 38% 33% 32% 36%
M M AIM
PROBABLY DEMOCRATIC 45 31 27 2 2 8 6 20 18 4 3 7 9 13 17 14 31 5 9 17 9 6 6
8% 8% 9% 3% 7% 5% 11% 6% 15% 5% 7% 4% 9% 8% 11% 7% 8% 6% 8% 11% 8% 6% 5%
L D AHJ L
PROBABLY REPUBLICAN 45 26 20 6 1 11 7 217 10 4 4 8 9 19 9 17 29 6 10 18 6 6 7
% % % 8% 3% % 13% % % 5% 9% 4% 10% 12% 6% % % 8% % 12% 5% 6% 5%
L
DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN 233 165 121 35 9 53 15 152 37 26 18 92 46 60 34 75 157 43 32 44 50 52 51
39% 41% 40% 52% 29% 38% 27% 44% 30% 32% 39% 51% 49% 36% 22% 39% 39% 51% 30% 28% 42% 50% 41%
oT G EG I ANO NO 0 AS T AT T
UNSURE/DEPENDS/UNDECIDED 64 43 37 4 11 9 30 16 12 6 17 10 13 23 24 39 7 17 18 15 5 16
11% 11% 12% 3% 13% 8% 16% 9% 13% 15% 13% 9% 10% 8% 15% 13% 10% % 16% 12% 12% 5% 13%
DV D D D N v \Y
REFUSED 7 1 1 1 - 4 1 4 - - 1 2 - 3 2 1 5 - 1 1 - 1 -
1% - - 1% - 2% 2% 1% - - 3% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% - 1% - - 1% -
EJMRU J
W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 5-5
QUESTION 7:
All other things being equal, if the election for CONGRESS were held today, would you be MOST likely to vote for the Republican candidate OR the Democratic candidate for
CONGRESS?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% % 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%
**D/S (DEMOCRATIC - -26 =22 -56 30 -41 21 14 8 - 3 -23 -13 5 =17 -39 -8 20 3 13 -64 36 -16 7 -18
REPUBLICAN) -4% -16% -23% 30% -9% 19% 23% 32% - 4% -21% -9% 3% -21% -33% -11% 20% 2% 17% -23% 11% -8% 4% -9%
BCEKN ABC AE AE AE  AKL AKL AKL O ANOPR ANOP ANOPR AT AVX
oT
TOTAL DEMOCRATIC 252 52 79 63 192 56 32 13 44 37 38 52 71 28 32 29 54 59 42 91 160 72 98 82
———————————————— 42% 37% 32% 62% 41% 51% 53% 54% 45% 46% 35% 38% 48% 36% 27% 40% 53% 45% 55% 33% 49% 39% 47% 39%
coT ABC ANO O  ANO AT
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 278 74 135 32 234 35 18 5 44 34 61 65 66 45 70 37 33 56 29 155 123 87 91 100
———————————————— 46% 52% 55% 32% 49% 32% 29% 23% 45% 42% 57% 47% 44% 58% 61% 50% 33% 43% 38% 56% 38% 47% 44% 48%
DFGHQ D AD FGH ORS AQRS Q AU
U
DEFINITELY DEMOCRATIC 207 44 62 54 164 41 19 12 30 32 32 48 59 21 27 27 41 53 33 76 130 61 74 71
34% 31% 25% 54% 35% 37% 31% 48% 30% 39% 29% 35% 40% 26% 23% 36% 40% 41% 43% 27% 40% 33% 36% 34%
coT ABC NO NO NO T
PROBABLY DEMOCRATIC 45 8 17 8 28 15 13 1 14 6 7 4 12 8 5 2 12 6 10 16 30 10 24 10
8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 14% 21% 6% 14% 7% 6% 3% 8% 10% 4% 3% 12% 4% 12% 6% 9% 6% 12% 5%
L E AEH L OPR P VX
PROBABLY REPUBLICAN 45 16 18 6 40 6 3 2 11 5 9 6 12 7 6 4 9 10 8 17 29 17 16 13
8% 11% % 6% % 5% % 7% 11% 6% 8% 5% % 9% 5% 5% % % 10% % % % % %
DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN 233 58 118 26 194 29 15 4 33 29 52 59 55 38 64 33 25 46 22 138 94 71 75 86
39% 41% 48% 26% 41% 27% 25% 15% 34% 36% 48% 43% 36% 49% 56% 45% 24% 35% 28% 50% 29% 38% 36% 42%
DFGHQ D AD FGH I QS AQRS Qs AU
U
UNSURE/DEPENDS/UNDECIDED 64 14 29 6 44 17 10 5 10 9 9 21 10 5 14 7 15 16 3 27 37 22 16 26
11% 10% 12% 6% % 15% 16% 19% 10% 11% 8% 15% % 6% 12% 9% 14% 12% 4% 10% 11% 12% % 13%
S M S S
REFUSED 7 2 3 4 2 1 1 - - - - 3 - - 1 - - 2 2 4 4 3 -
1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 4% - - - - 2% - - 1% - - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% -
DIJKL
NOQRX

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 5-6
QUESTION 7:

All other things being equal,

CONGRESS?
BANNER 6

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (DEMOCRATIC -
REPUBLICAN)

TOTAL DEMOCRATIC

DEFINITELY DEMOCRATIC

PROBABLY DEMOCRATIC

PROBABLY REPUBLICAN

DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN

UNSURE/DEPENDS /UNDECIDED

REFUSED

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L)
600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
1005 23% 14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27%  23%  22%
-26 -2 -4 -7 - -13 -8 -18 1 1 -16  -12
-45  -1%  -5%  -9% - -8% -3%  -6% 1% - -12% 9%
K ADFH ADFGH AKL AKL
252 58 36 32 61 66 123 129 73 71 53 55
42%  42%  42% 413 44%  41%  42%  42%  43%  44%  39% 423
278 59 40 39 61 78 131 147 72 70 69 66
46%  43% 48% 50%  44% 49%  45%  48%  42% 43% 50%  51%
207 53 32 25 47 49 110 96 55 62 45 44
345 38% 38% 32% 34% 31% 38% 31% 32% 39% 33%  34%
45 5 3 7 13 17 12 33 18 9 8 10
§ 3% 4% 9% 10% 10% s 11%  11% 5% 6% 8%
BG B BG BCG
45 10 7 3 14 12 21 25 10 12 9 14
8% 7% 8% % 10% % % 5 6% s 7% 11
233 49 33 37 47 67 110 122 63 58 60 52
39%  36% 39%  46% 34%  42%  38% 40% 37% 36% 43%  40%
64 20 7 5 17 14 33 31 22 19 13 9
1% 15% 8% 6%  13% % 11% 10% 13% 12% 10% 7%
7 1 2 2 - 2 4 2 3 2 2 -
1% 1% 2% 3% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% -
EL E

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
SOCIATES

FABRIZIO

LEE

&

A S
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Table 10-1
QUESTION 8C:

Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard

of the person, just say so.

Jahana Hayes

BANNER 1

BASE=CD 5 ONLY
**D/S (FAVORABLE -
UNFAVORABLE)

TOTAL HEARD OF

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

VERY FAVORABLE

SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE

SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE

VERY UNFAVORABLE

HEARD OF/NO OPINION

NEVER HEARD OF

**RATIO (FAVORABLE /
UNFAVORABLE)

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP  UND ECON FLTN ABRIN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88% 12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21% 74% 42% 46% 12% 28% 18% 16% 6% % 63% 32% 45% 45% 10%
6 1 5 -10 -10 3 13 103 -111 180 -185 12 =70 -44 61 -28 17 -132 123 200 -189 -5
1% - 7% -3% -3% 3% 10% 81% -25% 71%  -67% 16% -42% -41% 63% -75% 46% -35% 65% 75% -70% =-7%
DEIKM D ABD E AEF AI AKL AK AMNP AMNP AR AUV 8]
NPRUV
570 504 65 351 364 86 120 118 428 238 265 66 162 105 93 36 34 362 178 258 260 52
95% 96% 91% 97% 97% 95% 90% 93% 96% 95% 96% 94% 98% 98% 96% 96% 93% 96% 94% 96% 96% 85%
v G v v
242 220 23 154 158 35 49 107 121 197 19 27 36 22 71 1 22 83 143 215 18
40% 42% 32% 42% 42% 38% 37% 84% 27% 78% 7% 38% 22% 21% 74% 3% 61% 22% 75% 80% 6% 16%
IKMNP AI AKL K P P AMNP AMNP AR AUV
RUV
236 219 17 163 169 32 36 4 232 17 204 15 107 67 10 30 5 215 20 16 207 14
39% 41% 24% 45% 45% 35% 27% 3% 52% % 73% 22% 64% 62% 10% 79% 15% 57% 10% 6% 76% 23%
CGHJL C C G AH AJL J AOQ  AOQ AOQ AS ATV T
0QSTV
145 139 6 110 113 16 15 79 58 133 3 9 18 10 50 - 17 32 101 141 3 1
24% 26% 8% 30% 30% 18% 11% 62% 13% 53% 1% 12% 11% % 51% - 45% % 53% 53% 1% 2%
CGIKL C AC FG AL AKL K P P AMNP AMNP AR AUV
MNPRU
\
98 81 17 43 45 18 34 28 63 64 16 18 19 12 21 1 6 50 42 75 15
16% 15% 23% 12% 12% 20% 26% 22% 14% 26% 6% 26% 11% 11% 22% 3% 16% 13% 22% 28% 5% 13%
KPU D AE AK K MNP R AUV
62 48 14 28 32 9 21 3 58 13 44 6 24 15 9 1 48 13 12 47 3
10% % 20% % % 10% 16% 2% 13% 5% 16% 8% 14% 14% 10% 12% 3% 13% % 4% 17% 5%
HJIQT BD E H AJ Q Q S ATV
175 171 3 135 137 22 15 1 173 5 160 10 83 51 1 25 167 7 4 160 11
29% 32% 5% 37% 36% 25% 11% 1% 39% 2% 58% 14% 50% 47% 1% 67% 12% 44% 4% 1% 59% 18%
CGHJL C AC  AFG G AH AJL J AOQ  AOQ ANOQ AS ATV T
0QSTV
91 66 25 34 37 20 35 8 75 24 43 24 19 16 12 5 64 15 27 36 28
15% 12% 35% % 10% 22% 26% 6% 17% 10% 15% 34% 12% 15% 12% 14% 17% 17% 8% 10% 13% 47%
DEHJS ABD E H J AJK S ATU
T
30 24 6 12 13 4 13 8 19 14 12 4 4 3 4 1 3 17 12 10 12 9
% % 9% % % 5% 10% 7% % % % 6% 2% 2% 4% 4% 7% % % % % 15%
E ATU
1.0 1.0 1.3 0.9 0.9 1.1 1.4 28.7 0.5 11.5 0.1 1.8 0.3 0.3 7.0 - 4.2 0.4 7.3 13.6 0.1 0.7

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
FABRIZTIO L

gs: A/
EE

B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/
& ASSOCTIA

I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
TES
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Table 10-2
QUESTION 8C:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

Jahana Hayes

BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (®)
BASE=CD 5 ONLY 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51% 40% 45% 15%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 6 242 -236 -143 81 =23 30 =23 -61 175 -176 -160 165 203 -206 10
UNFAVORABLE) 1% 100% -100% -73% 56% -5% 24% -5% -20% 71% -52% -57% 54% 84% -T77% 11%
CDFHI AC ADFGH DI ADFHI DI D AK AL  AOP AO
KLO I
TOTAL HEARD OF 570 242 236 191 143 463 107 463 315 230 323 272 284 235 261 74
—————————————— 95% 100% 100% 97% 98% 97% 86% 100% 100% 94% 96% 97% 93% 97% 97% 82%
GP A A G G G ADFG ADEG M P P
TOTAL FAVORABLE 242 242 - 18 109 183 59 183 127 190 46 33 206 212 12 18
——————————————— 40% 100% - 9% 74% 39% 47% 40% 40% 77% 13% 12% 68% 88% 4% 20%
CDKLO AC ADFGH D D D D AK AL  AOP 0
P I
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 236 - 236 161 28 207 29 207 188 14 222 193 41 10 218 9
39% - 100% 82% 19% 43% 24% 45% 60% % 66% 69% 14% 4% 81% 10%
BEGIM AB AEFGH EG EG AEFGH AJ AM ANP
NP I
VERY FAVORABLE 145 145 - 5 72 109 35 109 78 132 9 12 131 138 3 3
24% 60% - 3% 49% 23% 28% 24% 25% 54% 3% % 43% 57% 1% 3%
CDKLO AC ADFGH D D D D AK AL AOP
P I
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 98 98 - 12 37 74 24 74 49 58 36 21 74 74 9 16
16% 40% - 6% 25% 16% 19% 16% 16% 24% 11% 8% 24% 30% 3% 17%
CDKLO AC ADFHI D D D D AK AL  AOP 0
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 62 - 62 29 10 51 11 51 40 9 53 39 22 7 49 6
10% - 26% 15% % 11% % 11% 13% 4% 16% 14% % 3% 18% 7%
BJIN AB E AJ M ANP
VERY UNFAVORABLE 175 - 175 131 17 156 19 156 149 5 169 153 19 3 169 2
29% - 74% 67% 12% 33% 15% 34% 47% 2% 50% 55% 6% 1% 63% 3%
BEGIM AB AEFGH EG EG AEFGH AJ AM ANP
NP I
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 91 - - 12 7 72 19 72 - 25 56 47 37 14 31 46
15% - - % 5% 15% 15% 16% - 10% 17% 17% 12% % 12% 51%
BCDEI I I DEI DEI DEI J N  ANO
N
NEVER HEARD OF 30 - - 5 3 13 17 - - 16 14 9 20 7 7 17
5% - - 3% 2% 3% 14% - - 6% 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 18%
BCHI HI HI ADEFH L ANO
I
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.0 - - 0.1 4.0 0.9 2.0 0.9 0.7 13.1 0.2 0.2 5.0 22.2 0.1 2.1
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 10-3
QUESTION 8C:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

Jahana Hayes

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM  FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) ™) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=CD 5 ONLY 600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 6 -104 -17 124 =70 -34 -22 3 45 79 =107 -1 109 96 -17 =76 4 -24 14 12 -40 -5 18 32
UNFAVORABLE) 1% -60% -8% 61% -70% -47% -22% 3% 61% 62% -56% -1% 74% 52% -8% -45% 3% -14% 8% 10% -28% -4% 12% 18%
BCEFG B ABC EF EFG AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P R AR AQR U AUV AUV
KLOPR
uv
TOTAL HEARD OF 570 165 205 191 96 69 92 111 71 120 184 218 141 180 205 157 101 176 170 119 137 126 140 163
—————————————— 95% 96% 95% 95% 97% 96% 95% 95% 97% 93% 97% 93% 96% 97% 94% 94% 91% 98% 93% 97% 95% 96% 95% 93%
AQS
TOTAL FAVORABLE 242 16 73 148 7 10 27 46 55 93 23 91 119 128 75 29 43 59 81 58 37 54 64 85
——————————————— 40% % 34% 74% 7% 14% 27% 39% 76% 72% 12% 39% 81% 70% 34% 17% 39% 33% 44% 48% 26% 41% 44% 49%
BEFGK B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P R R 8] U AU
PU
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 236 120 90 24 76 44 48 42 11 14 130 92 11 33 92 104 40 83 66 46 77 59 46 53
39% 70% 42% 12% 76% 61% 50% 36% 15% 11% 69% 39% % 18% 42% 62% 36% 46% 36% 38% 54% 45% 31% 31%
DIJMN  ACD D AFGHI AHIJ HIJ IJ ALM M N  ANO AWX WX
X J
VERY FAVORABLE 145 6 33 106 4 2 13 20 38 68 9 44 87 84 39 16 23 34 49 38 22 33 35 54
24% 3% 15% 52% 4% 3% 14% 17% 52% 53% 5% 19% 59% 46% 18% % 20% 19% 27% 31% 15% 25% 24% 31%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P R 8] 8]
KPU
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 98 10 40 43 3 7 14 26 17 25 14 46 33 44 36 13 20 25 31 21 15 21 29 31
16% 6% 19% 21% 3% 10% 14% 22% 24% 20% 8% 20% 22% 24% 17% 8% 18% 14% 17% 17% 11% 16% 20% 18%
BEKP B B E EF EF E K K AP P
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 62 26 23 12 14 11 10 13 4 8 25 30 7 13 30 16 8 17 25 12 9 19 16 18
10% 15% 11% 6% 14% 16% 10% 11% % 7% 13% 13% 5% % 14% % 7% 10% 13% 10% 6% 14% 11% 10%
DIM D I I M M N 8]
VERY UNFAVORABLE 175 94 67 12 62 32 38 29 7 5 105 62 4 20 62 88 32 66 42 34 68 40 29 36
29% 55% 31% 6% 62% 45% 39% 25% 10% 4% 56% 26% 3% 11% 28% 53% 29% 36% 23% 28% 47% 30% 20% 21%
DIJMN  ACD D AFGHI AHIJ HIJ IJ ALM M N  ANO S AVIWX X
WX J
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 91 29 41 18 14 15 17 24 4 14 31 35 12 19 39 25 18 35 23 14 23 13 30 25
15% 17% 19% 9% 14% 21% 18% 20% 6% 11% 16% 15% % 10% 18% 15% 17% 19% 13% 12% 16% 10% 21% 14%
DIM D D I I IJ M M N v
NEVER HEARD OF 30 7 11 11 3 3 5 6 2 9 6 17 6 5 13 10 10 4 14 3 7 6 7 11
5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 7% 4% 3% 6% 6% 9% 2% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 7%
R R R
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.0 0.1 0.8 6.1 0.1 0.2 0.6 1.1 5.1 6.9 0.2 1.0 11.3 3.9 0.8 0.3 1.1 0.7 1.2 1.3 0.5 0.9 1.4 1.6
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 10-4
QUESTION 8C:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

Jahana Hayes

BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL  SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=CD 5 ONLY 600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5% 23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 6 -9 -10 -8 9 7 6 -24 22 11 -4 =27 -18 2 47 -5 10 -15 10 25 -1 -6 -15
UNFAVORABLE) 1% -2% -3% -12% 28% 5% 12% =-7% 18% 13% -8% -15% -19% 1% 30% -2% 2% -18% 10% 16% -1% -6% -12%
BCDHL D ABCDF ABCD ABCD AHK  AHK LM ALMN P AR AUVW W
MPRUV
W
TOTAL HEARD OF 570 380 286 64 30 134 51 332 112 78 45 173 89 158 146 184 383 80 104 149 116 101 114
—————————————— 95% 95% 96% 95% 93% 95% 92% 95% 93% 97% 96% 96% 95% 95% 94% 96% 95% 94% 97% 95% 97% 97% 92%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 242 157 115 24 17 61 22 130 59 36 16 62 29 67 82 73 168 26 47 71 50 41 41
——————————————— 40% 39% 39% 36% 54% 43% 41% 37% 49% 45% 33% 34% 31% 40% 53% 38% 41% 31% 43% 45% 42% 39% 33%
H ALMN )
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 236 166 125 32 8 54 16 153 38 26 19 89 47 65 36 77 158 41 36 46 52 47 56
39% 42% 42% 48% 25% 38% 29% 44% 31% 32% 41% 49% 50% 39% 23% 40% 39% 49% 34% 30% 43% 45% 45%
oT E E EG IJ AO ] 0 S T T T
VERY FAVORABLE 145 91 66 15 10 41 12 84 32 22 7 40 14 43 46 44 100 17 27 42 30 22 25
24% 23% 22% 23% 31% 29% 22% 24% 26% 27% 15% 22% 15% 26% 30% 23% 25% 20% 25% 27% 25% 21% 20%
M M M
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 98 66 50 9 7 20 11 46 27 15 8 22 14 23 36 29 68 9 19 29 21 19 17
16% 16% 17% 13% 22% 14% 19% 13% 22% 18% 18% 12% 15% 14% 23% 15% 17% 11% 18% 18% 17% 19% 13%
H LN
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 62 42 33 6 3 16 3 40 13 8 1 18 10 22 12 19 43 6 13 14 16 13 12
10% 11% 11% 8% 11% 12% 6% 11% 11% 10% 2% 10% 11% 13% % 10% 11% 8% 12% % 13% 12% 10%
K K K
VERY UNFAVORABLE 175 124 92 217 5 37 13 113 25 18 18 71 37 43 24 58 116 35 24 32 36 34 44
29% 31% 31% 40% 15% 26% 23% 33% 20% 22% 39% 39% 39% 26% 15% 30% 29% 41% 22% 21% 30% 33% 36%
EIOT E E E I I ANO NO 0 AS T T
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 91 57 46 7 5 19 12 49 16 16 10 22 14 217 28 34 57 12 21 32 14 13 17
15% 14% 15% 10% 14% 14% 23% 14% 13% 20% 21% 12% 15% 16% 18% 17% 14% 14% 20% 20% 11% 13% 13%
NEVER HEARD OF 30 19 13 4 2 7 4 17 9 3 2 8 4 9 9 8 22 5 3 8 4 3 10
% % % 5% 7% 5% 8% % 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% % 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% %
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.0 0.9 0.9 0.7 2.1 1.1 1.4 0.8 1.6 1.4 0.8 0.7 0.6 1.0 2.3 0.9 1.1 0.6 1.3 1.5 1.0 0.9 0.7
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 10-5
QUESTION 8C:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

Jahana Hayes

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=CD 5 ONLY 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% 4% 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 6 -6 -38 32 -18 30 13 13 7 10 -16 =7 10 -10 -34 -1 27 10 11 -45 50 4 19 -17
UNFAVORABLE) 1% -4% -16% 31% -4% 27% 22% 55% 7% 12% -15% -5% 7% -13% -29% -2% 26% 8% 15% -16% 16% 2% 9% -8%
BCEKL C ABC AE AE AEFG AKL  AKL K  AKL 0 NO ANOPR ANOP ANOP AT X  AVX
NOTX S
TOTAL HEARD OF 570 136 236 89 446 108 58 23 94 76 103 132 142 72 111 71 98 124 71 263 306 173 196 200
—————————————— 95% 97% 96% 88% 94% 98% 97% 97% 95% 94% 96% 96% 95% 92% 96% 97% 96% 95% 92% 96% 94% 94% 94% 96%
D D D E
TOTAL FAVORABLE 242 53 79 55 182 56 30 15 43 36 34 56 64 25 33 29 54 57 35 91 151 77 90 76
——————————————— 40% 38% 32% 55% 38% 51% 50% 64% 44% 44% 32% 41% 43% 32% 29% 40% 53% 43% 46% 33% 46% 41% 43% 37%
coT ABC AE AE ANO 0 ] T
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 236 59 117 23 200 217 17 2 36 26 51 63 54 35 67 31 27 46 24 136 100 72 71 93
39% 42% 48% 23% 42% 24% 28% 9% 37% 32% 47% 46% 36% 44% 58% 42% 27% 35% 31% 49% 31% 39% 34% 45%
DFHQU D AD FGH H H J J Q APQRS Q AU W
VERY FAVORABLE 145 34 42 34 114 30 13 11 19 22 24 32 44 15 18 22 27 38 22 55 90 49 40 55
24% 24% 17% 34% 24% 27% 22% 47% 20% 27% 22% 23% 29% 19% 16% 29% 26% 29% 29% 20% 28% 27% 19% 27%
Cco C AEFG 0 0 ] T
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 98 20 37 21 68 217 17 4 24 14 10 24 20 10 15 8 27 18 13 36 61 28 50 21
16% 14% 15% 21% 14% 24% 28% 17% 24% 17% % 17% 14% 13% 13% 11% 27% 14% 16% 13% 19% 15% 24% 10%
KX E E KM ANOPR AVX
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 62 13 32 9 56 3 3 - 13 9 8 12 17 10 10 7 11 11 10 28 34 19 23 19
10% 10% 13% 9% 12% 3% 5% 2% 13% 11% 8% 9% 11% 13% 9% 9% 11% 8% 13% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9%
FH FGH
VERY UNFAVORABLE 175 46 86 14 144 23 14 2 24 17 42 51 37 25 57 24 16 36 14 108 66 53 48 73
29% 33% 35% 14% 30% 21% 23% 7% 24% 21% 39% 37% 25% 32% 50% 32% 16% 27% 18% 39% 21% 29% 23% 35%
DHQSU D D FH H H IM IIM QS ANPOR Qs Q AU W
S
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 91 23 40 11 64 25 12 6 14 15 19 13 23 13 10 11 16 21 12 36 55 24 36 31
15% 17% 16% 11% 14% 22% 19% 24% 14% 18% 17% 9% 15% 16% 9% 15% 16% 16% 15% 13% 17% 13% 17% 15%
E
NEVER HEARD OF 30 4 10 12 28 2 2 1 5 5 5 6 8 6 4 2 4 7 6 12 18 11 12 7
% 3% % 12% % 2% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 3% 4% 5% 8% % % % % 4%
ABC F
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.0 0.9 0.7 2.4 0.9 2.1 1.8 7.1 1.2 1.4 0.7 0.9 1.2 0.7 0.5 1.0 2.0 1.2 1.5 0.7 1.5 1.1 1.3 0.8
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 10-6
QUESTION 8C:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

Jahana Hayes

BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
BASE=CD 5 ONLY 600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27% 23% 22%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 6 16 -6 -14 18 -8 5 1 26 8 -24 -3
UNFAVORABLE) 1% 12% -7% -18% 13% -5% 2% - 15% 5% -18% -2%
CDFKL ACDFG ACDFG D CDF  CDF AJKL  AKL K
H H
TOTAL HEARD OF 570 134 80 74 131 150 279 291 158 156 128 128
—————————————— 95% 97% 95% 94% 95% 94% 96% 94% 93% 96% 93% 99%
AIK
TOTAL FAVORABLE 242 66 30 24 64 58 122 121 79 69 42 53
——————————————— 40% 48% 35% 30% 47% 36% 42% 39% 46% 42% 31% 41%
K DF D D K K
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 236 50 36 38 47 66 117 120 53 61 66 56
39% 36% 42% 48% 34% 41% 40% 39% 31% 38% 48% 43%
E I I
VERY FAVORABLE 145 44 19 13 31 37 77 68 45 40 30 30
24% 32% 22% 17% 23% 23% 26% 22% 26% 25% 22% 23%
DH D
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 98 22 11 11 33 21 45 53 35 29 12 23
16% 16% 13% 14% 24% 13% 15% 17% 20% 18% % 18%
K CF K K K
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 62 11 14 13 11 12 35 27 14 18 20 10
10% 8% 16% 17% 8% 8% 12% 9% 8% 11% 14% 8%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 175 39 22 25 35 53 81 93 40 43 47 46
29% 28% 26% 32% 25% 33% 28% 30% 23% 26% 34% 35%
I I
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 91 18 14 12 20 26 41 50 26 26 20 19
15% 13% 17% 16% 15% 16% 14% 16% 15% 16% 14% 15%
NEVER HEARD OF 30 4 4 5 7 10 12 18 13 6 9 2
% 3% 5% 6% 5% % % % % 4% 7% 1%
L L L
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.0 1.3 0.8 0.6 1.4 0.9 1.0 1.0 1.5 1.1 0.6 0.9
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 11-1
QUESTION 9C:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

George Logan

BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP  UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
BASE=CD 5 ONLY 600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88% 12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21% 74% 42% 46% 12% 28% 18% 16% 6% % 63% 32% 45% 45% 10%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 49 61 -12 54 55 8 -14 -54 109 -104 159 -6 68 42 -42 17 -10 129 -69 -115 168 -3
UNFAVORABLE) 8% 12%  -16% 15% 15% 9% -10% -43% 24% -41% 57% -8% 41% 39% -43% 46% -26% 34% -36% -43% 62% -6%
CGHJL C AC AG G AH AJL J AOQ  AOQ AOQ AS ATV T
0QSTV
TOTAL HEARD OF 476 426 50 297 306 73 97 102 356 185 238 53 136 90 70 33 32 310 139 199 236 41
—————————————— 79% 81% 69% 82% 81% 80% 73% 80% 80% 74% 85% 75% 82% 84% 73% 88% 86% 82% 73% 74% 87% 67%
C AJ 0 S ATV
TOTAL FAVORABLE 196 192 4 149 152 24 20 7 187 12 174 10 89 60 3 22 7 181 13 8 182 6
——————————————— 33% 36% 5% 41% 40% 27% 15% 5% 42% 5% 63% 14% 54% 56% 3% 60% 18% 48% 7% 3% 67% 10%
CGHJL C AC  AFG G AH AJL AOQ  AOQ AOQ ] AS ATV
0QSTV
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 147 131 15 95 97 16 33 61 78 117 14 15 21 18 44 5 16 52 82 123 14 10
24% 25% 21% 26% 26% 18% 25% 48% 17% 46% 5% 22% 13% 17% 46% 13% 44% 14% 43% 46% % 16%
IKMRU AL AKL K AMNP AMNP AR AUV 8]
VERY FAVORABLE 115 113 2 97 98 13 5 2 112 7 106 2 54 38 1 13 2 110 5 4 110 2
19% 21% 3% 27% 26% 14% 4% % 25% % 38% 3% 32% 36% % 34% % 29% 3% % 40% 3%
CGHJL C AC  AFG G AH AJL AOQ  AOQ 0Q AS ATV
0QSTV
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 81 80 1 52 54 12 15 5 75 6 67 7 36 21 2 10 4 71 8 4 72 4
13% 15% 2% 14% 14% 13% 11% 4% 17% 2% 24% 11% 22% 20% 2% 26% 12% 19% 4% 2% 27% 7%
CHJOS C C H AJL J AO 0 0 AS ATV
T
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 58 48 10 26 26 13 19 19 33 40 10 8 9 9 13 2 7 34 21 45 9 3
10% % 14% % 7% 14% 14% 15% % 16% % 11% 5% 8% 13% 5% 18% % 11% 17% 3% 5%
KMU E I AK M AUV
VERY UNFAVORABLE 89 84 5 69 71 3 14 42 45 77 4 8 12 10 32 3 9 17 62 78 4 7
15% 16% 8% 19% 19% 4% 11% 33% 10% 30% 2% 11% 7% 9% 33% 8% 26% 5% 32% 29% 2% 11%
CFIKM C C FG F AL AKL K AMNP MNP AR AUV 8]
RU
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 133 102 31 53 57 32 44 34 91 56 49 28 26 12 23 6 9 78 44 68 40 25
22% 19% 43% 15% 15% 35% 33% 27% 20% 22% 18% 39% 15% 12% 24% 15% 25% 21% 23% 26% 15% 40%
DENU ABD AE AE AJK N U ATU
NEVER HEARD OF 124 102 22 66 70 18 36 25 91 66 40 17 30 17 27 4 5 68 51 68 36 20
21% 19% 31% 18% 19% 20% 27% 20% 20% 26% 15% 25% 18% 16% 27% 12% 14% 18% 27% 26% 13% 33%
KU D K p R 8] 8]
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.3 1.5 0.2 1.6 1.6 1.5 0.6 0.1 2.4 0.1 12.1 0.6 4.3 3.3 0.1 4.5 0.4 3.5 0.2 0.1 13.1 0.7
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 11-2
QUESTION 9C:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

George Logan

BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
BASE=CD 5 ONLY 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51% 40% 45% 15%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 49 -91 133 196 -147 49 - 47 42 -86 139 143 -93 -92 136 5
UNFAVORABLE) 8% -38% 56% 100% -100% 10% - 10% 13% -35% 41% 51% -30% -38% 51% 6%
BEGIM AB AEFGH EG E EG  AEG AJ AM ANP N
N I
TOTAL HEARD OF 476 183 207 196 147 476 - 463 315 182 278 233 234 181 232 63
—————————————— 79% 76% 88% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 74% 82% 83% 77% 75% 87% 70%
G AB AG AG AG AG AG J ANP
TOTAL FAVORABLE 196 18 161 196 - 196 - 191 178 18 177 162 34 17 168 11
——————————————— 33% 7% 68% 100% - 41% - 41% 57% 7% 53% 58% 11% 7% 63% 12%
BEGIM AB AEFGH AEG AEG AEFGH AJ AM ANP
NP I
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 147 109 28 - 147 147 - 143 137 104 38 19 127 109 32 6
24% 45% 12% - 100% 31% - 31% 43% 42% 11% 7% 42% 45% 12% 7%
CDGKL AC ADFGH  ADG ADG ADFGH AK AL  AOP
OoP I
VERY FAVORABLE 115 6 103 115 - 115 - 114 109 6 109 100 15 8 104 3
19% 3% 44% 59% - 24% - 25% 35% 2% 32% 36% % 3% 39% 3%
BEGIM AB AEFGH EG AEG AEFGH AJ AM ANP
NP I
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 81 11 57 81 - 81 - 77 69 12 68 62 19 9 63 9
13% 5% 24% 41% - 17% - 17% 22% 5% 20% 22% 6% 4% 24% 9%
BEGIM AB AEFGH EG EG  AEG AJ AM ANP
N I
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 58 36 15 - 58 58 - 54 51 36 20 11 47 39 16 3
10% 15% % - 39% 12% - 12% 16% 15% % % 15% 16% % 3%
DGKLP AC ADFGH DG DG  ADG AK AL  AOP
I
VERY UNFAVORABLE 89 73 12 - 89 89 - 89 86 68 18 8 80 70 16 3
15% 30% 5% - 61% 19% - 19% 27% 28% 5% 3% 26% 29% 6% 4%
CDGKL AC ADFGH DG DG ADFGH AK AL  AOP
OoP I
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 133 57 19 - - 133 - 128 - 60 63 53 73 54 33 46
22% 23% % - - 28% - 28% - 24% 19% 19% 24% 22% 12% 51%
CDEGI C ADEGI ADEGI 0 ANO
0
NEVER HEARD OF 124 59 29 - - - 124 - - 63 59 47 71 61 36 27
21% 24% 12% - - - 100% - - 26% 18% 17% 23% 25% 13% 30%
CDEFH C ADEFH K 0 ]
I0 I
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.3 0.2 5.8 - - 1.3 - 1.3 1.3 0.2 4.6 8.5 0.3 0.2 5.3 1.9
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 11-3
QUESTION 9C:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

George Logan

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM  FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=CD 5 ONLY 600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 49 84 34 -68 54 30 19 14 -28 -40 92 17 -58 -64 37 75 -5 30 14 11 25 20 -1 5
UNFAVORABLE) 8% 49% 16% -34% 54% 42% 20% 12% -38% -31% 48% 7% -39% -35% 17% 45% -5% 16% 8% 9% 18% 15% -1% 3%
DIJMN  ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AIJ IJ ALM M AN  ANO AQS Q Q AWX  AWX W
QWX
TOTAL HEARD OF 476 148 178 143 86 62 82 96 59 85 159 187 109 136 183 136 85 149 141 101 116 112 118 129
—————————————— 79% 86% 82% 71% 86% 87% 84% 81l% 80% 66% 84% 80% 74% 74% 84% 82% 76% 83% 7% 82% 81% 85% 80% 74%
DJ AD D J J J J J M N X
TOTAL FAVORABLE 196 98 79 18 62 36 41 38 7 11 108 76 9 16 82 92 27 69 56 44 55 55 41 45
——————————————— 33% 57% 36% 9% 62% 50% 42% 32% 10% 8% 57% 32% 6% 8% 38% 55% 25% 38% 31% 36% 38% 42% 28% 26%
DIJMN  ACD D AGHIJ AHIJ iJ IJ ALM M N  ANO Q X AWX
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 147 14 45 86 8 6 21 24 35 51 17 59 67 79 45 17 33 39 43 33 30 35 42 40
24% % 21% 43% 8% % 22% 20% 48% 39% % 25% 45% 43% 21% 10% 29% 22% 23% 27% 21% 26% 28% 23%
BEFKP B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P
VERY FAVORABLE 115 64 41 9 45 19 18 23 3 6 72 39 3 5 42 65 12 44 29 30 36 31 20 28
19% 37% 19% 4% 45% 27% 19% 20% 4% 5% 38% 17% 2% 3% 19% 39% 11% 24% 16% 25% 25% 23% 14% 16%
DIJMN  ACD D AFGHI J iJ IJ ALM M N  ANO Qs Q W W
Q J
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 81 33 37 9 17 17 22 15 4 5 36 37 5 10 40 28 15 25 27 14 19 24 21 17
13% 20% 17% 4% 17% 24% 23% 13% 6% 4% 19% 16% 4% % 18% 16% 14% 14% 15% 11% 13% 18% 14% 10%
DIJMN D D IJ IJ AIJ J M M N N X
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 58 7 22 26 5 2 11 11 9 17 9 25 24 24 23 10 15 13 15 14 14 13 14 17
10% 4% 10% 13% % 3% 12% 9% 13% 13% 5% 11% 16% 13% 10% 6% 13% % % 12% 10% 10% 10% 10%
BFK B B F F EF K AK P
VERY UNFAVORABLE 89 7 23 59 3 4 10 13 26 33 8 34 42 56 22 8 18 26 27 18 16 22 28 23
15% 4% 11% 29% 3% 6% 10% 11% 35% 26% 4% 14% 29% 30% 10% 5% 16% 14% 15% 15% 11% 17% 19% 13%
BEFKP B ABC E E AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 133 36 54 40 16 20 20 34 16 23 34 52 34 41 56 27 24 42 42 24 31 22 35 44
22% 21% 25% 20% 16% 28% 21% 29% 22% 18% 18% 22% 23% 22% 26% 16% 22% 23% 23% 20% 22% 17% 24% 25%
E P
NEVER HEARD OF 124 24 38 58 14 10 15 22 14 44 31 48 39 49 35 31 26 31 43 22 27 20 29 45
21% 14% 18% 29% 14% 13% 16% 19% 20% 34% 16% 20% 26% 26% 16% 18% 24% 17% 23% 18% 19% 15% 20% 26%
B ABC AEFGH K 0 v
I
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.3 7.1 1.7 0.2 7.9 6.0 1.9 1.6 0.2 0.2 6.5 1.3 0.1 0.2 1.8 5.4 0.8 1.8 1.3 1.3 1.8 1.6 1.0 1.1
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 11-4
QUESTION 9C:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

George Logan

BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL  SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) ™) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=CD 5 ONLY 600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5% 23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 49 38 29 12 -3 15 -4 56 -4 =7 3 31 13 24 -21 22 25 19 3 3 5 12 19
UNFAVORABLE) 8% 9% 10% 18% -10% 11% =-7% 16% -3% -9% 7% 17% 14% 15% -14% 12% 6% 23% 3% 2% 4% 11% 15%
EGIJO EG EG  AEG EG AIJ 1J AO ] AO Q AS T TU
ST
TOTAL HEARD OF 476 310 231 53 25 119 43 282 87 66 39 154 73 128 119 152 322 77 75 124 98 88 96
—————————————— 79% 78% 77% 79% 78% 85% 79% 81% 72% 82% 83% 85% 78% 77% 77% 79% 80% 92% 69% 79% 82% 84% 77%
S AS
TOTAL FAVORABLE 196 129 94 30 5 55 12 133 26 19 16 76 33 57 28 64 130 39 26 42 37 40 46
——————————————— 33% 32% 31% 44% 16% 39% 22% 38% 21% 24% 35% 42% 35% 34% 18% 34% 32% 46% 24% 27% 31% 38% 37%
EIO E E EG EG IJ AO ] 0 AS
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 147 91 65 17 8 40 15 78 30 26 13 45 20 33 49 42 105 20 22 39 32 28 217
24% 23% 22% 26% 26% 28% 28% 22% 25% 33% 28% 25% 21% 20% 32% 22% 26% 23% 21% 25% 26% 27% 22%
N
VERY FAVORABLE 115 84 60 21 3 217 5 83 13 10 9 49 17 35 14 37 77 22 15 17 21 26 32
19% 21% 20% 31% 10% 19% 8% 24% 10% 12% 18% 27% 19% 21% % 19% 19% 27% 14% 11% 18% 25% 25%
GIOT G G EG G IJ AO 0 S T T
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 81 45 34 9 2 28 7 50 13 9 8 28 16 22 14 27 53 16 11 25 15 14 14
13% 11% 11% 13% 5% 20% 13% 14% 11% 11% 17% 15% 17% 13% % 14% 13% 19% 10% 16% 13% 13% 12%
BCE
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 58 39 27 7 4 14 5 30 15 7 6 18 9 12 19 16 42 5 10 12 12 15 12
10% 10% % 11% 14% 10% 10% % 12% % 13% 10% 9% % 12% % 10% 6% 10% % 10% 15% %
VERY UNFAVORABLE 89 52 38 10 4 26 10 47 15 20 7 217 11 20 31 26 63 14 12 26 20 13 16
15% 13% 13% 15% 12% 18% 18% 14% 12% 24% 15% 15% 12% 12% 20% 14% 15% 17% 11% 17% 17% 12% 13%
HI
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 133 90 73 6 12 25 16 71 32 21 10 33 20 38 42 45 88 19 26 43 29 20 23
22% 23% 24% 9% 36% 18% 30% 20% 26% 26% 21% 18% 22% 23% 27% 24% 22% 23% 24% 28% 25% 19% 18%
D D D DF D
NEVER HEARD OF 124 89 68 14 7 22 11 67 34 14 8 27 20 39 36 40 83 7 33 33 22 16 28
21% 22% 23% 21% 22% 15% 21% 19% 28% 18% 17% 15% 22% 23% 23% 21% 20% 8% 31% 21% 18% 16% 23%
R AR
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.7 0.6 1.4 0.8 1.7 0.9 0.7 1.3 1.7 1.7 1.7 0.6 1.5 1.2 2.0 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.4 1.7
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 11-5
QUESTION 9C:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

George Logan

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=CD 5 ONLY 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% 4% 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 49 14 47 -19 45 -3 -9 -1 3 4 17 10 13 11 26 6 -3 1 7 45 4 24 4 21
UNFAVORABLE) 8% 10% 19% -19% 10% -2% -14% -2% 3% 5% 15% 7% 9% 14% 22% 9% -3% 1% 9% 16% 1% 13% 2% 10%
DFGHI D ABD FGH G 1J OR APQRS OR Q OR AU W W
QRUW
TOTAL HEARD OF 476 105 208 75 378 84 44 18 78 61 80 115 125 65 94 61 74 101 64 228 248 151 148 176
—————————————— 79% 75% 84% 74% 80% 77% 73% 76% 79% 76% 74% 84% 83% 83% 82% 83% 73% 77% 83% 83% 77% 82% 71% 85%
w B w W
TOTAL FAVORABLE 196 42 101 18 161 25 12 4 26 23 39 48 55 29 52 26 20 36 29 110 86 73 44 79
——————————————— 33% 30% 41% 18% 34% 23% 20% 15% 26% 28% 36% 35% 37% 37% 45% 36% 19% 28% 37% 40% 27% 39% 21% 38%
DFGHQ D ABD FGH Q  AQR Q Q AU W W
w
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 147 29 53 37 116 28 21 4 22 19 23 39 42 18 26 20 23 35 22 65 82 48 41 58
24% 20% 22% 37% 24% 26% 35% 17% 23% 23% 21% 28% 28% 23% 23% 27% 22% 27% 29% 24% 25% 26% 20% 28%
ABC
VERY FAVORABLE 115 25 60 11 100 10 4 1 14 16 17 32 33 17 31 17 13 18 16 67 49 42 25 48
19% 18% 24% 11% 21% % 7% 5% 14% 19% 16% 23% 22% 21% 27% 23% 13% 14% 21% 24% 15% 23% 12% 23%
DEGHW D FGH OR U W W
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 81 18 40 7 61 15 8 2 12 7 22 16 22 12 21 9 7 18 12 43 37 30 19 31
13% 13% 16% 7% 13% 14% 13% 10% 12% 9% 21% 12% 14% 16% 18% 13% 7% 14% 16% 16% 12% 16% % 15%
DO D J Q Q W
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 58 10 22 11 40 16 11 1 10 10 10 15 12 7 14 6 13 12 6 27 31 18 23 17
10% % 9% 10% % 14% 19% 5% 10% 12% % 11% % 9% 12% 8% 12% % 8% 10% 10% 10% 11% %
H
VERY UNFAVORABLE 89 18 31 217 75 12 9 3 13 9 13 23 30 11 12 14 10 23 16 38 51 30 18 41
15% 13% 13% 26% 16% 11% 16% 12% 13% 11% 12% 17% 20% 15% 11% 19% 10% 18% 20% 14% 16% 16% % 20%
W ABC W W
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 133 34 54 20 101 31 11 10 30 20 18 29 28 18 17 15 32 29 13 53 80 31 63 39
22% 24% 22% 19% 21% 28% 18% 43% 30% 25% 16% 21% 19% 23% 15% 21% 31% 22% 17% 19% 25% 17% 30% 19%
AEG KM AOS AVX
NEVER HEARD OF 124 35 39 26 96 26 16 6 21 20 28 23 25 13 21 12 27 30 13 47 76 33 60 31
21% 25% 16% 26% 20% 23% 27% 24% 21% 24% 26% 16% 17% 17% 18% 17% 27% 23% 17% 17% 23% 18% 29% 15%
c AVX
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.3 1.5 1.9 0.5 1.4 0.9 0.6 0.9 1.2 1.2 1.7 1.3 1.3 1.6 2.0 1.3 0.9 1.0 1.3 1.7 1.1 1.5 1.1 1.4
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 11-6
QUESTION 9C:
Now I am going to read you a list of names. Will you please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have never heard
of the person, just say so.

George Logan

BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
BASE=CD 5 ONLY 600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27% 23% 22%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 49 7 11 10 13 8 22 217 2 12 22 14
UNFAVORABLE) 8% 5% 13% 13% 10% 5% 8% 9% 1% 7% 16% 11%
I B I AIJ I
TOTAL HEARD OF 476 117 68 62 104 125 242 233 129 127 109 111
—————————————— 79% 85% 81% 79% 75% 78% 83% 76% 76% 78% 80% 85%
EH H I
TOTAL FAVORABLE 196 47 30 217 41 51 100 96 46 53 49 48
——————————————— 33% 34% 36% 35% 30% 31% 34% 31% 27% 33% 35% 37%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 147 40 19 17 28 42 78 69 44 41 27 34
24% 29% 23% 21% 20% 26% 27% 22% 26% 26% 19% 26%
VERY FAVORABLE 115 28 17 19 24 217 62 53 29 28 26 32
19% 20% 21% 25% 17% 17% 21% 17% 17% 17% 19% 25%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 81 19 13 8 18 24 38 43 18 25 22 16
13% 13% 15% 10% 13% 15% 13% 14% 10% 15% 16% 12%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 58 10 7 7 14 19 24 34 17 20 6 14
10% % 9% 9% 10% 12% % 11% 10% 12% 4% 11%
K K K
VERY UNFAVORABLE 89 30 12 9 14 23 54 35 27 21 21 20
15% 22% 14% 12% 10% 14% 19% 11% 16% 13% 15% 15%
EH EH
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 133 30 19 18 34 32 65 68 38 32 34 29
22% 22% 22% 23% 24% 20% 22% 22% 22% 20% 25% 22%
NEVER HEARD OF 124 21 16 16 35 36 49 76 42 35 28 19
21% 15% 19% 21% 25% 22% 17% 24% 24% 22% 20% 15%
B BG L
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 1.3 1.2 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.0 1.3 1.8 1.4
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 15-1

QUESTION 11C/12C:
If the election for
would you vote?

BANNER 1

BASE=CD 5 ONLY

**D/S (HAYES - LOGAN)

TOTAL HAYES

DEFINITELY HAYES

PROBABLY HAYES

LEAN HAYES

LEAN LOGAN

PROBABLY LOGAN

DEFINITELY LOGAN

UNDECIDED

CONGRESS were held today and the candidates were George Logan,

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

the Republican party candidate,

and Jahana Hayes,

the Democratic party candidate,

VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-

TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 -9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP  UND ECON FLTN ABRIN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88% 12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21% 74% 42% 46% 12% 28% 18% 16% 6% 6% 63% 32% 45% 45% 10%

-4 =23 19 -20 -20 -1 17 106 -131 225 =239 10 -81 -54 79 -35 11 -169 146 268 =272 -
-1% -4% 27% -6% -5% -1% 13% 83% -29% 89% -86% 14% -49% -50% 82% -92% 31% -45% 77% 100% -100% -

BDEIK ABD E AEF AL AKL AK AMNPQ AMNP AR AUV 8]

MNPRU
268 230 38 161 167 40 61 113 131 233 11 23 38 20 86 - 24 86 163 268 - -
45% 44% 52% 44% 44% 44% 46% 89% 29% 93% % 33% 23% 18% 89% - 65% 23% 86% 100% - -

IKMNP AI AKL K P P AMNPQ AMNP AR AUV
RUV
272 253 18 181 186 41 44 8 263 9 250 13 119 74 7 35 13 255 17 - 272 -
45% 48% 25% 50% 49% 45% 34% 6% 59% 3% 90% 19% 71% 69% 7% 92% 35% 67% 9% - 100% -

CGHJL C C G AH AJL J AOQ  AOQ AMNOQ ] AS ATV
OSTV
215 199 16 146 151 30 34 100 99 199 3 13 33 16 73 - 22 57 143 215 - -
36% 38% 23% 40% 40% 34% 25% 79% 22% 79% 1% 19% 20% 15% 76% - 59% 15% 75% 80% - -

CGIKL C C G AL AKL K P P AMNP AMNP AR AUV

MNPRU

v
42 26 16 13 14 7 21 11 27 33 6 3 4 2 12 - 2 23 17 42 - -
% % 23% % % 8% 16% % % 13% 2% 4% 2% 1% 12% - 4% % % 16% - -
DEKMN ABD AKL MNP AUV
POV
10 6 5 1 1 2 7 3 5 1 2 7 1 2 1 - 1 5 3 10 - -
2% 1% 7% - - 3% 5% 2% 1% - 1% 10% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 4% - -
DEPUV D E AJK uv
10 9 2 5 5 2 3 1 10 1 8 1 4 2 - 1 2 8 2 - 10 -
2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% % - 3% % 2% 2% - 3% 6% 2% 1% - % -
oTVv J v
45 34 11 11 11 16 18 4 41 2 35 8 16 12 2 2 4 38 7 - 45 -
8% 6% 15% 3% 3% 17% 14% 3% 9% 1% 13% 12% 9% 11% 2% 6% 11% 10% 4% - 17% -

DEHJO D D AE E H AJ J ] 0 S ATV
STV
216 211 5 164 169 23 23 3 212 5 207 4 99 60 6 32 7 208 8 - 216 -
36% 40% 7% 45% 45% 26% 18% 2% 47% 2% 74% 5% 60% 56% 6% 84% 18% 55% 4% - 80% -

CFGHJ C AC  AFG AH AJL AOQ  AOQ AMNOQ AS ATV

LOQST

v
61 45 16 21 24 10 27 6 53 10 17 34 10 14 3 3 - 38 10 - - 61
10% 8% 22% % % 11% 20% 4% 12% % % 49% % 13% 3% 8% - 10% % - - 100%
DEHJK ABD AE H AJK Q 0Q S ATU
OQSTU

Significance Z-testing shown at 95%

FABRIZIO L & ASSOCTIAT

in the grouplngs A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
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Table 15-2
QUESTION 11C/12C:

If the election for CONGRESS were held today and the candidates were George Logan, the Republican party candidate, and Jahana Hayes, the Democratic party candidate,

would you vote?

BANNER 2

BASE=CD 5 ONLY

**D/S (HAYES - LOGAN)

TOTAL HAYES

DEFINITELY HAYES

PROBABLY HAYES

LEAN HAYES

LEAN LOGAN

PROBABLY LOGAN

DEFINITELY LOGAN

UNDECIDED

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51%  40%  45% 15%
-4 198 -191 -174 109 -36 33 -36 -51 197 =205 -207 204 211 =215 -
-1% 82% -81% -89% 74% -8% 26% -8% -16% 80% -61% -74% 67% 87% -80% -
CDFHI AC ADFGH DI ADFHI DI D AK AL AQP AO
KLO I
268 215 16 8 123 199 68 195 126 213 48 24 240 221 17 29
45%  89% % 4% 84%  42%  55%  42% 40% 87%  14% % 79% 92% s 32%
CDKLO AC ADFGH D ADFHI D D AK AL AQP )
P I
272 18 207 182 14 236 36 230 177 16 253 231 36 10 232 29
45% 7% 87%  93% 9% 50% 29% 50% 56% 6%  75% 82%  12% 4%  87%  32%
BEGJIM AB AEFGH EG E EG AEG AJ AM ANP N
NP I
215 188 7 7 105 158 57 156 109 185 26 12 201 188 9 18
36%  78% 3% 4% 71%  33%  46%  34% 35%  75% % %  66% 8% 3% 20%
CDKLO AC ADFGH D ADFHI D D AK AL AQP )
P I
42 20 7 1 15 34 8 31 13 26 16 8 33 25 6 10
% % 3% - 10% 7% 7% 7% % 10% % 3% 11% 11% 2% 11%
CDLO C DI D D D D K L ) 0]
10 6 1 - 4 8 3 8 4 2 7 4 6 8 1 1
% 3% 1% - % 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% - 1%
D D D 0
10 1 3 2 1 10 1 8 2 8 7 2 - 3 7
% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 3% 1% - 1% 8%
N J ANO
45 8 24 15 6 36 9 34 16 8 37 34 11 5 32 8
% 3% 10% % 4% % 7% 7% % 3% 11% 12% % 2% 12% 9%
BJIMN B J M N N
216 8 179 165 7 190 26 188 159 7 208 190 23 6 196 14
36% 3% 76%  84% 5% 40% 21%  41%  50% 3% 62% 68% 8% 2%  73%  15%
BEGJIM AB AEFGH EG E EG AEFGH AJ AM ANP N
NP I
61 9 14 6 10 41 20 38 13 17 37 25 29 10 19 32
10% 4% % 3% % 9%  16% % % s 11% % % % %  35%
BCDIN DI DEFHI DI ANO
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/
FABRIZTIO EE & ASSOCTIA

F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
TES

PAGE 55
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Table 15-3
QUESTION 11C/12C:

would you vote?

BANNER 3

BASE=CD 5 ONLY

**D/S (HAYES - LOGAN)

TOTAL HAYES

DEFINITELY HAYES

PROBABLY HAYES

LEAN HAYES

LEAN LOGAN

PROBABLY LOGAN

DEFINITELY LOGAN

UNDECIDED

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTORER 23-27, 2022 PAGE 56
If the election for CONGRESS were held today and the candidates were George Logan, the Republican party candidate, and Jahana Hayes, the Democratic party candidate, for whom
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39%  25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
-4 =132 -16 145 -76 -56 -17 - 50 95 =127 2 117 114 -18 -98 - =27 10 11 =42 -3 15 24
-1% =-77%  -8% 72%  =77% -78% -18% - 68% 74%  -67% 1% 79% 62% -8% -59% - -15% % 9% -30% -2% 10% 14%
BCEFG B ABC EF EFG AEFGH AEFGH AK AKL AOP P AR AQR AQR U AUV AUV
KOPRU
268 15 81 167 10 5 35 46 61 106 23 107 129 144 83 30 47 67 89 63 45 61 68 91
45% % 38% 83% 10% 7% 36% 39% 83% 83% 12% 45% 87% 78% 38% 18% 42% 37% 49% 51% 31% 47% 46% 52%
BEFKP B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P R R U U U
U
272 147 97 22 86 61 52 46 10 11 149 104 12 30 101 128 47 94 79 52 87 65 54 66
45% 86% 45% 11% 86% 85% 53% 39% 14% 9% 79% 44% 8% 16% 47% 7% 42% 52% 43% 43% 61% 49% 36% 38%
DIJMN ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ HIJ IJ AIM M N ANO AWX WX
215 8 55 151 5 3 22 32 56 95 14 78 116 122 64 21 31 52 75 55 31 53 51 77
36% % 26% 75% 5% 4% 23% 27% 76% 74% % 33% 79% 66% 30% 13%  28% 29% 41% 45%  22% 40% 35% 44%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P OR OR U U AU
KPU
42 6 20 16 3 2 10 10 5 11 7 22 11 19 15 5 13 11 12 6 13 6 11 12
7% 3% 9% 8% 3% 3% 11% 8% 7% 9% 3% 9% 8% 10% 7% 3% 12% 6% 7% 5% 9% 5% 8% 7%
BKP B K P
10 1 5 - 1 - 2 3 - 2 7 1 3 3 3 3 4 2 2 1 3 6
% 1% 3% - 1% - 2% 3% - - 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% -
DFIJ D
10 4 5 - 2 2 1 4 - - 4 4 1 - 4 3 1 5 2 2 3 - 3 4
2% 2% 3% - 2% 3% 1% 4% - - 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 2%
DIJNV D IJ N \Y%
45 22 15 6 11 11 7 8 3 3 22 17 4 12 15 17 8 13 15 8 11 11 11 13
% 13% 7% 3% 11% 15% 7% 7% 4% 3% 11% % 3% % 7% 10% 7% % % 7% % % % 7%
DJIM D J IJ M
216 121 77 16 73 48 44 33 8 8 124 83 6 18 83 108 38 75 62 42 73 53 39 50
36% 71% 36% 8% 73% 68% 45% 28% 11% 6% 65% 35% 4% 10% 38% 65% 34% 42% 34% 34% 51% 41% 27% 29%
DIJMN ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ HIJ IJ AIM M N ANO AWX WX
W
61 10 37 13 4 5 11 27 2 11 18 24 7 11 34 9 17 19 15 7 12 6 25 17
10% % 17% % 4% 7% 11% 23% 3% % 9% 10% 5% % 15% 6% 16% 11% % 6% % 4% 17% 10%
EIMPV ABD I AEFGI NP T
J

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
FABRTIZ

]

gs: A/B
EE

&

/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K
A

SSOCIATE

/L/M BR/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
S



Table 15-4

QUESTION 11C/12C:

If the election for CONGRESS were
would you vote?

BANNER 4

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

held today and the candidates were George Logan, the Republican party candidate, and Jahana Hayes, the Democratic party candidate,

CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=CD 5 ONLY 600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5%  23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
**D/S (HAYES - LOGAN) -4 -2 -3 -8 10 -5 3 =24 23 7 -9 -25 =20 -1 41 - -4  -15 15 16 -4 -14 -5
-1% - -1% -12% 30% -4% 5%  -7% 19% 9% -20% -14% -22% - 26% - -1% -17% 14% 10% -4% -14%  -4%
DHKLM D D ABCDF DF AHJK  AHK IM ALMN AQ AR AUVW v v
RV G
TOTAL HAYES 268 180 133 28 19 63 24 146 67 38 15 73 33 72 87 86 181 33 53 78 53 42 53
——————————— 45%  45%  44%  41%  60%  45%  44%  42%  56%  48%  32%  40% 36% 43% 56% 45%  45%  39%  49% 50% 45%  40%  42%
AHK ALMN
TOTAL LOGAN 272 181 136 36 10 68 22 171 45 32 24 97 54 73 47 86 185 48 38 63 58 56 58
——————————— 45%  45%  45% 53% 30% 48% 39% 49% 37% 39% 52% 54% 57%  44% 30% 45% 46% 57% 36% 40% 48% 54%  47%
0 E I AO  ANO 0 AS T
DEFINITELY HAYES 215 142 103 24 15 54 19 118 49 36 12 60 24 57 73 68 148 26 42 59 44 35 45
36% 35% 34% 36% 46% 39%  34%  34% 40% 45% 26% 33% 25% 34% 47% 35% 36% 31% 39% 38% 37% 34% 36%
M K ALMN
PROBABLY HAYES 42 30 24 2 3 8 5 23 13 2 3 11 7 12 11 11 30 6 5 16 8 4 7
7% 7% 8% 3% 11% 5% 8% 7% 11% 3% 6% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5%  10% 7% 4% 5%
J J
LEAN HAYES 10 8 6 1 1 1 1 5 5 - - 2 2 3 3 8 3 2 6 3 1 2 2
% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 5% - - 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 1%
JK JK JK Q
LEAN LOGAN 10 7 7 - 2 1 7 2 1 2 1 5 2 3 8 2 1 1 3 1 3
2% 2% 2% - - 2% 2% 2% - 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
DEI DE DE I
PROBABLY LOGAN 45 26 18 2 6 13 6 18 11 8 10 11 8 15 13 32 5 8 17 6 9 6
$ % % 2% 18% s 12% 5% % 10% 17% s 12% 5%  10% % % 6% 8%  11% 5% 9% 5%
D D D
DEFINITELY LOGAN 216 149 110 34 53 14 145 34 21 15 85 41 60 29 70 145 41 29 45 49 46 49
36% 37% 37% 51% 13% 37% 26% 42% 28% 27% 33% 47% 44% 36% 19% 36% 36% 48% 27% 28% 41%  44%  39%
EO E E AEG E 1J ANO 0 0 AS T T
UNDECIDED 61 38 31 4 3 10 9 32 9 10 8 11 7 21 21 19 40 3 16 17 8 6 14
10% 9%  10% % 9% s 16% % 8% 13% 17% % 7% 13% 13% 10% 10% % 15%  11% 7% 6% 11%
R L L R
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 15-5
QUESTION 11C/12C:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

If the election for CONGRESS were held today and the candidates were George Logan, the Republican party candidate, and Jahana Hayes, the Democratic party candidate,

would you vote?

BANNER 5

BASE=CD 5 ONLY

**D/S (HAYES - LOGAN)

TOTAL HAYES

DEFINITELY HAYES

PROBABLY HAYES

LEAN HAYES

LEAN LOGAN

PROBABLY LOGAN

DEFINITELY LOGAN

UNDECIDED

PAGE 58

for whom

RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-

TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (W% (W) (X)
600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% 4% 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%

-4 -13 =50 41 -24 27 17 11 11 9 -16 -14 4 -9 -35 - 29 5 3 -46 41 -10 26 -19
-1% -9% -20% 40% -5% 24% 28% 44% 11% 12% -15% -10% % -11% -31% - 29% 4% 4% -17% 13% -6% 12% -9%

BCEKL C ABC AE AE AEF AKLM AKLM AKL O NO ANOPR ANO ANO AT AVX

NOTVX S
268 56 83 68 201 62 36 15 50 42 41 55 70 33 37 34 59 59 36 106 161 78 110 80
45% 40% 34% 67% 42% 56% 59% 61% 50% 51% 38% 40% 47% 42% 32% 46% 58% 45% 47% 39% 50% 42% 53% 38%

CO ABC AE AE AE ANO (6] T VX
272 69 134 27 225 35 19 4 39 32 57 69 66 42 72 33 29 54 33 152 120 88 84 99
45% 49% 54% 26% 48% 32% 31% 17% 39% 40% 53% 50% 44% 53% 62% 45% 29% 41% 43% 55% 37% 48% 40% 48%

DFGHQ D AD FGH Q APQRS Q AU
U
215 49 62 55 168 44 21 14 33 34 34 51 57 25 30 26 42 54 31 84 130 69 81 66
36% 35% 25% 55% 36% 40% 35% 58% 33% 42% 32% 37% 38% 32% 26% 36% 41% 42% 41% 31% 40% 37% 39% 32%
C ABC AEFG (6] O T

42 3 18 12 27 14 11 1 15 6 4 3 11 7 5 6 14 2 5 19 24 8 21 13
7% 2% 7% 12% 6% 13% 18% 3% 15% 7% 4% 2% 8% 9% 5% 9% 13% 2% 7% 7% 7% 4% 10% 0%

BLR B B EH AEH AKL L R R OR \%
10 4 3 - 6 4 4 - 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 - 4 7 2 8 1
% 3% 1% - 1% 3% 6% - % 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 4% 1%

DHS D H S X
10 2 7 1 8 1 1 - 1 2 1 4 2 2 - 1 1 5 1 3 7 4 5 1
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%

HO H
45 14 19 3 33 9 5 1 10 5 5 10 13 9 6 6 6 9 7 22 23 9 16 20
% 10% % 3% 7% 8% 8% 5% 10% 7% 5% % % 12% 5% 8% 6% 7% 9% % % 5% % 10%
D D D
216 53 108 23 184 25 13 3 28 25 50 56 51 30 66 27 22 40 25 127 89 75 63 78
36% 38% 44% 23% 39% 23% 21% 13% 28% 31% 47% 40% 34% 38% 57% 36% 22% 31% 32% 46% 28% 41% 30% 37%
DFGHQ D AD FGH IJ I Q ANPQR Q AU W
U S
6l 15 30 7 47 14 6 5 10 7 10 14 14 4 6 7 14 18 7 17 43 18 14 29
10% 11% 12% 7% 10% 12% 9% 21% 11% 9% 10% 10% % 5% 6% 9% 14% 14% 10% % 13% 10% % 14%
NO N T W
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRTIZ (0] LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 15-6

QUESTION 11C/12C:

If the election for CONGRESS were
would you vote?

held today and the candidates were George Logan, the Republican party candidate, and Jahana Hayes, the Democratic party candidate,

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
BASE=CD 5 ONLY 600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27% 23% 22%
**D/S (HAYES - LOGAN) -4 6 4 -9 8 -13 10 -14 21 1 =22 -5
-1% 4% 5% -11% 6% -8% 3% -4% 12% 1% -16% -4%
DFHK ADFH ADFH ADFH ADFH AJKL  AKL K
TOTAL HAYES 268 63 37 32 69 67 132 136 85 74 50 58
——————————— 45% 45% 44% 40% 50% 42% 45% 44% 50% 46% 36% 45%
K
TOTAL LOGAN 272 57 33 41 61 81 122 149 64 73 72 63
——————————— 45% 41% 39% 52% 44% 50% 42% 48% 38% 45% 52% 48%
I
DEFINITELY HAYES 215 55 32 25 51 53 115 100 66 64 40 44
36% 40% 38% 31% 37% 33% 39% 32% 39% 40% 30% 34%
PROBABLY HAYES 42 5 7 12 14 13 29 15 7 9 11
% 3% 5% 9% % % % 9% 9% 4% 7% %
BG
LEAN HAYES 10 3 1 - 6 1 4 7 4 3 - 3
2% 2% 1% - 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% - 2%
DK DF D K
LEAN LOGAN 10 1 1 3 2 3 4 6 - 5 3 2
% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 3% 2% 2%
I I
PROBABLY LOGAN 45 9 6 3 14 13 18 28 14 12 12 7
8% 6% 7% 4% 10% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 9% 6%
DEFINITELY LOGAN 216 47 26 35 44 64 100 116 50 56 56 53
36% 34% 31% 44% 32% 40% 34% 37% 29% 35% 41% 41%
I I
UNDECIDED 61 19 15 6 9 12 37 24 21 14 16 9
10% 13% 18% 8% 7% 8% 13% 8% 13% 9% 11% 7%
EFH E

Significance Z-testing shown

FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES

at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L

PAGE 59
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Table 16-1
Summary Table (Q13-Q15): % Total Approve
BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88% 12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21% 74% 42% 46% 12% 28% 18% 16% 6% 6% 63% 32% 45% 45% 10%
JOB DONALD TRUMP DID AS 281 254 26 181 184 37 60 12 263 13 245 22 111 74 6 34 12 253 21 24 231 25
PRESIDENT 47% 48% 37% 50% 49% 40% 45% 10% 59% % 88% 32% 67% 69% 6% 90% 32% 67% 11% 9% 85% 41%
HJLOS C AH AJL J AOCQ AOQ AMNOQ (6] AS ATV T
T
JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS 245 215 30 153 159 35 51 119 108 215 9 22 31 16 79 2 24 78 149 213 16 17
PRESIDENT 41% 41% 42% 42% 42% 39% 39% 94% 24% 85% 3% 31% 19% 15% 82% 4% 66% 20% 79% 80% 6% 28%
TIKMNP AT AKL K P P AMNP AMNP AR AUV U
RUV
JOB JAHANA HAYES IS DOING 242 216 26 153 157 33 51 107 119 203 13 26 28 21 70 1 23 83 145 221 10 10
AS CONGRESSWOMAN 40% 41% 36% 42% 42% 37% 38% 85% 27% 81% % 37% 17% 19% 72% 3% 63% 22% 76% 83% % 16%
TIKMNP AT AKL K P P AMNP AMNP AR AUV U

ROV

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the grouplnqs A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO L & ASSOCTIAT
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Table 16-2
Summary Table (Q13-Q15): % Total Approve
BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33%  24% 79%  21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51% 40% 45% 15%
JOB DONALD TRUMP DID AS 281 33 193 162 19 233 47 231 166 19 260 281 - 28 218 35
PRESIDENT 47% 14% 82% 82% 13% 49% 38% 50% 53% % 77%  100% - 12% 81% 39%
BEJMN AB AEFGH EG E EG EG AJ AM ANP N
I
JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS 245 190 14 18 104 182 63 172 112 245 - 19 227 199 16 31
PRESIDENT 41% 78% 6% 9% 71% 38% 51% 37% 36% 100% - 7% 74% 82% 6% 34%
CDKLO AC ADFGH D DFHI D D AK AL AOP O
I
JOB JAHANA HAYES IS DOING 242 212 10 17 109 181 61 178 122 199 39 28 211 242 - -
AS CONGRESSWOMAN 40% 88% % % 74% 38% 49% 38% 39% 81% 12% 10% 69% 100% - -
CDKLO AC ADFGH D DFH D D AK AL AOP
P I

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 16-3
Summary Table (Q13-Q15): % Total Approve
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39%  25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
JOB DONALD TRUMP DID AS 281 143 103 26 85 58 52 51 11 15 157 103 14 30 108 128 58 102 72 48 97 55 64 65
PRESIDENT 47% 83% 48% 13% 85% 81% 54% 43% 15% 12% 83% 44% 9% 16% 49% 76% 53% 57% 39% 39% 67% 42% 44% 37%
DIJMN ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ IJ IJ AIM M N ANO S AST AVIWX
X
JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS 245 11 71 161l 5 6 24 45 55 106 16 97 121 129 82 26 40 61 83 61 30 56 70 87
PRESIDENT 41% 6% 33% 80% 5% 8%  25% 38% 75% 82% 9% 41% 82% 70% 38% 16% 36% 34% 45% 49% 21% 43% 48% 50%
BCEFG B ABC EF EFG AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P R R U U AU
KPU
JOB JAHANA HAYES IS DOING 242 14 70 152 5 9 27 42 52 101 22 93 118 124 80 30 43 57 81 59 33 52 66 88
AS CONGRESSWOMAN 40% % 33% 76% 5% 12%  28% 36% 71% 78% 12% 39% 80% 67% 37% 18% 38% 32% 44% 48% 23% 40% 45% 51%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P R R U U AUV
KPRU

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 16-4
Summary Table (Q13-Q15): % Total Approve
BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP TIRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5% 23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
JOB DONALD TRUMP DID AS 281 192 136 42 14 [ 24 171 58 29 21 94 57 78 50 89 190 43 46 73 57 53 52
PRESIDENT 47% 48% 46% 62% 43% 43% 43% 49% 47% 36% 45% 52% 61% 47% 32% 46% 47% 51% 42% 46% 48% 51% 41%
O ABCF J ) ANO )
JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS 245 155 116 24 15 66 22 130 54 40 20 60 26 69 87 75 169 25 50 74 44 37 51
PRESIDENT 41% 39% 39% 36% 47% 47% 40% 37% 44% 50% 42% 33% 28% 42% 56% 39% 42% 30% 46% 47% 37% 36% 41%
MR H M ALMN R
JOB JAHANA HAYES IS DOING 242 157 116 24 17 62 22 129 61 35 17 59 27 69 86 77 164 25 52 73 48 39 46
AS CONGRESSWOMAN 40% 39% 39% 36% 54% 44% 40% 37% 50% 43% 37% 32% 29% 41% 55% 40% 40% 30% 48% 47% 40% 38% 37%
M H M ALMN R

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 16-5
Summary Table (Q13-Q15): % Total Approve
BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% 4% 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%
JOB DONALD TRUMP DID AS 281 67 145 30 229 42 23 6 51 30 64 65 62 42 71 36 39 58 26 152 129 85 98 98
PRESIDENT 47% 48% 59% 29% 48% 38% 39% 23% 52% 37% 59% 47% 41% 54% 61% 48% 39% 44% 34% 55% 40% 46% 47% 47%
DHSU D ABD H J AJM QS AQRS AU
JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS 245 54 78 52 192 50 23 15 36 37 35 55 73 25 27 31 48 63 42 86 158 74 88 83
PRESIDENT 41% 38% 32% 52% 41% 45% 38% 64% 36% 46% 33% 40% 49% 32% 23% 42% 47% 48% 55% 31% 49% 40% 43% 40%
COoT ABC AEFG IK O NO NO ANO AT
JOB JAHANA HAYES IS DOING 242 54 82 56 186 51 28 14 43 38 34 51 65 24 29 29 56 56 36 86 155 76 93 73
AS CONGRESSWOMAN 40% 38% 33% 56% 39% 46% 46% 59% 43% 47% 31% 37% 44% 31% 25% 40% 55% 42% 47% 31% 48% 41% 45% 35%
oT ABC AE K O ANOP O NO AT

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 16-6

BANNER 6

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
JOB DONALD TRUMP DID AS
PRESIDENT

JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS
PRESIDENT

JOB JAHANA HAYES IS DOING
AS CONGRESSWOMAN

)

Summary Table (Q13-Q15): % Total Approve

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

VOTE HISTORY COUNTY

MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27% 23% 22%
281 57 42 35 68 78 126 154 81 68 71 61
47% 42% 50% 45% 49% 49% 43% 50% 47% 42% 52% 47%
245 58 38 27 56 67 123 122 74 71 50 50
41% 42% 45% 34% 40% 42% 42% 39% 43% 44% 36% 39%
242 60 37 26 61 59 124 118 74 71 45 52
40% 43% 44% 33% 44% 36% 43% 38% 43% 44% 33% 40%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
SOCIATES

FABRIZIO

LEE

&

A S

PAGE 65



Table 17-1
Summary Table (Q13-Q15): %

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS
PRESIDENT

JOB DONALD TRUMP DID AS
PRESIDENT

JOB JAHANA HAYES IS DOING
AS CONGRESSWOMAN

Total Disapprove

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27,

2022

VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-

TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V)
600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88%  12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21%  74% 42%  46% 12%  28% 18%  16% 6% 6% 63%  32% 45%  45% 10%
337 302 36 205 213 52 73 5 327 32 266 39 130 87 16 36 12 294 39 48 253 37
56% 57% 50% 56% 57% 57%  55% 4% 73% 13% 96% 56%  78% 81%  16% 96%  34% 78%  21% 18% 93% 60%

HJOQS AH AJL J AOQ  RAOQ AMNOQ o] AS ATV T

T
305 263 41 179 189 47 69 115 171 237 30 38 52 32 91 3 25 117 167 240 36 29
51%  50% 58% 49% 50% 52%  52% 90%  38% 94% 11% 54% 31%  30% 94% 7% 68% 31% 88% 90% 13% 47%
IKMNP Al AKL K P P AMNPQ AMNP AR AUV U

RU
268 247 21 180 184 38 46 9 256 19 228 21 116 72 9 34 10 240 23 17 232 19
45% 47%  29%  50%  49%  42%  35% 7% 57% 8% 82% 29%  70% 675  10% 91%  27% 63% 12% 6% 85% 31%
CGHJL C C G AH AJL J AOQ  RAOQ AMNOQ o] AS ATV T

OQSTV

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the grouplngs A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
L

FABRIZIO

&

ASSOCTIAT

PAGE 66
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Table 17-2
Summary Table (Q13-Q15): % Total Disapprove
BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33%  24% 79%  21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51% 40% 45% 15%
JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS 337 46 222 177 38 278 59 275 200 - 337 260 70 39 250 48
PRESIDENT 56% 19% 94% 90%  26% 58% 48% 59% 63% - 100% 93%  23% 16% 93% 53%
BEJMN AB AEFGH EG E EG AEG AJ AM ANP N
I
JOB DONALD TRUMP DID AS 305 206 41 34 127 234 71 222 148 227 70 - 305 211 47 47
PRESIDENT 51% 85% 17% 17% 86% 49% 57% 48% 47% 92%  21% - 100% 87% 17% 52%
CDKLO AC ADFGH D D D D AK AL AOP O
I
JOB JAHANA HAYES IS DOING 268 12 218 168 32 232 36 228 183 16 250 218 47 - 268 -
AS CONGRESSWOMAN 45% % 92% 85%  22% 49%  29% 49% 58% 6% 74% 78% 15% - 100% -
BEGJIM AB AEFGH EG EG AEFGH AJ AM ANP
NP I

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 17-3
Summary Table (Q13-Q15): % Total Disapprove
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS 337 158 137 35 94 64 70 67 18 17 170 135 24 54 130 138 67 114 96 58 113 73 69 81
PRESIDENT 56% 92% 63% 17% 94% 90% 72% 57% 25% 13% 90% 57% 17% 29% 60% 83% 60% 64% 52% 47% 79% 55% 47% 46%
DIJMN ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ J AIM M N ANO ST AVIWX
X
JOB DONALD TRUMP DID AS 305 25 103 175 15 10 43 59 62 113 29 127 133 152 107 34 51 71 108 73 47 75 74 107
PRESIDENT 51% 15% 48% 87% 15% 14% 44% 50% 85% 88% 15% 54% 90% 82% 49% 20% 46% 39% 59% 60% 33% 57% 51% 61%
BEFKP B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P R R U U AU
RU
JOB JAHANA HAYES IS DOING 268 131 108 25 79 51 56 52 15 10 141 108 14 38 103 116 51 96 72 48 91 62 56 57
AS CONGRESSWOMAN 45% 76% 50% 12% 79% 72% 57% 44% 20% % 74% 46% % 20% 47% 69% 46% 53% 39% 39% 63% 47% 38% 33%
DIJMN ACD D AGHIJ AHIJ ATJ IJ J AIM M N ANO AST AVIWX X
X

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 17-4

Summary Table (Q13-Q15): %

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS
PRESIDENT

JOB DONALD TRUMP DID AS
PRESIDENT

JOB JAHANA HAYES IS DOING
AS CONGRESSWOMAN

S

Total Disapprove

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60- 100-

TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W)
600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5%  23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
337 232 171 43 17 73 30 214 65 32 26 121 64 93 59 110 227 59 52 76 72 64 72
56% 58% 57% 64% 53% 52% 54% 61% 54% 39% 56% 67% 69% 56% 38% 57% 56% 69% 48% 48% 61% 62% 58%

JO J J ANO  ANO 0 AS T

305 200 156 25 18 78 26 171 62 47 24 87 34 83 99 97 207 41 56 82 59 51 69
51% 50% 52% 38% 57% 55% 47% 49% 51% 58% 52%  48% 36% 50% 64% 50% 51% 49% 52% 52% 49% 49%  56%
DM D D M ALMN

268 182 137 35 10 65 19 170 42 32 23 98 55 73 42 86 182 48 38 55 58 54 55
45%  46%  46% 52% 31%  46% 35%  49%  34% 39% 50% 54% 59%  44% 27%  45% 45% 57% 35% 35%  49% 52%  45%
10T E I AO  ANO 0 AS T T

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 17-5
Summary Table (Q13-Q15): % Total Disapprove
BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% 4% 17% 13% 18% 23%  25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%
JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS 337 82 162 47 276 49 30 5 59 42 72 79 74 53 86 41 49 64 32 186 152 108 114 115
PRESIDENT 56% 58% 66% 47% 58% 44% 50% 21% 60% 51% 66% 57% 49% 67% 75% 56% 48% 49% 42% 67% 47% 59% 55% 56%
FHSU AD FH H H JM AQRS APQRS AU
JOB DONALD TRUMP DID AS 305 68 99 71 238 60 31 16 44 50 43 69 86 36 43 37 58 68 49 121 183 95 105 105
PRESIDENT 51% 48% 40% 70% 50% 55% 52% 67% 44% 62% 40% 50% 58% 46% 37% 50% 57% 52% 64% 44% 56% 52% 50% 51%
CKO ABC AE ATK IK (6] O ANO T
JOB JAHANA HAYES IS DOING 268 70 131 29 221 37 22 4 42 26 59 70 62 39 76 34 29 53 28 153 115 89 79 100
AS CONGRESSWOMAN 45% 50% 53% 29% 47% 34% 37% 17% 42% 32% 55% 51% 41% 49% 66% 46% 29% 41% 37% 56% 35% 48% 38% 48%
DFHJQ D AD FH H H JM J Q ANPQR Q AU W W
U S

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 17-6

Summary Table (Q13-Q15): %

BANNER 6

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS
PRESIDENT

JOB DONALD TRUMP DID AS
PRESIDENT

JOB JAHANA HAYES IS DOING
AS CONGRESSWOMAN

S

Total Disapprove

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

VOTE HISTORY COUNTY

MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-

TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(&) (B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1)

600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130

1005 23%  14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51%  29% 27%  23% 22%

337 75 45 49 81 87 159 179 93 83 86 75

56%  54%  54% 62% 59% 54% 55% 58%  54%  52% 63% 58%

305 77 41 41 70 76 158 147 86 89 63 67

51%  56% 48% 52% 51% 47% 54%  48% 50% 55%  46% 51%

268 63 34 42 51 77 132 136 69 69 68 62

45%  46%  41%  54%  37%  48%  45%  44%  41%  42%  50% 48%

E

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
SOCIATES

FABRIZIO

LEE

&

A S
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Table 18-1

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27,

Summary Table (Q13-Q15): Ranked by D/S (Approve - Disapprove)

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
JOB JOE COURTNEY IS DOING
AS CONGRESSMAN

JOB JIM HIMES IS DOING AS
CONGRESSMAN

JOB DONALD TRUMP DID AS
PRESIDENT

JOB JAHANA HAYES IS DOING
AS CONGRESSWOMAN

JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS
PRESIDENT

2022

VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-

TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(&) (B) (€ (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V)
600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88%  12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21%  74% 42%  46% 12%  28% 18%  16% 6% 6% 63%  32% 45%  45% 10%
-24 -9  -15 3 -5 -10 -9 -102 92 -224 215 -15 59 42 -85 31 -14 136 -146 -216 195 -4
-4% -2% -21% 1% -1% -12% -7% -81% 21% -89% 77% -22% 35% 39% -87% 83% -37% 36% -77% -8l% @ 72% -6%

CHJLO AC ABC  AFG AJL J AOQ  RAOQ AMNOQ o] AS ATV T
QST
-26  -31 5 =27 -26 -4 5 98 -138 184 -215 5 -88 -51 61 =33 13 -157 122 205 -221 -9
-4% -6% 7% -7%  -7%  -5% 45 77%  -31% 73%  -T7% 7% -53% -47% 63% -87% 37% -42% 64% 76% -82% -15%

IKMNP ABD AEF Al AKL AK AMNPQ AMNP AR AUV U

RU

-92 -87 -5 -52 =54 -17 -21 114 -218 183 -257 -17 -98 -T2 64 =34 12 -216 110 165 -237 -20
-15% -16% -7% -14% -14% -18% -16% 90% -49% 73% -93% -25% -59% -67% 66% -92% 33% -57% 58% 62% -87% -33%
IKMNP AB Al AKL K AMNPQ AMNP AR AUV U

RU

Significance Z-testing shown at 95%

in the grouplngs A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO L

&

ASSOCTIAT
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Table 18-2
Summary Table (Q13-Q15): Ranked by D/S (Approve - Disapprove)
BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90

100% 40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51% 40% 45% 15%

JOB JOE COURTNEY IS DOING - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
AS CONGRESSMAN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

JOB JIM HIMES IS DOING AS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _

CONGRESSMAN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
JOB DONALD TRUMP DID AS -24 =173 151 128 -108 - -24 9 18 -208 190 281 -305 -183 171 -12
PRESIDENT -4%  -71% 64% 65% -73% - -19% % s -85% 56% 100% -100% -76% 64% -14%
BEGJIM AB AEFGH AEG E AEFG AEFGH AJ AM ANP N
NP I

JOB JAHANA HAYES IS DOING -26 200 -209 -150 77 -51 25 =50 -60 183 -210 -189 164 242 -268 -
AS CONGRESSWOMAN -4% 83% -88% -77% 53% -11% 20% -11% -19% 75% -62% -68% 54% 100% -100% -
CDFHI AC ADFGH DI ADFHI DI D AK AL AOP AO

KLO I
JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS -92 144 -207 -160 66 -96 4 -103 -87 245 =337 -242 157 159 -234 =17
PRESIDENT -15% 59% -88% -81% 45% -20% 3% -22% -28% 100% -100% -86% 51% 66% -88% -19%
CDHIK AC ADFGH D ADFHI D D AK AL AOP o]

LO I

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 18-3
Summary Table (Q13-Q15):

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
JOB JOE COURTNEY IS DOING
AS CONGRESSMAN

JOB JIM HIMES IS DOING AS
CONGRESSMAN

JOB DONALD TRUMP DID AS
PRESIDENT

JOB JAHANA HAYES IS DOING
AS CONGRESSWOMAN

JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS
PRESIDENT

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

Ranked by D/S (Approve - Disapprove)

PAGE 74

PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4-  POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
1005  29% 36% 34% 17% 12%  16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36%  28% 195  30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24%  29%
-24 118 - -148 70 48 9 -8 -50 -98 127 -24 -119 -122 1 94 7 32 -36  -26 50 -19 -10 -42
-4% 69% - -74%  70% 67% 10% -7% -69% -76% 67% -10% -81l% -66% - 56% 6% 18% -19% -21% 35% -15% -7% -24%
DIJLM  ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ 1J ALM M AN ANO AST AQST AVIWX X
NSTVX
-26 -1ll6 -37 127 =74 -43 -29 -10 37 90 -119 -16 104 87 -23 -86 -8 -39 9 12 -57  -10 9 31
-4% -68% -17% 63% -74% -59% -30% -8% 50% 70% -63% -7%  70% 47% -10% -51% -T7% -22% 5% 10% -40%  -8% 6% 18%
BCEFG B ABC EF EFG AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P R AQR  AQR U AUV AUVW
KOPRU I
-92 -147 -66 126 -89 -59 -46 -21 37 89 -153 -38 96 75 -48 -112 -27 =54 -13 3 =83 -17 2 6
-15% -86% -30% 62% -89% -82% -47% -18% 50% 69% -81% -16% 65% 41%  -22% -67% -24% -30% -7% 2% -58% -13% 1% 4%
BCEFG B ABC EF EFG AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P AQR  AQRS U AUV AUV
KPRU I

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B
FABRIZTIO L EE

&

/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K
A

SSOCIATE

/L/M BR/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
S



Table 18-4

Summary Table (Q13-Q15): Ranked by D/S

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
JOB JOE COURTNEY IS DOING
AS CONGRESSMAN

JOB JIM HIMES IS DOING AS
CONGRESSMAN

JOB DONALD TRUMP DID AS
PRESIDENT

JOB JAHANA HAYES IS DOING
AS CONGRESSWOMAN

JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS
PRESIDENT

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

(Approve - Disapprove)

CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60- 100-

TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W)
600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5%  23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
-24 -8 =20 17 -5 =17 -2 1 -4  -18 -3 7 23 -5  -49 -8 =17 2 -10 -9 -2 3 -18
-4%  -2% -7% 25% -15% -12% -3% - -4% -23%  -7% 4% 25% -3% -32% -4% -4% 2% -9%  -6% -1% % -14%
FJOW CF ABCEF AIJ J J ANO ALNO 0 AS W AW ATUW

G

-26 -25 =21 -11 7 -3 2 -42 19 3 -6 -39 -28 -4 43 -8 -18 -23 14 18 -10 -15 -10

-4%  -6% -7% -16% 23% -2% 4% -12%  15% 4% -14% -22% -30% -2% 28% -4% -4% -27% 13% 11% -9% -15% -8%
DHLMR ABCDF  BCD ABCDF AHJK  AHK IM ALMN AR AUVW

v G

-92  -77 -56 -19 -2 -7 -8 -84 -12 9 -6 -61 -38 -24 29 -35 -58 -34 -2 -2 =28 =27 =21
-15% -19% -19% -29% -7% -5% -14% -24% -10% 11% -14% -34% -41% -14% 19% -18% -14% -40% -2% -1% -24% -26% -17%
HLMR BCD ABCD H AHIK IM ALMN AR AUVW

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 18-5
Summary Table (Q13-Q15): Ranked by D/S (Approve - Disapprove)
BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207

100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% 4% 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%

JOB JOE COURTNEY IS DOING - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ - _
AS CONGRESSMAN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ - _

JOB JIM HIMES IS DOING AS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ - _

CONGRESSMAN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
JOB DONALD TRUMP DID AS -24 -1 46 -41 -9 -18 -8 -10 8 -20 21 -4 -24 6 28 -1 -18 -11 =23 31 -54 -10 =7 =7
PRESIDENT -4% -1% 19% -41% -2% -17% -13% -44% S -24% 20% -3% -16% % 24% -2% -18% -8% -30% 11% -17% -5% -3% -3%
DFHJIM AD ABD FGH H H AJLM AIJLM JM APQRS ANPOR QS S AU
QSU S
JOB JAHANA HAYES IS DOING -26 =17 -49 27 -35 14 5 10 1 12 -25 -19 3 -15 -46 -5 27 2 8 -68 41 -13 14 =27
AS CONGRESSWOMAN -4% -12% -20% 27% -7% 13% 9% 42% 1% 15% -24% -13% 2% -19% -40% -6% 27% 2% 10% -25% 13% -7% 7% -13%
BCKLN ABC AE AE AEFG  AKL AIKLM AKL 0 NO ANOPR ANOP ANOPR AT AVX
OTX S
JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS -92 -28 -84 5 -83 1 =7 10 -24 -5 -36 -24 - -28 -59 -10 -1 -1 10 -100 7 -34 =25 -33
PRESIDENT -15% -20% -34% 5% -18% 1% -11% 44%  -24% -6% -34% -18% - -35% -51% ~-14% -1% -1% 13% -36% 2% -18% -12% -16%
CKNOT C ABC AEG AEFG AIKL ATIJKL NO ANOP ANOP ANOPQ AT
R

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 18-6

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

Summary Table (Q13-Q15): Ranked by D/S (Approve - Disapprove)

BANNER 6

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
JOB JOE COURTNEY IS DOING
AS CONGRESSMAN

JOB JIM HIMES IS DOING AS
CONGRESSMAN

JOB DONALD TRUMP DID AS
PRESIDENT

JOB JAHANA HAYES IS DOING
AS CONGRESSWOMAN

JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS
PRESIDENT

VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L)
600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
1005 23% 143 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27%  23%  22%
24  -20 1 -5 =2 2 -31 7 -5 =21 8 -5
-4%  -14% s -7%  -2% 1% -11% 2% -3% -13% 6%  -4%
BGJ ABDEG BG ABDEG ABDEG J AIJL J
-26 -3 2 -16 10 ~-18 -8 -18 4 3 -23  -10
-45  -2% s -21% s -11%  -3% 6% s 2% -17% 8%
DFK DF ABDFG ABDFG DF D AKL AKL
H H
-92  -17 -7 =22 -26 -20 -35 -57 -19 -12 -36  -25
-15% -12% -8% -28% -19% -13% -12% -18% -11% -8% -26% -19%
K D DH D D K AKL

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
LEE & ASSOCIATES

FABRIZIO
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Table 19-1
QUESTION 13:
Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP  UND ECON FLTN ABRIN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88% 12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21% 74% 42% 46% 12% 28% 18% 16% 6% % 63% 32% 45% 45% 10%
**D/S (APPROVE - -92 -87 -5 =52 -54 =17 -21 114 -218 183 -257 =17 -98 =72 64 -34 12 -216 110 165 -237 -20
DISAPPROVE) -15% -16% -7% -14% -14% -18% -16% 90% -49% 73% -93% -25% -59% -67% 66% -92% 33% -57% 58% 62% -87% -33%
IKMNP AB AI AKL K AMNPQ AMNP AR AUV 8]
RU
TOTAL APPROVE 245 215 30 153 159 35 51 119 108 215 9 22 31 16 79 2 24 78 149 213 16 17
————————————— 41% 41% 42% 42% 42% 39% 39% 94% 24% 85% 3% 31% 19% 15% 82% 4% 66% 20% 79% 80% % 28%
IKMNP AI AKL K P P AMNP AMNP AR AUV 8]
RUV
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 337 302 36 205 213 52 73 5 327 32 266 39 130 87 16 36 12 294 39 48 253 37
———————————————— 56% 57% 50% 56% 57% 57% 55% 4% 73% 13% 96% 56% 78% 81l% 16% 96% 34% 78% 21% 18% 93% 60%
HJOQS AH AJL J AOQ  AOQ AMNOQ ] AS ATV T
T
STRONGLY APPROVE 105 93 12 73 76 9 21 69 28 100 2 2 13 6 39 - 11 29 72 98 4 3
17% 18% 16% 20% 20% 9% 16% 54% % 40% 1% 3% % 6% 40% - 31% 8% 38% 36% 2% 5%
FIKLM F AI AKL P P AMNP MNP AR AUV
NPRUV
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 140 122 19 80 83 217 30 50 80 115 6 20 19 10 40 2 13 49 78 115 11 14
23% 23% 26% 22% 22% 29% 23% 40% 18% 45% 2% 28% 11% 9% 42% 4% 36% 13% 41% 43% 4% 23%
IKMNP AI AKL K AMNP MNP AR AUV 8]
RU
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 43 31 13 15 19 7 17 2 37 17 11 15 12 6 9 2 - 26 17 23 13
% % 18% % % 8% 13% 2% % % 4% 22% % 6% 9% 5% - 7% % % % 13%
HKQ ABD E H AJK Q Q Q
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 294 271 23 190 194 45 55 3 290 15 255 24 117 81 7 34 12 268 22 25 240 29
49% 51% 32% 52% 52% 49% 42% 3% 65% % 92% 34% 71% 75% 7% 91% 34% 71% 11% % 88% 47%
CHJLO C C AH AJL J AOQ  AOQ AMNOQ o] AS ATV T
ST
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 17 11 6 5 5 3 9 2 12 5 3 9 5 4 2 - - 7 2 7 3 7
% % 8% 1% 1% 4% 7% 2% % 2% 1% 13% 3% 4% 2% - - 2% 1% 3% 1% 12%
PO D E AJK PQ PO ATU

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the grouplngs A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO L & ASSOCTIAT



Table 19-2
QUESTION 13:

Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

TOTAL APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

the job Joe Biden

is doing as President?

HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP  TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P)
600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100%  40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77%  52% 41%  56% 47%  51% 40%  45% 15%
-92 144 -207 -160 66 -96 4 -103 -87 245 -337 -242 157 159 -234 -17
-15% 59% -88% -81% 45% -20% 3% -22% -28% 100% -100% -86% 51% 66% -88% -19%
CDHIK AC ADFGH D ADFHI D D AK AL  AOP 0
Lo I
245 190 14 18 104 182 63 172 112 245 - 19 227 199 16 31
41%  78% % % 71% 38% 51% 37% 36% 100% - s 74% 82% s 34%
CDKLO AC ADFGH D DFHI D D AK AL  AOP 0
I
337 46 222 177 38 278 59 275 200 - 337 260 70 39 250 48
56% 19% 94% 90%  26% 58%  48%  59% 63% - 100% 93%  23% 16% 93% 53%
BEJMN AB AEFGH EG E EG AEG AJ AM ANP N
I
105 88 6 7 54 80 25 77 57 105 - 2 103 95 4 6
17%  36% 3% 45 37% 17%  20% 17%  18% 43% - 1% 34% 39% 1% 7%
CDKLO AC ADFGH D D D D AK AL  AOP 0
P I
140 101 8 11 51 102 38 95 56 140 - 16 124 104 12 25
23%  42% 4% 6% 35% 21% 31% 21% 18% 57% - 6% 41% 43% 45 27%
CDIKL AC ADFHI D  DHI D D AK AL  AOP 0
0
43 22 8 8 11 30 13 30 17 - 43 11 31 19 14 10
% % 4% 4% % % 10% % % - 13% % 10% % % 11%
CJ C D AJ L
294 24 213 170 217 248 46 245 183 - 294 249 39 20 236 38
49% 10% 90% 86% 19% 52% 37% 53% 58% - 87% 89%  13% % 88% 42%
BEGJIM AB AEFGH EG E EG AEG AJ AM ANP N
N I
17 7 - 1 4 15 2 15 3 - - 2 8 4 2 11
% 3% - - 3% % 1% % 1% - - 1% 3% 2% 1% 12%
CDIJK C DI DI ANO
LO

Significance Z-testing sho
F

ABRIZTIO

wn at 95% in the groupings
EE &

A/B/C A/D/E/
ASSOCTIA

F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
TES
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Table 19-3
QUESTION 13:
Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM  FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
**D/S (APPROVE - -92 -147 -66 126 -89 -59 -46 -21 37 89 -153 -38 96 75 -48 -112 =27 -54 -13 3 -83 =17 2 6
DISAPPROVE) -15% -86% -30% 62% -89% -82% -47% -18% 50% 69% -81% -16% 65% 41%  -22% -67% -24% -30% =-7% 2% -58% -13% % 4%
BCEFG B ABC EF EFG AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P AQR AQRS U AUV AUV
KPRU I
TOTAL APPROVE 245 11 71 161 5 6 24 45 55 106 16 97 121 129 82 26 40 61 83 61 30 56 70 87
————————————— 41% % 33% 80% 5% 8% 25% 38% 75% 82% 9% 41% 82% 70% 38% 16% 36% 34% 45% 49% 21% 43% 48% 50%
BCEFG B ABC EF EFG AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P R R 8] U AU
KPU
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 337 158 137 35 94 64 70 67 18 17 170 135 24 54 130 138 67 114 96 58 113 73 69 81
———————————————— 56% 92% 63% 17% 94% 90% 2% 57% 25% 13% 90% 57% 17% 29% 60% 83% 60% 64% 52% 47% 79% 55% 47% 46%
DIJMN  ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ J ALM M N  ANO ST AVIWX
X
STRONGLY APPROVE 105 4 23 77 3 1 7 16 27 50 7 44 49 60 28 14 28 19 32 24 11 26 37 30
17% 3% 11% 38% 3% 1% 7% 14% 37% 39% 4% 19% 33% 33% 13% 8% 26% 11% 18% 20% % 20% 25% 17%
BCEFG B ABC EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP R R 8] U 8]
KPRU
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 140 6 48 84 2 4 17 29 28 56 9 52 72 69 54 12 12 42 51 36 19 30 34 57
23% 4% 22% 42% 2% 6% 18% 25% 39% 43% 5% 22% 48% 37% 25% 7% 11% 23% 28% 30% 13% 23% 23% 33%
BEFKP B  ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P Q Q Q 8] AUV
QU
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 43 8 21 13 6 2 8 13 6 7 12 18 11 16 16 9 5 16 15 5 12 8 9 12
% 4% 10% % 6% 3% 9% 11% 9% 5% % % % % % 5% 5% 9% % 4% % 6% 6% %
F B F
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 294 151 116 22 88 62 62 54 12 10 157 117 13 38 114 130 62 98 81 52 100 65 59 69
49% 88% 53% 11% 88% 87% 63% 46% 16% % 83% 50% % 21% 52% 78% 55% 54% 44% 43% 70% 49% 40% 40%
DIJMN  ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ ALM M N  ANO T AVIWX
X
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 17 3 9 6 1 2 3 6 - 6 4 4 3 2 6 3 4 5 5 4 1 3 8 6
% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% - 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% - 2% 5% 3%
EIU I I U U

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 19-4
QUESTION 13:
Generally speaking, do you approve

BANNER 4

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5%  23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
**D/S (APPROVE - -92 -77 -56 -19 -2 -7 -8 -84 -12 9 -6 -61 -38 -24 29 -35 -58 -34 -2 -2 =28 =27 =21
DISAPPROVE) -15% -19% -19% -29% -7% -5% -14% -24% -10% 11% -14% -34% -41% -14% 19% -18% -14% -40% -2% -1% -24% -26% -17%
HLMR BCD ABCD H AHIK IM ALMN AR AUVW
TOTAL APPROVE 245 155 116 24 15 66 22 130 54 40 20 60 26 69 87 75 169 25 50 74 44 37 51
————————————— 41%  39%  39%  36% 47% 47%  40% 37%  44% 50% 42% 33% 28% 42% 56% 39% 42% 30% 46% 47% 37% 36% 41%
MR H M ALMN R
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 337 232 171 43 17 73 30 214 65 32 26 121 64 93 59 110 227 59 52 76 72 64 72
———————————————— 56% 58% 57% 64% 53% 52% 54% 61% 54% 39% 56% 67% 69% 56% 38% 57% 56% 69% 48%  48% 61% 62%  58%
JO J J ANO  ANO 0 AS T
STRONGLY APPROVE 105 56 39 13 39 10 57 13 21 14 27 10 30 38 27 78 12 15 38 15 15 18
17% 14% 13% 19% 12% 28% 18% 16% 11% 27% 30% 15% 11% 18% 25% 14% 19% 14% 14% 24% 12% 14% 14%
I ABCE I I M UW
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 140 99 77 11 11 27 12 73 41 19 6 33 16 40 49 48 91 13 35 37 29 22 33
23%  25% 26% 17% 35% 19% 22% 21% 33% 24% 12% 18% 18% 24% 32% 25% 22% 16% 33% 23% 24% 21% 27%
K AHK M R
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 43 32 24 4 5 9 2 25 12 4 2 15 6 10 13 19 24 10 10 10 13 6 10
% % % 5%  16% 6% % %  10% 5% 5% % 6% % % 10% s 11% % s 11% 6% %
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 294 200 148 40 12 65 27 189 53 28 24 106 59 83 46 91 203 49 42 66 60 58 62
49% 50% 49% 59% 38% 46% 50% 54%  44% 34% 51% 58% 63% 50% 30% 47% 50% 58% 39% 42% 50% 56% 50%
Jo E 1J RO AO 0 S T
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 17 12 12 - - 1 3 5 2 8 1 1 3 4 9 7 10 1 6 7 3 2 1
3% 3% 4% - - 1% 6% 1% 2% 10% 2% - 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1%
DELW DE DEF AHIK L
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 19-5
QUESTION 13:
Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) ™) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% 4% 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%
**D/S (APPROVE - -92 -28 -84 5 -83 1 =7 10 -24 -5 -36 -24 - -28 -59 -10 -1 -1 10 -100 7 -34 =25 -33
DISAPPROVE) -15% -20% -34% s -18% 1% -11% 44%  -24% -6% -34% -18% - -35% -51% -14% -1% -1% 13% -36% s -18% -12% -16%
CKNOT C ABC AEG AEFG AIKL AIJKL NO ANOP ANOP ANOPQ AT
R
TOTAL APPROVE 245 54 78 52 192 50 23 15 36 37 35 55 73 25 27 31 48 63 42 86 158 74 88 83
————————————— 41% 38% 32% 52% 41% 45% 38% 64% 36% 46% 33% 40% 49% 32% 23% 42% 47% 48% 55% 31% 49% 40% 43% 40%
coT ABC AEFG IK 0 NO NO  ANO AT
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 337 82 162 47 276 49 30 5 59 42 72 79 74 53 86 41 49 64 32 186 152 108 114 115
———————————————— 56% 58% 66% 47% 58% 44% 50% 21% 60% 51% 66% 57% 49% 67% 75% 56% 48% 49% 42% 67% 47% 59% 55% 56%
FHSU AD FH H H M AQRS APQRS AU
STRONGLY APPROVE 105 26 32 24 87 18 7 9 5 12 16 24 44 7 10 18 11 30 26 37 68 45 32 28
17% 19% 13% 24% 18% 16% 11% 38% 6% 15% 15% 17% 29% % % 24% 10% 23% 34% 13% 21% 24% 15% 14%
INOQ C AEFG I I I AIJKL NOQ NOQ ANOQ T WX
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 140 28 46 28 106 32 16 6 30 25 19 31 29 18 17 13 37 33 16 49 90 30 56 55
23% 20% 19% 28% 22% 29% 27% 27% 30% 31% 18% 22% 20% 23% 14% 18% 37% 25% 21% 18% 28% 16% 27% 26%
ov K K ANOPS T v v
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 43 9 16 12 33 9 7 2 10 6 7 10 8 3 14 3 13 4 5 21 22 17 13 14
7% 7% % 12% % 8% 12% 8% 10% 8% 7% % 5% 4% 12% 4% 13% 3% 6% % % % % %
R NPR NPR
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 294 72 146 35 243 40 23 3 50 35 64 69 66 50 73 39 36 60 27 165 129 92 101 102
49% 51% 59% 35% 51% 36% 38% 13% 50% 44% 59% 50% 44% 63% 63% 53% 35% 46% 36% 60% 40% 50% 49% 49%
DFHQS D AD FH H H JM AQRS AQRS Qs AU
U
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 17 5 6 2 6 11 7 4 4 2 1 5 3 1 2 1 5 4 2 3 14 2 6 9
% 4% 3% 2% 1% 10% 12% 15% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1% % 1% 3% 4%
AE E T v

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 19-6
QUESTION 13:
Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27% 23% 22%
**D/S (APPROVE - -92 =17 =7 =22 -26 -20 -35 =57 -19 -12 -36 =25
DISAPPROVE) -15% -12% -8% -28% -19% -13% -12% -18% -11% -8% -26% -19%
K D DH D D K AKL
TOTAL APPROVE 245 58 38 217 56 67 123 122 74 71 50 50
————————————— 41% 42% 45% 34% 40% 42% 42% 39% 43% 44% 36% 39%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 337 75 45 49 81 87 159 179 93 83 86 75
———————————————— 56% 54% 54% 62% 59% 54% 55% 58% 54% 52% 63% 58%
STRONGLY APPROVE 105 25 19 4 26 30 48 57 29 41 13 22
17% 18% 23% 6% 19% 19% 16% 18% 17% 26% 9% 17%
DK D D D D D D AK
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 140 33 19 22 29 37 76 65 45 30 37 29
23% 24% 23% 29% 21% 23% 26% 21% 26% 18% 27% 22%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 43 9 8 6 12 8 22 21 16 12 7 8
% 6% 10% % % 5% 8% 7% 10% % 5% 6%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 294 66 37 43 70 79 136 158 76 71 79 67
49% 48% 44% 55% 50% 49% 47% 51% 45% 44% 58% 52%
1J
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 17 5 1 3 1 7 9 8 4 7 1 5
% 4% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% % 4%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 20-1
QUESTION 14:

Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

TOTAL APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

the job Donald Trump did as President?

VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP  UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88% 12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21% 74% 42% 46% 12% 28% 18% 16% 6% % 63% 32% 45% 45% 10%
-24 -9 -15 3 -5 -10 -9 -102 92 -224 215 -15 59 42 -85 31 -14 136 -146 -216 195 -4
-4% -2% -21% % -1% -12% -7% -81% 21% -89% T7%  -22% 35% 39% -87% 83% -37% 36% -77% -81% 72% -6%
CHJLO AC ABC  AFG AH AJL J AOQ  AOQ AMNOQ ] AS ATV T
QST
281 254 26 181 184 37 60 12 263 13 245 22 111 74 6 34 12 253 21 24 231 25
47% 48% 37% 50% 49% 40% 45% 10% 59% % 88% 32% 67% 69% 6% 90% 32% 67% 11% % 85% 41%
HJLOS C AH AJL J AOQ  AOQ AMNOQ ] AS ATV T
T
305 263 41 179 189 47 69 115 171 237 30 38 52 32 91 3 25 117 167 240 36 29
51% 50% 58% 49% 50% 52% 52% 90% 38% 94% 11% 54% 31% 30% 94% 7% 68% 31% 88% 90% 13% 47%
IKMNP AI AKL K P P AMNPQ AMNP AR AUV 8]
RU
176 162 14 123 126 20 30 2 173 4 164 9 74 48 2 24 8 162 12 12 152 13
29% 31% 20% 34% 33% 23% 23% 2% 39% 1% 59% 13% 44% 45% 2% 64% 21% 43% % % 56% 21%
HJLOS C C FG AH AJL J AOQ  AOQ AMNOQ ] AS ATV T
T
104 92 12 59 59 16 29 10 89 9 81 13 37 26 4 10 91 9 13 79 12
17% 17% 17% 16% 16% 18% 22% 8% 20% 4% 29% 19% 22% 25% 4% 26% 10% 24% 5% 5% 29% 20%
HJOST H AJ J ] 0Q 0 AS AT T
37 26 11 12 13 9 14 4 30 15 14 8 10 8 4 1 1 25 12 15 13 8
% % 15% % % 10% 11% 3% % % % 11% % % 4% 3% 4% % % % % 14%
BD E H
268 237 31 166 175 38 55 111 140 222 16 30 42 24 87 2 24 93 155 225 23 21
45% 45% 43% 46% 47% 42% 41% 87% 31% 88% 6% 43% 25% 22% 89% 4% 65% 25% 82% 84% 8% 34%
IKMNP AI AKL K P P AMNPQ AMNP AR AUV 8]
RU
15 11 4 3 4 7 4 - 14 1 3 10 4 1 - 1 - 8 3 4 4 7
% % 6% 1% 1% 8% 3% - % 1% 1% 14% 2% 1% - 3% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 11%
HJOQ E H AJK ATU

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
FABRIZTIO L

gs: A/
EE

B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/
& ASSOCTIA

I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
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Table 20-2
QUESTION 14:
Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as President?

BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51% 40% 45% 15%
**D/S (APPROVE - -24 =173 151 128 -108 - -24 9 18 -208 190 281 -305 -183 171 -12
DISAPPROVE) -4% -71% 64% 65% -73% - -19% 2% 6% -85% 56% 100% -100% -76% 64% -14%
BEGIM AB AEFGH AEG E AEFG AEFGH AJ AM ANP N
NP I
TOTAL APPROVE 281 33 193 162 19 233 47 231 166 19 260 281 - 28 218 35
————————————— 47% 14% 82% 82% 13% 49% 38% 50% 53% % 77%  100% - 12% 81% 39%
BEJMN AB AEFGH EG E EG EG AJ AM ANP N
I
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 305 206 41 34 127 234 71 222 148 227 70 - 305 211 47 47
———————————————— 51% 85% 17% 17% 86% 49% 57% 48% 47% 92% 21% - 100% 87% 17% 52%
CDKLO AC ADFGH D D D D AK AL  AOP 0
I
STRONGLY APPROVE 176 14 132 105 11 145 32 144 110 5 171 176 - 9 146 22
29% % 56% 54% % 30% 25% 31% 35% 2% 51% 63% - 4% 54% 24%
BEJMN AB AEFGH E E E E AJ AM ANP N
I
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 104 18 61 56 8 88 16 88 56 14 89 104 - 19 72 13
17% 8% 26% 29% 5% 19% 13% 19% 18% 6% 26% 37% - 8% 27% 15%
BEJMN AB AEFGH E E E E AJ AM ANP
I
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 37 11 15 13 4 25 12 24 16 10 25 - 37 14 16 8
% % % % 3% % % % % % % - 12% % % 8%
L E AL
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 268 195 26 21 122 209 59 198 133 217 45 - 268 197 31 40
45% 80% 11% 11% 83% 44% 48% 43% 42% 88% 13% - 88% 82% 12% 44%
CDKLO AC ADFGH D D D D AK AL  AOP 0
I
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 15 4 3 - 1 9 6 - - 7 - - 3 4 8
% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 5% 2% - - 2% - - 1% 1% 9%
DIJLM DI DI DI J ANO

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 20-3
QUESTION 14:

Generally speaking, do you approve

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

TOTAL APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

or disapprove of

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

the job Donald Trump did as President?

PAGE 86

PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM  FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
-24 118 - -148 70 48 9 -8 =50 -98 127 -24 -119 -122 1 94 7 32 -36 -26 50 -19 -10 -42
-4% 69% - -74% 70% 67% 10% -7% -69% -76% 67% -10% -81% -66% - 56% % 18% -19% -21% 35% -15% -7% -24%
DIJLM  ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ IJ ALM M AN ANO AST AQST AVIWX X
NSTVX
281 143 103 26 85 58 52 51 11 15 157 103 14 30 108 128 58 102 72 48 97 55 64 65
47% 83% 48% 13% 85% 81% 54% 43% 15% 12% 83% 44% % 16% 49% 76% 53% 57% 39% 39% 67% 42% 44% 37%
DIJMN  ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ iJ IJ ALM M N  ANO S  AST AVIWX
X
305 25 103 175 15 10 43 59 62 113 29 127 133 152 107 34 51 71 108 73 47 75 74 107
51% 15% 48% 87% 15% 14% 44% 50% 85% 88% 15% 54% 90% 82% 49% 20% 46% 39% 59% 60% 33% 57% 51% 61%
BEFKP B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP p R R 8] U AU
RU
176 103 55 13 64 39 26 29 7 6 116 49 8 14 60 96 45 54 44 33 64 35 35 42
29% 60% 25% % 64% 55% 26% 25% 10% 4% 61% 21% 6% % 28% 57% 41% 30% 24% 27% 45% 27% 24% 24%
DIJLM  ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ iJ IJ ALM M N ANO AST AVIWX
N
104 40 48 13 21 19 27 22 4 9 41 54 6 16 47 32 13 49 28 15 32 20 29 23
17% 23% 22% 7% 21% 27% 27% 18% 6% 7% 22% 23% 4% 9% 22% 19% 12% 27% 15% 12% 23% 15% 20% 13%
DIJMN D D 1J IJ AIJ IJ M M N N AQST X
37 5 23 8 3 2 12 11 3 5 9 18 9 9 23 3 4 9 14 9 8 11 6 12
% 3% 11% 4% 3% 2% 13% 10% 4% 4% 5% % 6% 5% 11% 2% 4% % % 7% 6% % 4% %
P ABD EFIJ F NP
268 20 80 167 12 8 31 48 59 108 20 108 125 143 84 31 47 61 94 64 39 64 69 94
45% 12% 37% 83% 12% 12% 32% 41% 81% 84% 11% 46% 84% 77% 38% 18% 42% 34% 51% 53% 27% 49% 47% 54%
BEFGK B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP p R R 8] U AU
PRU
15 3 10 1 - 3 2 8 - 1 4 5 1 2 3 5 1 7 4 1 - 2 8 3
% 2% % - - 5% 2% 6% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% - 2% 6% 2%
DEIMU D EIJ U

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
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Table 20-4
QUESTION 14:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as President?

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

TOTAL APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60- 100-

TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W)
600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5%  23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
-24 -8 =20 17 -5 =17 -2 1 -4 -18 -3 7 23 -5  -49 -8 =17 2 -10 -9 -2 3 -18
-4%  -2% -7% 25% -15% -12% -3% - -4% -23%  -7% 4% 25% -3% -32% -4% -4% 2% -9%  -6% -1% 3% -14%
FJOW CF ABCEF AIJ J J ANO ALNO 0 AS W AW ATUW

G
281 192 136 42 14 61 24 171 58 29 21 94 57 78 50 89 190 43 46 73 57 53 52
47%  48%  46%  62%  43%  43%  43%  49%  47%  36%  45%  52%  61%  47%  32% 46% 47% 51%  42%  46%  48% 51%  41%
0 ABCF J 0 ANO 0
305 200 156 25 18 78 26 171 62 47 24 87 34 83 99 97 207 41 56 82 59 51 69
51% 50% 52% 38% 57% 55% 47% 49% 51% 58% 52% 48% 36% 50% 64% 50% 51% 49% 52% 52% 49% 49%  56%
DM D D M ALMN
176 118 78 31 46 10 108 33 19 17 65 34 42 34 49 128 25 24 43 36 34 31
29%  29%  26% 46% 27% 32% 19% 31% 27% 23% 37% 36% 37% 25% 22% 25% 31% 30% 22% 28% 30% 32% 25%
ABCG NO 0
104 75 58 11 5 15 13 64 25 10 4 29 23 35 16 40 63 18 22 30 22 20 20
17% 19% 20% 16% 16% 11% 24% 18% 20% 12% 9% 16% 24% 21% 10% 21% 15% 21% 21% 19% 18% 19% 16%
FO F F 0 0
37 29 25 2 2 6 2 19 9 8 1 13 6 6 12 14 22 7 7 7 12 4 8
% % % 2% 6% 4% 4% % 8% 9% 3% % 6% 3% % % % 9% 7% 5% 10% 4% 6%
D D
268 171 131 24 17 72 23 152 53 39 23 74 28 77 87 82 185 34 49 74 47 46 61
45%  43%  44% 35% 51%  51%  43%  44%  43%  49% 50% 41% 30% 46% 56% 43% 46% 40% 45% 47% 39%  44%  49%
M D M  AIM
15 7 - - 2 [ 2 5 1 - 2 6 6 6 8 - 6 3 3 - 4
% 2% 2% - - 1% 10% 2% 1% 6% 2% - 2% 4% % 3% 2% - 6% 2% 2% - 3%
DELRV DE DE DE L L R
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTORER 23-27, 2022 PAGE 88
Table 20-5
QUESTION 14:
Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as President?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () ™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
1005 23%  41% 17%  79% 185  10% 45 17% 13%  18% 23%  25% 135 19% 12% 17%  22% 13% 46%  54% 31%  35% 35%
**D/S (APPROVE - -24 -1 46 -41 -9 -18 -8 -10 8 -20 21 -4 =24 6 28 -1 -18 -11  -23 31 =54 -10 =7 =7
DISAPPROVE) -4%  -1%  19% -41% -2% -17% -13% -44% 5 -24% 20% -3% -16% 8% 24% -2% -18% -8% -30% 11% -17% -5% -3% -3%
DFHJM AD  ABD FGH H H AJIM AIJLM JM APQRS ANPOR 0s S AU
QSU S
TOTAL APPROVE 281 67 145 30 229 42 23 6 51 30 64 65 62 42 71 36 39 58 26 152 129 85 98 98
————————————— 47%  48%  59%  29%  48% 38% 39% 23% 52% 37% 59% 47%  41%  54% 61% 48%  39% 44%  34% 55%  40% 46% 47% 47%
DHSU D ABD H J AJM QS AQRS AU
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 305 68 99 71 238 60 31 16 44 50 43 69 86 36 43 37 58 68 49 121 183 95 105 105
———————————————— 51%  48% 40% 70% 50% 55%  52% 67%  44% 62% 40% 50%  58% 46%  37% 50%  57% 52% 64% 44%  56% 52%  50% 51%
CKO ABC AE AIK IK o] O ANO T
STRONGLY APPROVE 176 42 96 17 147 23 10 4 28 17 35 43 47 24 48 25 21 30 21 100 77 63 57 57
29% 30%  39% 17% 31% 21% 17% 16% 29% 22% 32% 31% 31% 31% 41%  34% 21%  23% 28% 36%  24% 34%  27%  27%
DGHQ D AD FGH AQR 0 U
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 104 25 49 13 82 19 13 2 23 13 29 22 15 18 23 11 18 28 5 52 52 22 41 41
17% 185 20% 125 17% 17%  22% 7% 23% 165  27% 16% 10% 23%  20% 14% 18%  21% 6% 19% 16% 12%  20%  20%
HMS H H M M S S S S v v
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 37 10 9 6 25 10 4 7 11 4 6 7 9 5 3 9 4 4 19 18 9 18 10
% % 4% 6% 5% % 7% 12% 7% 14% 3% 4% 4% 11% 4% 4% 9% 3% 5% 7% % 5% % %
AKLM R
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 268 58 90 65 213 50 27 13 37 39 39 63 80 217 38 34 48 64 46 103 164 86 86 95
45%  41%  36% 64%  45%  46%  45% 55%  37% 48%  36% 46%  53% 35%  33% 46% 47% 49% 59%  37%  51% 47%  42% 46%
COT ABC IK o] NO  ANO T
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 15 6 3 1 7 8 5 2 4 1 1 4 2 - 1 1 5 5 1 2 13 4 5 5
% 4% 1% % 1% 7% 9% 10% 4% 1% 1% 3% % 1% 1% 5% % % 1% % 2% 3% 2%
NT E N T

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022
Table 20-6
QUESTION 14:
Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as President?

BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) ()
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
1005  23%  14% 135 23% 27% 49% 51%  29% 27%  23% 22%
**D/S (APPROVE - -24 -20 1 -5 -2 2 -31 7 -5 =21 8 -5
DISAPPROVE) -4%  -14% 15 =75 -2% 1% -11% s -3% -13% 6% -4%
BGJ ABDEG BG ABDEG ABDEG J AIJL J
TOTAL APPROVE 281 57 42 35 68 78 126 154 81 68 71 61
————————————— 47%  42%  50%  45%  49%  49%  43%  50% 47% 42%  52% 47%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 305 77 41 41 70 76 158 147 86 89 63 67
———————————————— 51%  56% 48% 52% 51% 47% 54% 48% 50% 55%  46% 51%
STRONGLY APPROVE 176 42 24 19 40 51 79 97 54 39 49 35
29%  31%  29%  24%  29% 32% 27% 31%  32% 24%  36% 27%
J
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 104 15 18 17 28 27 47 57 27 29 22 27
17% 115 21%  21%  20% 17%  16% 19%  16% 18%  16% 21%
B B B
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 37 8 4 5 12 8 15 21 8 14 6 8
6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% % 5% 9% % 6%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 268 69 37 36 58 68 143 125 78 75 57 59
45%  50%  44%  46%  42%  42% 49% 41% 46% 46%  41% 45%
H
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 15 3 1 3 - 7 7 8 4 5 3 2
% 2% 2% 3% - 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
E E E

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 23-1
QUESTION 15C:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27,

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Jahana Hayes is doing as Congresswoman?

BANNER 1

BASE=CD 5 ONLY
**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

TOTAL APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

2022

VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-

TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP  UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88% 12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21% 74% 42% 46% 12% 28% 18% 16% 6% 6% 63% 32% 45% 45% 10%
-26 -31 5 =27 -26 -4 5 98 -138 184 -215 5 -88 =51 61 -33 13 -157 122 205 =221 -9
-4% -6% 7% =-7% =-7% -5% 4% 77%  -31% 73%  -77% 7% -53% -47% 63% -87% 37%  -42% 64% 76% -82% -15%

IKMNP ABD AEF AL AKL AK AMNPQ AMNP AR AUV 8]

RU
242 216 26 153 157 33 51 107 119 203 13 26 28 21 70 1 23 83 145 221 10 10
40% 41% 36% 42% 42% 37% 38% 85% 27% 81% % 37% 17% 19% 72% 3% 63% 22% 76% 83% % 16%

IKMNP AI AKL K P P AMNP AMNP AR AUV 8]
RUV
268 247 21 180 184 38 46 9 256 19 228 21 116 72 9 34 10 240 23 17 232 19
45% 47% 29% 50% 49% 42% 35% 7% 57% 8% 82% 29% 70% 67% 10% 91% 27% 63% 12% 6% 85% 31%

CGHJL C C G AH AJL J AOQ  AOQ AMNOQ ] AS ATV T

0QSTV
127 122 5 98 101 10 16 72 45 119 1 7 16 9 44 - 13 29 90 125 - 2
21% 23% 6% 27% 27% 11% 12% 57% 10% 47% - 9% % 9% 46% - 35% 8% 47% 47% - 3%

CFGIK C AC FG AL AKL K P P AMNP MNP AR AUV

LMNPR

uv
115 94 21 55 57 24 35 36 74 84 12 19 13 11 26 1 10 53 55 97 10
19% 18% 30% 15% 15% 26% 26% 28% 17% 33% % 27% 8% 10% 27% 3% 28% 14% 29% 36% % 13%
KMNPR BD E E AL AK K MNP MNP AR AUV 8]
U
93 75 17 44 46 16 30 6 84 16 66 11 36 24 9 7 3 73 16 13 68 11
15% 14% 24% 12% 12% 18% 23% 5% 19% % 24% 15% 22% 23% 9% 18% 9% 19% % % 25% 19%

HJOST D E H AJ oQ 0Q S AT T
175 172 3 136 138 21 16 3 172 3 162 10 79 47 1 27 6 167 7 3 164 8
29% 32% 5% 37% 37% 23% 12% 2% 39% 1% 58% 14% 48% 44% 1% 73% 17% 44% 3% 1% 60% 13%

CGHJL C AC  AFG G AH AJL J AOQ  AOQ AMNOQ ] AS ATV T

OSTV
90 66 25 30 35 20 35 10 72 30 36 24 22 15 17 2 56 23 29 29 32
15% 12% 35% 8% 9% 22% 27% 8% 16% 12% 13% 34% 13% 14% 18% 6% 10% 15% 12% 11% 11% 52%
DEHP ABD E AE H AJK P ATU

Significance Z-testing shown at 95%

in the groupmgs A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
L

FABRIZIO

&

ASSOCTIAT
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CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTORER 23-27, 2022 PAGE 91
Table 23-2
QUESTION 15C:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Jahana Hayes is doing as Congresswoman?

BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (®)
BASE=CD 5 ONLY 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51% 40% 45% 15%
**D/S (APPROVE - -26 200 -209 -150 77 =51 25 =50 -60 183 -210 -189 164 242 -268 -
DISAPPROVE) -4% 83% -88% -77% 53% -11% 20% -11% -19% 75% -62% -68% 54% 100% -100% -
CDFHI AC ADFGH DI ADFHI DI D AK AL  AOP AO
KLO I
TOTAL APPROVE 242 212 10 17 109 181 61 178 122 199 39 28 211 242 - -
————————————— 40% 88% % % 74% 38% 49% 38% 39% 81l% 12% 10% 69% 100% - -
CDKLO AC ADFGH D DFH D D AK AL AOP
P I
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 268 12 218 168 32 232 36 228 183 16 250 218 47 - 268 -
———————————————— 45% 5% 92% 85% 22% 49% 29% 49% 58% 6% 74% 78% 15% - 100% -
BEGIM AB AEFGH EG EG AEFGH AJ AM ANP
NP I
STRONGLY APPROVE 127 122 1 5 58 90 37 90 62 119 6 6 121 127 - -
21% 50% - 3% 39% 19% 30% 19% 20% 49% 2% 2% 40% 52% - -
CDKLO AC ADFHI D DFHI D D AK AL AOP
P
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 115 90 9 12 51 91 25 88 61 80 34 22 90 115 - -
19% 37% 4% 6% 35% 19% 20% 19% 19% 32% 10% 8% 30% 48% - -
CDKLO AC ADFGH D D D D AK AL AOP
P I
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 93 9 62 38 18 78 14 75 47 11 80 60 32 - 93 -
15% 4% 26% 19% 12% 16% 12% 16% 15% 4% 24% 21% 10% - 35% -
BJMNP AB AJ AM ANP
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 175 3 156 130 13 153 22 153 136 5 170 157 15 - 175 -
29% 1% 66% 66% % 32% 17% 33% 43% 2% 50% 56% % - 65% -
BEGIM AB AEFGH EG EG AEFGH AJ AM ANP
NP I
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 90 18 9 11 6 63 27 56 10 31 48 35 47 - - 90
15% % 4% % 4% 13% 22% 12% 3% 13% 14% 12% 16% - - 100%
BCDEI DEI DEFHI DEI ANO
NO

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 23-3
QUESTION 15C:
Do you approve or

BANNER 3

BASE=CD 5 ONLY
**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

TOTAL APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

disapprove of the job Jahana Hayes is doing as Congresswoman?

PAGE 92

PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM  FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
-26 -116 =37 127 =74 -43 -29 -10 37 90 -119 -16 104 87 -23 -86 -8 -39 9 12 =57 -10 9 31
-4% -68% -17% 63% -74% -59% -30% -8% 50% 70% -63% -7% 70% 47% -10% -51% -7%  -22% % 10% -40% -8% % 18%
BCEFG B ABC EF EFG AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P R AQR  AQR U AUV AUVW
KOPRU I
242 14 70 152 5 9 27 42 52 101 22 93 118 124 80 30 43 57 81 59 33 52 66 88
40% % 33% 76% 5% 12% 28% 36% 71% 78% 12% 39% 80% 67% 37% 18% 38% 32% 44% 48% 23% 40% 45% 51%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P R R 8] U AUV
KPRU
268 131 108 25 79 51 56 52 15 10 141 108 14 38 103 116 51 96 72 48 91 62 56 57
45% 76% 50% 12% 79% 72% 57% 44% 20% 8% 74% 46% 9% 20% 47% 69% 46% 53% 39% 39% 63% 47% 38% 33%
DIJMN  ACD D AGHIJ AHIJ AIJ IJ J ALM M N  ANO AST AVIWX X
X
127 4 26 96 4 1 9 17 36 60 9 42 70 78 32 13 20 25 44 36 18 30 217 50
21% 3% 12% 48% 4% 1% 9% 14% 49% 47% 5% 18% 48% 42% 15% % 18% 14% 24% 29% 13% 23% 18% 29%
BCEFG B ABC F EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P R R 8] AUW
KOPRU
115 10 45 56 2 8 18 26 16 40 13 51 47 47 48 17 22 32 37 23 15 22 39 38
19% 6% 21% 28% 2% 11% 18% 22% 22% 31% 7% 22% 32% 25% 22% 10% 20% 18% 20% 19% 10% 17% 26% 22%
BEKPU B AB E E E E AEFG K  AKL P P U 9]
93 34 42 15 14 19 14 28 9 6 35 50 7 19 41 217 20 29 27 17 17 22 32 21
15% 20% 19% 7% 14% 27% 15% 24% 12% 5% 18% 21% 5% 11% 19% 16% 18% 16% 15% 14% 12% 17% 22% 12%
DJIM D D J J J IJ M M N Ux
175 97 66 10 65 32 41 24 6 4 106 58 6 18 62 89 31 67 45 31 74 40 24 36
29% 57% 30% 5% 65% 45% 42% 21% 8% 3% 56% 25% 4% 10% 28% 53% 28% 37% 25% 25% 52% 30% 16% 21%
DHIJM  ACD D AFGHI AHIJ AHIJ IJ ALM M N  ANO ST AVIWX WX
NWX J
90 217 38 24 15 12 15 23 7 17 26 34 16 23 35 21 18 27 31 15 19 17 25 29
15% 16% 18% 12% 15% 16% 15% 20% 9% 14% 14% 14% 11% 12% 16% 13% 16% 15% 17% 13% 13% 13% 17% 17%
I

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B
FABRIZTIO L EE

/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K
& ASSOCIATE

/L/M BR/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
S



Table 23-4
QUESTION 15C:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Jahana Hayes is doing as Congresswoman?

BANNER 4

BASE=CD 5 ONLY
**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

TOTAL APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES YES 60-  100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL  SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MAIE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5% 23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
-26 =25 -21 -11 7 -3 2 -42 19 3 -6 -39 -28 -4 43 -8 -18 -23 14 18 -10 -15 -10
-4% -6% -7% -16% 23% -2% 4% -12% 15% 4% -14% -22% -30% -2% 28% -4% -4% -27% 13% 11% -9% -15% -8%
DHLMR ABCDF  BCD ABCDF AHJK  AHK LM ALMN AR AUVW
\ G
242 157 116 24 17 62 22 129 61 35 17 59 27 69 86 77 164 25 52 73 48 39 46
40% 39% 39% 36% 54% 44% 40% 37% 50% 43% 37% 32% 29% 41% 55% 40% 40% 30% 48% 47% 40% 38% 37%
M H M ALMN R
268 182 137 35 10 65 19 170 42 32 23 98 55 73 42 86 182 48 38 55 58 54 55
45% 46% 46% 52% 31% 46% 35% 49% 34% 39% 50% 54% 59% 44% 27% 45% 45% 57% 35% 35% 49% 52% 45%
Ior E I AO  ANO 0 AS T T
127 82 59 13 10 38 7 69 27 22 36 13 33 45 36 91 13 22 43 21 17 23
21% 21% 20% 20% 31% 27% 12% 20% 22% 28% 17% 20% 13% 20% 29% 19% 22% 16% 21% 27% 18% 17% 19%
G M v
115 75 57 11 25 15 59 34 12 23 14 35 41 42 73 12 30 30 27 22 22
19% 19% 19% 16% 23% 17% 27% 17% 28% 16% 20% 13% 15% 21% 26% 22% 18% 14% 27% 19% 22% 21% 18%
L HJ L M R
93 58 44 7 24 10 56 17 13 7 24 15 31 23 29 64 16 13 24 20 16 15
15% 14% 15% 11% 19% 17% 18% 16% 14% 17% 15% 13% 16% 19% 15% 15% 16% 19% 12% 15% 17% 15% 12%
175 124 93 28 41 9 115 25 18 16 73 40 41 20 57 118 32 24 31 38 39 40
29% 31% 31% 41% 12% 29% 17% 33% 21% 23% 35% 41% 43% 25% 13% 29% 29% 38% 23% 20% 32% 37% 32%
EIOT EG EG EG E I ANO  ANO 0 S T T T
90 60 47 8 5 13 14 50 19 14 6 24 12 25 27 29 60 11 18 29 14 10 24
15% 15% 16% 12% 16% % 25% 14% 16% 17% 13% 14% 13% 15% 18% 15% 15% 13% 17% 18% 12% 10% 19%
F F F

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
FABRIZTIO L

gs: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/T/
EE & AS

SOCIA

J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
TES
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CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTORER 23-27, 2022 PAGE 94
Table 23-5
QUESTION 15C:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Jahana Hayes is doing as Congresswoman?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=CD 5 ONLY 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% % 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%
**D/S (APPROVE - -26 =17 -49 217 -35 14 5 10 1 12 -25 -19 3 -15 -46 -5 27 2 8 -68 41 -13 14 =27
DISAPPROVE) -4% -12% -20% 27% =-7% 13% 9% 42% 1% 15% -24% -13% s -19% -40% -6% 27% 2% 10% -25% 13% -7% s -13%
BCKLN ABC AE AE AEFG  AKL AIKLM AKL 0 NO ANOPR ANOP ANOPR AT AVX
oTX S
TOTAL APPROVE 242 54 82 56 186 51 28 14 43 38 34 51 65 24 29 29 56 56 36 86 155 76 93 73
————————————— 40% 38% 33% 56% 39% 46% 46% 59% 43% 47% 31% 37% 44% 31% 25% 40% 55% 42% 47% 31% 48% 41% 45% 35%
oT ABC AE K O ANOP 0 NO AT
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 268 70 131 29 221 37 22 4 42 26 59 70 62 39 76 34 29 53 28 153 115 89 79 100
———————————————— 45% 50% 53% 29% 47% 34% 37% 17% 42% 32% 55% 51% 41% 49% 66% 46% 29% 41% 37% 56% 35% 48% 38% 48%
DFHJQ D AD FH H H M J Q ANPOR Q AU W W
U S
STRONGLY APPROVE 127 30 39 30 102 24 10 10 13 20 19 28 42 11 16 19 23 31 22 49 78 45 41 41
21% 21% 16% 29% 21% 22% 17% 41% 14% 25% 17% 21% 28% 14% 14% 27% 22% 24% 29% 18% 24% 24% 20% 20%
I C AEFG I I NO NO
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 115 24 43 217 84 217 18 4 29 18 15 23 24 13 13 10 34 25 14 37 77 32 51 32
19% 17% 17% 27% 18% 24% 29% 19% 29% 22% 14% 17% 16% 17% 12% 13% 33% 19% 18% 13% 24% 17% 25% 15%
oT AKLM ANOPR T X
S
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 93 23 47 12 76 15 10 2 19 11 16 20 23 17 14 8 13 23 15 39 54 32 28 33
15% 17% 19% 12% 16% 14% 17% 7% 19% 14% 15% 15% 15% 22% 12% 10% 13% 17% 20% 14% 17% 18% 13% 16%
H H P
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 175 47 83 17 145 22 12 3 23 15 43 50 39 22 62 26 16 31 13 114 61 57 51 67
29% 33% 34% 17% 31% 20% 20% 11% 23% 18% 40% 36% 26% 28% 54% 36% 16% 23% 17% 42% 19% 31% 25% 32%
DFHJQ D D FH IM IJ ANPQR Qs AU
SU S
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 90 17 34 16 67 22 10 6 15 17 15 17 22 16 10 10 16 22 12 36 54 19 37 34
15% 12% 14% 15% 14% 20% 16% 24% 15% 21% 14% 12% 15% 20% % 14% 16% 17% 16% 13% 17% 10% 18% 17%
0] \Y

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 23-6
QUESTION 15C:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Jahana Hayes is doing as Congresswoman?

BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
BASE=CD 5 ONLY 600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27% 23% 22%
**D/S (APPROVE - -26 -3 2 -16 10 -18 -8 -18 4 3 -23 -10
DISAPPROVE) -4% -2% 3% -21% 7% -11% -3% -6% 3% s -17% -8%
DFK DF ABDFG ABDFG DF D AKL AKL
H H
TOTAL APPROVE 242 60 37 26 61 59 124 118 74 71 45 52
————————————— 40% 43% 44% 33% 44% 36% 43% 38% 43% 44% 33% 40%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 268 63 34 42 51 77 132 136 69 69 68 62
———————————————— 45% 46% 41% 54% 37% 48% 45% 44% 41% 42% 50% 48%
E
STRONGLY APPROVE 127 38 17 13 30 29 69 58 39 36 26 25
21% 27% 21% 16% 21% 18% 24% 19% 23% 22% 19% 19%
D
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 115 22 19 13 31 29 55 60 35 35 18 217
19% 16% 23% 17% 23% 18% 19% 20% 20% 22% 13% 21%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 93 24 12 16 18 23 50 43 28 27 19 19
15% 18% 14% 20% 13% 14% 17% 14% 16% 17% 14% 14%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 175 39 22 27 33 54 82 93 42 41 49 43
29% 28% 27% 34% 24% 34% 28% 30% 24% 26% 36% 33%
I
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 90 15 13 11 26 25 35 55 28 22 24 16

15% 11% 16% 13% 19% 16% 12% 18% 16% 14% 18% 13%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 24-1
QUESTION 16:
Now, which of the following is personally more important to you in deciding your vote for CONGRESS?

BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88%  12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21%  74% 42%  46% 12%  28% 18%  16% 6% 6% 63%  32% 45%  45% 10%
**D/S (INFLATION - 188 164 25 101 101 29 58 -40 230 -87 250 25 126 92 =75 37 -6 378 =190 -77 238 28
ABORTION) 31%  31%  34% 28% 27% 32%  44% -32% 51% -34% 90% 35%  76% 85% -78% 100% -16% 100% -100% -29% 87% 46%
HJOQS AE AH AJL J AOQ  RAOQ AMNOQ o] AS ATV AT
T
INFLATION AND RISING PRICES 378 334 45 225 232 57 90 38 331 74 264 41 144 98 10 37 15 378 - 86 255 38
63% 63% 62% 62% 61% 63% 68%  30% 74%  29% 95% 59%  86% 91% 11% 100% 41% 100% - 32% 94% 63%
HJOQS AH AJL J AOQ  RAOQ AMNOQ o] AS ATV T
T
ABORTION RIGHTS 190 170 20 124 131 28 32 78 101 160 13 17 18 6 86 - 21 - 190 163 17 10
32%  32% 28% 34% 35% 31%  24% 61%  23% 64% 5%  24% 11% 6%  88% - 57% - 100% 61% 6% 17%
IKMNP G Al AKL K P AMNPQ AMNP AR AUV U
RUV
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 31 24 7 15 15 5 12 11 15 18 1 12 5 3 1 - 1 - - 19 - 12
5% % 10% % % 6% % % % % - 18% 3% 3% 1% - 2% - - 7% - 20%
KOPRS I K AJK P U ATU
U

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the grouplnqs A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO L & ASSOCTIAT



Table 24-2
QUESTION 16:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

Now, which of the following is personally more important to you in deciding your vote for CONGRESS?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (INFLATION -

ABORTION)

INFLATION AND RISING PRICES

ABORTION RIGHTS

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP  TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(&) (B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P)
600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100%  40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77%  52% 41%  56% 47%  51% 40%  45% 15%
188 -60 195 168 -31 171 17 171 124 =72 255 232 -49 -62 217 33
31% -25%  83% 86% -21% 36% 14% 37% 39% -29% 5% 83% -16% -26% 8l% 37%
BEGJIM AB AEFGH EG E EG AEG AJ AM ANP N
N I
378 83 215 181 52 310 68 304 212 78 294 253 117 83 240 56
63%  34% 91% 92%  35% 65%  55% 66% 675  32% 87% 90%  39%  34% 90% 62%
BEJMN AB AEFGH EG E EG EG AJ AM ANP N
I
190 143 20 13 82 139 51 133 89 149 39 21 167 145 23 23
32%  59% 8% 7% 56% 29%  41%  29%  28% 615  12% 7% 55% 60% 8%  25%
CDKLO AC ADFGH D DFHI D D AK AL  AOP 0
I
31 17 2 2 13 26 5 26 14 18 5 7 21 15 5 11
% % 1% 1% % % 4% % % % 1% 2% % % 2% 13%
CDKLO C D D D D K L 0 AO

Significance Z-testing sho
F

wn at 95% in the g
ABRIZTIO L E

roupings: A/B/C A/D/E/
E & A S

SOCIA

F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
TES
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Table 24-3
QUESTION 16:
Now, which of the following is personally more important to you in deciding your vote for CONGRESS?

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
1005  29% 36% 34% 17% 12%  16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22%  24%  29%
**D/S (INFLATION - 188 135 100 -52 77 58 54 48 -6 -45 149 86 -61 -61 112 124 53 70 45 20 78 49 46 16
ABORTION) 31%  79%  46% -26% 77% 81%  55% 41%  -9% -35% 79% 37% -41% -33% 51% 74%  48% 39% 24% 16%  54% 37%  31% 9%
DIJMN  ACD AD AGHIJ AGHIJ AHIJ 1J J ALM M AN ANO  AST ST AVIWX X X
TX

INFLATION AND RISING PRICES 378 153 148 69 88 65 71 77 32 38 168 158 38 58 161 143 78 118 110 70 108 87 89 93
63% 89% 69% 34% 88% 91% 74% 65% 43% 29% 88% 67% 26% 31% 74% 86% 70% 66% 60% 57% 75% 66% 61% 53%

DIJMN  ACD D AGHIJ AGHIJ AIJ IJ J ALM M AN  ANO AWX X
X
ABORTION RIGHTS 190 18 48 121 12 7 18 29 38 83 18 72 99 119 49 19 25 49 65 50 30 39 43 77
32% 11% 22% 60% 12% 9% 18% 25% 52% 65% 10% 31% 67% 64% 22% 11% 23% 27% 36% 41% 21% 29% 29% 44%
BCEFG B ABC EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P Q OR AUVW
KOPU
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 31 - 19 11 - - 8 12 3 8 4 5 11 8 8 5 8 13 8 2 6 6 15 4
% - % % - - 8% 10% 4% 6% 2% 2% % 4% 4% 3% 7% % 4% 2% 4% 4% 10% 2%
BEFKL B B EF EF EF KL T X
T

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 24-4
QUESTION 16:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

Now, which of the following is personally more important to you in deciding your vote for CONGRESS?

BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% s 23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
**D/S (INFLATION - 188 125 103 22 - 46 14 129 20 18 21 78 48 52 11 64 124 37 27 51 36 42 37
ABORTION) 31% 31%  34% 33% 1% 33% 25% 37% 16% 22% 46% 43% 51%  31% 7% 33% 31%  44% 25% 32% 30% 40% 30%
EIO E E E E E 1J IJ ANO ANO 0 AS
INFLATION AND RISING PRICES 378 254 194 44 15 90 32 233 68 44 32 127 68 106 77 123 255 59 64 99 74 72 78
63% 64% 65% 66% 47% 64% 58% 67% 56% 55% 69% 70% 72% 64% 50% 64% 63% 70% 60% 63% 62% 69%  63%
0 I 0 0 0
ABORTION RIGHTS 190 129 91 22 15 44 18 104 48 27 11 49 20 54 66 59 131 22 37 48 38 30 41
32% 32% 30% 33% 47% 31% 33% 30% 40% 33% 23% 27% 21% 32% 43% 31% 32% 26% 34% 31% 32% 29% 33%
M HK ALM
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 31 17 14 - 2 7 5 12 5 9 4 6 6 6 12 10 20 3 6 10 7 2 5
% % % 1% 6% 5% 9% % 4% 11% 8% 3% 6% 4% % % % 4% 6% % 6% 1% 4%
DV D D D H \Y
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 24-5
QUESTION 16:
Now, which of the following is personally more important to you in deciding your vote for CONGRESS?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE IAND CELL TEXT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
1005 23%  41% 17%  79% 185  10% s 17% 13% 18% 23%  25% 135 19% 125 17% 22% 13% 46%  54% 31%  35%  35%
**D/S (INFLATION - 188 62 116 - 156 24 14 8 24 19 49 37 53 31 64 28 12 22 25 126 63 66 46 76
ABORTION) 31%  44%  47% - 33% 21% 23% 32% 24% 24% 46% 27% 35% 39% 56%  38% 12% 17%  32% 46% 19% 36% 22% 36%
DFQRU AD AD F AIJL 1J OR ANPQOR OR OR AU W W
w S

INFLATION AND RISING PRICES 378 96 176 49 305 61 35 14 59 48 77 84 97 53 87 50 54 74 48 195 184 122 122 135
63% 69% 71% 48% 64% 56% 58% 57% 60% 59% 72% 61% 65% 68% 76% 67% 53% 57% 62% 71% 57% 66% 59% 65%
DQ D AD Q  AQR Q AU

ABORTION RIGHTS 190 35 60 49 149 38 21 6 36 29 28 47 44 22 23 21 42 52 23 68 121 56 75 59
32% 25% 24% 48% 31% 34% 35% 25% 36% 35% 26% 34% 30% 28% 20% 29% 41% 40% 30% 25% 37% 30% 36% 29%
cor ABC NO 0 T
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 31 9 10 4 19 11 4 4 4 5 3 7 8 3 5 3 6 4 6 12 20 7 11 13
5 73 % s 4% 105 6% 18% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% s 3% 7% % s 4% 5 %
AE

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 24-6
QUESTION 16:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

Now, which of the following is personally more important to you in deciding your vote for CONGRESS?

BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY

MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD

(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) ()
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
1005  23%  14% 135 23% 27% 49% 51%  29% 27%  23% 22%
**D/S (INFLATION - 188 49 25 20 34 59 90 98 50 40 48 51
ABORTION) 31%  36% 30% 25% 25% 37% 31% 32% 29% 25% 35% 39%
E J
INFLATION AND RISING PRICES 378 88 53 47 85 105 181 197 106 95 90 88
63% 64% 63% 60% 61% 66% 62% 64% 62%  59% 66% 68%
ABORTION RIGHTS 190 39 28 27 51 46 91 99 56 55 42 37
32%  28% 33% 35% 36% 29% 31% 32% 33% 34% 31% 29%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 31 12 3 4 3 9 19 12 10 12 5 5
5% 8% 4% 6% 2% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 3% 4%

E E

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
SOCIATES

FABRIZIO

LEE

&

A S

PAGE 101



Table 25-1
QUESTION 17:

With which political party are you REGISTERED?

BANNER 1

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88% 12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21% 74% 42% 46% 12% 28% 18% 16% 6% 6% 63% 32% 45% 45% 10%
**D/S (DEMOCRAT - 30 19 11 10 12 1 17 71 -52 165 -138 2 -28 -25 60 -14 8 -84 103 152 =125 3
REPUBLICAN) 5% % 15% % 3% 1% 13% 56% -12% 66% -50% 3% -17% -23% 62% -38% 21% -22% 54% 57% -46% 5%
FIKMN ABD AEF AT AKL K AMNPQ AMNP AR AUV U
PRU
DEMOCRAT 201 180 22 126 133 29 40 81 109 171 18 13 35 20 68 4 18 69 121 167 22 13
34% 34% 30% 35% 35% 32% 30% 64% 24% 68% % 18% 21% 19% 70% 9% 49% 18% 64% 62% % 22%
IKLMN AT AKL K AMNPQ MNP AR AUV U
PRUV
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 216 181 35 119 122 32 62 32 170 75 100 42 65 40 21 16 8 148 48 81 97 37
36% 34% 48% 33% 32% 35% 47% 25% 38% 30% 36% 60% 39% 37% 22% 43% 22% 39% 25% 30% 36% 62%
HOS BD AE H AJK 0Q O O S ATU
INDEPENDENT 181 150 31 100 102 25 54 27 144 6l 90 31 58 35 14 13 130 38 65 86 30
30% 28% 43% 28% 27% 28% 41% 21% 32% 24% 32% 44% 35% 33% 14% 36% 22% 34% 20% 24% 32% 49%
HOS ABD AEF H J AJ (6] O O S ATU
SOMETHING ELSE 35 31 4 19 20 7 8 6 26 14 10 11 7 5 7 3 - 18 10 16 11
6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 3% 16% 4% 4% 7% 7% - 5% % 6% % 13%
o AJK Q Q Q
REPUBLICAN 171 160 11 116 121 27 23 10 161 6 156 10 63 45 8 18 10 153 18 15 147 10
29% 30% 15% 32% 32% 30% 18% 8% 36% 2% 56% 15% 38% 42% 8% 47% 28% 40% 10% % 54% 16%
CGHJL C ¢} G G AH AJL J AO AO AO (6] AS ATV T
OSTV
REFUSED 11 7 4 2 2 3 7 3 7 1 5 5 3 2 - - 1 8 3 5 6 1
2% 1% 6% - - 3% 5% 2% 1% - 2% 7% 2% 2% - - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
DEJOP E J
DEM MALE 73 69 4 50 53 11 9 27 42 58 9 5 16 11 15 2 13 32 38 61 10 2
12% 13% 6% 14% 14% 12% 7% 21% % 23% 3% 8% 10% 10% 15% 6% 34% % 20% 23% % 3%
CGKUV C C G AT AKL AMNOP AR AUV
DEM FEM 128 111 17 76 79 18 31 54 67 113 8 7 19 10 53 1 5 38 83 106 11 11
21% 21% 24% 21% 21% 19% 24% 43% 15% 45% 3% 10% 12% 9% 55% 4% 14% 10% 44% 40% 4% 18%
IKLMN AT AKL AMNPQ AR AUV U
PRU
IND MALE 97 87 10 59 60 13 25 13 79 29 50 19 32 20 4 6 5 71 18 35 52 11
16% 17% 14% 16% 16% 14% 19% 10% 18% 11% 18% 27% 20% 18% 4% 17% 14% 19% % 13% 19% 18%
0Ss H J J O ) S
IND FEM 118 93 25 59 61 19 38 19 90 45 50 23 33 20 17 10 3 77 29 46 46 27
20% 18% 35% 16% 16% 21% 28% 15% 20% 18% 18% 33% 20% 19% 18% 26% 8% 20% 15% 17% 17% 44%
Q ABD AE AJK Q Q ATU
GOP MALE 100 94 6 78 80 11 9 4 96 4 93 3 37 27 3 10 5 88 12 10 86 4
17% 18% % 21% 21% 12% 7% 3% 21% 1% 33% % 22% 25% 3% 26% 14% 23% % % 32% %
CGHJL C C FG H AJL (6] O O AS ATV
OSTV
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES

Continued

PAGE 102



Table 25-1
QUESTION 17:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

With which political party are you REGISTERED?

BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
GOP FEM 72 67 5 39 41 17 14 7 65 2 63 7 27 18 5 8 5 65 7 5 61 5
12% 13% 7% 11% 11% 19% 11% 5% 15% 1% 23% 10% 16% 17% 5% 22% 13% 17% 4% 2% 22% 9%
HJOST H AJL J (6] O O AS ATV
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 25-2
QUESTION 17:
With which political party are you REGISTERED?

BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP  TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (®)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51% 40% 45% 15%
**D/S (DEMOCRAT - 30 132 -95 -80 72 -5 35 =7 -4 150 -123 -117 149 138 -105 -3
REPUBLICAN) % 54% -40% -41% 49% -1% 28% -1% -1% 61% -36% -42% 49% 57% -39% -3%
CDFHI AC ADFGH D ADFHI D D AK AL  AOP 0
KLOP I
DEMOCRAT 201 148 24 18 86 143 58 139 97 161 35 26 175 152 25 24
34% 61% 10% % 58% 30% 47% 30% 31% 65% 10% % 57% 63% % 27%
CDKLO AC ADFHI D ADFHI D D AK AL  AOP 0
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 216 73 90 79 45 178 38 171 114 71 137 103 103 70 108 38
36% 30% 38% 40% 31% 37% 31% 37% 36% 29% 40% 37% 34% 29% 40% 42%
J J N N
INDEPENDENT 181 58 80 68 32 146 36 139 92 57 119 96 79 55 96 31
30% 24% 34% 35% 22% 31% 29% 30% 29% 23% 35% 34% 26% 23% 36% 34%
EJN B E E J M N N
SOMETHING ELSE 35 16 11 10 13 32 3 32 22 14 18 7 24 16 12 7
% % % % % % 2% % % % % 3% % % % 8%
GL G G G G L
REPUBLICAN 171 16 120 98 14 148 24 146 101 11 158 143 25 14 131 217
29% % 51% 50% 9% 31% 19% 31% 32% % 47% 51% % % 49% 30%
BEGIM AB AEFGH EG E EG EG AJ AM ANP N
N I
REFUSED 11 5 2 2 2 7 4 7 4 3 8 8 2 5 4 2
% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
M
DEM MALE 73 55 11 7 35 59 14 58 42 55 18 11 62 52 15 7
12% 23% % 4% 24% 12% 12% 13% 13% 22% % % 20% 21% % 7%
CDKLO AC ADFGH D D D D AK AL  AOP
I
DEM FEM 128 93 14 11 51 85 44 81 55 106 17 15 113 101 10 17
21% 38% 6% 5% 34% 18% 35% 18% 18% 43% 5% 5% 37% 42% 4% 19%
CDKLO AC ADFHI D ADFHI D D AK AL  AOP 0
IND MALE 97 217 48 41 21 82 15 81 58 24 70 52 43 27 56 15
16% 11% 20% 21% 14% 17% 12% 18% 18% 10% 21% 19% 14% 11% 21% 16%
BJ B J N
IND FEM 118 46 42 38 24 96 22 90 56 45 67 51 59 42 52 23
20% 19% 18% 19% 16% 20% 18% 19% 18% 18% 20% 18% 19% 18% 19% 26%
GOP MALE 100 7 76 62 8 86 14 85 64 5 94 85 15 5 79 15
17% 3% 32% 31% 5% 18% 11% 18% 20% 2% 28% 30% % 2% 30% 17%
BEJMN AB AEFGH EG EG EG AJ AM ANP N

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 25-2
QUESTION 17:
With which political party are you REGISTERED?

BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP  TRUMP APP HAYES APP

HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW

(&) (B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (™) (N) (0) (P)
GOP FEM 72 10 44 36 6 62 10 61 37 6 64 58 10 9 51 12
12% 4% 19% 18% 4% 13% 8% 135 12% 2% 19% 21% 3% 4% 19% 13%
BEJMN AB AEGI E E E AJ AM AN N

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 25-3
QUESTION 17:
With which political party are you REGISTERED?

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
**D/S (DEMOCRAT - 30 -171 - 201 -100 =72 - - 73 128 -98 21 100 82 4 -60 1 -10 20 17 -31 4 23 32
REPUBLICAN) 5% -100% - 100% -100% -100% - - 100% 100% -51% 9% 68% 44% 2% -36% 1% -5% 11% 14%  -22% 3% 16% 18%
BCEFG B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP p R AQR  AQR U AUV AUV
HKOPQ
RU
DEMOCRAT 201 - - 201 - - - - 73 128 14 75 104 106 65 22 27 49 72 51 26 48 51 76
34% - - 100% - - - - 100% 100% % 32% 70% 57% 30% 13% 25% 27% 39% 42% 18% 36% 35% 43%
BCEFG ABC AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP P OR OR 8] U AU
HKPU
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 216 - 216 - - - 97 118 - - 60 102 37 53 89 56 51 71 59 34 58 39 63 54
36% - 100% - - - 100% 100% - - 32% 44% 25% 29% 41% 34% 46% 40% 32% 28% 41% 29% 43% 31%
BDEFI ABD AEFIJ AEFIJ KM N ST T VX
JM
INDEPENDENT 181 - 181 - - - 88 93 - - 55 86 27 40 78 50 43 63 48 27 53 35 51 40
30% - 84% - - - 90% 79% - - 29% 37% 18% 22% 36% 30% 39% 35% 26% 22% 37% 26% 35% 23%
BDEFI ABD AEFHI AEFIJ M M N ST T X X
JMNTX J
SOMETHING ELSE 35 - 35 - - - 9 25 - - 5 16 10 13 12 7 8 9 11 7 5 4 11 14
% - 16% - - - 10% 21% - - 2% % % % % 4% 7% 5% % 6% 4% 3% % %
BDEFI ABD EFIJ AEFGI K v
JK J
REPUBLICAN 171 171 - - 100 72 - - - - 112 54 3 24 61 82 26 59 52 35 56 43 28 44
29% 100% - - 100% 100% - - - - 59% 23% 2% 13% 28% 49% 23% 33% 28% 28% 39% 33% 19% 25%
CDGHI ACD AGHIJ AGHIJ ALM M N  ANO AWX W
JMNW
REFUSED 11 - - - - - - - - - 3 4 3 2 2 7 1 1 2 3 2 5 1
% - - - - - - - - - 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 6% - - 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%
BCDEF RS
GHIJS
DEM MALE 73 - - 73 - - - - 73 - 5 38 28 41 21 9 9 17 23 24 26 48 - -
12% - - 36% - - - - 100% - 3% 16% 19% 22% % 5% 8% % 13% 20% 18% 36% - -
BCEFG ABC AEFGH K K  AOP AQR WX AUWX
HJIKPW J
X
DEM FEM 128 - - 128 - - - - - 128 9 37 75 65 45 13 18 33 49 27 - - 51 76
21% - - 64% - - - - - 100% 5% 16% 51% 35% 21% 8% 16% 18% 26% 22% - - 35% 43%
BCEFG ABC AEFGH K AKL AOP P AUV AUV
HIKPU I
v
IND MALE 97 - 97 - - - 97 - - - 36 42 17 25 36 31 24 34 22 17 58 39 - -
16% - 45% - - - 100% - - - 19% 18% 11% 14% 16% 18% 22% 19% 12% 14% 41% 29% - -
BDEFH ABD AEFHI AWX  AWX
IJwWxX J

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 25-3
QUESTION 17:
With which political party are you REGISTERED?

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4-  POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W) (X)
IND FEM 118 - 118 - - - - 118 - - 24 60 20 28 53 26 27 36 37 17 - - 63 54
20% - 55% - - - - 100% - - 13% 26% 13% 15%  24% 15%  24% 20%  20% 14% - - 43% 31%
BDEFG ABD AEFGI KM NP AUVX AUV
TJIKUV J
GOP MALE 100 100 - - 100 - - - - - 75 24 1 14 30 51 21 35 25 19 56 43 - -
17%  58% - - 100% - - - - - 39% 10% 1% 8% 14%  31% 19% 19% 13% 15% 39% 33% - -
CDFGH  ACD AFGHI ALM M N  ANO AWX  AWX
IJIMN J
WX
GOP FEM 72 72 - - - 72 - - - - 37 30 2 10 31 30 4 24 28 16 - - 28 44
12%  42% - - - 100% - - - - 20% 13% 2% % 14% 18% 4% 13% 15% 13% - - 195 25%
CDEGH  ACD AEGHI AM M N N 0 0 0 UV AUV
IJMNQ J
uv

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 25-4
QUESTION 17:
With which political party are you REGISTERED?

BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL  SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5% 23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
**D/S (DEMOCRAT - 30 10 9 -8 9 13 6 -4 24 13 -4 -14 -13 9 46 6 23 -6 12 26 1 =7 5
REPUBLICAN) % % 3% -12% 28% % 10% -1% 20% 17% -9% -8% -14% 6% 30% 3% % =-7% 11% 17% 1% -7% 4%
BDHKL D D ABCDF  BCD D AHK  AHK LM ALMN R AUVW v v
MRUV
DEMOCRAT 201 134 102 16 16 46 19 107 48 35 11 52 21 55 72 61 139 24 37 60 35 34 45
34% 34% 34% 24% 50% 33% 34% 31% 40% 43% 23% 29% 23% 33% 46% 32% 34% 28% 35% 38% 29% 33% 36%
M D K K ALMN
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 216 133 100 26 7 60 21 128 42 23 21 63 34 64 53 70 145 29 41 58 51 28 39
36% 33% 33% 38% 21% 42% 39% 37% 35% 29% 45% 35% 36% 38% 34% 36% 36% 34% 38% 37% 43% 27% 31%
E E \
INDEPENDENT 181 107 80 23 5 55 16 109 37 18 16 56 31 52 39 53 128 26 27 47 47 25 30
30% 27% 27% 34% 15% 39% 30% 31% 31% 22% 34% 31% 34% 31% 25% 27% 31% 31% 25% 30% 39% 24% 24%
E E BCE VW
SOMETHING ELSE 35 25 21 3 2 4 5 18 5 6 7 3 12 13 17 17 3 15 11 5 3 8
6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 3% 9% 5% 4% 7% 11% 4% 3% 7% 9% 9% 4% 3% 13% 7% 4% 3% 7%
Q AR
REPUBLICAN 171 125 94 24 7 33 13 112 24 21 15 65 34 46 26 56 116 30 26 34 33 41 40
29% 31% 31% 36% 22% 24% 24% 32% 20% 26% 32% 36% 37% 28% 16% 29% 29% 35% 24% 21% 28% 40% 32%
I0 I 0 ] 0 AT T
REFUSED 11 7 4 1 2 2 1 2 1 - 1 4 2 5 5 5 2 3 6 1 1
% 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 3% 1% 6% 1% - - 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% - % 1%
KLU HK 8]
DEM MALE 73 52 41 8 2 17 4 52 12 8 2 52 21 - - 24 49 24 - 15 12 16 18
12% 13% 14% 12% 8% 12% 7% 15% 10% 9% 3% 29% 23% - - 12% 12% 28% - 10% 10% 15% 15%
KNOS K ANO  ANO AS
DEM FEM 128 83 61 8 14 29 15 55 36 217 9 - - 55 72 37 90 - 37 45 23 18 217
21% 21% 20% 12% 43% 21% 28% 16% 30% 34% 19% 33% 46% 19% 22% - 35% 28% 19% 18% 21%
DHLMR ABCDF H AH AIM ALMN AR \
IND MALE 97 63 47 14 3 28 4 63 21 7 6 63 34 - - 29 69 29 - 25 28 11 19
16% 16% 16% 21% % 20% 8% 18% 17% 9% 13% 35% 36% - - 15% 17% 34% - 16% 23% 10% 16%
NOS EG J ANO  ANO AS v
IND FEM 118 68 53 11 4 31 17 64 22 16 15 - - 64 53 41 75 - 41 33 24 16 19
20% 17% 18% 16% 13% 22% 30% 18% 18% 20% 33% - - 38% 34% 21% 19% - 38% 21% 20% 15% 15%
IMR AIM  ALM AR
GOP MALE 100 81 59 20 2 17 3 65 14 16 5 65 34 - - 30 70 30 - 13 14 30 25
17% 20% 20% 29% 7% 12% 5% 19% 11% 19% 11% 36% 37% - - 16% 17% 35% - % 12% 29% 20%
EGNOS EFG EFG AEFG I ANO  ANO AS ATU T
T

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued



Table 25-4
QUESTION 17:
With which political party are you REGISTERED?

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL  SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+

(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W)
GOP FEM 72 44 35 5 11 46 10 6 10 - - 46 26 26 46 - 26 20 19 11 15

12% 115 12% 7% 15 20% 13% 8% 7% 21% - - 28% 16% 13% 11% - 245 13% 16% 11% 12%

IMR ALMO M AR

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
FABRIZTIO L

gs: A/B/C/D/E/
EE & A S

F/G A/H/I/
SOCTIA

J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
TES
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Table 25-5
QUESTION 17:
With which political party are you REGISTERED?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% 4% 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%
**D/S (DEMOCRAT - 30 -2 -23 25 12 21 11 10 9 4 -5 4 16 -13 -18 1 25 16 15 =27 57 3 20 7
REPUBLICAN) 5% -2% -9% 25% 2% 19% 19% 42% 9% 5% -5% 3% 11% -16% -15% 1% 25% 12% 20% -10% 17% 2% 10% 3%
BCEKN C ABC AE AE AEFG K K K  AKL NO ANOPR ANOP ANOP AT AVX
OPTV
DEMOCRAT 201 38 68 47 157 44 22 13 36 29 31 47 54 20 27 22 45 51 31 73 128 50 69 83
34% 27% 27% 46% 33% 40% 37% 54% 37% 36% 28% 34% 36% 26% 24% 30% 44% 39% 41% 27% 40% 27% 33% 40%
oT ABC AE ANO 0 NO T v
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 216 59 85 30 167 37 24 8 32 25 39 47 57 23 42 30 34 44 28 97 118 84 83 49
36% 42% 34% 30% 35% 34% 40% 32% 32% 31% 36% 34% 38% 29% 36% 41% 34% 34% 36% 35% 36% 46% 40% 24%
X AX X
INDEPENDENT 181 51 72 26 145 29 19 7 29 19 29 39 52 20 36 29 28 33 23 88 93 73 68 41
30% 36% 29% 26% 31% 26% 31% 30% 29% 24% 27% 28% 34% 26% 31% 39% 27% 25% 30% 32% 29% 39% 33% 20%
X R AX X
SOMETHING ELSE 35 8 13 4 22 9 5 - 3 6 10 8 6 2 6 1 7 12 5 9 25 12 15 8
% 6% % 4% % 8% 8% 2% 3% 8% % 5% 4% 3% 5% 1% 7% % 7% 3% % % % 4%
P P P T
REPUBLICAN 171 40 91 22 146 23 11 3 28 25 36 44 38 33 45 21 20 35 16 100 72 46 49 76
29% 29% 37% 22% 31% 21% 19% 12% 28% 31% 33% 32% 25% 42% 39% 29% 19% 27% 21% 36% 22% 25% 24% 37%
HQU AD FGH AQRS Qs AU AVW
REFUSED 11 3 3 1 4 5 3 1 3 1 2 - 1 2 1 - 3 1 1 5 6 4 7 -
% 2% % 1% % 5% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% - 1% % % - 3% 1% 2% % 2% 2% 3% -
LPX X X
DEM MALE 73 15 21 18 59 14 6 5 10 10 11 16 22 20 27 22 - - - 73 - 21 21 31
12% 10% % 18% 13% 12% 11% 23% 10% 13% 10% 12% 15% 26% 24% 30% - - - 27% - 12% 10% 15%
QRSU C AQRS AQRS AQRS AU
DEM FEM 128 23 47 29 98 31 16 8 26 19 20 31 31 - - - 45 51 31 - 128 28 48 52
21% 16% 19% 28% 21% 28% 27% 31% 27% 23% 19% 22% 21% - - - 44% 39% 41% - 40% 15% 23% 25%
NOPT B ANOP ANOP ANOP AT v
IND MALE 97 24 35 18 79 14 10 - 10 13 19 23 30 23 42 30 - - - 97 - 43 31 24
16% 17% 14% 18% 17% 13% 17% 2% 10% 16% 17% 17% 20% 29% 36% 41% - - - 35% - 23% 15% 11%
HORSU H H H I AQRS AQRS AQRS AU WX
IND FEM 118 36 50 12 88 24 14 7 22 13 20 24 28 - - - 34 44 28 - 118 41 51 25
20% 25% 20% 12% 19% 21% 23% 30% 22% 15% 19% 17% 18% - - - 34% 34% 36% - 36% 22% 25% 12%
DNOPT D ANOP ANOP ANOP AT X X
X
GOP MALE 100 25 46 18 83 15 6 2 13 20 21 24 21 33 45 21 - - - 100 - 23 217 49
17% 18% 19% 18% 17% 14% 10% 8% 13% 25% 20% 17% 14% 42% 39% 29% - - - 36% - 13% 13% 24%
QRSU H M AQRS AQRS AQRS AU AVW

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 25-5
QUESTION 17:
With which political party are you REGISTERED?

PAGE 111

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE IAND CELL TEXT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
GOP FEM 72 15 44 4 63 8 5 1 15 5 15 20 16 - - - 20 35 16 72 23 22 27
12% 115 18% 4% 13% 7% 9% 3% 15% 6% 14% 14% 11% - - - 195 27% 21% 22% 12% 11% 13%
DHJNO D ABD FH J NOP ANOP  NOP AT

PT

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
EE TES

FABRIZIO L

& ASSOCTIA
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Table 25-6
QUESTION 17:
With which political party are you REGISTERED?

BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27% 23% 22%
**D/S (DEMOCRAT - 30 8 -1 7 5 11 14 16 16 14 4 -4
REPUBLICAN) 5% 6% -1% 9% 3% % 5% % 10% % 3% -3%
CL C C C C C C KL KL L
DEMOCRAT 201 38 25 28 50 61 89 112 58 59 44 40
34% 28% 29% 35% 36% 38% 31% 36% 34% 37% 32% 31%
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 216 68 32 30 40 45 123 93 65 55 52 44
36% 49% 39% 38% 29% 28% 42% 30% 38% 34% 38% 34%
AEFH EFH
INDEPENDENT 181 53 27 25 36 40 98 83 55 47 39 40
30% 39% 32% 32% 26% 25% 34% 27% 32% 29% 28% 31%
EFH
SOMETHING ELSE 35 15 5 4 5 6 25 10 10 8 13 3
% 11% 6% 5% 4% 3% % % % 5% 10% 3%
EFH EFH L
REPUBLICAN 171 30 25 21 45 50 75 97 41 46 40 44
29% 22% 30% 26% 33% 31% 26% 31% 24% 28% 29% 34%
B B
REFUSED 11 2 2 1 3 4 4 7 7 2 - 2
% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% - 1%
K K
DEM MALE 73 17 7 10 17 21 35 38 20 22 15 16
12% 13% 8% 13% 13% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 12%
DEM FEM 128 21 18 17 33 40 54 74 37 38 29 24
21% 15% 21% 22% 23% 25% 19% 24% 22% 23% 21% 19%
B B
IND MALE 97 30 13 15 16 23 54 43 30 22 23 22
16% 22% 16% 19% 12% 14% 18% 14% 18% 13% 17% 17%
E
IND FEM 118 37 19 15 24 22 68 50 34 32 30 22
20% 27% 23% 19% 17% 14% 23% 16% 20% 20% 22% 17%
FH FH
GOP MALE 100 17 18 15 18 32 48 51 26 23 18 32
17% 12% 22% 19% 13% 20% 17% 17% 15% 14% 13% 25%
IJK
GOP FEM 72 13 7 6 28 18 26 45 15 23 22 12
12% % 8% 7% 20% 11% 9% 15% % 14% 16% %
ABCDG DG

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings:

FABRIZIO

LEE

&

A S

A/B/C

SOCIA

/D/E/F/G/H A/1/J/K/L
TES
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Table 26-1
QUESTION 18:
If you were to label yourself, would you say you are a Liberal, a Moderate, or a Conservative in your political beliefs?

BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP  UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88% 12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21% 74% 42% 46% 12% 28% 18% 16% 6% % 63% 32% 45% 45% 10%
**D/S (CONSERVATIVE - 42 48 -6 42 36 7 =2 -41 86 -111 151 1 60 38 -47 20 -1 129 -81 -106 137 10
LIBERAL) 7% % -9% 12% 10% 8% -1% -32% 19% -44% 54% 2% 36% 35% -48% 53% -3% 34% -42% -40% 51% 17%
CGHJL C AC G G AH AJL J AOQ  AOQ AOQ ] AS ATV AT
0QST
TOTAL CONSERVATIVE 190 174 16 130 132 29 29 15 170 14 161 14 75 48 6 20 8 168 18 23 149 18
32% 33% 22% 36% 35% 32% 22% 12% 38% % 58% 20% 45% 44% 6% 53% 21% 44% 10% % 55% 29%
GHJLO C C G AH AJL J AOQ  AOQ AOQ ] AS ATV T
ST
MODERATE 235 210 25 136 140 36 59 51 172 102 102 31 70 44 37 18 20 158 72 107 104 24
———————— 39% 40% 35% 38% 37% 40% 44% 40% 38% 41% 37% 44% 42% 41% 38% 47% 54% 42% 38% 40% 38% 39%
TOTAL LIBERAL 148 126 22 88 95 21 31 56 84 125 10 12 15 10 53 - 9 38 99 129 12 7
————————————— 25% 24% 30% 24% 25% 24% 23% 44% 19% 50% 4% 18% % % 55% - 24% 10% 52% 48% % 12%
IKMNP AI AKL K P P AMNPQ MNP AR AUV
RUV
VERY CONSERVATIVE 67 64 3 51 51 8 8 2 63 5 60 2 27 12 1 12 3 58 7 10 52 6
11% 12% 5% 14% 14% 9% 6% 1% 14% 2% 22% 3% 16% 11% 1% 32% 9% 15% 3% % 19% 9%
CGHJL C C G H AJL ] 0 ANOQ S ATV
OsT
SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE 122 110 12 78 80 21 22 13 107 9 101 12 48 35 5 8 4 109 12 13 98 12
20% 21% 17% 22% 21% 23% 16% 10% 24% 4% 36% 17% 29% 33% 5% 21% 12% 29% % % 36% 20%
HJOST H AJL J AOQ  AOQ 0 AS ATV T
SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 79 66 14 45 49 10 21 28 46 61 10 8 13 8 21 - 5 29 45 64 10 5
13% 12% 19% 12% 13% 11% 15% 22% 10% 24% 4% 11% 8% 7% 21% - 13% 8% 24% 24% 4% 8%
KMNPR AI AKL P P MNP P AR AUV
U
VERY LIBERAL 68 60 8 43 46 12 11 217 38 64 - 4 2 2 32 - 4 10 54 64 2 2
11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 13% 8% 22% % 25% - 6% 1% 2% 33% - 12% 3% 29% 24% 1% 3%
KMNPR AI AKL K AMNPQ MP AR AUV
uv
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 28 19 9 9 10 4 14 5 21 10 5 13 1 - - 15 1 10 6 13
5% 4% 13% 3% 3% 4% 10% 4% 5% 4% 2% 18% 4% 6% 1% - - 4% 1% 4% 2% 21%
KOPQS ABD AE AJK PQ PO S ATU
U

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the grouplngs A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO L & ASSOCTIAT



Table 26-2
QUESTION 18:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

If you were to label yourself, would you say you are a Liberal, a Moderate, or a Conservative in your political beliefs?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (CONSERVATIVE -
LIBERAL)

TOTAL CONSERVATIVE

MODERATE

VERY CONSERVATIVE

SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE

SOMEWHAT LIBERAL

VERY LIBERAL

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51%  40%  45%  15%
42 -96 119 100 =50 50 -8 50 45 -104 145 143 -104 -95 127 10
% -40% 51% 51% -34% 10% -6% 11% 14% -43% 43% 51% -34% -39% 48% 11%
BEGJIM AB AEFGH EG E AEG AEG AJ AM ANP N
N I
190 23 130 108 17 159 31 157 118 16 170 157 29 22 141 26
32% 10% 55% 55% 11% 33% 25% 34% 37% % 50% 56% 10% % 53% 29%
BEJMN AB AEFGH E E E EG AJ AM ANP N
I
235 91 92 76 59 187 48 178 119 97 135 103 127 93 108 34
39% 37% 39% 39% 40% 39% 39% 38% 38% 39% 40% 37% 42% 38% 40% 38%
148 119 11 9 67 109 39 107 73 121 24 14 133 118 14 16
25%  49% % 4% 45%  23%  31% 23% 23% 49% % S 44%  49% s 18%
CDKLO AC ADFGH D D D D AK AL AOP 0]
I
67 5 48 40 5 53 14 53 44 2 63 60 5 8 55 5
11% 2% 20%  20% 3% 11% 11% 12%  14% 1% 19%  21% 2% 3% 20% 6%
BEJMN AB AEFGH E E E E AJ AM ANP
P
122 18 82 68 12 105 17 104 74 14 107 97 24 15 86 21
20% % 35% 35% % 22% 14%  22% @ 23% % 32%  34% % & 32%  24%
BEJMN AB AEFGH EG EG EG AJ AM N
I
79 64 6 9 32 61 18 59 38 60 16 14 65 59 11 9
13%  26% 2% 4% 22% 13% 15% 13% 12% @ 25% 5% 5% 21%  25% 4% 9%
CDKLO AC ADFHT D D D D AK AL AQP
68 55 5 - 34 48 21 48 34 60 8 - 68 58 2 8
11 23% 2% - 23% 10% 17% 10% 11% 25% 2% - 22%  24% 1% 9%
CDKLO AC ADFHT D D D D AK AL AQP )
28 9 4 3 5 22 6 20 6 12 9 7 16 9 5 14
5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 15%
CDIO DI I ANO
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/
FABRIZTIO EE & ASSOCTIA

F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
TES
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Table 26-3
QUESTION 18:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

If you were to label yourself, would you say you are a Liberal, a Moderate, or a Conservative in your political beliefs?

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (CONSERVATIVE -
LIBERAL)

TOTAL CONSERVATIVE

MODERATE

VERY CONSERVATIVE

SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE

SOMEWHAT LIBERAL

VERY LIBERAL

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

PAGE 115

PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM  FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
42 109 22 -89 73 35 19 4 -23 -66 190 - -148 -64 17 82 18 19 6 -3 47 23 -8 -19
% 63% 10% -44% 74% 49% 20% % -32% -51% 100% - -100% -35% % 49% 16% 11% 3% -2% 33% 17% -6% -11%
DIJLM  ACD D AFGHI AGHIJ AHIJ IJ ALM M N ANO AST ST T AVWX  AWX
NSTWX J
190 112 60 14 75 37 36 24 5 9 190 - - 23 58 100 38 60 55 36 69 49 29 42
32% 65% 28% 7% 75% 52% 37% 20% 7% 7% 100% - - 12% 26% 60% 34% 34% 30% 29% 48% 37% 20% 24%
DHIJL  ACD D AFGHI AHIJ HIJ IJ ALM N  ANO AWX WX
MNWX J
235 54 102 75 24 30 42 60 38 37 - 235 - 71 109 46 43 72 72 47 51 55 63 64
39% 31% 47% 37% 24% 42% 44% 51% 52% 29% - 100% - 39% 50% 27% 38% 40% 39% 38% 35% 41% 43% 37%
EJKMP ABD E EJ AEJ AEJ AKM P ANP
148 3 37 104 1 2 17 20 28 75 - - 148 87 41 18 19 41 49 39 22 26 38 61
25% 2% 17% 51% 1% 3% 17% 17% 39% 59% - - 100% 47% 19% 11% 18% 23% 26% 31% 15% 20% 26% 35%
BCEFH B ABC EF EF AEFGH AEFGH AKL  AOP P Q U AUV
KLPU I
67 41 18 6 26 15 10 8 2 4 67 - - 6 14 44 15 27 14 10 31 8 11 16
11% 24% 9% 3% 26% 21% 11% 7% 2% 3% 35% - - 3% 7% 27% 14% 15% 8% 8% 22% 6% 7% 9%
DIJLM  ACD D AGHIJ  HIJ iJ ALM ANO S AVIWX
NOov
122 71 41 9 49 22 26 16 3 5 122 - - 17 43 55 22 34 40 26 37 41 18 26
20% 41% 19% 4% 49% 31% 26% 13% 5% 4% 65% - - % 20% 33% 20% 19% 22% 21% 26% 31% 13% 15%
DIJLM  ACD D AFGHI HIJ HIJ IJ ALM N  ANO WX AWX
Nw J
79 2 26 48 - 2 12 13 10 37 - - 79 35 28 14 12 25 25 17 15 9 21 33
13% 1% 12% 24% - 3% 12% 11% 14% 29% - - 54% 19% 13% % 11% 14% 13% 14% 11% 7% 14% 19%
BEFKL B ABC EF EF EF AEFGH AKL P v uv
v I
68 1 11 56 1 - 5 6 18 38 - - 68 52 13 4 8 16 24 21 7 17 17 28
11% 1% % 28% 1% - 5% 5% 25% 30% - - 46% 28% % 2% 7% % 13% 17% 5% 13% 11% 16%
BCEFG B ABC F F AEFGH AEFGH AKL  AOP OR 8] 8]
HKLOP
U
28 2 17 8 - 2 2 14 2 7 - - - 4 10 4 11 7 8 1 2 2 16 7
% 1% % 4% - 3% 2% 12% 2% 5% - - - 2% % 2% 10% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2% 11% 4%
BEKLM B AEFGI E T T AUVX
TOV

Significance Z-testing

FABRTIZ

shown at 95% in the groupin
L

]

gs: A/B
EE

&

/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K
A

SSOCIATE

/L/M BR/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
S



Table 26-4
QUESTION 18:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

If you were to label yourself, would you say you are a Liberal, a Moderate, or a Conservative in your political beliefs?

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (CONSERVATIVE -
LIBERAL)

TOTAL CONSERVATIVE

MODERATE

VERY CONSERVATIVE

SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE

SOMEWHAT LIBERAL

VERY LIBERAL

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60- 100-

TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W)
600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5%  23% %  58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%

42 25 14 15 -4 13 1 50 -13 -2 6 49 20 2 =29 1 41 16 -15 3 - 18 8
% % 5%  22% -12% % 1% 14% -10% -3% 13% 27% 22% 1% -19% - 10% 19% -14% 2% - 18% 7%

EGIJN EG E ABCEF EG E AIJ IJ ANO ANO 0 P AS ATUW U

OPSTU G
190 128 92 29 7 43 15 121 33 22 13 79 38 42 30 58 131 31 27 42 38 40 39
32% 32% 31% 44% 23% 31% 28% 35% 27% 27% 28% 44% 41% 25% 19% 30% 32% 37% 25% 27% 32% 39% 31%

0 E ANO NO
235 153 116 23 14 62 20 145 40 28 21 69 36 76 53 68 166 36 32 66 38 40 51
39% 38% 39% 34% 43%  44% 36% 42% 33% 35% 46% 38% 39% 45% 34% 35% 41%  42% 30% 42% 32% 38% 41%

0

148 103 77 15 11 30 15 71 45 24 30 18 40 59 57 91 15 42 39 38 22 31
25%  26% 26% 22% 35% 21% 27% 20% 37% 30% 15% 17% 19% 24% 38% 30% 22% 18% 39% 25% 32% 21% 25%

L AHK ALMN AR

67 40 29 7 3 20 44 12 5 27 13 17 10 18 49 8 10 15 14 13 17
11% 10% 10% 11% 9%  14% 12% 13% 10% 6% 12% 15% 13% 10% % 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11% 12% 13%

J 0

122 89 62 22 23 77 20 17 52 25 25 19 40 82 23 17 26 24 27 22
20% 22% 21% 33% 13% 17% 16% 22% 17% 21% 15% 29% 27% 15% 12% 21% 20% 27% 16% 17% 20% 26% 18%

0 AEFG ANO NO

79 53 45 6 2 18 41 21 14 3 14 10 25 29 34 46 7 26 20 25 14 14
13%  13% 15% % 7% 13% 15% 12% 18% 18% 7% % 11%  15%  19% 18%  11% 9% 24% 13% 21% 13% 11%

L L L AR W

68 50 32 9 9 12 31 24 10 4 16 8 15 30 23 45 8 16 19 13 8 17
11%  13% 11%  14%  28% s 11% % 20% 13% 8% % 9% % 19% 12% 11% 9% 15% 12% 11% 8%  14%

ACF AHK ALMN

28 15 15 - - 5 11 4 7 5 2 2 9 14 9 17 2 7 10 5 2 3

% % % - - 4% 10% % % 8%  12% 1% 2% 5% % 5% % 3% 6% % 4% 2% 3%
DEL DE DE DE DE M

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES

PAGE 116



Table 26-5
QUESTION 18:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

If you were to label yourself, would you say you are a Liberal, a Moderate,

or a Conservative in your political beliefs?

PAGE 117

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% % 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%
**D/S (CONSERVATIVE - 42 26 55 -25 49 -9 -8 - -8 -8 18 9 29 10 35 24 -26 -8 5 69 =27 30 6 5
LIBERAL) 7% 18% 22% -25% 10% -8% -13% -1% -8% -10% 16% 7% 19% 12% 31% 33% -25% -6% % 25% -8% 16% 3% 3%
DFGHI AD AD FGH FG ATJL IJ AIJL OR ANQRS ANQRS Q OR AU AWX
JORUW
X
TOTAL CONSERVATIVE 190 51 96 21 160 25 10 6 27 22 40 41 56 30 52 34 19 28 21 118 72 60 59 70
32% 36% 39% 21% 34% 23% 17% 25% 27% 27% 37% 30% 37% 38% 45% 46% 19% 22% 28% 43% 22% 33% 28% 34%
DGORU D D FG OR AQRS AQRS AU
MODERATE 235 58 97 33 190 37 25 6 29 26 44 62 61 27 46 29 29 61 32 105 130 87 83 65
———————— 39% 41% 39% 33% 40% 34% 42% 23% 30% 33% 41% 45% 41% 35% 40% 39% 28% 46% 42% 38% 40% 47% 40% 31%
HOX H I Q X
TOTAL LIBERAL 148 25 41 46 111 34 18 35 30 22 32 27 20 17 10 45 37 17 48 99 30 53 64
————————————— 25% 18% 17% 46% 23% 31% 30% 26% 35% 37% 20% 23% 18% 26% 15% 13% 445 28% 22% 18% 30% 16% 25% 31%
COPTV ABC AKLM AKIM P ANOPR OP T \% \%
S
VERY CONSERVATIVE 67 17 36 10 56 9 2 1 9 4 14 15 25 8 16 16 5 13 39 28 32 19 17
11% 12% 15% 10% 12% 8% 4% 6% 9% 5% 13% 11% 17% 10% 14% 21% 5% 10% 12% 14% 9% 17% 9% 8%
GJQ G J Q ANQR U WX
SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE 122 34 59 11 103 16 8 18 18 26 26 31 22 36 18 15 16 12 78 44 29 41 53
20% 24% 24% 11% 22% 15% 13% 19% 19% 22% 24% 19% 20% 28% 32% 25% 14% 12% 16% 28% 14% 16% 19% 26%
DRU D D OR AQRS R AU \%
SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 79 17 30 21 57 20 10 19 12 14 19 13 9 9 5 22 24 24 54 18 28 33
13% 12% 12% 21% 12% 18% 16% 14% 19% 15% 13% 14% 8% 11% 7% 7% 22% 18% 10% 9% 17% 10% 14% 16%
PT M ANOPS OP T
VERY LIBERAL 68 8 11 25 54 14 16 18 8 12 14 11 8 5 23 13 24 44 12 25 32
11% 6% 4% 25% 11% 13% 14% 12% 16% 22% 8% 9% 9% 14% 7% 7% 22% 10% 12% 9% 14% % 12% 15%
BCV ABC AKLM AOPR \%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 28 7 13 1 14 14 7 6 7 3 2 4 7 2 1 1 9 5 6 4 24 7 13 9
5% 5% 5% 1% 3% 13% 11% 25% 7% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 8% 4% 8% 1% 7% 4% 6% 4%
DOPT D D AE AE NOP OP T
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTORER 23-27, 2022 PAGE 118
Table 26-6
QUESTION 18:
If you were to label yourself, would you say you are a Liberal, a Moderate, or a Conservative in your political beliefs?

BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY

MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27% 23% 22%
**D/S (CONSERVATIVE - 42 9 14 7 -3 14 23 19 11 1 12 18
LIBERAL) % 7% 17% 9% -2% % 8% % 7% - 9% 14%
EJ E ABEGH E E E E J J AJ
TOTAL CONSERVATIVE 190 41 32 28 33 56 92 97 51 47 43 49
32% 30% 38% 36% 24% 35% 32% 31% 30% 29% 31% 38%

E E
MODERATE 235 60 31 26 63 54 117 118 74 58 56 47
———————— 39% 44% 36% 33% 46% 34% 40% 38% 43% 36% 41% 36%
F
TOTAL LIBERAL 148 31 18 21 36 42 70 78 40 46 31 31
————————————— 25% 23% 21% 26% 26% 26% 24% 25% 23% 28% 23% 24%
VERY CONSERVATIVE 67 14 10 11 10 21 31 36 21 13 18 14
11% 10% 12% 15% % 13% 11% 12% 12% % 13% 11%
SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE 122 26 22 17 23 34 62 61 30 33 24 35
20% 19% 26% 21% 17% 21% 21% 20% 17% 21% 18% 27%
SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 79 20 12 9 17 21 41 39 23 24 17 15
13% 15% 14% 12% 12% 13% 14% 13% 14% 15% 12% 12%
VERY LIBERAL 68 11 6 11 19 21 29 39 16 22 14 16
11% % 8% 14% 14% 13% 10% 13% 9% 14% 10% 12%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 28 5 4 4 7 9 12 16 7 12 7 3
5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 2%
L

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 27-1
QUESTION 19:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27,

Which of the following statements comes closest to your position on abortion?

BANNER 1

2022

VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88%  12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21%  74% 42%  46% 12%  28% 18%  16% 6% % 63%  32% 45%  45% 10%
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 185 165 20 115 121 24 39 63 111 136 27 22 24 23 60 6 15 58 119 144 30 11
ALL CASES 31%  31%  27% 32% 32% 27% 30% 50% 25% 54% 10% 31% 15% @ 22% 62% 15%  40% 15% 63% 54% 11% 18%
IKMNP Al AKL K AMNPQ MNP AR AUV
RUV
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 218 186 32 128 133 32 53 41 168 84 103 31 65 45 217 18 12 lel 49 83 101 34
MOST CASES BUT WITH SOME 36% 35%  44% 35% 35% 35% 40% 32% 38% 33% 37% 45%  39% 42%  28% 48%  32% 43% 265 31% 37% 55%
TIME LIMIT RESTRICTIONS S 0 0 S ATU
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 136 124 13 83 86 26 25 9 124 13 114 9 56 34 4 10 7 127 8 20 112 5
EXCEPT IN LIMITED CASES, 23%  23% 18% 23% 23% 29% 19% 7% 28% s 41% 13%  34%  31% 5%  26% 19% 34% 4% 5 4l1% %
SUCH AS RAPE, INCEST, AND  HJLOS H AJL AOQ 0 0 0 AS ATV
WHEN THE WOMAN'S LIFE IS TV
ENDANGERED
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 31 30 - 22 22 4 5 6 22 9 18 3 8 2 6 1 2 16 11 10 16 4
IN ALL CIRCUMSTANCES 5% % 1% % % 4% 4% 5% % 4% % 5% 5% 1% 6% 3% 6% % % % % 7%
CN C C
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 30 23 7 16 16 4 10 7 22 10 16 4 12 4 3 1 16 3 11 12 7
5% 4% 10% 4% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4% - 7% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 11%
0s 0

Significance Z-testing shown at 95%

FABRIZIO L & ASSOCTIAT

in the grouplngs A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
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Table 27-2
QUESTION 19:
Which of the following statements

comes closest to your position on abortion?

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51%  40%  45% 15%
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 185 128 33 16 79 136 49 133 92 129 54 30 152 124 38 23
ALL CASES 31%  53%  14% % 54% 29% 39% 29% 29% 52% 16% 11% 50% 51% 14% @ 25%
CDKLO AC ADFGH D DFH D D AK AL AQP )
I
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 218 75 92 82 45 183 35 177 116 82 130 108 107 80 103 35
MOST CASES BUT WITH SOME 36% 31% 39% 42% 31% 38% 28% 38% 37% 33% 39% 38% 35% 33% 38% 39%
TIME LIMIT RESTRICTIONS EG G G
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 136 20 88 80 11 112 25 109 82 18 117 109 24 21 99 17
EXCEPT IN LIMITED CASES, 23% s 37% 41% % 23% 20% 24% 26% % 35% 39% % 9%  37% 19%
SUCH AS RAPE, INCEST, AND BEJMN AB AEFGH E E E E AJ AM ANP N
WHEN THE WOMAN'S LIFE IS I
ENDANGERED
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 31 9 17 13 6 25 6 24 17 8 22 18 10 9 17 4
IN ALL CIRCUMSTANCES % % % % 4% % 5% % % 3% % % % 4% % %
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 30 11 8 6 5 21 9 19 8 9 15 15 12 7 11 12
5% % 3% 3% 4% % 7% % 3% 4% % 5% % 3% s 13%
ANO
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/
FABRIZTIO L EE & ASSOCTIA

F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
TES

PAGE 120



Table 27-3
QUESTION 19:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

Which of the following statements comes closest to your position on abortion?

BANNER 3
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PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 185 24 53 106 14 10 25 28 41 65 23 71 87 185 - - 30 53 57 44 38 42 45 58
ALL CASES 31% 14% 25% 52% 14% 14% 26% 24% 56% 51% 12% 30% 59% 100% - - 27% 29% 31% 36% 26% 32% 31% 33%
BEFKO B ABC E AEFGH AEFGH K AKL AOP
P
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 218 61 89 65 30 31 36 53 21 45 58 109 41 - 218 - 36 66 71 44 43 45 59 70
MOST CASES BUT WITH SOME 36% 36% 41% 32% 30% 44% 37% 45% 28% 35% 30% 47% 28% - 100% - 32% 37% 39% 36% 30% 34% 40% 40%
TIME LIMIT RESTRICTIONS MNP EI AKM ANP
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 136 70 45 14 45 25 24 21 5 8 79 42 12 - - 136 29 46 38 24 46 32 29 30
EXCEPT IN LIMITED CASES, 23% 41% 21% 7% 45% 35% 25% 18% 7% 7% 42% 18% 8% - - 82% 26% 25% 21% 19% 32% 24% 20% 17%
SUCH AS RAPE, INCEST, AND DIJMN ACD D AGHIJ AHIJ IJ IJ AIM M ANO AWX
WHEN THE WOMAN'S LIFE IS (6]
ENDANGERED
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 31 11 11 8 6 5 7 4 3 5 20 4 6 - - 31 5 6 11 8 10 6 1 13
IN ALL CIRCUMSTANCES % % % 4% 6% 7% 7% 4% 4% 4% 11% 2% 4% - - 18% 5% 3% % 0% % 5% 1% %
LNOW AIM ANO W W
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 30 5 18 8 5 - 5 11 3 5 9 9 2 - - - 11 9 6 3 7 6 12 3
5% 3% 8% 4% 5% - 6% 9% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% - - - 10% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 8% 2%
FMNOP B F F F F T X
X
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 27-4
QUESTION 19:
Which of the following statements comes closest to your position on abortion?

BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66%  50% 11% 5%  23% 9%  58%  20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 185  26%  20% 17%  21%
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 185 136 99 22 15 34 15 98 47 30 8 52 28 47 57 58 126 21 37 49 32 31 36
ALL CASES 31%  34% 33% 32% 45% 24% 27% 28% 39% 38% 18% 29% 30% 28% 37% 30% 31% 25%  34% 31% 27% 30% 29%
K F F F HK K
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 218 138 105 21 13 58 20 129 42 26 21 57 30 72 58 68 150 26 41 51 56 35 48
MOST CASES BUT WITH SOME 36% 35% 35% 31% 39% 41% 37% 37% 35% 33% 44% 31%  33% 43%  38% 35% 37% 31%  39% 32%  47% 33%  38%
TIME LIMIT RESTRICTIONS L ATV
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 136 89 70 15 4 36 11 83 25 14 14 54 25 30 29 51 86 29 21 38 22 30 27
EXCEPT IN LIMITED CASES, 23%  22%  23%  22% 12% 26%  21%  24%  21% 17%  30% 30%  26% 18%  18%  26%  21% 35%  20%  24% 18%  29%  22%
SUCH AS RAPE, INCEST, AND E NO AS
WHEN THE WOMAN'S LIFE IS
ENDANGERED
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 31 18 12 6 7 4 21 4 3 3 11 6 10 4 8 23 2 5 9 6 5 9
IN ALL CIRCUMSTANCES % % % 9% - 5% 7% % 3% 4% 6% % 6% % 3% 4% % 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7%
E E E E E
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 30 18 13 3 1 5 4 18 4 7 1 9 4 8 7 8 21 5 3 10 3 3 4
5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 8% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 7% 3% 3% 4%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 27-5
QUESTION 19:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

Which of the following statements comes closest to your position on abortion?

BANNER 5

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN
ALL CASES

ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN
MOST CASES BUT WITH SOME
TIME LIMIT RESTRICTIONS

ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL
EXCEPT IN LIMITED CASES,
SUCH AS RAPE, INCEST, AND
WHEN THE WOMAN'S LIFE IS
ENDANGERED

ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL
IN ALL CIRCUMSTANCES

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

PAGE 123

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
FABRIZTIO L

gs: A/B
EE

/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I
& ASSOCTIA

/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S BA/T/U A/V/W/X
TES

RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) ™) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% % 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%
185 40 51 52 150 31 20 7 31 31 30 45 41 23 35 20 39 40 21 80 105 52 64 69
31% 28% 21% 52% 32% 29% 34% 29% 31% 38% 28% 33% 27% 29% 30% 27% 39% 31% 28% 29% 32% 28% 31% 33%
c ABC
218 52 94 30 175 36 19 5 36 24 45 48 57 24 34 26 35 58 31 88 130 64 78 77
36% 37% 38% 29% 37% 33% 31% 20% 36% 30% 41% 35% 38% 31% 30% 35% 35% 44% 41% 32% 40% 34% 37% 37%
H H ] T
136 32 74 12 109 23 10 8 23 18 25 29 37 22 32 21 19 22 15 78 58 47 45 45
23% 23% 30% 12% 23% 21% 17% 32% 24% 22% 23% 21% 24% 29% 28% 29% 19% 17% 20% 28% 18% 25% 21% 22%
D D AD U
31 10 13 4 19 11 1 3 5 6 11 6 5 8 3 3 9 3 16 14 14 11 6
% % % 4% % 10% 10% 4% 3% 6% 5% % 4% 6% 7% 5% 3% 7% 4% % % % % 3%
30 7 14 3 20 9 5 4 6 3 3 5 9 4 6 3 5 2 6 13 16 8 12 11
% 5% % 3% % 8% 8% 16% 6% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 8% % % 4% % 5%
R AE R
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Table 27-6
QUESTION 19:
Which of the following statements comes closest to your position on abortion?

BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(&) (B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) ()
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
1005  23%  14% 135 23% 27% 49% 51%  29% 27%  23% 22%
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 185 40 24 30 46 45 93 91 57 49 38 41
ALL CASES 31%  29% 28% 38% 33% 28% 32% 29% 33% 30% 27% 32%
ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL IN 218 56 32 20 54 56 104 114 61 53 53 51
MOST CASES BUT WITH SOME 365  41% 38% 25% 39% 35% 36% 37% 36% 33% 39% 39%
TIME LIMIT RESTRICTIONS D D D D
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 136 29 19 20 27 42 62 74 40 41 29 26
EXCEPT IN LIMITED CASES, 23%  21%  22% 26% 19%  26%  21%  24% 24% 25% 21% 20%

SUCH AS RAPE, INCEST, AND
WHEN THE WOMAN'S LIFE IS

ENDANGERED
ABORTION SHOULD BE ILLEGAL 31 7 4 2 9 9 14 17 8 10 8 5
IN ALL CIRCUMSTANCES % 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% % % 4% % 6% 4%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 30 7 5 6 3 9 17 13 5 8 9 7
% 5% 6% 8% 2% 6% % % 3% 5% 7% 6%
E

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES

PAGE 124
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Table 28-1
QUESTION 20:
Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.

BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP  UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88% 12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21% 74% 42% 46% 12% 28% 18% 16% 6% % 63% 32% 45% 45% 10%
TOTAL HS OR LESS 111 90 21 62 62 12 38 17 87 42 56 14 33 18 11 5 8 78 25 47 47 17
———————————————— 19% 17% 30% 17% 16% 13% 28% 14% 19% 16% 20% 20% 20% 17% 11% 14% 21% 21% 13% 18% 17% 28%
] BD AEF S
TOTAL SOME COLLEGE 180 153 27 100 109 32 39 26 145 62 93 26 49 34 26 16 7 118 49 67 94 19
30% 29% 38% 27% 29% 36% 29% 21% 33% 24% 33% 37% 29% 31% 26% 44% 18% 31% 26% 25% 34% 32%
H H J Q T
TOTAL COLLEGE+ 306 283 23 200 204 45 56 82 212 147 130 30 82 56 60 16 23 180 116 152 131 23
—————————————— 51% 54% 33% 55% 54% 50% 42% 65% 48% 58% 47% 42% 50% 52% 62% 42% 61% 48% 61% 57% 48% 38%
C C C G AL KL AMP AR v
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 7 4 3 1 1 - 6 - 7 4 3 - 3 1 1 - - 5 1 3 1 3
1% 1% 4% - - - 4% - 2% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - 4%
FHLPQ EF H L
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 104 85 19 60 60 12 32 17 80 37 53 14 30 17 10 5 8 73 24 44 46 15
17% 16% 26% 17% 16% 13% 24% 14% 18% 15% 19% 20% 18% 16% 10% 14% 21% 19% 13% 16% 17% 24%
] F S
SOME COLLEGE 98 84 14 56 63 18 18 10 84 32 51 16 32 13 12 12 4 65 25 33 52 13
16% 16% 19% 16% 17% 20% 13% 8% 19% 13% 18% 22% 19% 12% 13% 31% 11% 17% 13% 12% 19% 22%
H H NOQ T
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH 61 48 12 29 32 12 17 14 44 23 29 9 12 14 9 2 1 36 21 25 29 6
ASSOCIATES OR 2-YEAR 10% % 17% % % 13% 13% 11% 10% 9% 10% 13% 7% 13% 9% 7% 2% 10% 11% % 11% 10%
DEGREE Q Q
TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL 21 20 1 14 14 2 4 3 17 7 13 1 5 6 5 2 2 18 3 8 12 -
SCHOOL GRADUATE 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 1%
S \
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A 184 167 17 113 116 29 39 48 129 88 76 20 58 30 38 10 11 110 65 89 79 15
BACHELORS OR 4-YEAR 31% 32% 23% 31% 31% 32% 29% 38% 29% 35% 27% 29% 35% 28% 39% 27% 30% 29% 34% 33% 29% 25%
DEGREE
POST-GRADUATE DEGREE 122 116 7 87 89 16 17 34 83 59 54 9 25 26 23 6 12 70 50 63 52 7
20% 22% 9% 24% 24% 18% 13% 27% 19% 24% 19% 13% 15% 24% 23% 15% 31% 19% 26% 24% 19% 12%
CG C C G L M R v
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3 3 - 2 2 1 - 1 2 2 - 1 2 - - - - 2 1 2 - 1
% 1% - - - 1% - 1% - 1% - 2% 1% - - - - - 1% 1% - 2%
<COL MALE 143 127 16 94 99 20 24 11 126 35 91 18 46 25 8 13 8 108 30 45 87 12
24% 24% 22% 26% 26% 22% 18% 9% 28% 14% 33% 25% 28% 23% 9% 35% 22% 28% 16% 17% 32% 19%
HJOST G H AJ ] 0 0 S ATV
COL+ MALE 132 125 7 93 93 15 23 34 94 57 64 11 39 33 13 5 16 87 39 61 65 6
22% 24% 9% 26% 25% 17% 18% 27% 21% 22% 23% 16% 23% 31% 14% 13% 42% 23% 20% 23% 24% 10%

Ccov C C 0] OP AMOP \% \Y%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
F (0] LEE TES

95%
ABRIZTI & ASSOCTIA
Continued
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Table 28-1
QUESTION 20:
Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.

BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
<COL FEM 147 114 33 66 70 24 53 33 105 67 58 22 36 27 28 9 6 89 43 68 54 25
24%  22%  46% 18% 19% 26% 40% 26% 23% 27% 21% 31% 21% @ 25% 29% @ 23% 165 23% 22% 25%  20% 41%
DE ABD AEF ATU
COL+ FEM 174 157 17 107 111 30 33 49 118 90 66 18 44 23 47 11 7 93 77 91 66 17
29%  30% 23% 30% 29% 33% 25% 38% 26% 36% 24% 26% 26% 21% 49%  28% 19%  25%  40% 34%  24%  28%
I K AMNPQ AR U

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the grouplnqs A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO L & ASSOCTIAT
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Table 28-2
QUESTION 20:
Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.

BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP  TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51% 40% 45% 15%
TOTAL HS OR LESS 111 43 40 217 33 85 26 79 55 40 67 58 51 43 51 18
———————————————— 19% 18% 17% 14% 22% 18% 21% 17% 17% 16% 20% 21% 17% 18% 19% 20%
TOTAL SOME COLLEGE 180 59 83 69 39 149 31 148 98 61 114 102 71 57 96 217
30% 24% 35% 35% 27% 31% 25% 32% 31% 25% 34% 36% 23% 24% 36% 29%
M B J M N
TOTAL COLLEGE+ 306 139 112 100 75 241 65 234 162 143 154 120 181 140 120 46
—————————————— 51% 57% 48% 51% 51% 51% 52% 51% 52% 58% 46% 43% 59% 58% 45% 51%
L C K AL 0
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 7 2 2 1 3 7 - 6 3 3 3 1 6 3 1 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 3%
G G G
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 104 41 38 26 29 78 26 74 51 37 64 57 46 39 49 15
17% 17% 16% 13% 20% 16% 21% 16% 16% 15% 19% 20% 15% 16% 18% 17%
SOME COLLEGE 98 28 50 40 22 85 13 85 57 29 65 56 38 217 59 13
16% 11% 21% 21% 15% 18% 10% 18% 18% 12% 19% 20% 12% 11% 22% 14%
N B G G G G J M N
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH 61 24 25 19 16 49 12 48 33 24 36 35 24 22 27 12
ASSOCIATES OR 2-YEAR 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 11% 13% 8% 9% 10% 13%
DEGREE
TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL 21 7 8 9 1 15 6 15 8 7 13 11 8 9 10 2
SCHOOL GRADUATE % 3% 3% 4% 1% % 5% % 2% 3% % % 3% 4% % 3%
E E E E E
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A 184 81 66 56 43 141 43 136 92 83 96 72 108 81 72 31
BACHELORS OR 4-YEAR 31% 33% 28% 29% 29% 30% 35% 29% 29% 34% 28% 26% 35% 33% 27% 34%

DEGREE L

POST-GRADUATE DEGREE 122 58 46 44 33 101 22 98 71 61 58 48 73 59 48 15
20% 24% 20% 22% 22% 21% 18% 21% 22% 25% 17% 17% 24% 25% 18% 17%

K L
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3 2 1 - - 1 2 1 - 1 2 - 2 2 1 -
1% 1% 1% - - - 2% - - - 1% - 1% 1% - -
<COL MALE 143 37 77 55 30 116 27 115 79 30 113 97 47 33 91 19
24% 15% 33% 28% 20% 24% 22% 25% 25% 12% 33% 34% 15% 14% 34% 21%

BJIMN AB AJ AM ANP
COL+ MALE 132 54 59 55 35 112 20 110 86 56 73 55 75 52 62 17
22% 22% 25% 28% 24% 24% 16% 24% 27% 23% 22% 20% 24% 22% 23% 19%
G G G
<COL FEM 147 64 46 41 42 118 29 113 74 70 69 64 74 66 56 25
24% 26% 19% 21% 28% 25% 23% 24% 23% 29% 20% 23% 24% 27% 21% 28%
K

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued



Table 28-2
QUESTION 20:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.

BANNER 2

COL+ FEM

HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

174 85 53 45 40 129 45 124 76 87 81 65 107 88 57 29

29% 35% 23% 23%  27% 27% 36% 27%  24% 36%  24% 23% 35% 36% 21% 32%

O C DI K L AO
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 28-3
QUESTION 20:

Please tell me the highest level of formal education that

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

TOTAL HS OR LESS

TOTAL SOME COLLEGE

TOTAL COLLEGE+

LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE

SOME COLLEGE

COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH
ASSOCIATES OR 2-YEAR
DEGREE

TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL
SCHOOL GRADUATE

COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A
BACHELORS OR 4-YEAR
DEGREE

POST-GRADUATE DEGREE

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

<COL MALE

Continued

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

you have completed.
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PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM  FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) ™) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
111 26 51 217 21 4 24 217 9 18 38 43 19 30 36 34 111 - - - 57 - 54 -
19% 15% 24% 13% 21% 6% 25% 23% 12% 14% 20% 18% 13% 16% 17% 20% 100% - - - 40% - 37% -
FRSTV BD F FI F ARST AVX AVX
X
180 59 71 49 35 24 34 36 17 33 60 72 41 53 66 52 - 180 - - 86 - 93 -
30% 34% 33% 24% 35% 33% 35% 30% 23% 25% 32% 31% 28% 29% 30% 31% - 100% - - 60% - 63% -
QSTVX D AQST AVX AVX
306 87 93 123 43 44 39 54 48 76 91 119 87 100 115 81 - - 184 122 - 132 - 174
51% 51% 43% 61% 44% 61% 40% 46% 65% 59% 48% 50% 59% 54% 53% 48% - - 100% 100% - 100% - 100%
CGORU AC EG AEGH  EGH K AQR  AQR AUW AUW
W
7 - 3 4 - - - 3 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 7 - - - 1 - 6 -
% - 1% 2% - - 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % - - - 1% - 4% -
BEFGR B RST VX
STVX
104 26 48 23 21 4 24 24 15 36 41 18 29 35 32 104 - - - 56 - 48 -
17% 15% 22% 11% 21% 6% 25% 21% 11% 12% 19% 17% 12% 15% 16% 19% 94% - - - 39% - 33% -
DFRST D F FIJ F ARST AVX AVX
VX
98 32 42 23 20 12 21 21 15 33 38 21 26 40 29 - 98 - - 50 - 49 -
16% 19% 20% 11% 20% 16% 22% 18% 11% 12% 18% 16% 14% 14% 18% 17% - 55% - - 35% - 33% -
QSTVX D AQST AVX AVX
61 15 25 21 7 8 11 13 13 19 26 15 20 20 16 - 61 - - 26 - 34 -
10% 9% 12% 10% 7% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 9% - 34% - - 18% - 23% -
QSTVX AQST AVX AVX
21 12 4 5 4 2 2 - 5 8 8 5 7 6 7 - 21 - - 11 - 11 -
% % 2% 3% 8% 6% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% - 12% - - % - % -
IQ0STV C HI AQST VX VX
X
184 52 59 72 25 28 22 37 23 49 55 72 49 57 71 49 - - 184 - - 70 - 113
31% 31% 27% 36% 25% 39% 23% 31% 32% 38% 29% 31% 33% 31% 33% 30% - - 100% - - 53% - 65%
QRTUW G EG AQRT AUW AUVW
122 35 34 51 19 16 17 17 24 27 36 47 39 44 44 32 - - - 122 - 61 - 61
20% 20% 16% 26% 19% 22% 17% 15% 33% 21% 19% 20% 26% 24% 20% 19% - - - 100% - 47% - 35%
QRSUW C AEGH AQRS AUWX AUW
3 - 1 2 - - - 1 - 2 1 2 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% - - - - - - - - - -
143 56 58 26 56 - 58 - 26 - 69 51 22 38 43 56 57 86 - - 143 - - -
24% 33% 27% 13% 56% - 60% - 35% - 36% 22% 15% 20% 20% 34% 52% 48% - - 100% - - -
DFHJIM AD D AFHIJ AFHIJ FHJ ALM ANO  AST  AST AVIWX
STVIWX

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in

FABRIZIO

the groupin

L

gs: A/B
EE

/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K
& A

SSOCIATE

/L/M BR/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
S



Table 28-3
QUESTION 20:
Please tell me the highest level of formal education that
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you have completed.
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BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME  4-  POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(® (@B (€ (D (E) (F) (G H () (@ (K (L ™ N (© (F) @ (R (5 (T) (U (V) W (X
COL+ MALE 132 43 39 48 43 - 39 - 48 - 49 55 26 42 45 38 - - 70 61 132 - -
22% 25% 18% 24%  44% - 40% - 65% - 26% 23% 18% 23% 21%  23% - - 38% 50% 100% - -
FHIQR AFHJ AFHJ AEFGH AQR AQRS AUWX
UWX J
<COL FEM 147 28 63 51 - 28 - 63 - 51 29 63 38 45 59 30 54 93 - - - 147 -
24%  16%  29%  25% - 3% - 53% - 40% 15% 27% 25% 24% 27% 18%  48%  52% - - - 100% -
BEGIK B B AEGI AEGIJ AEGI K K P AST  AST AUVX
STUVX
COL+ FEM 174 44 54 76 - 44 - 54 - 76 42 64 61 58 70 43 - - 113 61 - - 174
29%  25% 25%  38% - 61% - 46% - 59% 22% 27% 41% 32% 32% 25% - - 62% 50% - - 100%
EGIQR ABC AEGI AEGI AEGHI AKL AQRT  AQR AUVW
UVIW
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 28-4
QUESTION 20:

Please tell me the highest level of formal education that

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

TOTAL HS OR LESS

TOTAL SOME COLLEGE

TOTAL COLLEGE+

LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE

SOME COLLEGE

COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH
ASSOCIATES OR 2-YEAR
DEGREE

TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL
SCHOOL GRADUATE

COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A
BACHELORS OR 4-YEAR
DEGREE

POST-GRADUATE DEGREE

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

<COL MALE

Continued

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

you have completed.

CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60- 100-

TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W)
600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5%  23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
111 52 36 13 4 40 17 47 25 16 24 32 25 15 39 18 93 10 8 53 18 9 8
19% 13% 12% 19% 12% 28% 31% 14% 20% 19% 50% 18% 27% 9%  25% 9% 23% 11% 8%  34%  15% 9% 7%

BCHNP ABCE  BCE AHIJ N N N P AUVW W
SVW
180 118 87 19 12 39 21 102 39 28 11 48 38 53 39 65 115 30 35 50 40 33 27
30% 30% 29% 29% 37% 28% 38% 29% 32% 34% 23% 26% 41% 32% 25% 34% 28% 35% 33% 32% 33% 32% 22%

e}
306 228 176 35 17 61 15 197 58 37 11 101 30 96 76 109 195 45 64 53 61 61 89
51% 57% 59% 52% 52% 43% 27% 57%  48%  46% 24% 56% 32% 58% 49% 57% 48% 53% 59% 34% 51% 59% 71%
GKMT FG AFG G G G K K K M M M 0 T T ATU
7 - - - - 3 4 1 1 1 3 - 1 1 5 1 6 1 - 6 - - -
% - - - - 2% 8% - 1% 2% 7% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% - % - - -

BCDEL L Uvw
SUVIW
104 52 36 13 4 37 13 46 23 14 20 32 24 14 34 17 87 9 8 47 18 9 8
17% 13% 12% 19% 12% 27% 23% 13% 19% 18%  43% 18%  26% 8%  22% 9% 21% 10% 8% 30% 15% 9% 7%

CNPSV ABCE AHIJ N N N P AUVW W

W
98 62 48 7 26 10 59 19 14 29 21 31 18 35 64 16 18 28 24 16 12
16% 16% 16% 12% 21% 18% 18% 17% 15% 17% 14% 16% 22% 18% 12% 18% 16% 19% 17% 18% 20% 15% %
W 0 W W
61 39 30 6 4 11 10 30 16 11 3 13 13 17 17 22 39 10 12 17 11 12 12
10% 10% 10% 8%  13% 8% 17% 9% 13% 13% 7% 7% 14%  10%  11%  11%  10% 12% 11%  11% 9% 12% 10%
21 17 10 6 1 3 1 13 4 3 1 6 4 6 4 8 13 3 5 5 5 6 4
% % % 9% 3% % 2% % 3% % 2% 3% 5% % 2% % % % 4% 3% 4% 5% 3%
184 129 100 19 10 42 10 113 39 24 6 52 18 62 50 60 122 21 39 44 40 32 46
31% 32% 33% 28% 32% 30% 19% 33% 32% 30% 12% 29% 20% 37% 32% 31% 30% 25% 36% 28% 33% 31% 37%
KM G G K K K M M
122 99 76 16 6 19 4 84 19 13 49 12 34 26 49 73 24 25 9 22 29 43
20% 25% 25% 24% 20% @ 14% 8% 24% 16% 17% 12% 27% 13% 21% 17% 25% 18% 28% 23% 6% 18% 28%  35%
FGT FG FG G IK MO T T ATU
3 - - - - 1 2 2 - - 1 - - 2 1 - 3 - - 1 - - -
1% - - - - 1% 4% 1% - - 2% - - 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% - - -
143 99 71 22 6 34 80 33 19 11 80 63 - 39 104 39 - 39 36 23 21
24%  25% 24% 33% 18% 24% 17% 23% 27% 24% 24% 44%  68% - - 20% 26% 47% - 25% 30% 22% 17%
NOS ANO ALNO AS W
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 28-4
QUESTION 20:
Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.

BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL  SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W)
COL+ MALE 132 100 79 19 2 27 3 101 17 12 2 101 30 - - 45 86 45 - 15 18 35 41
22%  25%  26%  29% 7% 19% 5% 29%  14% 14% 3% 56%  32% - - 23% 21% 53% - 10% 15% 33%  33%
EGIKN EG EG EG EG AIJK K K AMNO NO AS ATU  ATU
OST
<COL FEM 147 71 52 9 10 45 29 68 30 24 23 - - 68 78 44 103 - 44 64 22 19 15
24% 18%  18% 13% 30% 32% 52% 20% 25% 30% 50% - - 41%  50% 23% 25% - 415 41% 18% 18% 12%
BCDLM BCD ABCDE AHIJ AIM  AIM AR AUVW
RW F
COL+ FEM 174 128 97 16 14 34 12 96 41 26 10 - - 96 76 64 108 - 64 38 44 27 48
29%  32% 33% 24%  45%  24%  21%  28%  34% 32% 21% - - 58% 49% 33% 27% - 59%  24% 36% 26% 38%
IMR DFG AIM AIM AR T v

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 28-5
QUESTION 20:
Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) ™) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% % 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%
TOTAL HS OR LESS 111 26 55 15 88 20 12 3 16 7 13 24 46 12 26 18 11 11 28 57 54 51 33 27
———————————————— 19% 18% 22% 15% 19% 18% 20% 14% 16% 9% 12% 18% 31% 16% 23% 25% 11% 9% 36% 21% 17% 28% 16% 13%
JOR AIJKL OR OR ANQR AWX
TOTAL SOME COLLEGE 180 44 68 29 141 33 17 10 26 24 35 44 41 24 37 23 25 42 19 86 93 51 62 66
30% 31% 28% 29% 30% 30% 28% 41% 26% 29% 33% 32% 27% 31% 32% 31% 25% 32% 24% 31% 29% 28% 30% 32%
TOTAL COLLEGE+ 306 70 121 57 242 56 31 11 57 50 59 68 61 42 51 32 66 76 29 132 174 80 112 114
—————————————— 51% 50% 49% 57% 51% 51% 52% 45% 58% 62% 55% 49% 41% 53% 45% 44% 65% 58% 37% 48% 54% 43% 54% 55%
MS M M M S AOPS S v v
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 7 3 3 1 5 2 2 - - 1 - 2 3 1 - - - 2 3 1 6 3 - 4
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% - - 1% - 1% 2% 1% - - - 2% 3% - 2% 1% - 2%
HIKOP H W
oW
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 104 23 52 14 83 18 10 3 16 6 13 22 43 11 26 18 11 9 25 56 48 48 33 23
17% 16% 21% 14% 18% 17% 17% 14% 16% 8% 12% 16% 29% 14% 23% 25% 11% 7% 33% 20% 15% 26% 16% 11%
JORX AIJKL OR OR ANQR AWX
SOME COLLEGE 98 22 39 15 78 18 10 4 13 10 19 24 26 13 21 15 10 22 12 50 49 30 29 39
16% 16% 16% 15% 16% 16% 17% 16% 13% 12% 17% 17% 18% 17% 18% 20% 10% 17% 15% 18% 15% 16% 14% 19%
Q
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH 61 17 18 9 48 10 5 3 9 9 12 15 12 7 12 6 11 15 6 26 34 16 24 21
ASSOCIATES OR 2-YEAR 10% 12% % 9% 10% 9% 9% 13% 9% 12% 11% 11% % 9% 10% 9% 11% 11% 7% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10%
DEGREE
TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL 21 4 11 5 16 6 1 4 4 5 6 3 4 5 1 4 6 1 11 11 5 9 7
SCHOOL GRADUATE 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 11% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A 184 43 76 35 146 30 13 8 38 25 29 50 37 18 30 19 45 49 17 70 113 49 75 60
BACHELORS OR 4-YEAR 31% 31% 31% 34% 31% 27% 22% 33% 38% 31% 27% 36% 25% 23% 26% 26% 44% 37% 23% 26% 35% 27% 36% 29%
DEGREE M M ANOPS NS T v
POST-GRADUATE DEGREE 122 217 45 23 95 26 18 3 20 25 30 18 24 24 21 13 21 27 11 61 61 31 37 55
20% 19% 18% 22% 20% 24% 29% 12% 20% 31% 28% 13% 16% 30% 18% 18% 21% 21% 15% 22% 19% 17% 18% 26%
L H AIM M S
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3 1 2 - 3 - - - - - - 1 2 - - - - 1 2 - 3 2 -
1% 1% 1% - 1% - - - - - - 1% 1% - - - - 1% 2% - 1% 1% -
<COL MALE 143 35 56 217 113 25 13 5 21 15 28 36 41 37 64 41 - - - 143 - 48 47 48
24% 25% 23% 26% 24% 23% 21% 20% 21% 19% 26% 26% 27% 47% 55% 56% - - - 52% - 26% 23% 23%
QRSU AQRS AQRS AQRS AU
COL+ MALE 132 29 46 30 109 20 10 3 14 28 24 28 32 42 51 32 - - - 132 - 41 36 55
22% 21% 19% 29% 23% 18% 16% 13% 14% 35% 22% 20% 22% 53% 45% 44% - - - 48% - 22% 17% 27%
IQRSU C AIIM AQRS AQRS AQRS AU W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 28-5
QUESTION 20:
Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE IAND CELL TEXT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () ™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
<COL FEM 147 34 67 17 116 29 16 8 20 16 21 33 46 - - - 36 54 46 - 147 55 47 45
24%  24%  27% 17%  24% 26% 27% 35% 21% 19%  19%  24%  31% - - - 35% 41% 60% - 45% 30% 23%  22%
NOPT D JK ANOP ANOP ANOPQ AT
R
COL+ FEM 174 41 75 27 133 36 21 8 44 22 35 41 29 - - - 66 76 29 - 174 39 76 59
29%  29%  31%  27% 28% 33% 35% 32% 44% 27% 33% 29% 19% - - - 65% 58%  37% - 54% 21%  37%  28%
MNOPT AJIM M ANOPS ANOPS  NOP AT v

v

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 28-6
QUESTION 20:

Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.

BANNER 6

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

TOTAL HS OR LESS

TOTAL SOME COLLEGE

TOTAL COLLEGE+

LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE

SOME COLLEGE

COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH
ASSOCIATES OR 2-YEAR
DEGREE

TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL
SCHOOL GRADUATE

COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A
BACHELORS OR 4-YEAR
DEGREE

POST-GRADUATE DEGREE

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

<COL MALE

COL+ MALE

<COL FEM

Continued
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VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27% 23% 22%
111 20 23 8 22 39 50 61 35 32 18 217
19% 14% 27% 10% 16% 24% 17% 20% 20% 20% 13% 21%
D BD BD D
180 38 29 26 36 51 87 93 56 41 33 51
30% 28% 35% 32% 26% 32% 30% 30% 33% 25% 24% 39%
JK
306 79 31 46 81 70 151 155 79 90 85 52
51% 57% 37% 58% 58% 43% 52% 50% 46% 55% 62% 40%
CL CF CF CF C C L AIL
7 3 - 1 - 3 4 3 1 4 1 -
1% 2% - 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% -
CEL L
104 17 23 7 22 36 46 58 33 217 17 217
17% 12% 27% 8% 16% 22% 16% 19% 19% 17% 12% 21%
D BDG BD D D
98 21 20 18 14 25 54 44 31 18 21 28
16% 15% 24% 23% 10% 16% 19% 14% 18% 11% 15% 21%
E E E E J
61 14 5 6 16 20 24 36 19 16 8 17
10% 10% 6% 8% 11% 12% % 12% 11% 10% 6% 13%
K
21 4 4 1 6 6 9 12 5 6 4 6
4% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
184 52 19 217 49 37 97 87 49 57 51 217
31% 38% 23% 34% 35% 23% 33% 28% 28% 35% 37% 20%
L CF F F L
122 217 12 19 32 32 55 68 30 33 34 25
20% 20% 14% 24% 23% 20% 19% 22% 18% 20% 25% 19%
3 1 1 - - 1 2 1 1 - 1 1
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1%
143 25 25 20 25 48 66 77 41 30 26 45
24% 18% 29% 25% 18% 30% 23% 25% 24% 19% 19% 35%
BE AJK
132 40 14 20 27 32 71 60 38 37 30 26
22% 29% 16% 25% 19% 20% 25% 20% 22% 23% 22% 20%
CH
147 32 28 13 33 42 70 77 49 41 25 32
24% 23% 33% 17% 24% 26% 24% 25% 29% 25% 18% 25%
D K

Significance Z-testing shown
FABRIZTIO

at 95% in the groupings:
LEE

&

A S

A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L

SOCIATES

PAGE 135



CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTORER 23-27, 2022 PAGE 136
Table 28-6
QUESTION 20:
Please tell me the highest level of formal education that you have completed.

BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(&) (B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) ()
COL+ FEM 174 39 17 26 54 38 80 94 41 53 55 26
29%  28%  21% 33% 39% 24% 27% 30% 24% 32%  40% 20%
L ACFG L AIL

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 29-1
QUESTION 21:
Which of the following best describes your current employment situation?

BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88%  12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21%  74% 42%  46% 12%  28% 18%  16% 6% % 63%  32% 45%  45% 10%
TOTAL EMPLOYED 332 283 49 193 199 47 85 67 247 139 151 42 89 58 55 15 16 209 106 152 146 34
—————————————— 55%  54% 685 53% 53%  52% 64% 53% 55% 55% 54% 59%  53% 54%  57% 41%  43% 55%  56% 57%  54% 56%
ABD E
EMPLOYED FULL TIME 299 255 44 178 183 43 74 60 224 121 141 37 83 55 44 12 16 194 91 133 136 31
50%  48% 61%  49%  48% 47% 56% 47%  50% 48% 51% 53% 50%  52%  46% 32%  43% 51%  48% 50%  50% 51%
P B P P
EMPLOYED PART TIME 32 28 4 16 17 5 11 6 23 18 10 4 6 3 11 3 - 15 15 19 10 3
5% % 6% % % 5% % 5% 5% % 4% 6% 4% 3% 11% 9% - 4% % 7% % 5%
Q 0 MNQ
UNEMPLOYED 24 20 4 8 9 6 9 2 22 11 6 6 5 5 5 - 1 15 7 11 8 4
4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 6% 7% 1% 5% 5% 2% 8% 3% 4% 5% - 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 7%
HP H P P P
HOMEMAKER 21 17 3 10 10 4 6 4 16 8 10 3 4 1 5 3 2 10 7 8 9 4
3% % 5% % % 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% % 4% 2% 1% 5% 7% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6%
N
STUDENT 10 8 2 2 3 3 4 2 7 4 5 1 2 3 5 - 1 7 4 5 4 1
2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% - 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
P P
RETIRED 141 127 13 93 99 25 17 38 97 63 64 14 44 28 20 11 13 90 44 63 68 10
23%  24% 19%  26% 26% 27% 13% 30% 22% 25% 23% 20% 26% 26% 20% 29% 36% 24% 23% 23% 25% 16%
G G G
SELF-EMPLOYED/BUSINESS 67 67 - 53 53 5 9 12 53 24 40 3 22 12 7 9 4 44 22 28 36 4
OWNER 11% 13% 1% 14%  14% 6% 7% 105 12% 105 14% 4% 13% 11% 7% 24% 10% 12% 12% 10% 13% 6%
CL C C FG L 0
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 6 6 3 3 - 2 1 4 2 2 2 1 1 - - 3 - 1 1 4
% 1% - 1% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% - - - 1% - - 7%
CFOPQ C )
S

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the grouplngs A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO L & ASSOCTIAT
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Table 29-2
QUESTION 21:
Which of the following best describes your current employment situation?

BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP  TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100%  40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77%  52% 41%  56% 47%  51% 40%  45% 15%
TOTAL EMPLOYED 332 133 133 99 73 256 75 251 159 131 189 150 175 133 147 52
—————————————— 55% 55% 56% 50% 50%  54% 61% 54% 51% 53% 56% 53% 57% 55% 55% 58%
EMPLOYED FULL TIME 299 115 125 94 65 231 68 226 146 116 171 136 156 116 137 47
50% 48% 53%  48%  44% 49%  55%  49%  46% 47%  51% 49%  51% 48%  51%  52%
EMPLOYED PART TIME 32 17 8 5 8 25 7 25 13 15 17 14 18 17 10 5
5% % 3% 3% 6% % 6% % 4% % 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6%
UNEMPLOYED 24 7 7 4 10 19 5 16 11 9 13 7 15 9 8 7
4% 3% 3% 2% 7% % 4% % 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 8%
D
HOMEMAKER 21 10 6 6 5 18 3 18 11 7 12 10 8 8 7 6
3% 4% 2% 3% 3% % 2% % 3% 3% 3% % 3% 3% 3% 6%
STUDENT 10 5 3 2 1 7 4 7 3 5 5 6 3 6 4 1
2% % 1% 1% 1% % 3% % 1% 2% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 1%
RETIRED 141 61 54 55 40 119 22 115 84 66 73 61 78 62 65 13
23%  25% 23% 28% 27% 25% 18% 25% 27% 27% @ 22% @ 22% @ 26% @ 26% @ 24% 14%
P G G P P
SELF-EMPLOYED/BUSINESS 67 24 32 30 17 53 14 52 45 24 43 42 25 24 35 8
OWNER 11% 105 14% 15% 12% 115 11% 115 14% 105 13% 15% 8% 105 13% 9%
M
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 6 2 1 1 1 4 2 4 2 2 3 4 1 1 2 3
1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 4%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 29-3
QUESTION 21:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

Which of the following best describes your current employment situation?

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

TOTAL EMPLOYED

EMPLOYED FULL TIME

EMPLOYED PART TIME

UNEMPLOYED

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

SELF-EMPLOYED/BUSINESS

OWNER

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED
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PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
@ (® (© ©® (® (B (@ H (D (3 ®K (L M N © (® @ ® (5 Mm U v mW X
600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
332 101 107 118 6l 40 50 57 44 75 99 130 88 114 118 85 40 99 110 83 77 81 62 112
55% 59% 50% 59% 61% 55% 51% 49% 60% 58% 52% 55% 60% 62% 54% 51% 36% 55% 60% 68% 53% 62% 42% 64%
on 0 0 AGR W AW
299 94 100 102 59 35 47 53 41 61 92 116 77 99 105 82 36 87 100 76 71 79 52 97
50% 55% 46% 51% 59% 49% 48% 45% 56% 47% 48% 49% 52% 54% 48% 49% 32% 49% 54% 62% 49% 60% 36% 56%
o Q Q AQR w AW W
32 7 7 16 2 5 3 4 2 14 7 14 11 15 13 4 4 12 10 6 6 2 10 14
s a5 3% $ 2% 7% 3% 3% 3% 113 4% 6% 3 % 5 2% 3% % $ 5% 4% 5 % 5
PV C EGHI P v
24 3 12 7 1 2 4 9 3 4 6 8 6 8 6 8 14 4 1 2 7 2 12
45 2% ex 4% 1% 2% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 13% 2% S 2% 5% 2% B4 -
SX B E ARST X VX
21 8 5 8 - 8 - 5 - 8 5 9 4 5 10 4 3 11 6 1 - 14 7
% 5% 2% 4% - 11% - 4% - 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% % 2% % % 3% 1% - - % 4%
EGIUV EGI EGI EGI T AUV uv
10 2 4 4 1 1 1 3 1 3 4 2 4 2 4 3 - 6 4 1 2 1 4 4
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
0 0o 0
141 33 60 46 17 17 28 31 17 29 43 62 30 34 58 44 40 39 42 19 34 27 45 34
23% 19% 28% 23% 17% 23% 29% 27% 23% 23% 23% 26% 20% 18% 27% 26% 36% 22% 23% 16% 24% 21% 30% 19%
T E N ARST X
67 24 26 16 20 5 14 11 8 29 23 15 22 21 21 13 19 19 16 22 19 9 16
11% 14% 12% 8% 20% 6% 14% 9% 11% 6% 16% 10% 10% 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 10% 13% 15% 15% 6% 9%
W FHJ W W
6 - 3 2 - - 1 2 1 1 3 1 - 1 1 1 2 1 2 - 1 1 2 1
% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1%
BEFMT

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
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CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTORER 23-27, 2022
Table 29-4
QUESTION 21:
Which of the following best describes your current employment situation?

BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66%  50% 11% 5%  23% 9%  58%  20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 185  26%  20% 17%  21%
TOTAL EMPLOYED 332 332 299 - 32 - - 193 82 44 12 105 52 87 87 142 189 62 80 61 72 70 93
—————————————— 55% 83% 100% - 100% - - 55% 68% 55% 25% 58% 55% 52% 56% 74%  47% 74% 4% 39% 61% 675 75%
DFGKQ ADFG ABDEG ABDFG K AHK K AQ A A T AT  ATU
T
EMPLOYED FULL TIME 299 299 299 - - - - 178 69 42 9 102 47 76 74 131 168 61 70 48 66 67 88
50%  75% 100% - - - - 51% 57% 53% 19% 56% 50% 46%  48% 68%  41% 72% 65% 30%  55% 65%  71%
DEFGK ADEFG ABDEF K K K AQ A A T AT  ATU
QT G
EMPLOYED PART TIME 32 32 - - 32 - - 14 13 2 3 3 5 11 13 12 20 2 10 13 6 3 5
5% 8% - - 100% - - 4% 11% 2% 6% 2% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 2% 9% 9% 5% 3% 4%
CDFGL CDFG ABCDF HJ L L R \
G
UNEMPLOYED 24 - - - - - 24 10 6 3 6 3 6 7 8 2 22 2 - 14 1 1 2
4% - - - - - 43% % 5% 3% 12% 2% 7% 4% 5% 1% % 2% - % 1% 1% 1%
BCDEF ABCDE P UV
PSUW F
HOMEMAKER 21 - - - - - 21 17 - 3 1 - - 17 4 11 10 - 11 6 4 5 5
% - - - - - 38% % - 4% 2% - - 10% 3% % % - 10% 4% 3% 5% 4%
BCDEF ABCDE I ALMO AR
ILMR F
STUDENT 10 - - - - - 10 1 9 - - - 3 1 6 3 7 - 3 7 - - -
% - - - - - 19% - 8% - - - 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% - 3% 5% - - -
BCDEF ABCDE AHJK IN UV
HJKLR F
VI
RETIRED 141 - - - - 141 - 80 10 22 27 45 17 35 43 7 133 3 4 57 29 16 6
23% - - - - 100% - 23% s 27% 58% 25% 18% 21%  28% 3% 33% 4% 3% 37%  24% 15% 5%
BCDEG ABCDE I I RAHIJ AP AUVW W W
IPRSV G
w
SELF-EMPLOYED/BUSINESS 67 67 - 67 - - - 46 12 8 1 26 16 19 6 26 41 17 10 8 13 11 17
OWNER 11% 17% - 100% - - - 135 10% 10% 3% 145 17% 11% 4% 14% 105 20% % 5% 11% 11% 14%
CEFGK ACEFG ABCEF K 0 0 0 S T
OT G
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 6 - - - - - - 3 1 - - 2 - 1 1 1 4 - 1 3 - - 1
1% - - - - - - 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% 2% - - 1%
BCDEF
GJKMR
uv

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
LEE & A S TES

FABRIZIO SOCIA
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CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTORER 23-27, 2022 PAGE 141
Table 29-5
QUESTION 21:
Which of the following best describes your current employment situation?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
1005 23%  41% 17%  79% 185  10% s 17% 13%  18% 23%  25% 13% 19% 12% 17%  22% 13% 46%  54% 31%  35% 35%
TOTAL EMPLOYED 332 81 121 64 258 67 39 14 78 69 73 76 27 65 72 15 82 77 12 158 174 55 141 136
—————————————— 55%  57%  49% 63%  54% 61% 65% 58%  79% 85% 67%  55% 18% 83% 62% 21%  81% 59% 16% 57%  54% 30% 68% 65%
MPSV C ALM AKIM AM M AOPRS PS AOPRS PS AV AV
EMPLOYED FULL TIME 299 74 108 57 233 60 36 13 68 63 70 70 21 61 71 12 70 69 8 149 150 47 129 123
50%  53%  44% 57%  49%  54% 61%  53% 69%  77% 65%  51%  14% 78% 62% 17% 69% 53% 11% 54%  46%  26% 62% 59%
MPSV C ALM AIM ALM M AOPRS  APS APRS PS AV AV
EMPLOYED PART TIME 32 6 14 6 25 7 2 1 10 6 2 7 7 4 1 3 12 8 4 8 24 7 12 13
5% 5% % 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 10% 8% % 5% 4% % % 4% 12% 6% 5% 3% % 4% % 6%
0 K AOP 0 T
UNEMPLOYED 24 3 9 7 16 8 5 - 3 1 3 11 2 2 6 1 2 8 1 9 15 6 12 6
4% 2% 4% 7% 3% 7% 8% - 3% 1% 3% 8% 1% 3% 6% 1% 2% 6% 1% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3%
HM H H H JM
HOMEMAKER 21 4 11 - 16 4 1 2 2 3 8 8 - - - - 4 16 - - 21 5 3 12
3% 3% % - 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 7% 6% - - - - 4% 12% - - % 3% 2% %
DMNOP D M M NOPS ANOPQ T W
ST S
STUDENT 10 2 5 3 4 6 4 1 8 - 2 - 3 - - 6 2 - 3 7 - 7 4
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 6% 6% 6% % 1% 2% - - 4% - - % 1% - 1% 2% - 3% 2%
LMOPS E AJKLM OPS v
\Y
RETIRED 141 39 68 13 123 10 2 3 - 3 26 106 - 13 48 - 16 58 61 79 95 15 31
23%  28%  28% 13%  26% % 4% 11% - - 3% 195 71% - 12% 66% - 12% T76%  22%  24% 51% % 15%
DFGHI D D FGH IJK AIJKL NQ ANOQR NQ ANOQR AWX W
JKNOQ
RWX
SELF-EMPLOYED/BUSINESS 67 11 28 14 54 12 8 3 6 8 20 16 12 8 23 8 6 12 4 41 25 20 28 19
OWNER 11% 8% 11% 14% 11% 115 13% 13% 6% 9%  18% 11% % 115 20% 10% 5% % 6% 15% % 11% 14% 9%
Q ™ AQRS 9)
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 6 1 4 - 3 3 1 2 1 - - 1 3 - 1 2 1 - 1 2 3 4 2 -
1% - 1% - 1% 2% 2% 6% 1% - 2% - 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% -
DJKNR
X

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 29-6
QUESTION 21:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

Which of the following best describes your current employment situation?

BANNER 6

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

TOTAL EMPLOYED

EMPLOYED FULL TIME

EMPLOYED PART TIME

UNEMPLOYED

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

SELF-EMPLOYED/BUSINESS
OWNER

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
SOCIATES

FABRIZIO

LEE

&

A S

VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27% 23% 22%
332 55 39 51 83 103 138 193 85 94 83 70
55% 40% 46% 65% 60% 64% 47% 63% 50% 58% 60% 54%
BG BCG BG ABCG ABCG
299 49 37 48 70 96 127 172 73 91 72 64
50% 36% 44% 60% 50% 60% 44% 56% 43% 56% 52% 49%
B BCG B ABCG BG I
32 6 2 4 13 7 11 21 12 3 11 6
% 4% 2% % % % 4% % % 2% % 5%
J CG c J J
24 5 2 3 6 9 8 16 7 7 7 3
4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2%
21 5 4 2 6 5 10 10 4 4 7 5
% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% % 3% 3% 5% 4%
10 - 2 1 3 5 2 9 3 5 1 2
% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1%
B B BG
141 56 21 16 23 26 91 49 52 35 23 31
23% 41% 25% 20% 16% 16% 31% 16% 30% 21% 17% 24%
FH ACDEF ADEFH K
H
67 14 17 6 18 12 38 30 15 17 16 19
11% 10% 20% 8% 13% 8% 13% 10% 9% 10% 12% 15%
DFH
6 3 1 1 - 1 4 1 4 - 1 -
1% 2% % 1% - 1% 1% - 2% - 1% -
L
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Table 30-1
QUESTION 22:

What is your current marital status?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MARRIED

SINGLE, NEVER MARRIED

DIVORCED

WIDOWED/WIDOWER

SEPARATED

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

MAR MALE

NM MALE

MAR FEM

NM FEM

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27,

2022

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the grouplngs A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
L

FABRIZIO

&

ASSOCTIAT

VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-

TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88% 12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21% 74% 42% 46% 12% 28% 18% 16% 6% % 63% 32% 45% 45% 10%
349 321 28 228 236 49 64 69 268 135 179 34 110 65 50 22 28 233 104 146 171 32
58% 61% 38% 63% 63% 55% 48% 55% 60% 54% 64% 49% 66% 61% 51% 59% 75% 62% 54% 55% 63% 53%

CG c C G JL ] AO
121 96 25 60 63 21 37 29 85 59 47 16 24 19 25 7 2 68 48 67 45 9
20% 18% 35% 17% 17% 23% 28% 23% 19% 23% 17% 23% 14% 18% 26% 18% % 18% 25% 25% 16% 15%
Q ABD E MQ U
71 59 12 44 45 11 15 17 47 34 28 8 16 15 11 4 3 40 23 32 29
12% 11% 16% 12% 12% 12% 11% 14% 10% 14% 10% 12% 10% 14% 11% 11% 7% 11% 12% 12% 11% 16%
47 42 4 24 25 8 14 8 37 17 22 7 15 6 8 4 2 32 11 15 24 8
8% % 6% % 7% 9% 10% 7% 8% % % 10% 9% 6% 8% 12% 5% % 6% % 9% 13%
10 7 2 6 7 2 1 3 7 5 1 4 1 1 3 - 2 4 4 6 2 1
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 5% 1% 1% 3% - 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
P
3 2 1 1 1 2 - 2 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 1
- - 1% - - 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - - - - - - 2%
181 172 129 132 22 27 31 145 63 100 19 58 40 19 10 17 127 49 73 97 11
30% 33% 12% 35% 35% 24% 20% 24% 32% 25% 36% 27% 35% 37% 19% 25% 47% 33% 26% 27% 36% 18%
CGov C C FG J ] 0 o] v
93 81 13 58 60 14 20 14 75 29 55 10 26 18 3 9 6 68 20 33 54 7
16% 15% 18% 16% 16% 15% 15% 11% 17% 11% 20% 14% 16% 17% 3% 23% 17% 18% 10% 12% 20% 11%
0] J ] 0 0 ] S T
167 148 19 98 102 28 37 39 122 72 80 16 51 26 31 13 10 106 54 72 73 21
28% 28% 26% 27% 27% 31% 28% 30% 27% 28% 29% 22% 31% 24% 32% 34% 28% 28% 28% 27% 27% 35%
155 124 31 76 80 28 47 43 102 86 44 25 30 24 44 7 3 77 66 87 47 21
26% 24% 43% 21% 21% 30% 36% 34% 23% 34% 16% 36% 18% 22% 46% 18% 7% 20% 35% 33% 17% 34%
KMQU ABD AE I AK K Q Q AMNPQ AR AU U
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CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTORER 23-27, 2022 PAGE 144
Table 30-2
QUESTION 22:
What is your current marital status?

BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51% 40% 45% 15%
MARRIED 349 130 153 133 78 282 67 276 196 130 214 171 171 129 170 50
58% 53% 65% 68% 53% 59% 54% 60% 62% 53% 63% 61% 56% 53% 64% 55%
B AEFGH J N
SINGLE, NEVER MARRIED 121 59 38 26 30 87 34 84 53 54 65 58 62 61 42 19
20% 24% 16% 13% 20% 18% 28% 18% 17% 22% 19% 21% 20% 25% 16% 21%
D C DFHI 0
DIVORCED 71 31 24 18 26 58 13 57 38 35 30 27 40 31 29 11
12% 13% 10% 9% 17% 12% 10% 12% 12% 14% 9% 10% 13% 13% 11% 12%
D K
WIDOWED/WIDOWER 47 16 19 16 13 39 8 37 25 20 26 21 24 17 23 6
% % % % % % 6% % % % % % % % % 7%
SEPARATED 10 5 1 1 1 8 2 7 2 5 2 1 7 4 2 3
% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 4%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3 2 1 2 - 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1
- 1% - 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - - - 2%
MAR MALE 181 62 89 76 45 154 27 153 115 60 121 94 87 59 98 24
30% 26% 37% 39% 31% 32% 22% 33% 36% 24% 36% 33% 29% 24% 37% 27%
G B AG G G G J N
NM MALE 93 29 47 33 20 73 20 72 49 26 64 57 34 27 55 12
16% 12% 20% 17% 13% 15% 16% 16% 16% 11% 19% 20% 11% 11% 20% 13%
B J M N
MAR FEM 167 67 65 57 33 128 39 123 81 69 93 78 83 69 73 25
28% 27% 27% 29% 22% 27% 31% 27% 26% 28% 28% 28% 27% 29% 27% 28%
NM FEM 155 82 36 28 49 119 36 113 68 87 59 50 99 86 42 27
26% 34% 15% 14% 34% 25% 29% 24% 22% 36% 17% 18% 33% 35% 16% 30%
CDKLO AC DHI D D D D AK AL AO o]

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 30-3
QUESTION 22:
What is your current marital status?

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

PAGE 145

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP  GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM  FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
MARRIED 349 112 128 107 65 46 63 64 52 55 121 145 71 98 129 104 47 102 113 84 80 101 68 96
58% 65% 59% 53% 66% 64% 65% 54% 71% 43% 64% 62% 48% 53% 59% 62% 42% 57% 62% 68% 56% 77% 47% 55%
JMOW D J J J AHJ M M Q Q AQR AUWX
SINGLE, NEVER MARRIED 121 24 42 48 14 10 21 22 12 36 33 40 45 47 42 28 25 39 39 19 33 17 30 41
20% 14% 20% 24% 14% 14% 21% 18% 17% 28% 17% 17% 31% 25% 19% 17% 22% 22% 21% 15% 23% 13% 21% 23%
v B EF AKL Y v
DIVORCED 71 20 21 28 14 6 7 15 8 21 19 26 20 25 24 16 14 25 18 13 18 11 22 20
12% 12% 10% 14% 14% 8% 7% 12% 10% 16% 10% 11% 14% 14% 11% % 13% 14% 10% 11% 12% % 15% 12%
G
WIDOWED/WIDOWER 47 15 21 11 5 10 6 15 2 9 13 21 7 8 21 17 24 11 6 6 11 2 23 10
8% 9% 10% 5% 5% 14% 6% 13% 2% 7% 7% 9% 5% 4% 9% 10% 21% 6% 3% 5% 8% 1% 16% 6%
Isv I I N ARST v AUVX v
SEPARATED 10 1 2 6 1 - 1 1 2 2 4 5 2 2 1 2 6 - 1 1 2 5
% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 1% - 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% % 1% 3% - 1% 1% % 3%
FIT FI T
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3 - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 2 1 - 2
- - 1% 1% - - - 1% - 1% - - - - - - - - 1% 1% - - - 1%
MAR MALE 181 65 63 52 65 - 63 - 52 - 79 69 30 52 57 64 32 48 52 49 80 101 - -
30% 38% 29% 26% 66% - 65% - 71% - 42% 29% 21% 28% 26% 38% 29% 27% 28% 40% 56% 77% - -
FHIMW D AFHJ AFHJ AFHJ ALM NO ARS  AWX AUWX
X
NM MALE 93 34 34 21 34 - 34 - 21 - 38 36 18 28 30 30 25 38 18 12 63 30 - -
16% 20% 16% 11% 34% - 35% - 29% - 20% 15% 12% 15% 14% 18% 23% 21% 10% 10% 44% 23% - -
FHJISW D AFHJ AFHJ AFHJ ST ST AVIWX
X
MAR FEM 167 46 64 55 - 46 - 64 - 55 42 76 40 47 72 40 15 53 62 34 - - 68 96
28% 27% 29% 28% - 64% - 54% - 43% 22% 32% 27% 25% 33% 24% 13% 30% 34% 28% - - 47% 55%
EGIQU AEGIJ AEGI AEGI K Q Q Q AUV AUV
v
NM FEM 155 26 53 72 - 26 - 53 - 72 30 53 59 57 58 33 39 39 50 26 - - 78 76
26% 15% 24% 36% - 36% - 45% - 56% 16% 23% 40% 31% 27% 20% 35% 22% 27% 21% - - 53% 44%
BEGIK B ABC EGI AEGI AEFGI AKL P RT AUV AUV
uv

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
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Table 30-4
QUESTION 22:
What is your current marital status?

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5% 23% 9% 58%  20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28%  26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26%  20% 17% 21%
MARRIED 349 239 178 46 14 80 27 349 - - - 181 - 167 - 137 212 69 68 47 60 82 108
58% 60% 60% 68% 45% 57% 50% 100% - - - 100% - 100% - 1% 52% 81l% 63% 30% 50% 79% 87%
TIJKMO E ATJK AMO AMO AQ AS T ATU ATU
T
SINGLE, NEVER MARRIED 121 94 69 12 13 10 15 - 121 - - - 50 - 71 34 88 10 24 50 33 8 9
20% 24%  23% 18% 40% 7% 28% - 100% - - - 54% - 46% 18% 22% 12% 22% 32% 27% 8% 7%
FHJKL F F ADF F AHJK ALN ALN AVW VW
NRVIW
DIVORCED 71 44 37 6 1 21 - - 71 - - 29 - 42 17 53 6 12 30 17 7 7
12% 11% 12% 9% 3% 15% 10% - - 88% - - 31% - 27% 9% 13% 7% 11% 19% 15% 7% 5%
EHIKL E E E AHTIK ALN ALN AVW W
NW
WIDOWED/WIDOWER 47 13 9 1 3 27 - - - 47 - 13 - 34 3 44 - 3 26 7 3 1
% % 3% 2% 9% 19% 12% - - - 100% - 14% - 225 1% 11% - 3% 17% 6% 3% 1%
BCDHI ABCD AHIJ LN ALN P AUVW W
JLNPR
SV
SEPARATED 10 9 6 2 1 1 - - - 10 - - 2 - 8 1 8 - 1 4 2 3 -
% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% - - - 12% - - 2% - 5% 1% 2% - 1% 3% 1% 3% -
GHIKL G G AHTIK LN
NRW
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
MAR MALE 181 131 102 26 3 45 3 181 - - - 181 - - - 69 112 69 - 23 32 46 55
30% 33% 34% 38% 10% 32% 5% 52% - - - 100% - - - 36% 28% 81l% - 15% 27% 44% 44%
EGIJK EG EG EG EG ATJK AMNO AS T ATU ATU
MNOST
NM MALE 93 67 47 16 17 - 50 31 13 - 93 - - 16 78 16 - 31 22 12 7
16% 17% 16% 23% 15% 12% 17% - 41% 38% 27% - 100% - - 8% 19% 19% - 20% 19% 11% 5%
HLNOP AH H ALNO P S W W
SW
MAR FEM 167 106 76 19 11 35 24 167 - - - - - 167 - 68 99 - 68 24 29 35 53
28% 27%  25% 28% 35% 25% 44% 48% - - - - - 100% - 35% 24% - 63% 15% 24% 34% 42%
TIJKLM ABCF AIJK ATMO Q T ATU
ORT
NM FEM 155 93 74 6 13 43 18 - 71 50 34 - - - 155 40 116 - 40 79 37 10 10
26% 23%  25% 9% 40% 31% 33% - 59% 62% 73% - - - 100% 21% 29% - 37% 50% 31% 10% %
DHLMN D D D D D AH ALMN P AR AUVW VIW
RVIW
Significance

FABRIZIO SOCIA

Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
LEE & A S TES
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Table 30-5
QUESTION 22:
What is your current marital status?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% 4% 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%
MARRIED 349 77 152 56 285 53 26 11 30 56 83 84 77 44 82 49 41 86 28 181 167 115 114 119
58% 55% 62% 55% 60% 48% 44% 46% 30% 69% 77% 61% 51% 56% 71% 67% 41% 66% 36% 66% 51% 63% 55% 57%
I0S FG AIM AIIM I I QS ANQS Qs Qs AU
SINGLE, NEVER MARRIED 121 24 36 33 89 31 19 6 64 14 14 12 15 30 11 9 49 15 7 50 71 21 57 43
20% 17% 15% 33% 19% 28% 32% 26% 65% 17% 13% 8% 10% 38% 10% 12% 48% 11% 9% 18% 22% 11% 28% 21%
LMOPR ABC AJKLM AOPRS AOPRS AV v
SV
DIVORCED 71 23 34 8 56 15 10 4 2 8 8 29 22 4 17 7 6 20 15 29 42 19 22 30
12% 16% 14% 8% 12% 13% 16% 15% 2% 10% 7% 21% 15% 5% 15% 10% 6% 15% 20% 10% 13% 10% 10% 15%
INQ I AIJK I NQ NQ NQ
WIDOWED/WIDOWER 47 14 21 4 36 7 2 2 1 2 10 32 - 4 8 1 8 24 13 34 30 7 10
% 10% % 4% % 7% 3% 9% - 2% 2% 7% 22% - % 11% 1% % 32% % 11% 16% 4% 5%
IJKNO D I AIJKL NOQ N ANOPQ T AWX
Qw R
SEPARATED 10 2 3 - 7 3 1 - 1 2 - 3 3 1 1 - 3 2 3 2 8 - 4 5
% 1% 1% - 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 3% 2% 1% 1% - 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% - 2% 3%
DKPV \Y v
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3 - - - 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 2 - 3 -
- - - - - 1% 2% 2% 1% - - - - 1% - - 1% - 1% -
MAR MALE 181 39 73 37 151 25 11 6 9 35 44 37 49 44 82 49 - - - 181 - 63 54 64
30% 28% 30% 36% 32% 23% 18% 25% 9% 43% 41% 27% 33% 56% 71% 67% - - - 66% - 34% 26% 31%
GIORS G AIL IL I I AQRS ANQRS AQRS AU
U
NM MALE 93 26 29 20 71 20 12 2 26 9 8 26 24 34 33 24 - - - 93 - 25 28 40
16% 18% 12% 19% 15% 18% 20% 8% 26% 11% 7% 19% 16% 44% 29% 33% - - - 34% - 14% 14% 19%
KQORSU AJK K K AOQRS AQRS AQRS AU
MAR FEM 167 39 79 19 134 28 16 5 21 21 39 47 28 - - - 41 86 28 - 167 52 59 55
28% 27% 32% 19% 28% 25% 26% 22% 21% 26% 36% 34% 19% - - - 41% 66% 36% - 51% 28% 29% 27%
DMNOP D M M ANOP ANOPQ  NOP AT
T S
NM FEM 155 37 66 25 117 36 21 10 42 17 17 28 49 - - - 59 45 49 - 155 44 63 48
26% 26% 27% 25% 25% 33% 35% 44% 43% 21% 16% 20% 32% - - - 58% 34% 64% - 48% 24% 30% 23%
KNOPT AE AJKL JKL ANOPR  NOP ANOPR AT

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 30-6
QUESTION 22:
What is your current marital status?

BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27% 23% 22%
MARRIED 349 79 47 48 82 93 171 178 89 94 91 75
58% 58% 55% 60% 60% 58% 59% 58% 52% 58% 67% 58%
I
SINGLE, NEVER MARRIED 121 22 14 15 32 39 48 74 38 34 23 26
20% 16% 16% 19% 23% 24% 16% 24% 22% 21% 17% 20%
BG
DIVORCED 71 18 13 7 19 13 38 33 26 16 14 14
12% 13% 16% 9% 14% % 13% 11% 15% 10% 10% 11%
WIDOWED/WIDOWER 47 16 8 6 4 12 28 19 16 12 6 12
8% 12% 10% 8% 3% 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 5% 9%
E E E
SEPARATED 10 3 2 2 - 3 7 3 1 4 3 2
2% 2% 2% 3% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
E E
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3 1 - 2 - 3 1 1 1
- - - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1%
MAR MALE 181 38 22 29 37 55 85 96 58 42 37 43
30% 28% 26% 37% 27% 34% 29% 31% 34% 26% 27% 33%
NM MALE 93 217 17 11 15 24 53 40 22 24 19 28
16% 19% 20% 14% 11% 15% 18% 13% 13% 15% 14% 22%
E E I
MAR FEM 167 40 25 19 45 38 85 82 31 50 54 32
28% 29% 29% 24% 33% 23% 29% 26% 18% 31% 39% 25%
I I AIL
NM FEM 155 32 21 20 41 42 67 88 60 43 27 26
26% 23% 25% 25% 29% 26% 23% 28% 35% 26% 20% 20%
AKL

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 31-1
QUESTION 23:

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27,

Are there children under the age of 18 that live in your house?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (YES - NO)

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

YES MALE

YES FEM

2022

VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-

TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V)
600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88%  12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21%  74% 42%  46% 12%  28% 18%  16% 6% % 63%  32% 45%  45% 10%
-213 -200 -13 -146 -154 =37 -23 =52 -151 -100 -94 -20 -57 -43 -38 -20 -18 -131 =72 =94 -98 -21
-36% -38% -19% -40% -41% -41% -17% -41% -34% -40% -34% -28% -34% -40% -39% -54% -48% -35% -38% -35% -36% -34%

ABD AEF
192 163 29 108 111 27 54 37 147 75 92 25 55 32 29 9 10 123 59 86 86 19
32% 31% 40% 30% 30% 30% 41% 29% 33% 30% 33% 35% 33% 30% 30% 23% 26% 33% 31% 32% 32% 32%
E
405 363 42 254 265 64 77 90 298 175 186 45 112 75 67 29 27 255 131 181 185 40
68% 69% 59% 70% 70% 70% 58% 71% 67% 69% 67% 63% 67% 70%  70% 7% 4% 67% 69% 67% 68% 66%
G G
3 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1
- - 1% - - - 2% - 1% 1% - 2% - 1% - - - - - - - 2%
84 80 4 60 60 7 17 12 71 28 49 7 28 18 8 3 59 22 33 48 3
14% 15% 5% 165  16% 8% 13% 105 16% 115 18% 105 17% 17% 8% 8%  16% 16% 12% 12% 18% 5%
cv C C F J o] v v
108 83 25 48 51 20 37 25 76 47 43 18 26 14 21 6 64 37 53 38 16
18% 165  35% 13%  14% 22% 28% 20% 17% 19% 15% 25% 16% 13%  22% 15%  10% 17% 195  20% 14%  26%
ABD AR

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the grouplngs A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
L

FABRIZIO

&

ASSOCTIAT
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Table 31-2
QUESTION 23:
Are there children under the age of 18 that live in your house?

BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP

HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW

®» ® © O™ ® ® © @®m (O @ (K @© ™ N (0 (P
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100%  40% 39% 33% 243 79% 21% 775 52% 41% 56% 475 51% 40%  45%  15%
**D/S (YES - NO) -213 -95 -81 -66 -63 -170 -43 -163 -114 -94 -116 -101 -110 -87 -96 =31
-36% -39% -34% -33% -43% -36% -35% -35% -365 -38% -34% -365 -36% -36% -36% -34%
YES 192 73 77 64 42 152 40 149 100 75 110 89 97 77 86 29
32% 30% 33% 33% 29% 32% 32% 32% 32% 315 33% 32% 32% 32% 32% 32%
NO 405 168 158 130 105 322 83 312 214 169 227 190 207 164 182 60
68%  69% 6735 665 1% 68% 673 67% 68% 695 675 68% 68% 68% 68%  66%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1
-1k - 13 - 13 - 1% 13 - 13 - - - 2%
YES MALE 84 26 41 39 20 77 7 75 55 25 59 43 41 25 48 11
145 11% 175 20% 13% 16% 6% 163 18% 105 173 15% 143 10% 18% 123

G B G G G G G J N
YES FEM 108 47 36 26 22 75 33 74 44 50 52 46 56 52 38 18
i8% 19% 15% 13% 15% 16% 26% 16% 14% 20% 15% 16% 18% 21% 14%  20%
DEFHI o]

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 31-3
QUESTION 23:

Are there children under the age of 18 that live in your house?

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (YES - NO)

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

YES MALE

YES FEM

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022 PAGE 151
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
-213 -60 =75 =78 -40 =20 -40 -34 -25 -53 =74 -98 -33 -69 -82 =50 =75 =50 -61 =24 -65 -41 -59 -44
-36% -35% -35% -39% -40% -28% -41% -20% -34% -41% -39% -42% -23% -37% -37% -30% -673 -28% -33% -20% -45% -31% -403 -26%
Q AKL Q Q AQS U
192 56 70 61 30 26 29 41 24 37 58 68 57 58 68 58 18 65 60 49 39 45 44 64
32% 32% 32% 30% 30% 36% 29% 35% 33% 29% 30% 29% 39% 31% 31% 35% 16% 36% 33% 40% 27% 34% 30% 37%
Q Q Q Q
405 116 145 139 70 46 69 75 49 90 131 166 91 126 150 109 93 115 122 73 104 86 103 108
68% 68% 67% 69% 70% 64% 71% 64% 67% 70% 69% 71% 61% 68% 69% 65% 84% 64% 66% 60% 73% 65% 70% 62%
ARST
3 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - - 2 1 1 - 2
- - 1% 1% - - - 13 - 13 - - - - - - - - 1% 13 - - - 13
84 30 29 24 30 - 29 - 24 - 31 36 15 21 26 32 10 30 21 24 39 45 -
14% 17% 13% 12% 30% - 29% 33% 16% 15% 10% 11% 12% 19% % 16% 12% 19% 27% 34% -
FHJIWX AFHJ AFHJ AFHJ Q AWX AWX
108 26 41 37 - 26 - 41 - 37 27 32 42 37 41 27 8 35 39 25 - - 44 64
18% 15% 19% 19% 36% - 35% - 29% 14% 14% 28% 20% 19% 16% 8% 19% 21% 20% - 30% 37%
EGIQU AEGI AEGI AEGI AKL Q Q Q AUV AUV
\%
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 31-4
QUESTION 23:
Are there children

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (YES - NO)

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

YES MALE

YES FEM

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

under the age of 18 that live in your house?

CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60- 100-

TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL  SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W)
600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66%  50% 11% 5%  23% 9%  58%  20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 185  26%  20% 17%  21%
-213  -61 -37 -15 -9 -127 -23 =76 =54 43 -41 -44 -62 -31 -76 192 -405 84 108 -95 =37 =27 -6
-36% -15% -12% -22% -27% -90% -42% -22% -44% -53% -88% -24% -66% -18% -49% 100% -100% 100% 100% -60% -31% -26% -5%

FKMQT AFG  AFG AF F F AIJK K AMO AMO AQ A A T T ATUV
192 169 131 26 12 7 16 137 34 19 3 69 16 68 40 192 - 84 108 31 41 38 59
32%  42%  44%  39% 36% 5% 29% 39%  28% @ 23% 6% 38% 17% 41%  25% 100% - 100% 100% 20% 35% 37%  48%

FKMQT AF  AFG F F F AIJK K K MO AMO AQ A A T T ATU
405 230 168 41 20 133 39 212 88 62 44 112 78 99 116 - 405 - 126 78 66 65
68% 58%  56% 61% 64% 95%  71% 61% 2%  77% 94% 62% 83% 59% 5% 100% - 80% 65% 63%  52%

BCHPR ABCDE C H H AHIJ ALN IN AP AUVW W

SW G
3 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - 1% - - - - - - - - -
84 79 61 17 2 3 2 69 10 6 - 69 16 - - 84 - 84 7 13 20 30
14%  20%  20%  25% 5% 2% 4% 20% 8% 7% - 38% 17% - - 445 - 100% - 4% 115 20%  24%

EFGJK AEFG AEFG EFG AIJK K K AMNO NO AQ AS T ATU

NOQST
108 90 70 10 10 4 14 68 24 13 3 - 68 40 108 - - 108 24 28 18 29
18%  22%  23% 145  31% 3% 25%  20% 19% 16% 6% - 41%  25% 56% 100% 16%  24% 17%  23%

FKLMQ F F F F F K K ALMO AQ AR

R

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
LEE & A S TES

FABRIZIO SOCIA
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Table 31-5
QUESTION 23:
Are there children under the age of 18 that live in your house?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
1005 23%  41% 17%  79% 185  10% 45 17% 13% 18% 23%  25% 135 19% 125 17% 22% 13% 46%  54% 31%  35% 35%
**D/S (YES - NO) -213  -71  -82 -36 -201 -5 4 -1 -29 40 28  -94 -144 3 =37 =67 8 -30 -77 -106 -107 -131 -37 -45
-36% -51% -33% -36% -42% -5% 5 —6% -30% 49%  26% -68% -96% 4% -32% -92% % -23% -100% -38% -33% -71% -18% -22%
LMPSV B AE AEFH AE IM AIKIM AILM AOPRS PS AOPRS  APS AV AV
YES 192 35 82 32 136 52 31 11 34 60 68 22 3 41 39 3 54 51 - 84 108 27 84 81
32%  25% 33% 32% 29% 47% 52%  46%  34%  74% 63% 16% 2%  52%  34% 4% 53%  39% - 31%  33% 14%  40%  39%
LMPSV AE AE E IM AILM AILM M AOPS PS AOPRS PS AV \%
NO 405 106 164 69 337 57 28 12 63 21 40 116 147 38 76 70 46 80 77 190 214 158 121 126
68%  75% 67% 68%  71%  52%  46%  52% 64%  26% 37% 84% 98% 48% 66% 965  46% 61% 100% 69% 66% 86%  58% 61%
FGHJIK FGH JK AIJK AIJKL NQ ANOQR Q ANOQR AWX
NQW
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3 - - - 1 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 2 - 3
- - - - - 1% 2% 2% 1% - - - - 1% - 1% - 1%
YES MALE 84 10 39 17 64 18 8 4 10 31 30 10 3 41 39 3 - - - 84 - 14 33 38
14% 7% 16% 175 13% 16%  14% 18% 10% 38% 27% 7% 2%  52%  34% 4% - - - 31% - 7% 16% 18%
BLMPQ B B M AILM AIIM AOPQR APQRS AU v \%
RSUV S
YES FEM 108 25 43 16 72 34 23 7 24 30 38 12 - - - - 54 51 - - 108 13 51 43
18% 18%  18% 15% 15% 31% 38% 28% 24% 37%  36% % - - - - 53% 39% - - 33% 7% 25% 21%
LMNOP AE AE IM AIM AIM M ANOPR ANOPS AT v \%
STV S

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 31-6
QUESTION 23:
Are there children under the age of 18 that live in your house?

BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(&) (B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
1005  23%  14% 13%  23% 27% 49% 51%  29% 27%  23% 22%
**D/S (YES - NO) -213 -74 =31 -24 -35 -49 -132 -81 =67 -67 =23 -56
-36% -54% -37% -30% -26% -30% -45% -26% -39% -42% -16% -43%
B B BG BG ABG AIJL
YES 192 32 26 27 51 55 79 113 51 47 57 36
32% 23% 31% 34% 37% 34% 27% 36% 30% 29%  42% 28%
B B B BG AIJL
NO 405 106 58 51 87 104 212 194 119 114 80 93
68%  77% 69% 65% 63% 65%  73% 63% 69% 70%  58% 71%
AEFH EH K K
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3 - - 1 - 2 - 3 1 1 - 1
- - - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1%
YES MALE 84 12 12 15 21 25 36 49 25 20 20 19
14% $ 14%  19% 15% 15% 12% 16%  15% 12%  15% 15%
B B
YES FEM 108 20 15 12 31 30 44 64 26 27 37 17
18% 145 17% 15% 22% 19%  15% 21%  15% 17%  27% 13%
AIJL

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 32-1
QUESTION 24:
What is your annual household income BEFORE taxes?

BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88% 12%  61% 63% 15% 22% 21% 74%  42% 46% 12% 28% 18% 16% 6% % 63% 32%  45%  45%  10%
<$60K 157 129 28 78 85 28 44 36 111 76 63 19 39 28 31 7 10 99 48 78 63 17
————— 26% 24%  40% 22% 23% 31% 33% 28% 25% 30% 23% 27% 24% 26% 32% 17% 28% 26% 25% 29% 23% 27%
ABD E
$60K-$100K 119 104 16 75 76 17 217 27 90 48 56 15 33 26 21 13 3 74 38 53 58 8
—————————— 20% 20% 22% 21% 20% 18% 20% 21% 20% 19% 20% 21% 20% 24% 22% 35% 9% 20% 20% 20% 21% 14%
Q Q Q Q
$100K-$150K 104 97 7 71 74 9 20 21 79 40 58 6 32 17 13 10 8 72 30 42 56 6
——————————— 17% 18% 10% 20% 20% 10% 15% 17% 18% 16% 21% 8% 19% 16% 13% 27% 22% 19% 16% 16% 21% 10%
FL C C F L v
$150K+ 124 114 11 77 79 22 23 24 95 51 58 16 32 22 18 5 10 78 41 53 58 14
—————— 21%  22% 15% 21% 21% 24% 17% 19% 21% 20% 21% 23% 20% 20% 19% 13% 27% 21% 22% 20% 21% @ 22%
UNDER $20, 000 34 28 6 12 13 7 15 11 21 22 6 6 7 6 12 - 1 13 16 21 8 5
6% % 9% % % 8% 11% % % % 2% 9% 4% 6%  12% - 2% % % % 3% 9%
KP E K P P MPQ R U
$20,000 - $40,000 66 50 16 30 33 15 18 15 46 32 25 9 14 9 14 2 4 42 20 37 22 7
11% 9%  23% 8% 9% 16% 14% 12% 10% 13% 9%  13% 8% 8%  14% 6% 11% 11% 11%  14% 8%  12%
ABD U
$40,001 - $60,000 57 51 6 36 39 [ 11 10 43 22 31 3 19 13 6 4 6 44 12 20 32 4
% 10% $ 10% 10% 7% % %  10% s 11% 5%  12%  12% 6% 11% 15% 12% % s 12% 7%
S
$60,001 - $80,000 68 55 13 36 37 14 18 17 48 33 30 5 16 9 9 2 39 25 35 29 3
11% 10% 18% 10% 10% 15% 13% 13% 11% 13% 11% % 10% 9% 10% 15% 7% 10% 13% 13% 11% 6%
$80,001 - $100,000 52 49 3 40 40 3 9 10 42 16 26 10 16 17 12 8 1 36 14 18 28 5
9% 9% 4% 11% 11% 3% 7% % 9% 6% 10% 14% 10% 15% 12% 20% 2% 9% % s 10% 8%
FQ C C F Q Q Q Q
$100,001 - $150,000 104 97 7 71 74 9 20 21 79 40 58 6 32 17 13 10 8 72 30 42 56 6
17% 18% 10% 20% 20% 10% 15% 17% 18% 16% 21% 8% 19% 16% 13% 27% 22% 19% 16% 16% 21% 10%
FL C ¢ F L v
$150,001 - $200,000 50 48 3 31 32 11 8 13 35 18 23 10 17 6 9 1 2 32 16 20 23
% % 4% % s 12% 6% 10% % % % 14%  10% 6% 10% 4% 5% % % % s 12%
o]
OVER $200,000 74 66 8 46 47 11 16 12 60 33 35 7 16 16 9 3 8 47 25 33 35 6
12%  13% 11% 13% 12% 12% 12% % 13%  13% 12% 9% 10% 15% 9% 9% 22% 12% 13% 12% 13% 11%
PREFER NOT TO SAY 95 85 10 61 62 15 18 18 72 38 43 15 30 14 13 3 5 55 33 41 37 17
16% 16% 14% 17% 16% 16% 14% 15% 16% 15% 15% 21% 18% 13% 14% 8% 14% 14% 17% 16% 14% 27%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 32-2
QUESTION 24:
What is your annual household income BEFORE taxes?

BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51% 40% 45% 15%
<$60K 157 71 46 42 39 124 33 119 70 74 76 73 82 73 55 29
————— 26% 29% 20% 21% 26% 26% 27% 26% 22% 30% 23% 26% 27% 30% 21% 32%
C C K 0 0
$60K-$100K 119 50 52 37 32 98 22 96 63 44 72 57 59 48 58 14
—————————— 20% 21% 22% 19% 22% 21% 18% 21% 20% 18% 21% 20% 19% 20% 22% 15%
$100K-$150K 104 41 47 40 28 88 16 86 62 37 64 53 51 39 54 10
——————————— 17% 17% 20% 20% 19% 18% 13% 19% 20% 15% 19% 19% 17% 16% 20% 12%
P
$150K+ 124 41 56 46 27 96 28 94 70 51 72 52 69 46 55 24
—————— 21% 17% 24% 23% 19% 20% 23% 20% 22% 21% 21% 18% 23% 19% 21% 26%
UNDER $20, 000 34 19 5 6 14 217 7 24 16 22 10 9 26 23 8 4
% % 2% 3% 10% % 6% % % % % 3% % % 3% 5%
co C D K L 0
$20,000 - $40,000 66 33 16 12 15 48 18 47 23 34 29 29 35 33 17 17
11% 14% 7% 6% 10% 10% 15% 10% 7% 14% 9% 10% 11% 14% 6% 18%
DO C DI 0 0
$40,001 - $60,000 57 19 26 24 10 49 8 48 32 19 37 35 21 18 31 8
% % 11% 12% % 10% % 10% 10% % 11% 13% % % 11% 9%
M
$60,001 - $80,000 68 32 26 16 19 54 14 53 32 217 37 29 36 29 30 9
11% 13% 11% % 13% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 11% 10%
$80,001 - $100,000 52 18 26 21 13 44 8 44 31 17 35 28 23 19 28 5
% % 11% 11% % % 6% % 10% % 10% 10% % % 10% 5%
$100,001 - $150,000 104 41 47 40 28 88 16 86 62 37 64 53 51 39 54 10
17% 17% 20% 20% 19% 18% 13% 19% 20% 15% 19% 19% 17% 16% 20% 12%
P
$150,001 - $200,000 50 17 25 23 10 43 7 42 31 21 30 23 26 20 22
% % 11% 12% % % 6% % 10% % % % % % % 10%
OVER $200,000 74 25 31 23 17 53 21 53 38 31 42 28 43 26 33 15
12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 11% 17% 11% 12% 13% 13% 10% 14% 11% 12% 16%
PREFER NOT TO SAY 95 39 35 32 21 70 25 66 49 39 52 46 44 37 45 14

16% 16% 15% 16% 14% 15% 20% 14% 16% 16% 16% 16% 14% 15% 17% 15%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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What is your annual household income BEFORE taxes?
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BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4-  POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
<$60K 157 34 58 60 13 20 25 33 15 45 42 66 39 49 51 47 53 50 44 9 39 15 64 38
————— 26% 20% 27% 30% 13% 29% 25% 28% 21% 35% 22% 28% 26% 27% 23% 28% 48% 28% 24% 8% 27% 12%  43%  22%
ETV B E E E EI ARST T T v AUVX \Y
$60K-$100K 119 33 51 35 14 19 28 24 12 23 38 38 38 32 56 28 18 40 40 22 36 18 22 44
—————————— 20% 20% 24% 17% 14% 27% 29% 20% 16% 18% 20% 16% 26% 17% 26% 17% 16% 22% 22% 18% 25% 14% 15% 25%
E L P i VI
$100K-$150K 104 41 28 34 30 11 11 16 16 18 40 40 22 31 35 34 9 33 32 29 23 35 19 27
——————————— 17% 24% 13% 17% 30% 16% 11% 13% 22% 14% 21% 17% 15% 17% 16%  20% 8% 19% 17% 24% 16% 26% 13% 15%
0 o] AFGHJ 0 Q 0 AUWX
$150K+ 124 40 39 45 25 15 19 19 18 27 39 51 31 36 48 36 8 27 46 43 21 41 15 48
—————— 21% 23% 18% 22% 25% 22% 20% 16% 25% 21% 21% 22% 21% 20% 22% 22% 7% 15% 25% 35% 15% 31% 10% 27%
oW QR AQRS AUW UW
UNDER $20, 000 34 2 11 19 - 2 4 7 3 16 6 13 10 14 9 8 21 8 6 - 6 2 23 4
% 1% % % - 2% 4% 6% 4% 12% 3% % % % 4% 5%  19% 4% % - 4% %  15% 2%
BETVX B B E AEFGI ARST T T AUVX
$20,000 - $40,000 66 14 23 26 5 9 10 14 5 21 19 25 19 19 23 20 19 24 19 4 15 5 28 19
11% 8% 11% 13% 5% 12% 10% 12% 7% 17% 10% 10% 13% 10% 11% 12% 17% 13% 10% 3% 11% 3% 19%  11%
ETV EI T T T v AVX \Y
$40,001 - $60,000 57 18 24 15 8 10 11 12 8 17 29 9 16 18 19 13 19 19 5 18 8 13 16
% 10%  11% % 8% 14% 12% 11% 10% % s 12% 6% % % 11%  12%  10%  10% 4% 13% 6% % %
T T T
$60,001 - $80,000 68 18 28 21 7 11 16 13 6 15 23 20 21 18 28 18 10 24 24 11 20 10 14 25
11% 11% 13% 10% 7% 15% 16% 11% 9%  11%  12% % 15% 10% 13% 11% % 13% 13% 9%  14% % 9%  14%
\Y
$80,001 - $100,000 52 15 23 14 7 12 11 5 8 15 18 16 14 28 10 9 16 16 11 17 8 8 19
9% 9%  11% 7% 7% 11%  13% 9% 7% 6% 8% 8% 11% 7% 13% 6% 8% 9% 9% 9%  12% 6% 6% 11%
P
$100,001 - $150,000 104 41 28 34 30 11 11 16 16 18 40 40 22 31 35 34 9 33 32 29 23 35 19 217
17% 24% 13% 17% 30% 16% 11% 13% 22% 14% 21% 17% 15% 17% 16% 20% 8% 19% 17% 24% 16% 26% 13% 15%
0 o] AFGHJ 0 Q 0 AUWX
$150,001 - $200,000 50 18 15 16 11 8 7 8 7 10 21 17 11 14 19 18 5 14 20 12 13 11 6 20
s 11% % s 11%  11% 7% 7% 9% s 11% % % % s 11% 4% s 11% % % % 4% 11%
Q W
OVER $200, 000 74 22 24 29 14 8 12 11 12 17 18 34 19 23 29 18 3 13 26 32 8 30 8 28
12% 13% 11% 14% 14% 11% 13% 10% 16% 13% 10% 14% 13% 12% 13% 11% 3% 7% 14%  26% 6%  23% 6% 16%
QRUW QR AQRS AUW UW
PREFER NOT TO SAY 95 23 40 28 18 5 14 26 12 16 31 39 19 35 29 22 23 29 22 19 24 23 28 18
16% 13% 19% 14% 18% 8% 15% 22% 17% 12% 16% 17% 13% 19% 13% 13% 20% 16% 12% 15% 17% 17% 19% 10%
F F X
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 32-4
QUESTION 24:
What is your annual

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

UNDER $20, 000

$20,000 - $40,000

$40,001 $60,000

$60,001

$80,000

$80,001 - $100,000

$100,001 - $150,00

$150,001 - $200,00

Continued
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household income BEFORE taxes?

CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES YES 60- 100-

TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL  SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5% 23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
157 70 48 8 13 57 27 47 50 34 26 23 31 24 79 31 126 7 24 157 - -
26% 17% 16% 12% 42% 41% 49% 14% 41% 42% 56% 13% 34% 14% 51% 16% 31% 8% 23% 100% - - -

BCDHL BCD ABCD ABCD AH AH AH LN ALMN P R AUVW

NPRUV

W
119 85 66 13 6 29 5 60 33 19 7 32 22 29 37 41 78 13 28 - 119 - -
20% 21% 22% 19% 20% 20% 10% 17% 27% 24% 16% 17% 24% 17% 24% 22% 19% 15% 26% 100% - -
GTVW G G H ATVIW
104 81 67 11 3 16 7 82 8 11 3 46 12 35 10 38 66 20 18 - - 104 -
17% 20% 22% 17% 9% 11% 12% 24% 7% 13% 6% 25% 12% 21% % 20% 16% 24% 17% 100% -
IKOTU EF EF AIJK AMO 0 ATUW
W
124 111 88 17 5 6 7 108 9 7 1 55 7 53 10 59 65 30 29 - - - 124
21% 28% 29% 26% 17% 4% 13% 31% 7% 8% 2% 31% 7% 32% % 31% 16% 36% 27% - - - 100%
FIJKM AFG  AFG F AIJK AMO AMO AQ A ATUV
oTuUVv
34 6 1 - 5 11 17 4 15 5 10 1 8 3 23 8 26 2 6 34 - - -
6% 1% - - 15% 8% 31% 1% 13% 7% 22% 8% 2% 15% 4% 7% 3% 5% 22% - -
BCDHL D BCD  BCD ABCDF AH AHJ L ALN AUVW
NUVW
66 32 23 4 5 217 7 22 17 19 8 12 7 10 37 12 54 1 11 66 - -
11% % % 6% 16% 19% 13% 6% 14% 23% 17% % 8% % 24% % 13% 2% 10% 42% - - -
HNPRU ABCD H AH ALMN P R AUVW
VI
57 32 24 4 4 20 3 21 17 10 8 10 17 11 19 11 45 3 8 57 - -
9% 8% 8% 6% 11% 14% 6% 6% 14% 12% 17% 6% 18% 7% 12% 6% 11% 4% 7% 36% - -
RUVW H LN L P AUVW
68 49 41 6 2 13 5 31 22 9 5 15 14 16 23 21 47 5 16 - 68 - -
11% 12% 14% 9% 6% % 10% 9% 18% 12% 11% % 15% 10% 15% 11% 12% 6% 15% - 57% - -
TV H ATVIW
52 36 25 4 15 - 29 10 10 2 17 8 13 14 20 31 8 13 - 52 - -
% % % 10% 14% 11% - % % 12% 4% % 9% % % 11% % 9% 12% - 43% - -
GTVW G G G G G ATVW
0 104 81 67 11 3 16 7 82 8 11 3 46 12 35 10 38 66 20 18 - - 104 -
17% 20% 22% 17% 9% 11% 12% 24% 7% 13% 6% 25% 12% 21% 7% 20% 16% 24% 17% 100% -
IKOTU EF EF AIJK AMO 0 ATUW
W
0 50 44 35 6 2 1 5 46 3 1 - 22 3 25 2 26 24 9 17 - 50
% 11% 12% 10% 6% 1% 8% 13% 3% 1% - 12% 3% 15% 1% 14% % 11% 16% - - - 41%

FIJKM F F F AIJK MO AMO Q ATUV

oTUVv

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FAB (0] LEE & A S TES

RIZI SOCIA

PAGE 158
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What is your annual household income BEFORE taxes?
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BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL  SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W)
OVER $200,000 74 67 53 11 3 5 2 62 6 6 1 34 4 28 8 33 41 21 12 - - - 74
12% 17%  18% 165  11% 4% 4% 18% 5% 7% 2% 19% 4% 17% 5% 17%  10%  25% 11% - - - 59%
FGIKM FG AFG FG AIJK MO MO 0 AS ATUV
OTUV
PREFER NOT TO SAY 95 52 30 17 4 33 51 21 10 9 25 21 26 20 22 70 14 8 - - - -
16% 13% 10% 26% 13% 23% 16% 15%  18% 13%  20% 14%  23% 16% 13% 115 17% 17% 7% - - - -
CSTUV BC BC P
w

F/G A/H/I/

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
L SOCTIA

gs: A/B/C/D/E/
FABRIZIO EE & A S

J/K A/L/
TES

M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
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Table 32-5
QUESTION 24:
What is your annual household income BEFORE taxes?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% % 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%
<$60K 157 38 75 24 117 37 23 8 34 11 15 31 64 12 19 23 34 28 40 54 103 61 52 44
————— 26% 27% 31% 24% 25% 33% 38% 34% 34% 14% 14% 23% 42% 15% 16% 32% 33% 21% 53% 20% 32% 33% 25% 21%
JKNOT JK AJKL NO  NOR ANOPQ T X
R
$60K-$100K 119 35 39 22 91 24 13 6 26 18 21 32 20 16 25 12 28 28 7 54 65 32 43 45
—————————— 20% 25% 16% 22% 19% 22% 22% 24% 26% 22% 19% 23% 13% 20% 22% 17% 27% 21% 9% 20% 20% 17% 20% 22%
MS C M M S S S S
$100K-$150K 104 23 45 16 81 21 12 4 10 12 28 32 19 13 26 16 8 34 3 57 45 31 41 32
——————————— 17% 17% 18% 16% 17% 19% 19% 18% 10% 14% 26% 23% 13% 17% 22% 21% 8% 26% 4% 21% 14% 17% 20% 15%
I0S M M S Qs Qs Qs U
$150K+ 124 21 55 24 104 18 8 3 15 34 31 33 11 27 31 3 23 33 7 62 62 24 42 58
—————— 21% 15% 22% 24% 22% 16% 13% 11% 15% 42% 29% 24% % 34% 27% 5% 22% 25% 9% 23% 19% 13% 20% 28%
HMPSV H M AILM M M APS PS PS PS AV
UNDER $20, 000 34 6 20 6 21 13 8 3 7 2 3 11 10 2 5 1 7 9 9 8 26 14 8 12
% 4% % 6% % 12% 13% 12% 7% 3% % % % 3% % 1% % % 11% 3% % % 4% %
P E P P NP T
$20,000 - $40,000 66 18 28 10 54 12 9 4 17 4 5 10 31 5 2 13 16 12 18 20 46 22 25 18
11% 13% 11% 10% 11% 11% 15% 15% 17% 5% 4% 7% 21% 7% 2% 17% 16% 10% 24% 7% 14% 12% 12% %
JKO JKL AJKL NO NO O ANOR T
$40,001 - $60,000 57 14 28 8 43 11 6 2 11 4 8 10 23 4 12 10 11 6 13 27 30 25 18 13
% 10% 11% 8% % 10% 10% 8% 11% 6% 7% % 16% 6% 10% 13% 11% 4% 18% 10% % 14% % %
R JKL R NR X
$60,001 - $80,000 68 19 22 14 49 19 10 4 20 11 11 14 10 11 11 7 21 14 3 29 38 14 29 25
11% 14% % 13% 10% 17% 16% 17% 20% 14% 10% 10% % 14% 10% 9% 20% 10% 4% 11% 12% % 14% 12%
MS AKLM S AOPRS
$80,001 - $100,000 52 16 18 9 41 6 4 2 5 7 10 18 10 5 14 6 7 14 4 25 217 18 14 20
% 11% % 9% % 5% 6% 7% % % % 13% % % 12% 8% % 11% 6% % % % % 10%
$100,001 - $150,000 104 23 45 16 81 21 12 4 10 12 28 32 19 13 26 16 8 34 3 57 45 31 41 32
17% 17% 18% 16% 17% 19% 19% 18% 10% 14% 26% 23% 13% 17% 22% 21% 8% 26% 4% 21% 14% 17% 20% 15%
I0S M M S Qs Qs Qs U
$150,001 - $200,000 50 4 29 8 47 4 2 8 12 12 16 2 8 14 1 11 14 1 24 26 8 18 25
% 3% 12% 8% 10% 4% - 7% 8% 14% 11% 12% 1% 11% 12% % 11% 11% 1% % % 4% % 12%
BEFGMP B FG M M M M PS PS PS PS v
SV
OVER $200,000 74 17 26 16 57 14 8 1 7 22 19 17 9 18 17 2 11 19 6 38 36 17 24 34
12% 12% 11% 16% 12% 12% 13% 4% 7% 28% 18% 12% 6% 23% 15% 3% 11% 14% 8% 14% 11% 9% 11% 16%
HMP H AILM M APQS P P P v
PREFER NOT TO SAY 95 23 32 14 81 11 4 3 14 6 13 10 37 10 14 19 10 9 19 47 48 37 31 28
16% 16% 13% 14% 17% 10% 7% 12% 14% % 12% % 25% 13% 12% 25% 10% 7% 24% 17% 15% 20% 15% 13%
GJLR FG AIJKL OQR OQR

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 32-6
QUESTION 24:
What is your annual household income BEFORE taxes?

BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27% 23% 22%
<$60K 157 36 23 18 40 39 76 82 61 38 30 28
————— 26% 26% 28% 23% 29% 24% 26% 26% 36% 24% 22% 21%
AJKL
$60K-$100K 119 28 18 15 27 32 60 59 31 34 29 25
—————————— 20% 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 21% 19% 18% 21% 21% 19%
$100K-$150K 104 23 10 16 25 29 46 57 19 29 23 32
——————————— 17% 17% 12% 20% 18% 18% 16% 19% 11% 18% 17% 25%
I I
S150K+ 124 24 12 21 31 37 54 70 27 37 39 22
—————— 21% 17% 14% 27% 22% 23% 19% 23% 16% 23% 28% 17%
C IL
UNDER $20, 000 34 7 7 5 9 6 19 15 17 8 5 5
% 5% 8% 6% 7% 4% % % 10% 5% 4% 4%
KL
$20,000 - $40,000 66 13 11 6 17 18 29 37 26 21 7 12
11% 9% 13% 8% 13% 11% 10% 12% 15% 13% 5% 9%
K K K
$40,001 - $60,000 57 16 5 8 13 15 27 29 19 9 18 11
% 12% 6% 10% 10% % % % 11% 6% 13% %
J
$60,001 - $80,000 68 17 8 10 17 17 33 35 18 23 13 14
11% 12% 9% 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 10% 14% 9% 11%
$80,001 - $100,000 52 11 10 5 11 15 28 24 13 12 16 11
9% 8% 12% % 8% 9% 10% % 8% % 12% %
$100,001 - $150,000 104 23 10 16 25 29 46 57 19 29 23 32
17% 17% 12% 20% 18% 18% 16% 19% 11% 18% 17% 25%
I I
$150,001 - $200,000 50 13 7 8 13 9 26 24 11 16 13 10
% % 8% 10% 10% 6% % % % 10% 10% %
OVER $200, 000 74 11 4 13 17 28 28 46 16 21 26 12
12% % 5% 17% 12% 17% 10% 15% % 13% 19% %
c c BCG BC IL
PREFER NOT TO SAY 95 27 22 8 15 23 54 41 32 23 16 23
16% 19% 26% 10% 11% 14% 19% 13% 19% 14% 12% 18%
DEH DE

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 33-1
QUESTION 25:
What is your religion?

BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88%  12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21%  74% 42%  46% 12%  28% 18%  16% 6% % 63%  32% 45%  45% 10%
CATHOLIC 247 222 24 157 162 36 48 44 194 79 135 32 74 54 28 19 12 176 60 83 134 30
41%  42%  34%  43%  43%  40%  36%  34% 43%  31%  49% 46%  44%  50% 29% 49% 31% 47%  32%  31%  49% 49%
JOST AJ J 0 00 0 S AT T
PROTESTANT 141 126 14 86 90 20 30 31 104 52 74 15 50 23 19 9 10 96 35 56 69 15
23%  24%  20%  24%  24%  23%  23% 25% 23% 20% 27% 22% 30% 21% 20% 23% 28% 25% 185 21%  25%  25%
JEWISH 16 13 4 10 11 2 3 5 9 11 3 2 3 1 7 - 3 7 9 12 4 -
3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% % - 8% 2% 5% 5% 1% -
PV K NP Y
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC 10 8 2 5 5 1 4 4 6 6 3 1 2 4 2 - - 6 3 6 3 1
2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% - - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
PO
MORMON 5 4 1 1 2 2 5 - - 1 - 1 2 5 - 5 -
1% 1% 1% - - 2% 2% - 1% - 2% - - 1% - 4% 5% 1% - - 2% -
HJLMO H JL S v
STV
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 101 87 14 57 61 16 24 27 70 63 32 6 18 11 26 3 8 49 49 68 27 7
17% 165 19% 16%  16% 18%  18% 22% 16% 25% 12% 9%  11% 105 27% 8%  22% 13% 26%  25% 10% 11%
KLNU AKL AMNP AR AUV
OTHER 30 25 5 15 15 6 9 6 24 15 8 7 6 3 9 3 1 12 14 15 10 5
% % 7% % % 7% % 5% % % 3% 10% 4% 3% 9% 9% 2% % % % % 8%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 51 43 8 31 31 7 13 10 35 27 18 6 13 12 5 3 1 26 21 217 20 4
8% 8%  12% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 11% 6% 9% 8% 11% 6% 7% 3% 7% 11% 10% 7% 6%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 33-2
QUESTION 25:
What is your religion?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

CATHOLIC

PROTESTANT

JEWISH

MUSLIM/ISLAMIC

MORMON

ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC

OTHER

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P)
600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100%  40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51%  40%  45%  15%
247 79 117 101 53 208 39 201 138 78 162 145 99 82 131 34
41%  33% 50% 51%  36% 44% 31%  44%  44%  32%  48%  52%  32%  34%  49%  38%
BGIM AB  AEG G G G J AM AN
141 53 59 42 29 105 35 103 67 54 82 67 68 54 70 17
23%  22% 25% 22% 20% 22% 28% 22% 21% 22% @ 24% 24% 22% 22% 26% 18%
16 11 2 1 5 11 6 11 12 4 2 14 10 2 5
% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 5% 4% 1% 5%
CDLO C D D D K L 0
10 5 3 5 2 9 1 9 7 7 2 3 7 4 3 2
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
5 - 4 3 - 4 1 4 2 - 5 4 1 - 5 -
$ 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2%
BEJNP J NP
101 55 23 18 37 75 26 71 52 52 47 30 71 56 29 16
17%  23%  10% 9% 25% 1e6% 21% 15% 17% 21% 14% 11% 23% 23% 11% 17%
CDLO C ADFHT D D D D K AL AO
30 15 9 7 11 23 7 23 16 14 15 9 19 14 8 8
% % 4% 3% % % 6% % % % % 3% % % 3% 9%
51 24 19 19 10 42 9 42 28 29 20 21 27 23 19 9
% 10% 8%  10% % % 7% % 5 12% % 7% % % 7% 10%
K
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCTIA

F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
TES
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Table 33-3
QUESTION 25:
What is your religion?

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
1005  29% 36% 34% 17% 12%  16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% @ 24%  29%
CATHOLIC 247 91 85 68 46 44 35 50 21 47 96 97 41 51 94 87 55 68 76 45 56 46 67 75
41%  53%  39%  34%  46% 62%  36% 43% 29% 36% 51% 41% 28%  28%  43% 52% 50%  38%  41% 37%  39% 35%  46% 43%
IMN ACD I AGHIJ I AM M N AN
PROTESTANT 141 40 59 38 25 15 24 36 15 23 51 58 25 40 52 42 26 44 43 27 35 29 34 41
23%  23%  27% 19%  25% 21% 24% 30%  20% 18%  27% 25% 17% 22% 24% 25% 23% 24% 24% 22% 25% @ 22% @ 23%  23%
D J M
JEWISH 16 2 2 12 1 1 2 - 6 7 3 5 9 9 7 - - 2 5 9 - 8 2 5
% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 2% - 8% 5% 1% 2% 6% 5% 3% - - 1% 3% 7% - 6% 2% 3%
CHPQU BC EH EH K P P 0 OR uw U
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC 10 1 3 6 1 - 3 - 3 3 1 7 2 1 7 1 - 5 - 4 2 4 2 1
2% - 1% 3% 1% - 3% - 4% 3% - 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 3% - 4% 2% 3% 2% 1%
FHQS B K 0 Qs
MORMON 5 2 3 1 2 - - 3 1 4 - 3 - 2 - 3 1 1 - 1 3 1
1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% - - - 2% - 2% - 2% - 1% - 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1%
CGHIM M
OQuU
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 101 22 30 47 18 4 18 12 18 29 21 33 46 52 30 17 15 29 35 23 27 30 17 27
17% 13% 14% 23%  19% 5% 19% 105 25% 22% 11% 14%  31%  28%  14% 105 14% 16% 19% 18% 195  23% 125  16%
FKP BC F F FH FH AKL  AOP W
OTHER 30 8 10 11 4 4 6 5 2 9 13 9 12 4 11 7 7 7 5 9 9
% 4% % % 4% 6% 6% % 2% % 4% 4% % % % 4% 4% % 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 51 6 27 17 4 2 11 15 9 8 11 22 13 19 16 11 11 18 16 6 16 8 11 14
8% 4% 12% 8% 4% 3% 11% 135 12% 6% 6% 9% 9% 10% 7% 6% 9% 10% 9% 5% 11% 6% 8% 8%
BF B F EF F

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 33-4
QUESTION 25:
What is your religion?

BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66%  50% 11% 5%  23% 9%  58%  20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 185  26%  20% 17%  21%
CATHOLIC 247 150 108 28 14 68 25 152 36 37 21 73 29 79 66 82 164 39 43 75 39 45 55
41%  37%  36%  42%  42%  48% 47% 44% 30% 47%  45% 40%  31% 47%  42% 43%  41% 46%  40% 48%  33% 44%  44%
I BC I I M U
PROTESTANT 141 92 74 11 6 39 9 77 24 25 14 39 26 39 37 35 106 10 25 38 35 23 21
23%  23%  25% 17% 20% 28% 17% 22% 20% 31% 30% 21% 28% 23% @ 24% 18%  26% 12%  23%  24% 29%  23% 17%
R P R W
JEWISH 16 11 8 2 1 5 - 9 4 3 1 7 2 2 6 3 13 2 1 2 4 2 5
% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% - 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4%
G G G G
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC 10 9 6 1 2 - 1 8 2 - 6 - 1 2 9 1 6 2 2 2 1 5
% 2% 2% 2% 6% - 2% 2% 2% - - 4% - 1% 1% 4% - 8% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4%
FJKMQ F F JK M 0 A
MORMON 5 5 4 1 - - 5 - - - - 4 1 1 3 1 - 4
% % 1% 2% - - - 1% - - - - 3% - 2% - 1% 3% 1% - 4% -
EFGIJ EFG IJK MO
KMOUW
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 101 77 57 14 6 13 10 56 33 8 4 37 20 19 25 32 69 17 16 24 22 16 24
17% 19%  19% 20% 19% 105 19% 165 27% 10% 8% 20% 21% 115 16% 17%  17%  20% 14% 15% 19% 15% 19%
FK F F AHJK N
OTHER 30 20 15 2 2 3 7 16 10 3 2 4 8 11 6 10 20 2 8 6 9 2 8
% % % 3% 7% 2% 12% % % 3% 4% % 8% % 4% % % 3% 7% 4% 7% % 6%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 51 35 27 7 1 12 2 26 12 4 5 14 10 11 12 17 31 7 10 8 7 10 6
% % % 11% 3% 9% 4% 8%  10% 5% 12% % 10% % 8% % % 8% 10% 5% 6% 10% 5%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 33-5
QUESTION 25:
What is your religion?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE IAND CELL TEXT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () ™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
1005 23%  41% 17%  79% 185  10% s 17% 13%  18% 23%  25% 13% 19% 12% 17%  22% 13% 46%  54% 31%  35% 35%
CATHOLIC 247 - 247 - 209 32 25 3 217 29 51 61 70 29 44 26 217 68 44 102 145 82 78 87
41% - 100% - 44% 29%  42% 13% 27% 35%  48% 44% 47%  37%  39%  35%  26% 52% 58%  37%  45% 44%  38% 42%
BDFHI ABD FH H H I I I ANPQ ANOPQ
Q
PROTESTANT 141 141 - - 109 29 10 14 20 10 21 39 43 9 30 24 22 31 19 65 76 56 46 39
23%  100% - - 235 27%  17% 605  21% 12%  20%  28%  29% 11%  26% 33% 21% 23% 25% 24%  23% 30% 22% 19%
CDJN  ACD AEFG J J N N N N N X
JEWISH 16 - - - 15 1 - - - 4 2 3 6 2 2 4 2 4 2 8 8 3 2 11
3% - - - % 1% - - - 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% %
BCDGH GH I I
I
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC 10 - - - 2 8 3 2 3 4 - 2 - 4 3 - 3 - - 6 3 - 4 5
% - - - - 7% 5% 7% 3% 5% - 2% % 3% - 3% - - 2% 1% - 2% 3%
BCDEM AE M PRS v \%
PRSV
MORMON 5 - - - 2 3 3 - 1 3 1 - 1 - - - 4 - 1 4 - 1 4
1% - - - - 3% 5% - - 1% 3% 1% - 1% - - - 3% - - 1% - 1% 2%
BCDHI
MOPQS
v
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 101 - - 101 80 18 13 1 28 25 14 17 15 25 21 10 28 11 5 56 45 22 36 44
17% - - 100% 17% 165  22% 5% 29% 31%  13% 12% 10%  32% 18% 14%  28% % 6% 21% 14% 12% 17%  21%
BCHMR ABC H H H AKIM AKLM AOPRS RS APRS 9) \%
S
OTHER 30 - - - 20 9 2 - 7 5 7 7 3 4 6 3 8 8 - 12 18 4 10 15
% - - - % 9% 3% 2% 7% 7% 6% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 8% 6% - % % 2% % %
BCDMS S S S S v
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 51 - - - 36 9 4 3 13 4 8 6 14 5 9 7 11 5 7 24 26 18 30 3
% - - - % 8% 6% 125 13% 4% 8% 5% % 7% 8% 9% 11% 4% 9% % % 10% 15% 1%
BCDX JL R X AX

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 33-6
QUESTION 25:
What is your religion?

BANNER 6

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

CATHOLIC

PROTESTANT

JEWISH

MUSLIM/ISLAMIC

MORMON

ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC

OTHER

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27% 23% 22%
247 54 37 33 62 62 115 131 82 53 57 55
41% 39% 44% 41% 45% 39% 40% 42% 48% 33% 42% 43%
J J
141 43 15 12 33 37 69 72 38 40 33 29
23% 31% 18% 15% 24% 23% 24% 23% 22% 25% 24% 23%
CD
16 4 2 1 4 5 6 10 1 3 6 5
% % 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% % 1% 2% 4% 4%
10 - - 1 4 5 1 9 3 3 2 2
2% - - 1% 3% 3% - 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
BCG BC BC BCG
5 - 2 1 2 - 3 2 2 3
1% - 3% 2% 1% - 1% % - 1% 2% -
BFIL
101 22 16 19 17 217 58 43 25 37 19 20
17% 16% 19% 24% 12% 17% 20% 14% 15% 23% 14% 15%
EH E K
30 7 3 3 9 9 12 17 9 7 10 4
% 5% 4% % 6% 5% % % 5% % % 3%
51 9 9 9 7 16 26 25 13 16 7 15
% 6% 11% 12% 5% 10% % % 8% 10% 5% 11%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
SOCIATES

FABRIZIO

LEE

&

A S
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Table 34-1
QUESTION 26:
What is your main racial background?

BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88%  12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21%  74% 42%  46% 12%  28% 18%  16% 6% % 63%  32% 45%  45% 10%
WHITE 474 423 51 294 306 71 97 98 358 192 234 48 145 87 79 28 30 305 149 201 225 47
79% 80%  71% 81% 8l% 79% 73% 77% 80% 76%  84% 68%  88% 81%  81% 75%  81% 81%  78% 75% 83% 78%
JL A T
NON- WHITE 110 90 20 58 59 17 34 28 74 56 35 19 17 14 16 8 5 61 38 62 35 14
—————————— 18% 17%  29% 16%  16% 19%  25% 22% 17% 22% 13% 27% 11% 13% 17% 21%  14% 16% 20%  23% 135 22%
KMU BD E K K U
HISPANIC/LATINO 60 48 12 29 30 11 19 14 41 32 18 11 9 5 9 4 3 35 21 36 19 6
10% s 16% % % 125 14% 11% % 13% % 15% 5% 4% 10% 11% 7% % 11% 13% % 9%
MN K U
AFRICAN AMERICAN/BLACK 24 19 5 11 11 4 9 9 13 13 5 6 5 4 4 1 1 14 6 15 4 5
4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 5% 7% 7% 3% 5% 2% 8% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 8%
U U
ASIAN AMERICAN 15 13 2 8 9 2 4 3 11 9 4 2 - 4 1 - - 5 6 9 4 2
% % 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% % 4% 1% 3% - 4% 1% - - 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%
MPQ M
OTHER 11 10 1 10 10 - 1 2 9 2 8 1 4 1 2 3 2 7 4 2 8 1
2% 2% 2% 3% 3% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 7% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
F F
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 16 15 1 11 11 2 2 1 15 3 9 3 3 7 2 1 2 12 4 5 11 -
% % 1% % % 3% 2% 1% % 1% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4% % 2% 2% % -
\Y Y \Y

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 34-2
QUESTION 26:
What is your main racial background?

BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP  TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(&) (B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100%  40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77%  52% 41%  56% 47%  51% 40%  45% 15%
WHITE 474 182 200 lel 116 378 96 366 257 192 276 229 238 186 221 67
79%  75%  85% 82% 79% 79% 78% 79%  82% 78%  82% 82%  78% 77%  83% 74%
B
NON- WHITE 110 56 217 25 28 84 26 83 46 50 49 42 60 51 37 22
—————————— 18%  23%  11% 135 19% 185  21% 18% 15% 20%  14% 15%  20% 21%  14%  25%
C C 0 0
HISPANIC/LATINO 60 30 17 12 21 44 16 42 217 23 30 23 31 28 22 10
10% 12% % s 14% s 13% % 8% % % % 10% 12% % 11%
D
AFRICAN AMERICAN/BLACK 24 15 2 4 4 18 6 18 8 15 5 6 16 14 4 6
4% 6% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 1% 2% 5% 6% 2% 6%
CKO C K L 0
ASIAN AMERICAN 15 6 3 2 13 2 13 4 9 6 5 10 6 3 6
% 3% - 2% 1% % 2% % 1% 4% 2% 2% % 3% 1% 6%
C C 0
OTHER 11 5 6 6 1 10 1 10 7 2 8 8 3 2 8 1
2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 16 4 10 10 3 14 2 14 12 3 13 10 6 5 10 1
% 2% 4% 5% 2% % 2% % 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 34-3
QUESTION 26:

What is your main racial background?

BANNER 3

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

PAGE 170

PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4-  POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
WHITE 474 146 167 157 83 63 79 88 59 98 160 190 111 150 175 129 88 141 146 95 113 109 116 133
79% 85% 77% 78% 83% 88% 81% 75% 81% 76% 84% 81% 75% 81% 80% 77% 79% 8% 80% 78% 79% 83% 79% 76%
AHT M
NON- WHITE 110 23 37 44 15 8 14 24 14 31 25 37 34 31 36 34 20 33 30 26 25 20 29 36
—————————— 18% 13% 17% 22% 15% 11% 14% 20% 19% 24% 13% 16% 23% 17% 16% 20% 18% 18% 16% 22% 17% 15% 20% 21%
B F K
HISPANIC/LATINO 60 11 24 22 6 5 10 14 6 16 10 25 18 20 19 16 12 17 13 18 13 10 16 21
10% s 11%  11% 6% 7% 11%  12% 9%  12% s 11%  12%  11% % 10%  11% % S 14% % s 11% 12%
K K
AFRICAN AMERICAN/BLACK 24 3 8 13 2 1 - 7 5 8 6 [ 6 7 5 8 3 10 8 3 5 3 8 8
4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 1% 1% 6% 7% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 4%
G B G G G
ASIAN AMERICAN 15 4 4 6 2 2 3 1 1 5 2 6 5 3 9 3 2 5 3 4 3 4 4 4
% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%
OTHER 11 5 1 3 5 - - 1 1 2 6 - 5 1 4 6 3 1 6 1 4 3 - 4
2% 3% 1% 2% 5% - - 1% 1% 2% 3% - 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% - 2%
FGLW FG L L N W
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 16 3 12 - 2 1 5 5 8 3 3 7 4 3 5 7 1 5 3 2 5
% 2% % - 2% 2% 5% 5% - - 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
DIJT BD 1J 1J T
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 34-4
QUESTION 26:
What is your main racial background?

BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66%  50% 11% 5%  23% 9%  58%  20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 185  26%  20% 17%  21%
WHITE 474 312 233 54 25 123 36 285 89 63 36 151 71 134 117 136 337 64 72 117 91 81 104
79%  78%  78% 80%  76% 87% 67% 82%  74% 78%  T77% 83%  76% 80%  75% 71%  83% 76% 67% 75%  76% 78% 84%
PS ABCG P
NON- WHITE 110 79 60 12 10 18 53 31 17 7 25 20 28 36 52 57 18 34 37 24 21 18
—————————— 18%  20%  20% 195 21% % 33% 15%  26% 22%  16% 14%  22% 17%  23% 27% 14% 21% 31% 23% 20% 20% 14%
F F F F AF H L AQ A
HISPANIC/LATINO 60 47 36 8 2 2 10 26 19 11 2 11 12 16 21 31 28 8 23 23 13 12 8
10% 125 12% 12% 8% 2% 18% % 16% 14% 4% 6% 13% % 13% 16% % 105 21% 14% 11% 11% 6%
F F F F F HK L AQ AR W
AFRICAN AMERICAN/BLACK 24 17 13 3 1 3 3 11 6 4 2 6 2 5 10 11 12 4 7 8 6 4 3
% % % 5% 3% 2% 5% % 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 7% % 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 2%
ASIAN AMERICAN 15 9 6 1 2 - 5 8 4 1 2 3 4 4 4 6 9 3 2 4 3 2 5
% 2% 2% 2% 6% - 10% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%
F F F F
OTHER 11 6 5 - 1 5 - 7 1 1 1 5 3 3 1 4 7 2 1 2 2 3 2
2% 1% 2% - 4% 4% - 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
DG DG DG DG
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 16 8 6 1 1 8 - 11 1 - 3 5 2 5 2 4 11 2 2 3 5 2 3
% % 2% 2% 3% % - 3% 1% - 7% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% % 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2%
GJ G G G 1J

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 34-5
QUESTION 26:
What is your main racial background?

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE IAND CELL TEXT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
1005 23%  41% 17%  79% 185  10% s 17% 13% 18% 23%  25% 135 19% 125 17% 22% 13% 46%  54% 31%  35%  35%
WHITE 474 109 209 80 474 - - - 67 58 86 112 132 54 99 63 71 99 69 222 252 lel 147 165
79%  77% 85%  79% 100% - - - 67% 72%  79% 81%  88% 69%  86% 86%  70% 76% 91% 81%  78% 87%  T71% 80%
FGHIQ A AFGH I AIJ NQ NQ ANOR AW W
w
NON- WHITE 110 29 32 18 - 110 60 24 31 22 22 22 11 24 15 6 29 29 5 45 65 15 53 42
—————————— 18%  21%  13% 18% - 100% 100% 100% 31% 27%  21% 16% 7% 30% 13% 8%  29%  22% 6% 16%  20% % 25%  20%
EMPSV AE AE AE  AIM M M M AOPS AOPS PS AV \%
HISPANIC/LATINO 60 10 25 13 - 60 60 - 21 13 12 10 3 16 6 1 18 16 2 23 37 2 30 28
10% % 10% 13% - 55% 100% - 21% 16%  11% 7% 2% 21% 5% 1% 18% 12% 3% % 12% 1% 14% 14%
EHMOP AEH AEFH ALM M M AOPS AOPS PS v \%
SV
AFRICAN AMERICAN/BLACK 24 14 3 1 - 24 - 24 5 4 5 6 4 1 5 1 7 6 3 8 16 6 11 7
4% 10% 1% 1% - 225 - 100% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 3% % 3% % 3%
CDEG  ACD AEG AEFG N
ASIAN AMERICAN 15 2 3 1 - 15 - - 4 3 4 3 - 4 3 - 3 4 - 7 8 3 11 1
2% % 1% 1% - 14% - - 4% 4% 4% 2% - 5% 3% - 3% 3% - 3% 2% 1% 5% 1%
EGHMP AEGH M PS VX
SX
OTHER 11 3 1 3 - 11 - - 1 2 1 3 4 2 1 4 1 3 - 7 4 4 1 6
2% 2% - 3% - 10% - - 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 1% 3%
CEGHS AEGH S
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 16 2 5 3 - - - - 1 1 - 4 7 1 1 4 1 3 2 8 7 8 8 -
3% 2% 2% 3% - - - - 2% 1% - 3% 4% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% -
EFGHK K X X
X

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 34-6
QUESTION 26:

What is your main racial background?

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) ()
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
1005  23%  14% 135  23% 27% 49% 51%  29% 27%  23% 22%
WHITE 474 113 73 62 102 123 241 233 126 128 100 120
79% 82% 87% 79% 74% 71% 83% 76% 74%  79% 3% 92%
EH H AIJK
NON- WHITE 110 21 10 13 32 34 40 70 42 29 33 6
—————————— 18% 15% 12% 17%  23% 21%  14% 23%  24% 18%  24% 5%
L CG CG L L L
HISPANIC/LATINO 60 9 5 8 22 18 19 41 22 14 20 4
10% 6% 5% 105 16% 11% % 135 13% s 14% 3%
L BCG BCG L L
AFRICAN AMERICAN/BLACK 24 5 2 4 6 8 9 15 13 6 4 1
4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 1%
L L
ASIAN AMERICAN 15 4 1 1 5 4 7 8 4 5 5 1
% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1%
OTHER 11 3 3 - - 5 6 5 2 4 5 -
2% 2% 3% - 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% -
DEL DE DE DE L
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 16 4 1 3 4 3 10 6 3 5 3 4
% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L

FABRIZIO

LEE

&

A S

SOCIATES
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Table 35-1
QUESTION 27:
Age.
BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88% 12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21% 74% 42% 46% 12% 28% 18% 16% 6% % 63% 32% 45% 45% 10%
18 - 34 99 75 24 41 46 18 35 18 77 44 44 10 23 13 22 2 4 59 36 50 39 10
17% 14% 33% 11% 12% 20% 26% 14% 17% 18% 16% 15% 14% 12% 22% 7% 12% 16% 19% 19% 14% 17%
DP ABD AE P
35 - 44 81 68 13 40 40 19 22 14 62 37 34 9 16 16 14 2 4 48 29 42 32 7
13% 13% 18% 11% 11% 21% 16% 11% 14% 15% 12% 13% 10% 15% 15% 4% 10% 13% 15% 16% 12% 12%
P E P P
45 - 54 108 100 8 74 74 12 22 23 81 38 61 9 33 22 14 8 7 77 28 41 57 10
18% 19% 11% 20% 20% 13% 17% 18% 18% 15% 22% 12% 20% 20% 14% 22% 19% 20% 15% 15% 21% 17%
C L
55 - o4 138 131 7 101 102 16 20 30 105 52 65 21 43 28 24 14 5 84 47 55 69 14
23% 25% 10% 28% 27% 17% 15% 24% 24% 21% 23% 29% 26% 26% 25% 38% 15% 22% 25% 21% 26% 23%
CG C C FG Q
65 AND ABOVE 150 133 17 96 103 21 26 38 105 71 66 12 44 26 20 10 16 97 44 70 66 14
25% 25% 24% 27% 27% 23% 19% 30% 24% 28% 24% 17% 27% 25% 20% 28% 43% 26% 23% 26% 24% 23%
L AO
REFUSED 24 21 3 12 12 4 8 5 16 8 7 9 7 3 3 1 1 13 7 11 9 5
4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 13% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 8%
AJK
18 - 29 53 40 12 20 22 11 20 10 41 27 24 2 13 7 12 2 3 33 19 28 22 3
% % 17% % % 12% 15% % % 11% % 2% % 7% 12% 7% 8% % 10% 10% % 5%
L BD E L L
30 - 39 90 71 20 45 49 16 26 16 73 40 40 11 17 14 20 1 5 50 35 45 36 10
15% 13% 28% 12% 13% 18% 19% 12% 16% 16% 14% 15% 10% 13% 20% 2% 12% 13% 18% 17% 13% 16%
P ABD P P MP
40 - 49 89 78 11 52 52 15 22 14 68 34 44 11 24 19 13 2 3 59 24 37 39 13
15% 15% 16% 14% 14% 16% 17% 11% 15% 13% 16% 16% 15% 18% 13% 6% 7% 16% 13% 14% 14% 22%
P P
50 - 64 194 185 8 138 140 23 31 46 144 72 96 25 60 38 31 21 10 125 62 77 100 16
32% 35% 12% 38% 37% 25% 23% 36% 32% 29% 35% 36% 36% 35% 32% 56% 28% 33% 32% 29% 37% 26%
CG C C FG AMNOQ
65 AND ABOVE 150 133 17 96 103 21 26 38 105 71 66 12 44 26 20 10 16 97 44 70 66 14
25% 25% 24% 27% 27% 23% 19% 30% 24% 28% 24% 17% 27% 25% 20% 28% 43% 26% 23% 26% 24% 23%
L AO
REFUSED 24 21 3 12 12 4 8 5 16 8 7 9 7 3 3 1 1 13 7 11 9 5
4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 13% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 8%
AJK
M 18-44 78 69 9 45 48 14 16 11 65 28 45 5 18 18 8 4 6 53 22 33 42 4
13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 16% 12% 8% 14% 11% 16% 7% 11% 16% 8% 10% 17% 14% 12% 12% 15% 6%
H L \%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the grouplngs A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO L & ASSOCTIAT
Continued
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Table 35-1
QUESTION 27:
Age.
BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
M 45-64 115 110 5 86 86 10 19 17 96 32 70 14 45 27 7 8 4 87 23 37 72 6
19% 21% 8% 24% 23% 11% 14% 13% 21% 13% 25% 19% 27% 25% 7% 22% 12% 23% 12% 14% 26% 11%
CFJOS C C FG H J AOQ 0] S ATV
T
M 65+ 73 66 7 51 54 10 9 17 54 29 37 7 21 13 6 5 12 50 21 34 33 7
12% 13% 10% 14% 14% 11% 7% 13% 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 6% 15% 34% 13% 11% 13% 12% 11%
GO G AMNO
F 18-44 102 74 28 36 38 23 40 21 75 54 33 15 21 11 28 - 2 54 42 59 29 14
17% 14% 39% 10% 10% 26% 30% 16% 17% 21% 12% 21% 12% 11% 29% 1% % 14% 22% 22% 11% 23%
DEPQU ABD E AE K P P AMNPQ R U U
F 45-64 131 121 10 89 90 17 23 37 90 59 56 16 31 22 32 14 8 74 52 59 54 18
22% 23% 14% 24% 24% 19% 18% 29% 20% 23% 20% 22% 18% 20% 33% 37% 22% 20% 27% 22% 20% 29%
C C AM M R
F 65+ 77 67 10 45 49 11 17 21 51 42 29 5 24 14 14 5 3 48 23 36 33 7
13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 13% 17% 11% 17% 11% 7% 14% 13% 14% 13% 9% 13% 12% 14% 12% 12%

KL

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022 PAGE 176

Table 35-2
QUESTION 27:
Age.
BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51% 40% 45% 15%
18 - 34 99 43 36 26 22 78 21 75 44 36 59 51 44 43 42 15
17% 18% 15% 13% 15% 16% 17% 16% 14% 15% 18% 18% 14% 18% 16% 16%
35 - 44 81 36 26 23 19 [ 20 60 39 37 42 30 50 38 26 17
13% 15% 11% 12% 13% 13% 16% 13% 12% 15% 12% 11% 16% 16% 10% 19%
0] 0]
45 - 54 108 34 51 39 23 80 28 79 54 35 72 64 43 34 59 15
18% 14% 21% 20% 16% 17% 23% 17% 17% 14% 21% 23% 14% 14% 22% 17%
B J M N
55 - o4 138 56 63 48 39 115 23 113 83 55 79 65 69 51 70 17
23% 23% 27% 25% 26% 24% 18% 24% 26% 22% 23% 23% 23% 21% 26% 19%
65 AND AROVE 150 64 54 55 42 125 25 121 88 73 74 62 86 65 62 22
25% 27% 23% 28% 28% 26% 20% 26% 28% 30% 22% 22% 28% 27% 23% 25%
K
REFUSED 24 9 6 5 3 16 8 15 7 10 12 9 13 11 9 4
4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4%
18 - 29 53 24 21 14 13 43 9 42 25 19 32 29 23 24 24 4
% 10% % % % % 8% % % % % 10% % 10% % 5%
30 - 39 90 39 30 26 19 71 20 69 43 37 51 39 47 40 31 19
15% 16% 13% 13% 13% 15% 16% 15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 16% 17% 12% 21%
0]
40 - 49 89 33 37 26 17 61 28 60 38 34 53 46 41 30 43 17
15% 14% 16% 13% 11% 13% 23% 13% 12% 14% 16% 17% 13% 12% 16% 18%
DEFHT
50 - 64 194 74 88 70 53 160 34 156 115 73 115 95 94 71 99 24
32% 30% 37% 36% 36% 34% 27% 34% 36% 30% 34% 34% 31% 29% 37% 26%
65 AND AROVE 150 64 54 55 42 125 25 121 88 73 74 62 86 65 62 22
25% 27% 23% 28% 28% 26% 20% 26% 28% 30% 22% 22% 28% 27% 23% 25%
K
REFUSED 24 9 6 5 3 16 8 15 7 10 12 9 13 11 9 4
% 4% 3% 3% 2% % 6% % 2% % % 3% % % 3% 4%
M 18-44 78 25 35 29 18 65 13 63 43 25 53 42 36 24 39 16
13% 10% 15% 15% 12% 14% 10% 14% 14% 10% 16% 15% 12% 10% 14% 17%
M 45-64 115 33 67 52 26 94 21 94 73 27 86 71 43 29 76 10
19% 14% 28% 26% 18% 20% 17% 20% 23% 11% 26% 25% 14% 12% 28% 11%
JNP AB G AJ M ANP
M 65+ 73 29 31 26 20 [ 12 [ 45 31 41 36 37 29 34 10

12% 12% 13% 13% 14% 13% 10% 13% 14% 13% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 11%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 35-2
QUESTION 27:
Age.
BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
F 18-44 102 54 27 20 23 74 27 72 40 48 49 39 58 56 29 16
17% 22% 12% 10% 16% 16% 22% 16% 13% 19% 14% 14% 19% 23% 11% 18%
CDO C D DI D AO
F 45-64 131 57 46 36 35 101 30 97 64 63 64 58 68 56 53 22
22% 23% 20% 18% 24% 21% 24% 21% 20% 26% 19% 21% 22% 23% 20% 24%
F 65+ 77 35 24 29 22 64 13 59 43 42 32 26 49 36 28 12
13% 14% 10% 15% 15% 13% 10% 13% 14% 17% 10% 9% 16% 15% 11% 13%

K L

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
F E & A S TES

ABRIZTIO LE SOCIA
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Table 35-3
QUESTION 27:
Age.
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
18 - 34 99 28 32 36 13 15 10 22 10 26 27 29 35 31 36 26 16 26 38 20 21 14 20 44
17% 16% 15% 18% 13% 20% 10% 19% 14% 21% 14% 13% 24% 17% 16% 16% 14% 14% 20% 16% 15% 10% 14% 25%
\% G KL AUVW
35 - 44 81 25 25 29 20 5 13 13 10 19 22 26 30 31 24 23 7 24 25 25 15 28 16 22
13% 15% 12% 14% 20% 7% 13% 11% 14% 15% 11% 11% 20% 17% 11% 14% 7% 13% 14% 20% 11% 21% 11% 13%
Q F KL Q AUWX
45 - 54 108 36 39 31 21 15 19 20 11 20 40 44 22 30 45 31 13 35 29 30 28 24 21 35
18% 21% 18% 15% 21% 21% 19% 17% 15% 16% 21% 19% 15% 16% 21% 18% 12% 20% 16% 25% 20% 18% 14% 20%
QS
55 - 64 138 44 47 47 24 20 23 24 16 31 41 62 32 45 48 40 24 44 50 18 36 28 33 41
23% 26% 22% 24% 24% 28% 24% 20% 23% 24% 22% 26% 21% 24% 22% 24% 22% 25% 27% 15% 25% 21% 22% 23%
T T T
65 AND ABOVE 150 38 57 54 21 16 30 28 22 31 56 6l 27 41 57 43 46 41 37 24 41 32 46 29
25% 22% 27% 27% 21% 23% 31% 23% 31% 24% 29% 26% 18% 22% 26% 26% 41% 23% 20% 20% 29% 25% 31% 16%
X M ARST X X
REFUSED 24 1 16 4 1 3 12 3 1 5 12 3 6 9 4 4 10 5 5 2 6 11 4
4% 1% 7% 2% - 1% 3% 10% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 5% 7% 2%
BEJU BD AEFJ U
18 - 29 53 13 17 21 5 8 9 8 5 16 12 21 19 16 20 15 9 17 18 9 15 6 12 20
% % % 10% 5% 11% 9% 7% 7% 12% % % 13% % % % 9% % 10% 7% 10% 5% % 12%
\%
30 - 39 90 30 28 31 19 11 7 21 10 21 29 24 31 32 29 22 10 22 33 25 14 23 18 36
15% 17% 13% 15% 19% 16% 8% 18% 14% 16% 15% 10% 21% 17% 14% 13% 9% 12% 18% 21% 10% 17% 12% 21%
G G G L Q Q Uw
40 - 49 89 31 26 31 21 11 11 15 9 22 32 25 29 28 32 29 13 31 23 21 23 18 22 27
15% 18% 12% 15% 21% 15% 11% 13% 12% 17% 17% 11% 20% 15% 15% 18% 12% 17% 13% 17% 16% 13% 15% 16%
L
50 - 64 194 59 72 61 34 25 37 34 23 38 57 92 40 6l 71 54 28 59 67 38 49 47 38 58
32% 34% 33% 30% 34% 35% 38% 29% 32% 29% 30% 39% 27% 33% 33% 32% 25% 33% 37% 31% 34% 35% 26% 34%
M
65 AND ABOVE 150 38 57 54 21 16 30 28 22 31 56 6l 27 41 57 43 46 41 37 24 41 32 46 29
25% 22% 27% 27% 21% 23% 31% 23% 31% 24% 29% 26% 18% 22% 26% 26% 41% 23% 20% 20% 29% 25% 31% 16%
X M ARST X X
REFUSED 24 1 16 4 - 1 3 12 3 1 5 12 3 6 9 4 4 10 5 5 2 6 11 4
4% 1% 7% 2% - 1% 3% 10% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 5% 7% 2%
BEJU BD AEFJ U
M 18-44 78 33 23 20 33 - 23 - 20 - 30 27 20 23 24 27 12 24 18 24 37 42 - -
13% 19% 10% 10% 33% - 23% - 28% - 16% 12% 14% 12% 11% 16% 11% 13% 10% 19% 26% 32% - -
FHJIWX CD AFHJ AFHJ AFHJ S AWX AWX

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 35-3
QUESTION 27:
Age.
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
M 45-64 115 45 42 27 45 - 42 - 27 - 52 46 17 35 34 40 26 37 30 21 64 51 - -
19% 26% 19% 13% 45% - 43% - 37% - 27% 19% 11% 19% 16% 24% 24% 21% 17% 17% 44% 39% - -
FHJIMW D AFHJ AFHJ AFHJ AM M AWX AWX
X
M 65+ 73 21 30 22 21 - 30 - 22 - 34 29 10 20 26 25 18 23 19 13 41 32 - -
12% 12% 14% 11% 21% - 31% - 31% - 18% 12% 7% 11% 12% 15% 17% 13% 11% 11% 29% 25% - -
FHJIMW AFHJ AFHJ AFHJ M AWX AWX
X
F 18-44 102 20 34 45 - 20 - 34 - 45 19 29 45 39 35 22 11 25 45 21 - - 36 66
17% 11% 16% 22% - 27% - 29% - 35% 10% 12% 30% 21% 16% 13% 10% 14% 24% 17% - - 25% 38%
EGIKQ B EGI AEGI AEGI AKL P AQR Uuv  AUVW
uv
F 45-64 131 35 44 51 - 35 - 44 - 51 28 61 37 40 58 31 11 42 49 27 - - 54 76
22% 20% 20% 25% - 49% - 37% - 40% 15% 26% 25% 22% 27% 19% 10% 24% 26% 22% - - 37% 44%
EGIKQ AEGI AEGI AEGI K K Q Q Q AUV AUV
uv
F 65+ 77 16 28 31 - 16 - 28 - 31 21 32 17 21 31 18 28 19 17 11 - - 46 29
13% 10% 13% 16% - 23% - 23% - 24% 11% 14% 11% 11% 14% 11% 25% 10% 10% % - - 31% 16%
EGIUV EGI AEGI AEGI ARST AUVX uv

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 35-4
QUESTION 27:
Age.

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

18 - 34
35 - 44
45 - 54
55 - 64

65 AND ABOVE

REFUSED
18 - 29
30 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 64

65 AND ABOVE

REFUSED

Continued

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

PAGE 180

CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 60- 100-

TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5% 23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%

99 84 68 6 10 - 13 30 64 3 - 9 26 21 42 34 63 10 24 34 26 10 15
17% 21% 23% 9% 30% - 24% % 53% 4% - 5% 27% 12% 27% 18% 16% 12% 23% 22% 21% 9% 12%
FHJIKL DF' ADF F DF DF K AHJK ALN L ALN R VW \Y%
\Y%
81 77 63 8 6 - 4 56 14 10 1 35 9 21 17 60 21 31 30 11 18 12 34
13% 19% 21% 11% 20% - 8% 16% 12% 12% 3% 19% 9% 12% 11% 31% 5% 36% 28% 7% 15% 11% 27%
FKQT AFG ADFG F F K K MO AQ A A ATUV
108 92 70 20 2 3 12 83 14 8 2 44 8 39 17 68 40 30 38 15 21 28 31
18% 23% 23% 29% 7% 2% 22% 24% 12% 10% 5% 25% 8% 23% 11% 35% 10% 35% 36% 10% 17% 27% 25%

EFJKM EF EF EF F AIJK MO MO AQ A A T T
oQT
138 92 70 16 7 26 20 84 12 32 10 37 26 47 28 22 116 10 12 31 32 32 33
23% 23% 23% 23% 20% 18% 36% 24% 10% 40% 21% 21% 28% 28% 18% 11% 29% 11% 11% 20% 27% 31% 27%
IPRS F I AHTK o] P
150 39 21 12 7 106 2 77 15 25 32 49 24 28 49 3 147 3 - 64 20 19 11
25% 10% 7% 17% 20% 76% 3% 22% 13% 31% 70% 27% 26% 17% 31% 2% 36% 4% - 40% 16% 18% 8%

BCGIN G CG G ABCDE I I AHIJ N N AP AUVW W

PRSUW G

24 15 8 6 1 5 3 19 2 2 1 6 2 12 2 5 18 2 3 2 4 4 1
% % 3% 9% 2% 4% 6% % 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% % 2% 2% % 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1%
ITW I MO
53 42 34 - 8 - 10 10 42 - - 3 18 7 24 12 40 5 7 21 14 4 6
9% 11% 11% - 24% - 19% 3% 35% - - 2% 19% 4% 16% 6% 10% 6% 7% 13% 12% 4% 5%
DFHJK DF' DF DF DF JK AHJIK ALN ALN VW \Y%
LNV
90 82 66 11 6 7 48 32 7 1 24 13 24 29 55 34 23 32 19 24 10 28
15% 21% 22% 16% 17% - 13% 14% 27% 9% 3% 13% 13% 15% 18% 29% 8% 27% 30% 12% 20% 10% 23%
FKQ AF AF F F F K AHJK AQ A A \Y% v
89 78 64 10 4 1 10 59 15 13 2 31 9 28 21 60 29 22 39 17 19 14 29
15% 20% 21% 15% 13% 1% 18% 17% 12% 17% 5% 17% 10% 17% 13% 31% 7% 26% 36% 11% 16% 14% 23%
FKQ F AF F F F K K AQ A A AT
194 143 106 28 8 28 23 136 15 33 10 68 28 68 30 56 137 30 26 35 39 53 50
32% 36% 36% 42% 24% 20% 41% 39% 13% 41% 21% 37% 30% 41% 19% 29% 34% 36% 25% 22% 33% 51% 40%
FIOT F F F F ATIK IK o] o] ATU T
150 39 21 12 7 106 2 77 15 25 32 49 24 28 49 3 147 3 - 64 20 19 11
25% 10% % 17% 20% 76% 3% 22% 13% 31% 70% 27% 26% 17% 31% 2% 36% 4% - 40% 16% 18% %
BCGIN G CG G ABCDE I I AHIJ N N AP AUVW W
PRSUW G
24 15 8 6 1 5 3 19 2 2 1 6 2 12 2 5 18 2 3 2 4 4 1
% 4% 3% 9% 2% 4% 6% % 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1%
ITW I MO

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FAB I0 LEE & A S TES

SOCIA



Table 35-4

QUESTION 27:

Age.
BANNER 4

M 18-44

M 45-64

M 65+

F 18-44

F 45-64

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60-  100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W)
78 73 61 8 4 - 5 44 30 5 - 44 34 - - 41 38 41 - 12 16 13 27
13% 185 20% 125 13% - 9% 135 24% 6% - 24%  37% - - 21% 9% 48% - % 13% 13%  21%
FJKNO AF  AFG F F AHJK K ANO ALNO AQ AS AT
ST
115 95 71 23 1 13 6 82 11 18 4 82 33 - - 39 76 39 - 19 25 26 31
19%  24%  24%  34% 2% s 12% 23% 5 23% 8% 45%  36% - - 20% 19% 46% - 12% 21%  25% @ 25%
EFIKN EFG EFG AEFG E IK IK ANO  ANO AS T T
OST
73 23 12 8 3 48 1 49 9 7 8 49 24 - - 3 70 3 - 23 12 16 3
12% 6% 4% 11% 8%  34% 1% 14% 7% 9% 18% 27%  26% - - 2% 17% 4% - 15% 10% 15% 3%
BCGNO G ABCDE I ANO  ANO AP W W W
PRSW G
102 88 70 6 12 - 13 41 49 8 1 - - 41 59 54 46 - 54 34 28 8 23
17% 22%  23% 8%  37% - 23% 12%  40% 11% 3% - - 25% 38% 28% 11% - 50% 21%  23% 8% 18%
DFHKL DF  ADF F  ADF DF K AHJK ALM ALMN AQ AR v v v
MQRV
131 89 69 12 8 16 26 86 15 22 8 - - 86 45 51 80 - 51 28 28 34 33
22%  22%  23% 18%  26% 115 47%  25% 12% 27% 18% - - 52% 29% 26% 20% - 47% 18%  23% 33%  26%
FILMR F F ABCDF I I ALMO M AT
77 16 8 4 4 58 1 28 7 18 24 - - 28 49 - 77 - - 40 7 3 7
13% % 3% 6%  12%  41% % % 6%  22%  52% - - 17% 31% - 19% - 26% 6% % 6%
BCGHI ABCDE HI AHIJ IM ALMN AP AUVW
LMPRS G
UV

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
LEE & A S TES

FABRIZIO SOCIA

PAGE 181



Table 35-5
QUESTION 27:
Age.

BANNER 5

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

18 - 34
35 - 44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 AND ABOVE
REFUSED
18 - 29
30 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 64

Continued

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

PAGE 182

RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-

TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V) (W) (X)

600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
1005 23%  41% 17%  79% 185  10% 45 17% 13% 18% 23%  25% 135 19% 125 17% 22% 13% 46%  54% 31%  35% 35%
99 20 27 28 67 31 21 5 99 - - - - 35 - - 64 - - 35 64 1 57 41
17% 15% 11%  28% 14% 28%  35% 19% 100% - - - - 445 - - 63% - - 13% 20% - 28%  20%
CJKIM ABC AE AE AJKLM AOPRS ANOPR T AV \%

OPRSV S

81 10 29 25 58 22 13 4 - 81 - - - 44 - - 37 - - 44 37 5 31 45
13% s 12%  24% 12%  20%  22% 16% - 100% - - - 56% - - 37% - - 16% 12% 2% 15% 22%

BIKLM ABC AIKIM AOPQR AOPRS v AV

OPRSV S
108 21 51 14 86 22 12 5 - - 108 - - - 52 - - 56 - 52 56 21 49 37
18% 15% 21% 14%  18% 20%  20% 19% - - 100% - - - 45% - - 43% - 19% 17% 12%  24% 18%

IJIMN AIJLM ANPQS ANPQS v
PQSV
138 39 61 17 112 22 10 6 - - - 138 - - 63 - - 75 - 63 75 45 46 47
23%  28%  25% 17%  24%  20% 17%  24% - - - 100% - - 55% - - 57% - 23% 23% 25% 22% 23%

IJKMN D AIJKM ANPQS ANPQS
POS
150 43 70 15 132 11 3 4 - - - - 150 - - 73 - - 77 73 77 99 16 35
25%  31%  28% 14%  28% 10% 5% 18% - - - - 100% - - 100% - - 100% 27%  24% 54% 8% 17%

DFGIJ D D FG G AIJKL ANOQR ANOQR AWX W

KLNOQ
RWX

24 7 8 2 19 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 8 15 14 9 2
% 5% 3% 2% % 2% 2% 4% - - - - - - - - - - - 3% % % 4% 1%
IJKLM X X
NOPQR
SX
53 9 16 16 31 21 13 3 53 - - - - 21 - - 32 - - 21 32 1 29 23
% 7% % 16% % 195 21% 12%  53% - - - - 27% - - 31% - - % 10% - 14% 11%

JKLMO BC AE AJKLM AOPRS AOPRS v \%

PRSV
90 16 217 25 68 20 13 3 46 44 - - - 36 - - 54 - - 36 54 3 46 41
15% 115 11%  25%  14% 185  21% 14%  47%  55% - - - 4% - - 53% - - 13% 17% 2% 22%  20%
KLMOP ABC AKIM AKLM AOPRS AOPRS AV \%
RSV
89 14 43 17 65 24 16 4 - 37 52 - - 21 20 - 16 33 - 40 49 10 36 42
15% 105 17% 17%  14%  22%  26% 18% - 45%  48% - - 27% 17% - 165  25% - 15% 15% 6% 17%  20%
IILMPS B AILM AILM APS PS PS  APS v \%
\Y
194 51 83 26 159 31 14 - - 56 138 - - 96 - - 98 - 96 98 58 72 64
32%  37%  34% 26% 33% 28% 24%  34% - - 52% 100% - - 83% - - 75% - 35% 30% 31%  35% 31%
IJMNP AIJM AIJKM ANPQS ANPQS
0s

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin

FABRTIZ

I

]

L

gs: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I
E E & ASSOCTIA

/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S BA/T/U A/V/W/X
TES



Table 35-5
QUESTION 27:
Age.

BANNER 5

65 AND ABOVE

REFUSED

M 18-44

M 45-64

M 65+

F 18-44

F 45-64

F 65+

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

PAGE 183

RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-

TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
150 43 70 15 132 11 3 4 - - - - 150 - - 73 - - 77 73 77 99 16 35
25% 31% 28% 14% 28% 10% 5% 18% - - - - 100% - - 100% - - 100% 27% 24% 54% s 17%

DFGIJ D D FG G ATJKL ANOQR ANOQR AWX W

KLNOQ
RWX

24 7 8 2 19 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 8 15 14 9 2

4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% - - - - - - - - - - - 3% 5% 7% 4% 1%
TJKILM X X
NOPQR

SX

78 9 29 25 54 24 16 1 35 44 - - - 78 - - - - - 78 - 5 33 41

13% 6% 12% 25% 11% 21% 27% 5% 35%  54% - - - 100% - - - - - 28% - 2% 16%  20%
BHKLM ABC EH AEH AKIM AIKLM AOPQR AU v AV
OPQRS S

uv

115 30 44 21 99 15 6 - - 52 63 - - 115 - - - - 115 - 33 39 43

19%  21% 18% 21% 21%  14% 9%  20% - - 48%  46% - - 100% - - - - 425 - 18% 19% 21%
GIJMN G AIJM AIJM ANPQR AU
PQRSU S

73 24 26 10 63 6 1 1 - - - - 73 - - 73 - - - 73 - 46 8 19

12%  17% 11% 10% 13% 6% 1% 6% - - - - 49% - - 100% - - - 27% - 25% 4% %

FGIJK FG ATJKL ANOQR AU AWX W

LNOQR S
SUW
102 22 27 28 71 29 18 7 64 37 - - - - - - 102 - - - 102 1 56 45
17% 15% 11% 28% 15% 27% 30% 30% 65%  46% - - - - - - 100% - - - 31% - 27%  22%

CKLMN ABC AE E E AJKIM AKIM ANOPR AT AV \Y

OPRST S

\%
131 31 68 11 99 29 16 6 - - 56 75 - - - - - 131 - - 131 34 56 41
22% 22% 28% 11% 21% 26% 27% 23% - - 52%  54% - - - - - 100% - - 40% 18% 27% 20%
DIJMN D D AIJM AIJM ANOPQ AT \
OPQST S
77 19 44 5 69 5 2 - - - - 77 - - - - - 77 - 77 53 8 16
13%  13%  18% 5%  15% 4% 3% 12% - - - - 51% - - - - - 100% - 24%  28% 4% 8%

DFGIJ D D FG ATJKL ANOPQ AT  AWX

KLNOP R

QRTWX

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 35-6
QUESTION 27:
Age.

BANNER 6

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

18 - 34
35 - 44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 AND ABOVE
REFUSED
18 - 29
30 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 64
65 AND ABOVE
REFUSED
M 18-44

Continued

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27% 23% 22%
99 7 12 16 30 34 33 66 26 30 23 20
17% 5% 14% 21% 22% 21% 11% 21% 15% 18% 17% 15%
BG B B BG BG B BG
81 10 6 17 19 29 30 51 25 22 22 11
13% 7% 8% 21% 14% 18% 10% 16% 15% 14% 16% 8%
B BCG BCG BCG
108 22 21 10 28 28 48 60 28 25 27 28
18% 16% 25% 12% 20% 18% 17% 19% 16% 15% 20% 22%
D
138 37 12 11 39 40 64 74 27 45 30 36
23% 26% 14% 14% 28% 25% 22% 24% 16% 28% 22% 27%
CDI CD CD C CD I I
150 55 29 22 20 24 102 48 59 33 27 31
25% 40% 35% 29% 14% 15% 35% 16% 35% 20% 20% 24%
EFH AEFH EFH EFH AEFH AJK
24 8 4 2 4 6 13 11 6 7 7 4
4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3%
53 4 6 8 17 18 16 37 17 12 13 11
% 3% 7% 10% 12% 11% % 12% 10% % % %
B B BG BG BG
90 8 9 20 21 32 35 56 21 31 25 14
15% 6% 11% 25% 15% 20% 12% 18% 12% 19% 18% 10%
B ABCG B BG B BG L
89 21 15 10 21 23 42 48 28 20 18 23
15% 15% 17% 13% 15% 14% 14% 15% 17% 12% 13% 18%
194 43 21 16 56 57 83 110 40 60 47 47
32% 31% 25% 20% 41% 36% 29% 36% 23% 37% 34% 36%
DI CDG D D I I I
150 55 29 22 20 24 102 48 59 33 27 31
25% 40% 35% 29% 14% 15% 35% 16% 35% 20% 20% 24%
EFH AEFH EFH EFH AEFH AJK
24 8 4 2 4 6 13 11 6 7 7 4
4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3%
78 8 8 18 18 25 34 44 23 21 20 15
13% 6% 10% 23% 13% 16% 12% 14% 13% 13% 15% 11%
B ABCG B B

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C
FABRIZIO

LEE

&

A S

SOCIA

/D/E/F/G/H A/1/J/K/L
TES
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Table 35-6
QUESTION 27:
Age.

BANNER 6

M 45-64

M 65+

F 18-44

F 45-64

F 65+

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) ()
115 23 16 11 26 39 48 67 25 31 20 39
19% 17%  19% 14%  19% 24% 17% 22%  14% 19%  15% 30%
AIJK
73 31 13 10 7 12 52 22 29 13 15 17
12%  22% 16% 13% 5% % 18% s 17% s 11% 13%
EH AEFH EH AEFH J
102 8 10 15 31 38 29 73 29 32 25 16
17% s 12% 19%  22% 23% 10% 24% 17% 20% 18% 12%
BG B BCG BCG ABCG
131 35 17 10 40 29 64 67 30 40 37 25
22%  25%  20% 135 29% 18%  22% 22% 18% 24%  27% 19%
D D DF D D
77 24 16 12 13 11 50 26 30 20 12 15
13% 17%  19% 16% % s 17% % 18% 12% % 11%
F FH FH EFH K

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E
SOCIATE

FABRIZIO

LEE

&

A S

/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
S
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Table 36-1
QUESTION 28:
Gender.

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MALE

FEMALE

OTHER

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-

TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V)
600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88%  12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21%  74% 42%  46% 12%  28% 18%  16% 6% % 63%  32% 45%  45% 10%
275 253 22 187 193 35 47 45 220 91 155 29 85 58 22 18 24 195 68 106 152 17
46%  48%  31% 51%  51% 39% 36% 35% 49% 36% 56% 41%  51%  54%  22% 48% 64% 52%  36% 40%  56%  29%

CGHJO C C FG H AJL 0 0 0 AO S ATV

SV

324 274 50 175 183 55 85 82 226 160 123 41 81 49 75 19 13 184 121 16l 120 43

54%  52% 69%  48%  49% 61% 64% 65%  50% 63%  44% 59%  49% 46%  78% 52%  36% 48% 64% 605 44% 71%

KQU ABD E AE AT AK K AMNPQ AR U AU
1 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1 - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - -

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
FABRIZTIO L

gs: A/
EE

B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/
& ASSOCTIA

I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
TES



Table 36-2
QUESTION 28:
Gender.

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MALE

FEMALE

OTHER

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51%  40%  45% 15%
275 91 136 110 65 228 47 225 165 86 186 152 121 86 153 36
46%  37% 58%  56%  44%  48% 38%  49% 52% 35% 55% 54%  40% 35% 57%  40%
BJIN AB AEG G G AJ AM ANP
324 151 100 86 82 248 76 237 150 158 152 129 183 155 115 54
54%  62%  42%  44% 56% 52% 61%  51%  48% 65%  45%  46%  60% 64%  43% 60%
CDKLO AC D DI AK L AO )
1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - -
- - - - - - l% - - - - - - - - -
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/
FABRIZTIO L EE & ASSOCTIA

F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
TES
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Table 36-3
QUESTION 28:
Gender.
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
MALE 275 100 97 73 100 - 97 - 73 - 118 105 48 80 88 94 57 86 70 61 143 132 - -
46% 58% 45% 36% 100% - 100% - 100% - 62% 45% 33% 43% 40% 56% 52% 48% 38% 50% 100% 100% - -
DFHJIM ACD AFHJ AFHJ AFHJ AIM M ANO S S AWX AWX
WX
FEMALE 324 72 118 128 - 72 - 118 - 128 72 130 99 105 130 73 54 93 113 61 - - 147 174
54% 42% 55% 64% - 100% - 100% - 100% 38% 55% 67% 57% 60% 44% 48% 52% 62% 50% - - 100% 100%
BEGIK B AB AEGI AEGI AEGI K AKL P P QT AUV AUV
PUV
OTHER 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - 1% - - - - - -

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 36-4
QUESTION 28:
Gender.
BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP TIRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5% 23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
MALE 275 199 149 41 8 61 12 181 50 31 13 181 93 - - 84 190 84 - 54 54 57 62
46% 50% 50% 61% 25% 44% 22% 52% 41% 38% 27% 100% 100% - - 44% 47% 100% - 35% 45% 55% 50%
EGKNO EG EG AEFG EG IJK ANO ANO AS T T
ST
FEMALE 324 199 150 25 24 79 43 167 71 50 34 - - 167 155 108 214 - 108 103 65 45 62
54% 50% 50% 37% 75% 56% 78% 48% 59% 62% 73% - - 100% 100% 56% 53% - 100% 65% 55% 44% 50%
DLMR ABCDF D ABCDF H H AH ALM AIM AR AVIW
OTHER 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 -
- - 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 36-5
QUESTION 28:
Gender.

BANNER 5

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MALE

FEMALE

OTHER

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022
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RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% % 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%
275 65 102 56 222 45 23 8 35 44 52 63 73 78 115 73 - - - 275 - 88 83 104
46% 46% 41% 56% 47% 41% 38% 33% 35% 54% 48% 46% 49% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 48% 40% 50%
TIQRSU ¢} I I AQRS AQRS AQRS AU W
324 76 145 45 252 65 37 16 64 37 56 75 77 - - - 102 131 77 - 324 96 124 104
54% 54% 59% 44% 53% 59% 62% 67% 65% 46% 52% 54% 51% - - - 100% 100% 100% - 100% 52% 60% 50%
NOPT D AJM ANOP ANOP ANOP AT
1 - - - - - - - - 1
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 36-6
QUESTION 28:
Gender.

BANNER 6

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MALE

FEMALE

OTHER

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

VOTE HISTORY COUNTY

MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-

TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(&) (B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) ()

600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130

1005  23%  14% 135 23% 27% 49% 51%  29% 27%  23% 22%

275 65 38 40 52 80 138 137 80 68 56 71

46%  47%  46%  50%  37%  50% 47% 44%  47% 425  41% 55%

E JK

324 72 46 39 87 80 152 172 91 93 81 59

54%  52%  54%  50% 63% 50% 52% 56% 53% 58% 59% 45%

FG L L
1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
- 1% - - - - - - - 1% - -

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
SOCIATES

FABRIZIO

LEE

&

A S
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Table 39-1
QUESTION REG5:

Region./Congressional District 5.

BANNER 1

BASE=CD 5 ONLY

NEW YORK

FAIRFIELD

HARTFORD-NEW HAVEN

NEW HAVEN

HARTFORD

LITCHFIELD

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27,

2022

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the grouplngs A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
L

FABRIZIO

&

ASSOCTIAT

VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-

TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88% 12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21% 74% 42% 46% 12% 28% 18% 16% 6% % 63% 32% 45% 45% 10%
137 124 13 89 94 22 21 25 109 53 69 15 38 20 20 14 10 90 42 50 72 16
23% 23% 19% 25% 25% 24% 16% 20% 24% 21% 25% 22% 23% 18% 20% 37% 28% 24% 22% 19% 26% 26%

G T
137 124 13 89 94 22 21 25 109 53 69 15 38 20 20 14 10 90 42 50 72 16
23% 23% 19% 25% 25% 24% 16% 20% 24% 21% 25% 22% 23% 18% 20% 37% 28% 24% 22% 19% 26% 26%
G T
463 405 58 274 283 69 111 102 338 199 209 55 128 88 77 24 27 288 148 218 200 45
77% 77% 81% 75% 75% 76% 84% 80% 76% 79% 75% 78% 77% 82% 80% 63% 72% 76% 78% 81% 74% 74%
E U
171 146 25 88 90 217 54 37 124 73 72 25 41 32 27 7 106 56 85 64 21
29% 28% 35% 24% 24% 30% 41% 29% 28% 29% 26% 36% 25% 29% 28% 19% 21% 28% 29% 32% 24% 35%
AE U
162 138 24 99 104 21 36 38 115 71 70 21 47 29 31 7 12 95 55 74 73 14
27% 26% 34% 27% 28% 24% 27% 30% 26% 28% 25% 29% 28% 27% 32% 20% 32% 25% 29% 28% 27% 24%
130 121 9 87 89 20 21 217 99 55 66 9 40 27 19 9 7 88 37 58 63 9
22% 23% 13% 24% 24% 23% 16% 21% 22% 22% 24% 13% 24% 25% 19% 24% 20% 23% 20% 22% 23% 15%
c c C L
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Table 39-2
QUESTION REG5:
Region./Congressional District 5.

BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP  TRUMP APP HAYES APP

HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW

(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P)
BASE=CD 5 ONLY 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100%  40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77%  52% 41%  56% 47%  51% 40%  45% 15%
NEW YORK 137 42 66 49 217 109 28 105 70 50 86 71 63 45 68 24
———————— 23% 17%  28% 25% 18% 23% 22% 23% 22% 20% 25% 25% 21% 19% 25%  27%

B
FAIRFIELD 137 42 66 49 217 109 28 105 70 50 86 71 63 45 68 24
23% 17%  28% 25% 18% 23% 22% 23% 22% 20% 25% 25% 21% 19% 25%  27%
B
HARTFORD-NEW HAVEN 463 201 170 147 120 367 96 358 245 196 251 210 242 197 200 66
77% 83% 72% 75% 82% 71% 78% 77%  18% 80%  75% 75%  79% 81%  75% 73%
C
NEW HAVEN 171 79 53 46 44 129 42 125 81 74 93 81 86 74 69 28
29%  33% 23% 24% 30% 27% 34% 27% 26% 30% 28% 29% 28% 31% 26% 31%
C
HARTFORD 162 69 61 53 41 127 35 124 86 71 83 68 89 71 69 22
27%  28% 26% 27% 28% 27% 29% 27% 27% 29% 25% 24% 29% 30% 26% @ 24%
LITCHFIELD 130 53 56 48 34 111 19 109 78 50 75 61 67 52 62 16
22%  22%  24%  24%  23%  23%  15%  24%  25% 20% 22% @ 22% @ 22% 21%  23% 18%
G G G

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 39-3
QUESTION REG5:

Region./Congressional District 5.

BANNER 3

BASE=CD 5 ONLY

NEW YORK

FAIRFIELD

HARTFORD-NEW HAVEN

NEW HAVEN

HARTFORD

LITCHFIELD

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022
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PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER

GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+

TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
137 40 52 44 18 22 23 30 15 29 43 56 31 38 53 37 18 33 51 34 26 30 25 55
23% 24% 24% 22% 18% 31% 23% 25% 21% 23% 23% 24% 21% 20% 24% 22% 16% 18% 28% 28% 18% 23% 17% 32%
OR Q AUW
137 40 52 44 18 22 23 30 15 29 43 56 31 38 53 37 18 33 51 34 26 30 25 55
23% 24% 24% 22% 18% 31% 23% 25% 21% 23% 23% 24% 21% 20% 24% 22% 16% 18% 28% 28% 18% 23% 17% 32%
OR Q AUW
463 131 164 157 82 50 74 88 58 99 147 179 117 147 165 130 93 147 132 88 117 102 122 119
77% 76% 76% 78% 82% 69% 77% 75% 79% 77% 77% 76% 79% 80% 76% 78% 84% 82% 72% 72% 82% 77% 83% 68%

X ST S X X
171 41 65 58 26 15 30 34 20 37 51 74 40 57 61 48 35 56 49 30 41 38 49 41
29% 24% 30% 29% 26% 21% 31% 29% 28% 29% 27% 31% 27% 31% 28% 29% 31% 31% 27% 25% 29% 29% 34% 23%
162 46 55 59 23 23 22 32 22 38 47 58 46 49 53 51 32 41 57 33 30 37 41 53
27% 27% 25% 29% 23% 31% 22% 27% 30% 29% 25% 25% 31% 27% 24% 31% 29% 23% 31% 27% 21% 28% 28% 30%
130 44 44 40 32 12 22 22 16 24 49 47 31 41 51 31 27 51 27 25 45 26 32 26
22% 26% 20% 20% 32% 16% 23% 18% 22% 19% 26% 20% 21% 22% 23% 18% 24% 28% 14% 21% 32% 20% 22% 15%
SX AFHJ S AVX
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 39-4
QUESTION REG5:

Region./Congressional District 5.

BANNER 4

BASE=CD 5 ONLY

NEW YORK

FAIRFIELD

HARTFORD-NEW HAVEN

NEW HAVEN

HARTFORD

LITCHFIELD

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
LEE & A S TES

FABRIZIO SOCIA

CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)

600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5% 23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
137 98 72 16 11 23 15 91 23 16 6 37 19 54 27 57 80 20 37 30 29 23 39
23% 25% 24% 23% 34% 16% 27% 26% 19% 20% 14% 21% 20% 32% 17% 30% 20% 24% 35% 19% 24% 22% 31%
F K AIMO Q A T
137 98 72 16 11 23 15 91 23 16 6 37 19 54 27 57 80 20 37 30 29 23 39
23% 25% 24% 23% 34% 16% 27% 26% 19% 20% 14% 21% 20% 32% 17% 30% 20% 24% 35% 19% 24% 22% 31%
F K AIMO Q A T
463 301 228 52 21 118 40 258 98 64 40 144 74 113 128 135 326 64 70 128 90 81 86
77% 75% 76% 77% 66% 84% 73% 74% 81% 80% 86% 79% 80% 68% 83% 70% 80% 76% 65% 81% 76% 78% 69%

NS B H N N N P W
171 100 73 15 12 52 14 89 38 27 16 58 22 31 60 51 119 25 26 61 31 19 217
29% 25% 24% 23% 37% 37% 26% 25% 31% 34% 34% 32% 23% 18% 38% 27% 29% 30% 25% 39% 26% 19% 22%

NV BCD N AMN AUVW
162 111 91 17 3 35 16 94 34 20 12 42 24 50 43 47 114 20 27 38 34 29 37
27% 28% 30% 25% 10% 25% 29% 27% 28% 25% 26% 23% 26% 30% 28% 24% 28% 24% 25% 24% 29% 28% 30%

E E E E E
130 89 64 19 6 31 10 75 26 16 12 43 28 32 26 36 93 19 17 28 25 32 22
22% 22% 21% 29% 19% 22% 18% 21% 21% 20% 26% 24% 30% 19% 17% 19% 23% 23% 16% 18% 21% 31% 18%
0] W
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Table 39-5
QUESTION REG5:
Region./Congressional District 5.

BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=CD 5 ONLY 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% 4% 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%
NEW YORK 137 33 57 19 100 33 20 4 23 22 27 30 27 20 20 15 25 37 12 56 81 40 46 50
———————— 23% 23% 23% 19% 21% 30% 33% 16% 23% 28% 25% 22% 18% 26% 18% 21% 25% 28% 16% 20% 25% 22% 22% 24%
S
FAIRFIELD 137 33 57 19 100 33 20 4 23 22 27 30 27 20 20 15 25 37 12 56 81 40 46 50
23% 23% 23% 19% 21% 30% 33% 16% 23% 28% 25% 22% 18% 26% 18% 21% 25% 28% 16% 20% 25% 22% 22% 24%
S
HARTFORD-NEW HAVEN 463 108 190 82 374 77 40 20 76 59 81 108 123 58 95 58 77 94 65 219 243 144 162 157
77% 77% 77% 81% 79% 70% 67% 84% 77% 72% 75% 78% 82% 74% 82% 79% 75% 72% 84% 80% 75% 78% 78% 76%
R
NEW HAVEN 171 38 82 25 126 42 22 13 26 25 28 217 59 23 25 29 29 30 30 80 91 66 63 43
29% 27% 33% 25% 27% 38% 37% 53% 26% 31% 26% 20% 39% 29% 21% 40% 28% 23% 39% 29% 28% 36% 30% 21%
LX E AE AIKL OR OR X X
HARTFORD 162 40 53 37 128 29 14 6 30 22 25 45 33 21 31 13 32 40 20 68 93 42 54 66
27% 29% 21% 37% 27% 26% 23% 27% 30% 28% 23% 33% 22% 26% 27% 17% 31% 30% 26% 25% 29% 23% 26% 32%
P C M P P \Y%
LITCHFIELD 130 29 55 20 120 6 4 1 20 11 28 36 31 15 39 17 16 25 15 71 59 37 45 49
22% 21% 22% 20% 25% 6% 7% 4% 20% 13% 26% 26% 21% 19% 34% 23% 16% 19% 19% 26% 18% 20% 21% 23%
FGHJ FGH J J ANQRS )

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 39-6
QUESTION REG5:

Region./Congressional District 5.

BANNER 6

BASE=CD 5 ONLY

NEW YORK

FAIRFIELD

HARTFORD-NEW HAVEN

NEW HAVEN

HARTFORD

LITCHFIELD

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
SOCIATES

FABRIZIO

LEE

&

A S

VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27% 23% 22%
137 35 20 22 26 35 70 67 - - 137 -
23% 25% 24% 28% 18% 22% 24% 22% - - 100% -
IJL AIJL
137 35 20 22 26 35 70 67 - - 137 -
23% 25% 24% 28% 18% 22% 24% 22% - - 100% -
IJL AIJL
463 103 64 57 113 126 221 242 171 162 - 130
77% 75% 76% 72% 82% 78% 76% 78% 100% 100% - 100%
K AK AK AK
171 43 17 24 45 41 79 92 171 - - -
29% 31% 21% 31% 32% 26% 27% 30% 100% - - -
JKL AJKL
162 34 25 18 37 48 81 81 - 162 - -
27% 25% 30% 23% 27% 30% 28% 26% - 100% - -
IKL AIKL
130 26 21 15 31 37 61 69 - - - 130
22% 19% 25% 19% 22% 23% 21% 22% - - - 100%
IJK ATJK

PAGE 197



CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022 PAGE 198
Table 40-1
QUESTION SAM:
Date./Phone Type./Vote History./Registered Party.

BANNER 1
VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88% 12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21% 74% 42% 46% 12% 28% 18% 16% 6% % 63% 32% 45% 45% 10%
DATE
SUN, OCT 23 120 114 6 83 84 18 18 36 80 54 52 14 35 21 22 5 9 71 42 59 53 8
20% 22% 8% 23% 22% 20% 14% 29% 18% 21% 19% 20% 21% 19% 23% 13% 24% 19% 22% 22% 19% 14%
c c C G I
MON, OCT 24 205 182 22 123 127 31 47 43 150 80 101 23 62 40 29 17 12 132 61 83 100 21
34% 34% 31% 34% 34% 34% 35% 34% 34% 32% 36% 33% 37% 37% 30% 45% 33% 35% 32% 31% 37% 35%
TUE, OCT 25 128 101 27 68 71 24 33 217 96 52 60 16 25 28 14 3 10 85 36 65 56 7
21% 19% 37% 19% 19% 27% 25% 21% 21% 21% 21% 22% 15% 26% 15% 7% 28% 22% 19% 24% 20% 11%
PV ABD MP P v
WED, OCT 26 105 92 14 62 66 11 28 15 85 47 49 9 26 13 25 10 3 65 39 46 50 9
18% 17% 19% 17% 18% 12% 21% 11% 19% 19% 18% 13% 15% 12% 26% 26% 9% 17% 21% 17% 19% 15%
H NQ
THU, OCT 27 42 39 3 28 29 7 7 6 36 18 16 8 18 5 7 3 2 26 12 15 13 15
7% 7% 4% 8% 8% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 12% 11% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 25%
ATU
PHONE TYPE
LAND 185 173 11 120 124 24 36 40 131 72 87 25 60 36 24 12 14 122 56 78 88 18
31% 33% 16% 33% 33% 27% 27% 32% 29% 28% 31% 36% 36% 33% 25% 33% 37% 32% 29% 29% 33% 30%
c c c
CELL 208 171 37 104 109 39 60 39 156 98 91 19 57 34 37 12 8 122 75 110 84 14
35% 32% 52% 29% 29% 43% 46% 31% 35% 39% 33% 27% 34% 31% 38% 33% 22% 32% 40% 41% 31% 23%
ABD E AE uv
TEXT 207 184 23 139 144 217 36 47 160 82 100 26 49 38 35 13 15 135 59 80 99 29
35% 35% 32% 38% 38% 30% 27% 37% 36% 32% 36% 37% 29% 36% 37% 34% 41% 36% 31% 30% 36% 47%
G T

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued



Table 40-1
QUESTION SAM:
Date./Phone Type./Vote History./Registered Party.

BANNER 1

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-
TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 8-9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
VOTE HISTORY
4/4 138 136 2 96 96 20 22 41 93 58 59 21 42 30 18 5 8 88 39 63 57 19
23%  26% 3% 26%  26% 22% 17% 32% 21% 23% 21% 30% 25% 28% 19% 13% 22% 23% 20% 23% 21% 30%
C o] o] G AT P
3/4 84 73 12 58 59 10 16 20 62 36 40 8 25 16 16 7 53 28 37 33 15
14%  14% 16% 16% 16% 11% 12% 16% 14% 14% 14% 12% 15% 15% 17% 19% 17% 14% 15% 14% 12% 24%
U
2/4 79 71 8 48 49 13 17 10 66 32 39 7 25 16 10 47 27 32 41 6
13% 13% 11% 13% 13% 14% 12% 8% 15% 13% 14% 10% 15% 15% 10% 15% 15% 12% 14% 12% 15% 10%
H
1/4 138 115 23 74 78 22 38 24 104 61 61 17 30 23 25 10 85 51 69 61 9
23%  22% 32% 20% 21% 25% 29% 19% 23% 24% 22% 25% 18% 21% 26% 27% 22% 22% 27% 26% 22% 15%
v
0/4 161 134 26 87 94 26 40 32 122 66 78 16 44 23 217 10 105 46 67 81 12
27% 25% 37% 24% 25% 29% 30% 25% 27% 26% 28% 23% 26% 21% 28% 27% 24% 28% 24% 25% 30% 20%
D
MIDTERM VOTER 291 273 18 201 203 38 50 71 212 123 131 37 87 60 45 15 21 181 91 132 122 37
49%  52% 26% 55% 54%  42%  38% 56% 47%  49% 47% 53% 52% 56% 47% 41% 56% 48%  48%  49%  45%  60%
CG o] AC FG U
NOT MIDTERM VOTER 309 256 53 162 174 53 82 56 235 129 147 33 80 47 51 22 16 197 99 136 149 24
51%  48%  74% 45% 46% 58%  62%  44% 53% 51% 53% 47%  48%  44% 53% 59%  44% 52% 52% 51% 55%  40%
D ABD E v
REGISTERED PARTY
REPUBLICAN 76 73 3 54 55 13 7 3 72 4 63 8 28 22 4 2 71 5 5 62
13%  14% 4% 15% 15% 15% 5% 2% 16% 2% 23%  11%  17%  20% 4% 16% 6% 19% 2% 2% 23%  14%
CGHJO o] o] G G H AJL J 0Q 0Q AS AT
ST
IND/OTHER 432 368 64 245 256 68 107 87 321 180 199 53 122 75 67 27 23 267 139 197 189 45
72% 70% 89% 67% 68% 76% 81% 68% 72% 71% 71% 75% 74% 70% 69% 73% 63% 70% 73% 74% 70%  74%
ABD AE
DEMOCRAT 93 88 5 64 66 9 18 37 54 68 16 9 16 11 26 4 12 41 47 65 20
15% 17% 7% 18% 18% 10% 14% 29% 12% 27% 6% 13% 9% 10% 26% 12% 32% 11% 24%  24% 7% 12%
CKMRU C C F AT AKL AMNP AMNP AUV
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES

PAGE 199



CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022 PAGE 200
Table 40-2
QUESTION SAM:
Date./Phone Type./Vote History./Registered Party.

BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100% 40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51% 40% 45% 15%
DATE
SUN, OCT 23 120 55 51 39 36 96 24 96 72 55 60 57 61 55 59 6
20% 23% 22% 20% 24% 20% 19% 21% 23% 22% 18% 20% 20% 23% 22% 7%
P P P
MON, OCT 24 205 69 86 73 47 163 41 158 107 83 116 99 101 68 101 35
34% 28% 36% 37% 32% 34% 33% 34% 34% 34% 34% 35% 33% 28% 38% 39%
N
TUE, OCT 25 128 64 40 35 29 103 24 102 59 51 73 59 65 60 46 22
21% 26% 17% 18% 20% 22% 20% 22% 19% 21% 22% 21% 21% 25% 17% 25%
c o)
WED, OCT 26 105 40 39 38 22 82 23 77 53 41 61 46 56 44 44 18
18% 17% 16% 19% 15% 17% 19% 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 18% 16% 19%
THU, OCT 27 42 14 20 12 13 31 11 30 23 16 26 19 22 15 18 9
7% 6% 9% 6% 9% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 10%
PHONE TYPE
LAND 185 77 72 73 48 151 33 146 112 74 108 85 95 76 89 19
31% 32% 31% 37% 33% 32% 27% 32% 36% 30% 32% 30% 31% 32% 33% 21%
P
CELL 208 90 71 44 41 148 60 143 76 88 114 98 105 93 79 37
35% 37% 30% 23% 28% 31% 48% 31% 24% 36% 34% 35% 34% 38% 29% 41%
DI DI ADEFH DI 0
I
TEXT 207 76 93 79 58 176 31 173 127 83 115 98 105 73 100 34
35% 31% 39% 40% 39% 37% 25% 37% 40% 34% 34% 35% 34% 30% 37% 38%
G G G G G G

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued
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Table 40-2
QUESTION SAM:
Date./Phone Type./Vote History./Registered Party.

BANNER 2
HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP  TRUMP APP HAYES APP

HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW

(&) (B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P)

VOTE HISTORY
4/4 138 66 50 47 40 117 21 114 84 58 75 57 77 60 63 15
23%  27%  21%  24% 27%  25% 17%  25% 27%  24% 22% 20%  25% 25%  24% 17%
G G
3/4 84 30 36 30 19 68 16 68 44 38 45 42 41 37 34 13
14%  12% 15% 15% 13% 14% 13% 15% 14% 16% 13% 15% 13% 15% 13% 15%
2/4 79 24 38 27 17 62 16 60 43 27 49 35 41 26 42 11
13% 105 16% 14% 11% 135 13% 13%  14% 115 15% 13%  13% 115 16% 12%
B
1/4 138 64 47 41 28 104 35 98 62 56 81 68 70 61 51 26
23%  27%  20% 21% 19% @ 22% 28% 21% 20% 23% 24% 24% 23% 25% 19% 29%
0/4 161 58 66 51 42 125 36 122 83 67 87 78 76 59 77 25
27%  24%  28%  26%  29%  26% 29% 26% 26% 27% 26% 28% 25% 24% 29%  28%
MIDTERM VOTER 291 122 117 100 78 242 49 238 168 123 159 126 158 124 132 35
49%  50% 49% 51% 53% 51% 39% 51% 53% 50% 47% 45%  52%  51%  49%  39%
G G G G G P

NOT MIDTERM VOTER 309 121 120 96 69 233 76 225 147 122 179 154 147 118 136 55
51%  50% 51% 49% 47%  49% 61%  49% 47% 50% 53% 55%  48% 49%  51% 61%
DEFHI N

REGISTERED PARTY

REPUBLICAN 76 6 57 48 8 69 6 69 51 4 70 61 13 5 59 11
13% 3% 24% 24% 5% 15% 5% 15% 16% 2% 21% 22% % 2% 22% 13%
BEGIM AB AEFGH EG EG EG AJ AM ANP N
N I
IND/OTHER 432 174 159 130 100 332 100 321 208 175 244 199 221 172 187 73
72% 72% 67% 66% 68% 70% 81% 69% 66% 71% 72% 71% 73% 71% 70% 80%
ADEFH 0
I
DEMOCRAT 93 62 21 19 39 75 18 73 55 66 23 20 70 65 22 6
15% 26% % 10% 27% 16% 14% 16% 18% 27% % % 23% 27% % 7%
CDKLO AC ADFGH D D D AK AL  AOP
P I

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 40-3
QUESTION SAM:
Date./Phone Type./Vote History./Registered Party.

BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) ™) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39% 25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
DATE
SUN, OCT 23 120 44 25 50 22 22 12 13 20 30 42 42 32 40 43 31 20 39 26 35 24 30 35 31
20% 26% 12% 25% 22% 31% 13% 11% 27% 23% 22% 18% 22% 21% 20% 18% 18% 22% 14% 29% 17% 23% 24% 18%
CH C C H GH GH GH AS
MON, OCT 24 205 66 69 66 44 22 39 30 30 36 65 77 50 68 72 55 37 71 58 38 67 50 42 46
34% 39% 32% 33% 44% 30% 40% 25% 41% 28% 35% 33% 34% 37% 33% 33% 33% 40% 32% 31% 46% 38% 28% 26%
HX HJ H H AWX X
TUE, OCT 25 128 28 63 34 13 15 23 39 12 22 41 51 30 29 56 37 29 38 42 19 28 20 39 41
21% 17% 29% 17% 13% 21% 24% 34% 16% 17% 21% 22% 20% 16% 26% 22% 26% 21% 23% 16% 20% 15% 26% 23%
E ABD AETIJ N \Y%
WED, OCT 26 105 29 33 39 18 11 12 20 10 29 26 47 27 38 30 33 16 23 43 23 18 24 20 43
18% 17% 15% 19% 18% 16% 12% 17% 13% 22% 14% 20% 18% 20% 14% 20% 14% 13% 24% 19% 12% 18% 14% 24%
G R uw
THU, OCT 27 42 4 26 12 3 1 11 15 1 11 16 18 9 10 18 12 10 9 14 8 7 8 11 14
7% 2% 12% 6% 3% 1% 11% 13% 2% 9% 8% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 8%
BEFI ABD EFI EFI FI
PHONE TYPE
LAND 185 46 84 50 23 23 43 41 21 28 60 87 30 52 64 61 51 51 49 31 48 41 55 39
31% 27% 39% 25% 23% 32% 44% 35% 29% 22% 32% 37% 21% 28% 29% 36% 46% 29% 27% 25% 33% 31% 37% 23%
JMX ABD AEIJ J M M ARST X X
CELL 208 49 83 69 27 22 31 51 21 48 59 83 53 64 78 55 33 62 75 37 47 36 47 76
35% 29% 38% 34% 27% 31% 32% 43% 29% 38% 31% 35% 36% 34% 36% 33% 30% 35% 41% 30% 33% 27% 32% 44%
EI T AVIW
TEXT 207 76 49 83 49 217 24 25 31 52 70 65 64 69 77 51 27 66 60 55 48 55 45 59
35% 44% 23% 41% 50% 37% 24% 21% 42% 40% 37% 28% 44% 37% 35% 31% 24% 37% 32% 45% 34% 42% 31% 34%
CGHQ AC C AGH H GH GH L Q AQS

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
Continued



Table 40-3
QUESTION SAM:

Date./Phone Type./Vote History./Registered Party.

BANNER 3

VOTE HISTORY

MIDTERM VOTER

NOT MIDTERM VOTER

REGISTERED PARTY

REPUBLICAN

IND/OTHER

DEMOCRAT
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PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W) (X)
138 30 68 38 17 13 30 37 17 21 41 60 31 40 56 35 20 38 52 27 25 40 32 39
23% 17% 32% 19% 17% 18% 31% 32% 24% 16% 22% 26% 21% 22% 26% 21% 18% 21% 28% 22% 18% 30% 22% 22%
ABD EJ EFJ U
84 25 32 25 18 13 19 18 32 31 18 24 32 23 23 29 19 12 25 14 28 17
14% 15% 15% 12% 18% 10% 14% 16% 10% 14% 17% 13% 12% 13% 15% 14% 21% 16% 10% 10% 17% 10% 19% 10%
ST X
79 21 30 28 15 6 15 15 10 17 28 26 21 30 20 23 8 26 27 19 20 20 13 26
13% 12% 14% 14% 15% 8% 15% 13% 14% 13% 15% 11% 14% 16% % 14% % 14% 15% 15% 14% 15% % 15%
0 Q Q
138 45 40 50 18 28 16 24 17 33 33 63 36 46 54 36 22 36 49 32 25 27 33 54
23% 26% 19% 25% 18% 38% 17% 20% 24% 25% 17% 27% 24% 25% 25% 21% 20% 20% 26% 26% 17% 20% 22% 31%
AEGH K AUV
161 50 45 61 32 18 23 22 21 40 56 54 42 45 56 51 39 51 37 32 48 32 42 38
27% 29% 21% 30% 32% 25% 24% 19% 28% 31% 29% 23% 28% 24% 26% 30% 35% 28% 20% 27% 34% 24% 28% 22%
¢} H H S X
291 75 123 89 48 26 54 68 35 54 92 117 70 93 104 76 50 87 97 55 66 71 70 80
49% 44% 57% 44% 49% 37% 55% 58% 48% 42% 49% 50% 47% 51% 48% 46% 45% 49% 53% 45% 46% 54% 48% 46%
ABD F FJ
309 97 93 112 51 45 43 50 38 74 97 118 78 91 114 91 61 93 87 68 77 60 77 94
51% 56% 43% 56% 51% 63% 45% 42% 52% 58% 51% 50% 53% 49% 52% 54% 55% 51% 47% 55% 54% 46% 52% 54%
C C C GH H
76 63 7 4 41 22 4 3 3 1 51 22 1 12 32 28 9 26 20 20 23 24 12 16
13% 37% 3% 2% 41% 31% 4% 3% 4% 1% 27% % 1% % 15% 17% 8% 15% 11% 17% 16% 19% % 9%
CDGHI ACD AGHIJ AGHIJ AIM M N N
JMN
432 99 199 124 57 42 88 110 45 79 125 185 98 125 155 125 86 132 127 83 112 82 105 128
72% 57% 92% 62% 57% 59% 91% 94% 61% 62% 66% 79% 66% 68% 71% 75% 78% 73% 69% 68% 78% 63% 72% 73%
BDEFJ ABD AEFIJ AEFIJ AKM \% \%
\%
93 10 10 73 2 8 5 4 25 48 13 28 49 47 31 14 15 22 37 19 8 25 29 31
15% 6% 4% 36% 2% 11% 6% 3% 35% 37% 7% 12% 33% 26% 14% 8% 14% 12% 20% 15% 5% 19% 20% 18%
BCEGH ABC E AEFGH AEFGH AKL AOP R U U U
KPU
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 40-4
QUESTION SAM:
Date./Phone Type./Vote History./Registered Party.

BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT RET- DIV/ MAR NM MAR NM YES YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) ™) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66% 50% 11% 5% 23% 9% 58% 20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 18% 26% 20% 17% 21%
DATE
SUN, OCT 23 120 84 68 8 8 217 8 70 26 14 9 35 19 35 31 42 78 17 25 33 18 20 26
20% 21% 23% 12% 26% 19% 15% 20% 22% 18% 20% 19% 20% 21% 20% 22% 19% 21% 23% 21% 15% 19% 21%
D D
MON, OCT 24 205 138 99 30 9 46 17 110 43 35 15 68 47 42 45 66 137 41 25 51 45 30 39
34% 35% 33% 45% 28% 33% 32% 32% 35% 44% 31% 38% 51% 25% 29% 34% 34% 49% 23% 33% 38% 29% 32%
NS N ALNO AS
TUE, OCT 25 128 80 66 10 4 35 11 76 24 16 11 38 10 37 41 42 85 16 25 38 31 20 31
21% 20% 22% 14% 14% 25% 21% 22% 20% 20% 23% 21% 11% 22% 27% 22% 21% 19% 24% 24% 26% 19% 25%
M M M M
WED, OCT 26 105 70 49 14 7 24 10 63 25 10 6 29 13 33 29 25 79 5 21 27 19 25 23
18% 18% 16% 20% 22% 17% 19% 18% 21% 13% 14% 16% 14% 20% 19% 13% 20% 6% 19% 17% 16% 24% 19%
R P R
THU, OCT 27 42 26 17 6 9 30 3 4 5 11 4 19 9 17 26 5 12 7 7 10 5
7% 7% 6% 8% 10% 6% 14% 8% 3% 5% 11% 6% 5% 11% 6% 9% 6% 5% 11% 5% 6% 9% 4%
I I
PHONE TYPE
LAND 185 74 47 20 7 95 12 115 21 19 30 63 25 52 44 27 158 14 13 61 32 31 24
31% 19% 16% 29% 23% 67% 21% 33% 17% 23% 63% 35% 27% 31% 28% 14% 39% 16% 12% 39% 26% 30% 19%
BCIPR C ABCDE I AHIJ AP uw
SW G
CELL 208 170 129 28 12 15 22 114 57 26 7 54 28 59 63 84 121 33 51 52 43 41 42
35% 43% 43% 42% 37% 10% 40% 33% 47% 33% 16% 30% 30% 36% 40% 44% 30% 39% 47% 33% 36% 39% 34%
FK AF AF F F F K AHJK K L AQ A
TEXT 207 155 123 19 13 31 21 119 43 35 10 64 40 55 48 81 126 38 43 44 45 32 58
35% 39% 41% 29% 40% 22% 39% 34% 36% 44% 21% 35% 43% 33% 31% 42% 31% 45% 40% 28% 38% 31% 47%
FK F F F K Q ATV

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
LEE & A S TES

FABRIZIO SOCIA

Continued
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Table 40-4
QUESTION SAM:
Date./Phone Type./Vote History./Registered Party.

BANNER 4
CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60- 100-
TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL  SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W)
VOTE HISTORY
4/4 138 69 49 14 6 56 10 79 22 21 16 38 217 40 32 32 106 12 20 36 28 23 24
23% 17%  16% 21% 19% 40% 17% 23% 18% 26% 34% 21% 29% 24%  20% 17%  26% 14% 185  23% 23%  22% 19%
BCR ABCDE P
G
3/4 84 55 37 17 2 21 8 47 14 15 8 22 17 25 21 26 58 12 15 23 18 10 12
14%  14%  12%  25% 6% 15% 14% 13% 11% 19% 18% 12% 18% 15% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 15% 10% 9%
CE
2/4 79 57 48 6 4 16 5 48 15 9 6 29 11 19 20 27 51 15 12 18 15 16 21
13% 14%  16% s 12% 115 10% 145 12% 125 13% 16%  12% 115 13% 14% 13% 18% 11% 12% 13% 15% 17%
1/4 138 101 70 18 13 23 14 82 32 19 4 37 15 45 41 51 87 21 31 40 27 25 31
23%  25%  23%  27%  41% 16% 26% 24% 26% @ 24% 9% 20% 16% 27% 26% 27% 21% 24% 29% 25% 23% 25% 25%
K F AF K K K M
0/4 161 116 96 12 7 26 18 93 39 15 12 55 24 38 42 55 104 25 30 39 32 29 37
27%  29%  32% 18%  23% 18%  34% 27%  32% 19%  26% 30% 26% 23% 27% 29% 26% 29% 28% 25% 27% 28% 30%
F F DF J
MIDTERM VOTER 291 176 127 38 11 91 20 171 48 45 28 85 53 85 67 79 212 36 44 76 60 46 54
49%  44% 42%  56%  34% 65%  36% 49% 39%  55% 60% 47%  57%  51%  43% 41%  52% 42%  41% 48%  51% 45%  44%
EG ABCEG I I o] P
NOT MIDTERM VOTER 309 223 172 30 21 49 35 178 74 36 19 96 40 82 88 113 194 49 64 82 59 57 70
51%  56%  58%  44% 66%  35% 64%  51% 61% 45%  40%  53%  43% 49%  57% 59%  48% 58%  59% 52%  49% 55%  56%
F F F DF DF JK M 0
REGISTERED PARTY
REPUBLICAN 76 55 40 11 4 11 10 45 11 14 6 28 20 17 11 28 48 15 13 16 10 14 21
13% 145  13% 165 13% 5 17% 13% % 17%  12% 15% 21% 10% % 14% 12% 18% 12% 10% % 14% 16%
0 F 0 NO
IND/OTHER 432 281 214 47 20 108 37 258 87 50 34 132 62 125 109 132 296 59 74 112 89 73 86

72% 71% 72% 70% 62% 77% 68% 74% 71% 62% 73% 73% 66% 75% 70% 69% 73% 70% 68% 71% 74% 70% 69%

DEMOCRAT 93 63 45 10 8 22 8 46 23 17 7 21 12 25 35 32 61 11 21 29 21 16 18
15% 16% 15% 15% 24% 15% 15% 13% 19% 21% 15% 12% 13% 15% 23% 17% 15% 13% 20% 19% 17% 16% 14%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES
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Table 40-5
QUESTION SAM:
Date./Phone Type./Vote History./Registered Party.
BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23% 41% 17% 79% 18% 10% % 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35% 35%
DATE
SUN, OCT 23 120 29 47 21 92 28 18 5 17 20 23 29 27 16 24 12 20 28 14 54 66 39 14 68
20% 20% 19% 21% 20% 25% 29% 21% 17% 24% 21% 21% 18% 21% 20% 17% 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 21% % 33%
W W AVIW
MON, OCT 24 205 45 80 37 165 35 19 [ 36 30 30 48 54 41 42 31 25 36 23 116 88 39 71 95
34% 32% 33% 36% 35% 31% 31% 26% 36% 37% 28% 35% 36% 53% 37% 42% 25% 27% 30% 42% 27% 21% 34% 46%
QuUV AOQRS OR AU \% AVIW
TUE, OCT 25 128 34 59 16 99 24 12 8 24 19 20 26 35 13 20 13 30 26 22 48 79 44 75 9
21% 24% 24% 16% 21% 21% 21% 33% 25% 23% 19% 19% 23% 17% 17% 18% 29% 20% 28% 18% 24% 24% 36% %
X NO T X AVX
WED, OCT 26 105 24 41 21 80 20 10 4 20 11 19 26 24 7 20 12 24 24 11 41 63 44 30 32
18% 17% 17% 21% 17% 18% 16% 16% 20% 14% 17% 19% 16% 9% 18% 17% 23% 19% 15% 15% 19% 24% 14% 15%
N N WX
THU, OCT 27 42 9 20 6 37 4 2 1 2 2 16 10 12 9 5 3 16 6 15 27 19 19 4
7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 15% 7% 8% - 8% 7% 3% 13% 8% 5% 8% 10% 9% 2%
TJINQX G IJ IJ N N NOQ N X X
PHONE TYPE
LAND 185 56 82 22 161 15 2 6 1 5 21 45 99 5 33 46 1 34 53 88 96 185 - -
31% 40% 33% 21% 34% 14% 4% 26% 1% 6% 20% 33% 66% 0% 29% 63% 1% 26% 69% 32% 30% 100% - -
DFGIJ D D FG G G IJ IJK AIJKL NQ ANOQR NQ ANOQR AWX
KNQWX
CELL 208 46 78 36 147 53 30 11 57 31 49 46 16 33 39 8 56 56 8 83 124 - 208
35% 32% 32% 35% 31% 48% 50% 44% 58% 38% 45% 33% 11% 42% 34% 11% 55% 43% 10% 30% 38% - 100% -
MPSVX AE AE AJLM M M M PS PS AOPS PS T AVX
TEXT 207 39 87 44 165 42 28 7 41 45 37 47 35 41 43 19 45 41 16 104 104 - - 207
35% 28% 35% 43% 35% 38% 47% 30% 41% 56% 35% 34% 23% 52% 38% 26% 45% 31% 21% 38% 32% - - 100%
MSVW B M ATIKLM APRS S APRS AVIW
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES

Continued



Table 40-5
QUESTION SAM:

Date./Phone Type./Vote History./Registered Party.

BANNER 5

VOTE HISTORY

MIDTERM VOTER

NOT MIDTERM VOTER

REGISTERED PARTY

REPUBLICAN

IND/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

PAGE 207

RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V) (W) (X)
138 43 54 22 113 21 9 5 7 10 22 37 55 8 23 31 8 35 24 65 72 78 12 48
23% 31% 22% 22% 24% 19% 14% 19% 7% 12% 20% 26% 37% 11% 20% 42% 8% 27% 31% 24% 22% 42% % 23%
TJINQW I IJ AIJK Q ANOQR NQ NQ AWX W
84 15 37 16 73 10 5 2 12 6 21 12 29 8 16 13 10 17 16 38 46 28 20 36
14% 11% 15% 16% 15% 9% 8% 9% 12% 8% 19% 9% 20% 11% 14% 18% 10% 13% 21% 14% 14% 15% 10% 17%
J JL JL W
79 12 33 19 62 13 8 4 16 17 10 11 22 18 11 10 15 10 12 40 39 22 31 26
13% % 13% 19% 13% 12% 13% 16% 17% 21% % % 15% 23% 10% 14% 15% % 16% 14% 12% 12% 15% 13%
B KL AOR
138 33 62 17 102 32 22 30 19 28 39 20 18 26 7 31 40 13 52 87 29 69 40
23% 24% 25% 17% 22% 29% 36% 24% 30% 23% 26% 28% 13% 23% 23% 9% 30% 31% 17% 19% 27% 16% 33% 19%
MPV E M M M M P P PS PS T AVX
16l 37 62 27 123 34 18 34 29 28 40 24 25 39 12 38 29 11 80 80 28 76 56
27% 26% 25% 27% 26% 31% 29% 32% 34% 36% 26% 29% 16% 32% 34% 17% 37% 22% 15% 29% 25% 15% 37% 27%
MPSV M M M PS PS APRS AVX \%
291 69 115 58 241 40 19 9 33 30 48 64 102 34 48 52 29 64 50 138 152 128 55 108
49% 49% 47% 57% 51% 37% 32% 37% 33% 37% 45% 46% 68% 44% 42% 70% 29% 49% 66% 50% 47% 69% 27% 52%
FGIJQ FG ATJKL Q Q ANOQR Q ANOQR AWX W
W
309 72 131 43 233 70 41 15 66 51 60 74 48 44 67 22 73 67 26 137 172 56 153 100
51% 51% 53% 43% 49% 63% 68% 63% 67% 63% 55% 54% 32% 56% 58% 30% 71% 51% 34% 50% 53% 31% 73% 48%
MPSV AE AE M M PS PS ANOPR PS AVX \%
S
76 18 40 11 66 9 6 1 14 12 18 20 11 17 24 6 9 14 5 48 28 11 4 60
13% 13% 16% 11% 14% 8% 9% 4% 14% 15% 17% 15% % 22% 21% 8% 9% 10% 7% 17% % % 2% 29%
HMVW H M PORS PQRS U AVIW
432 103 176 66 342 74 41 17 71 59 69 98 113 52 79 58 78 89 55 194 236 154 195 82
72% 74% 71% 66% 72% 67% 68% 69% 72% 73% 64% 71% 75% 66% 68% 79% 77% 68% 71% 71% 73% 83% 94% 40%
X AX AVX
93 19 31 24 65 27 14 7 14 10 21 19 27 9 12 10 15 28 17 33 60 19 8 65
15% 14% 13% 23% 14% 25% 23% 28% 14% 12% 19% 14% 18% 12% 10% 13% 15% 21% 22% 12% 19% 10% 4% 31%
W ¢} AE E O (6] T W AVIW
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 40-6
QUESTION SAM:
Date./Phone Type./Vote History./Registered Party.

BANNER

6

BASE=TOTAL

DATE
SUN,
MON,

TUE,

THU,

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

OCT

PHONE TYPE

CELL

TEXT

Continued

SAMPLE

23

24

25

26

27

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

Significance Z-testing shown
FABRIZTIO

at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
SOCIATES

LEE

&

A S

VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
100% 23% 14% 13% 23% 27% 49% 51% 29% 27% 23% 22%
120 36 16 14 24 31 64 56 37 29 24 29
20% 26% 19% 17% 17% 19% 22% 18% 22% 18% 18% 22%
205 45 33 217 39 60 102 103 61 50 40 52
34% 33% 39% 35% 28% 37% 35% 33% 36% 31% 29% 40%
128 21 13 15 45 34 47 81 42 36 24 25
21% 15% 15% 19% 32% 21% 16% 26% 25% 22% 18% 19%
ABCDF BCG
G
105 21 9 18 28 30 49 56 18 43 32 13
18% 15% 10% 23% 20% 18% 17% 18% 10% 27% 23% 10%
IL C C AIL IL
42 15 14 4 3 6 30 12 12 3 17 11
% 11% 16% 5% 2% 4% 10% % % % 12% %
EJ EFH ADEFH EFH J J J
185 78 28 22 29 28 128 56 66 42 40 37
31% 57% 33% 28% 21% 17% 44% 18% 38% 26% 30% 28%
EFH ACDEF FH ADEFH J
GH
208 12 20 31 69 76 55 153 63 54 46 45
35% % 24% 39% 50% 48% 19% 49% 37% 34% 34% 34%
BCG B BCG ABCG ABCG B ABCG
207 48 36 26 40 56 108 100 43 66 50 49
35% 35% 43% 33% 29% 35% 37% 32% 25% 41% 37% 37%
I E I I I
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Table 40-6
QUESTION SAM:
Date./Phone Type./Vote History./Registered Party.

BANNER 6
VOTE HISTORY COUNTY
MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD
(&) (B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) ()
VOTE HISTORY
4/4 138 138 - - - - 138 - 43 34 35 26
23% 100% - - - - 4% - 25% 21%  26% 20%
CDEFH ACDEF ACDEF
GH H
3/4 84 - 84 - - - 84 - 17 25 20 21
14% - 100% - - - 29% - 10% 16%  15% 16%
BDEFH ABDEF ABDEF
GH H
2/4 79 - - 79 - - 61 18 24 18 22 15
13% - - 100% - - 21% 6% 14% 115 16% 11%
BCEFH ABCEF ABCEF BCEF
GH H
1/4 138 - - - 138 - 8 130 45 37 26 31
23% - - - 100% - % 42%  26% 23% 19% 24%
BCDFG ABCDF BCDF ABCDF
GH G
0/4 161 - - - - lel - lel 41 48 35 37
27% - - - - 100% - 52% 24% 30% 25% 28%
BCDEG ABCDE ABCDE
GH G
MIDTERM VOTER 291 138 84 61 8 - 291 - 79 81 70 61
49% 100% 100%  77% 6% - 100% - 46% 50% 51% 47%
EFH ADEFH ADEFH AEFH FH ADEFH
NOT MIDTERM VOTER 309 - - 18 130 161l - 309 92 81 67 69
51% - - 23% 94% 100% - 100% 54% 50% 49% 53%
BCDG BCG ABCDG ABCDE ABCDE
G G
REGISTERED PARTY
REPUBLICAN 76 21 16 10 20 9 47 29 17 16 16 27
13% 155 20% 13%  14% 6% 16% % 10% 105 12% 20%
F F FH F FH AIJ
IND/OTHER 432 80 48 61 106 135 180 251 136 110 93 92
72%  58%  57%  718% 71% 84% 62% 81%  80% 68% 68% 71%
BCG BCG BCG ABCG ABCG  AJK
DEMOCRAT 93 37 19 7 13 17 64 29 18 36 28 11
15% 27%  23% % % 105 22% % 10% 22%  20% %
EHL ADEFH DEFH ADEFH IL IL

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 41-1
Key Points.

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DEF VOTE/10 INTEREST

HEARD BOTH HAYES/LOGAN

OPIN BOTH HAYES/LOGAN

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27,

2022

VOTE LIKELIHOOD VOTE INTEREST MOOD USA GENERIC BALLOT MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MORE IMP 2-WAY BALLOT
DEF/ PROB/ DEF/ RIGHT WRONG IN- BOR- DEMO- INFL- ABOR-

TOTAL ALRDY 50-50 10 10 -9 1-7 DIR TRACK DEM GOP UND ECON FLTN ABRTN DER CRACY ATION TION HAYES LOGAN UND
(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
600 528 72 363 377 91 133 127 447 252 278 70 166 108 97 37 37 378 190 268 272 61
100% 88%  12% 61% 63% 15% 22% 21%  74% 42%  46% 12%  28% 18% 16% 6% 6% 63%  32% 45%  45% 10%
363 363 - 363 363 - 91 261 155 186 22 105 69 63 30 24 225 124 lel 181 21
61% 69% 100% 96% - 72%  58% 62% 675  31% 63% 64% 65% 80% 64% 59% 65% 60% 67% 35%

CFGLV AC ABC  AFG Al L L AM Y \Y
463 415 47 293 302 69 91 96 349 179 232 51 135 90 69 33 30 304 133 195 230 38
77%  719% 66% 81% 80%  76% 69%  76%  78% 71%  84% 72%  81% 83%  71% 88%  81% 80%  70% 73% 85% 62%

\ C C G AJ 0 0 S ATV
315 301 14 231 236 36 44 62 244 121 172 22 105 72 44 25 20 212 89 126 177 13
52%  57%  20% 64% 63% 39% 33% 49%  55% 48% 62%  31% 63% 67%  46% 66%  53% 56%  47% 47% 65%  21%

CFGLV C AC  AFG L AJL AO A0 0 S V ATV

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the grouplngs A/B/C/D A/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V
L

FABRIZIO

&

ASSOCTIAT
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Table 41-2
Key Points.

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DEF VOTE/10 INTEREST

HEARD BOTH HAYES/LOGAN

OPIN BOTH HAYES/LOGAN

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

HAYES IMG LOGAN IMG BIDEN APP  TRUMP APP HAYES APP
HEARD HEARD OPIN DON'T
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV OF NHO BOTH BOTH APPV DISAP APPV DISAP APPV DISAP KNOW
(&) (B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (™) (N) (0) (P)

600 242 236 196 147 476 124 463 315 245 337 281 305 242 268 90
100%  40% 39% 33% 24% 79% 21% 77%  52% 41%  56% 47%  51% 40%  45% 15%
363 154 163 149 95 297 66 293 231 153 205 181 179 153 180 30
61% 63% 69% 76% 65% 63% 53% 63% 3% 62% 61% 65% 59% 63% 67%  34%

P A AEFGH G AFGH P P
463 183 207 191 143 463 - 463 315 172 275 231 222 178 228 56
77%  76%  88% 97% 98% 97% - 100% 100% 70%  82% 82%  73% 74%  85% 62%

GJP AB AG AG AG ADFG ADFG J M ANP
315 127 188 178 137 315 - 315 315 112 200 166 148 122 183 10
52%  52%  80% 91% 93% 66% - 68% 100% 46%  59%  59%  49%  51% 68% 11%

GP AB AFGH AFGH AG AG ADEFG J M P ANP

H

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G/H/I A/J/K A/L/M A/N/O/P
F E & A S TES

ABRIZTIO LE SOCIA
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Table 41-3
Key Points.
BANNER 3
PARTY PARTY/GENDER IDEOLOGY ABORTION EDUCATION EDU/GENDER
GOP GOP IND IND DEM DEM ALL LEGAL HS OR SOME 4- POST <COL COL+ <COL COL+
TOTAL GOP IND DEM MALE FEM MALE FEM MALE FEM CONS MOD LIB LEGAL MOST ILLEG LESS COL YEAR GRAD MALE MALE FEM FEM
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) ™) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 171 216 201 100 72 97 118 73 128 190 235 148 185 218 167 111 180 184 122 143 132 147 174
100% 29% 36% 34% 17% 12% 16% 20% 12% 21% 32% 39%  25% 31% 36% 28% 19% 30% 31% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%
DEF VOTE/10 INTEREST 363 116 119 126 78 39 59 59 50 76 130 136 88 115 128 104 62 100 113 87 94 93 66 107
61% 68% 55% 63% 78% 54% 60% 50% 69% 59% 68% 58% 59% 62% 59% 63% 56% 55% 62% 71% 66% 70% 45% 62%
W C AFGHJ H L AQR W AW W
HEARD BOTH HAYES/LOGAN 463 146 171 139 85 61 81 90 58 81 157 178 107 133 177 133 79 148 136 98 115 110 113 124
7% 85% 79% 69% 85% 85% 83% 77% 79% 63% 83% 76% 2% 2% 81% 79% 2% 82% 74% 80% 80% 84% 77% 71%
DJ AD D J J J J J M N X
OPIN BOTH HAYES/LOGAN 315 101 114 97 64 37 58 56 42 55 118 119 73 92 116 99 55 98 92 71 79 86 74 76
52% 59% 53% 48% 64% 51% 60% 47% 57% 43% 62% 51% 49% 50% 53% 59% 49% 54% 50% 58% 55% 65% 50% 44%
X AHJ J ALM AWX

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H/I/J A/K/L/M A/N/O/P A/Q/R/S/T A/U/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 41-4
Key Points.

BANNER 4

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DEF VOTE/10 INTEREST

HEARD BOTH HAYES/LOGAN

OPIN BOTH HAYES/LOGAN

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

CHILDREN PARENT/
EMPLOYMENT MARITAL STATUS MARRITAL/GENDER <18 GENDER INCOME
FT SELF PT  RET- DIV/ MAR  NM MAR  NM YES  YES 60- 100-

TOTAL EMP EMP EMP EMP IRED OTHER MRRD SNGL SEP WIDOW MALE MALE FEM FEM YES NO MALE FEM <60K 100K 150K 150K+

(&) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) () (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () V) (W)
600 399 299 67 32 141 55 349 121 80 47 181 93 167 155 192 405 84 108 157 119 104 124
100% 66%  50% 11% 5%  23% 9%  58%  20% 13% 8% 30% 16% 28% 26% 32% 68% 14% 185  26%  20% 17%  21%
363 246 178 53 16 93 21 228 60 50 24 129 58 98 76 108 254 60 48 78 75 71 77
61% 62%  59% 78%  48% 66%  38% 65%  50% 62% 52% 1% 62%  59%  49%  56% 63% 71%  45% 50% 63% 68% 62%
GIOST G G ABCEG G I ANO S T T T
463 303 226 52 25 115 41 276 84 64 37 153 72 123 113 149 312 75 74 119 96 86 94
77%  76%  75%  78%  78% 82% 74% 79% 70%  79%  79% 84%  77% 74%  13% 8% 1% 89% 68% 76%  81% 83%  76%

I ANO AS
315 204 146 45 13 84 24 196 53 40 25 115 49 81 68 100 214 55 44 70 63 62 70
52%  51%  49% 67%  41% 60%  44%  56%  44% 49%  53% 63%  53% 48%  44%  52%  53% 65%  41% 45%  53% 605  56%
S ABCEG C I ANO AS T

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E/F/G A/H/I/J/K A/L/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U/V/W
LEE & A S TES

FABRIZIO SOCIA
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Table 41-5
Key Points.
BANNER 5
RELIGION RACE AGE AGE/GENDER GENDER MODE
ATH/ NON- HISP- M M F F FE-
TOTAL PROT CATH AG WHITE WHITE ANIC BLACK 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 M 65+ 18-44 45-64 F 65+ MALE MALE LAND CELL TEXT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 141 247 101 474 110 60 24 99 81 108 138 150 78 115 73 102 131 77 275 324 185 208 207
100% 23%  41%  17%  79% 18%  10% 4% 17% 13% 18% 23% 25% 13% 19% 12% 17% 22% 13% 46% 54% 31% 35%  35%
DEF VOTE/10 INTEREST 363 86 157 57 294 58 29 11 41 40 74 101 96 45 86 51 36 89 45 187 175 120 104 139
61% 62% 63% 57% 62% 52% 49% 45% 41% 50% 68% 73% 64% 58% 74% 70%  35% 68%  59% 68%  54% 65%  50% 67%
HIQW H IJ AIJ IJ Q ANQS Q Q Q AU W W
HEARD BOTH HAYES/LOGAN 463 103 201 71 366 83 42 18 75 60 79 113 121 63 94 61 72 97 59 225 237 146 143 173
77%  73%  82% 70%  77%  75%  71%  74%  75% 75%  73% 82% 80% 80% 82% 83% 71% 74% 78% 82% 73% 79% 69%  84%
W D Q U W AW
OPIN BOTH HAYES/LOGAN 315 67 138 52 257 46 27 8 44 39 54 83 88 43 73 45 40 64 43 165 150 112 76 127
52% 47% 56% 52%  54%  42%  44%  32%  45%  48%  50% 60% 59% 55%  64% 61%  39% 49%  56% 60%  46% 61%  37%  61%
FHOW FH I I Q AQR Q Q AU W AW

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D A/E/F/G/H A/I/J/K/L/M A/N/O/P/Q/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO LEE & ASSOCIATES



Table 41-6
Key Points.

BANNER 6

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DEF VOTE/10 INTEREST

HEARD BOTH HAYES/LOGAN

OPIN BOTH HAYES/LOGAN

CONNECTICUT CD-5 VOTER STUDY / OCTOBER 23-27, 2022

VOTE HISTORY COUNTY

MID- NEW HART- FAIR- LITCH-
TOTAL 4/4 3/4 2/4 1/4 0/4 TERM NOT HAVEN FORD FIELD FIELD

(&) (B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1)
600 138 84 79 138 161 291 309 171 162 137 130
1005 23%  14% 135 23% 27% 49% 51%  29% 27%  23% 22%
363 96 58 48 74 87 201 162 88 99 89 87
61  70% 69% 60%  54%  54% 69%  52%  51% 61% 65% 67%
HI AEFH EFH AEFH I I
463 114 68 60 98 122 238 225 125 124 105 109
77% 83% 8l% 77% 71% 76% 82% 73% 3% 77%  76% 84%
EH EH I
315 84 44 43 62 83 168 147 81 86 70 78
52% 61%  52% 55%  44% 52% 58%  48% 47% 53% 51% 60%
EH EH I

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C/D/E
SOCIATE

FABRIZIO

LEE

&

A S

/F/G/H A/1/J/K/L
S
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